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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 19997 00 ACTV FILED IR 260.00 
GPM

12/31/1880 SWNENE 33 15N 23W MI ADAMS CREEK BAUMKIRCHNER, GARY F 
PROFIT SHARING TRUST

BROGG, CECILIA M

CAPTAIN BILL'S DRYDOCK 
AND STORAGE LLC

GUPTON, ELIZABETH A

GUPTON, GEORGE M

JOHNSON, LEE E

JOHNSON, ROWENA M

MCKAY, BRADLEY J

MEYER, JACK

MORRISON-MAIERLE INC

TEIGEN, GREG M

TEIGEN, RUTH E

WOODY LLC

76M 115763 00 ACTV USE ST  05/18/1938 SESESE 28 15N 23W MI

NENE 33 15N 23W MI

W2W2 27 15N 23W MI

ADAMS CREEK MKH MONTANA LLC

SAUTBINE, DAVID

SAUTBINE, TOSHA F

76M 115763 00 ACTV USE ST  05/18/1938 S2N2 27 15N 23W MI UT ADAMS CREEK MKH MONTANA LLC

SAUTBINE, DAVID

SAUTBINE, TOSHA F

76M 52389 00 ACTV USE RC 3.00 
CFS

05/01/1900 SESENE 13 14N 22W MS ALBERT CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 3237 00 ACTV FILED IR 6.80 
CFS

12/11/1901 SWSENW 16 14N 21W MS

NENENE 10 14N 21W MS

ALBERT CREEK CLARK FORK CATTLE  CO 
LLC

76M 3242 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/11/1901 SWSENW 16 14N 21W MS

NENENE 10 14N 21W MS

ALBERT CREEK CLARK FORK CATTLE  CO 
LLC

76M 3238 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 
CFS

09/15/1914 SWSENW 16 14N 21W MS

NENENE 10 14N 21W MS

ALBERT CREEK CLARK FORK CATTLE  CO 
LLC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 3240 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/15/1914 SWSENW 16 14N 21W MS

NENENE 10 14N 21W MS

ALBERT CREEK CLARK FORK CATTLE  CO 
LLC

76M 115816 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 N2NWSW 18 14N 21W MS ALBERT CREEK UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 30051429 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 S2NENE 15 14N 21W MS

N2N2S2 15 14N 21W MS

ALBERT CREEK ALBERT CREEK FISH AND 
WILDLIFE PRESERVE LLC

76M 30146975 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 N2S2NE 17 14N 21W MS

S2N2N2 17 14N 21W MS

S2NENE 18 14N 21W MS

N2SWNE 18 14N 21W MS

SENW 18 14N 21W MS

ALBERT CREEK ALBERT CREEK FISH AND 
WILDLIFE PRESERVE LLC

76M 52397 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SWSESW 15 14N 22W MS SP ALBERT CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149670 00 ACTV FILED MN 250.00 
GPM

09/09/1902 E2SW 35 17N 28W MI ANN ARBOR 
GULCH

DORAZI, JOHN Z

76M 52447 00 ACTV USE CM 2.00 
CFS

06/01/1950 NWNWNE 3 16N 28W MI ANN ARBOR 
GULCH

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 22997 00 ACTV USE ST  05/21/1929 NESENE 20 16N 23W MS BARRETTE 
CREEK

BRIGGS, JENNY L

BRIGGS, ROBERT L

HULL LIVING TRUST DTD 
12/21/2010

NUNEZ, RICARDO A

76M 22996 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.13 
CFS

04/22/1958 NESENE 20 16N 23W MS BARRETTE 
CREEK

HULL LIVING TRUST DTD 
12/21/2010
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30144314 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 E2NWNW 2 13N 25W MI

NESW 2 13N 25W MI

E2SESW 2 13N 25W MI

SWSENW 2 13N 25W MI

E2SWNW 2 13N 25W MI

W2SWSE 2 13N 25W MI

E2E2NENW 11 13N 25W MI

E2NESW 11 13N 25W MI

E2SENW 11 13N 25W MI

SESW 11 13N 25W MI

SESWSW 11 13N 25W MI

NWNW 14 13N 25W MI

S2NENE 15 13N 25W MI

S2NWNE 15 13N 25W MI

SENW 15 13N 25W MI

NWSWNE 15 13N 25W MI

N2SENW 35 14N 25W MI

SWNW 35 14N 25W MI

NWSWNE 35 14N 25W MI

BEAR CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 115751 00 ACTV USE ST  08/19/1957 E2SE 5 15N 24W MI BEAR CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

NSFORK RANCH LLC

76M 116333 00 ACTV USE DM 1.00 
GPM

03/01/1964 NESESE 5 15N 24W MI BEAR CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30144324 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1964 E2SESE 5 15N 24W MI BEAR CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 151568 00 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 
GPM

02/15/1902 NWNESW 17 16N 26W MI BEAR GULCH NEU, SYLVIA R
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 115825 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 N2NW 4 13N 21W MS

SESE 32 14N 21W MS

SESENW 32 14N 21W MS

NWSE 32 14N 21W MS

BEAR GULCH MKH MONTANA LLC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 115819 00 ACTV USE ST  05/25/1951 NWSENE 32 14N 21W MS SP BEAR GULCH UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 115820 00 ACTV USE ST  05/25/1951 NESENW 32 14N 21W MS SP BEAR GULCH UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 30144354 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 N2NESW 20 14N 24W MI

S2NESE 20 14N 24W MI

NWSE 20 14N 24W MI

W2SENW 20 14N 24W MI

SWSWNWS
W

21 14N 24W MI

SESW 21 14N 24W MI

SWSW 21 14N 24W MI

S2SWSE 21 14N 24W MI

BEAVER SLOUGH 
CREEK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 19998 00 ACTV FILED IR 70.00 
GPM

12/31/1924 NENENW 34 15N 23W MI BESTWICK 
CREEK

AHERN, PATRICIA L

BOYLAN, BRANT

BOYLAN, PATTI

CULP, JACALYN M

CULP, STEVEN M

GRAHAM, DIANNA L

GRAHAM, KENNETH W

HAYNES, RICARDO

HENRY, THOMAS H

JOB, TREVOR L

JOB-HART, ANNAMARIA

JONES, MERVIN

JONES, TAMARA

MAAS, JAMIE LYNN L

MCKAY, BRADLEY J

MICKELSON, LARRY D

PARRISH, KENNETH & 
SANDRA LIVING TRUST

RUSTIC MOUNTAIN CONST. 
AND DESIGN

SOLEY, PAIGE

SOLEY, SAXTON

SONETZ, MICHAEL R

SONETZ, SHELLY

TEIGEN, GREG M

TEIGEN, RUTH E

WEST MOUNTAIN ESTATES 
HOA

76M 20000 00 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1924 SENENW 34 15N 23W MI BESTWICK 
CREEK

GONZALES, DARLENE L

76M 115759 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1970 E2SWSE 27 15N 23W MI

SWNESE 27 15N 23W MI

SENW 34 15N 23W MI

BESTWICK 
CREEK

MKH MONTANA LLC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 107662 00 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1938 W2NWNE 36 17N 24W MS

E2SENW 36 17N 24W MS

BIG BLUE CREEK WALLER, AMY J

76M 212988 00 TERM USE ST BIG BLUE CREEK JOHNSTON, ROBERT A

THISTED, BRUCE N

THISTED, RALPH F

76M 98997 00 ACTV FILED IN 50.00 
GPM

06/26/1908 NWNENE 33 19N 30W MI BIG CREEK CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 52499 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1947 SWNESE 27 19N 30W MI BIG CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 150416 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

09/28/1954 SW 27 19N 30W MI

NE 32 19N 30W MI

NE 33 19N 30W MI

NW 33 19N 30W MI

SW 33 19N 30W MI

NW 34 19N 30W MI

SE 32 19N 30W MI

SE 27 19N 30W MI

BIG CREEK SPAR MINING CO

76M 52519 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 W2SW 33 19N 30W MI

W2W2 4 18N 30W MI

NWNWNW 9 18N 30W MI

E2 8 18N 30W MI

NW 17 18N 30W MI

BIG CREEK, 
EAST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52495 00 ACTV USE RC 1.00 
CFS

07/01/1950 SESWNW 20 18N 30W MI BIG CREEK, 
EAST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 150415 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.00 
CFS

08/10/1955 SE 29 18N 30W MI

NW 29 18N 30W MI

NW 20 18N 30W MI

SW 20 18N 30W MI

SW 17 18N 30W MI

SE 8 18N 30W MI

NE 8 18N 30W MI

SW 4 18N 30W MI

NW 4 18N 30W MI

SW 33 19N 30W MI

NW 17 18N 30W MI

BIG CREEK, 
EAST FORK

SPAR MINING CO

76M 52514 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 S2NE 32 19N 30W MI

NW 6 18N 30W MI

E2 1 18N 31W MI

W2NE 12 18N 31W MI

SESENW 12 18N 31W MI

NENESW 12 18N 31W MI

NENESE 32 19N 30W MI

BIG CREEK, 
MIDDLE FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52496 00 ACTV USE RC 2.00 
CFS

07/01/1950 NESESW 13 18N 31W MI BIG CREEK, 
MIDDLE FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 150413 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

09/28/1954 NW 6 18N 30W MI

NE 1 18N 31W MI

SE 1 18N 31W MI

NE 12 18N 31W MI

NW 12 18N 31W MI

SW 12 18N 31W MI

NW 13 18N 31W MI

BIG CREEK, 
MIDDLE FORK

SPAR MINING CO
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52520 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 SE 34 19N 31W MI

35 19N 31W MI

N2 36 19N 31W MI

S2SE 30 19N 30W MI

SWSWNE 32 19N 30W MI

NWNE 3 18N 31W MI

BIG CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52498 00 ACTV USE RC 4.00 
CFS

05/01/1940 SESENE 32 19N 30W MI BIG CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 150414 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

09/28/1954 SE 30 19N 30W MI

SE 34 19N 31W MI

NE 35 19N 31W MI

NW 35 19N 31W MI

SE 35 19N 31W MI

NE 36 19N 31W MI

NW 36 19N 31W MI

SW 36 19N 31W MI

BIG CREEK, 
WEST FORK

SPAR MINING CO

76M 26364 00 ACTV FILED MC 5.22 
CFS

08/30/1919 NWSESE 19 15N 18W MS

SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS

SD BIG LAKE MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 12062 00 ACTV FILED IR 7.50 
CFS

11/26/1921 NENWNW 30 13N 22W MS

NENENE 25 13N 23W MS

BILL CREEK LINDERSMITH, JACK M

LINDERSMITH, MICHELLE B

76M 105141 00 ACTV FILED IR 67.00 
GPM

07/29/1940 NWNWNW 30 13N 23W MS BILL CREEK FUSSELL HOLDINGS LLC

76M 149070 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

11/30/1901 SESE 1 16N 24W MS BIRD CREEK HAGER, FRED H

HAGER, SHIRLEY S

76M 118430 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.74 
CFS

07/29/1916 NESWNW 12 16N 24W MS

NENENW 12 16N 24W MS

BIRD CREEK D A MONTANA LLC

PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 3245 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

09/25/1908 SESESE 22 15N 21W MS BLACKHAWK 
CREEK

INDREHUS, JOHN

INDREHUS, TINA

76M 149165 00 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1891 NWSWNE 16 15N 22W MS BLANCHARD 
GULCH

GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 132540 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.00 
CFS

08/08/1911 NWSW 24 20N 32W MI BRIMSTONE 
CREEK

STAM, TODD

76M 147413 00 ACTV USE IR 255.80 
GPM

05/01/1972 SWSWNE 12 15N 23W MS BRUCE CREEK GLANZ, KEVIN A

SISSON, JESSICA

SISSON, ZACHARI

WADE, MICHAEL FM

76M 151513 00 ACTV FILED ST 50.00 
GPM

02/10/1937 NESWNE 6 15N 25W MI BRUSHY GULCH DONALLY, KEVIN P

DONALLY, MICHAEL J

76M 115756 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1959 N2SWNE 6 15N 25W MI BRUSHY GULCH DENN, LISA M

DENN, RONALD C

76M 30110733 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1959 NWNWNW 5 15N 25W MI BRUSHY GULCH DICENZO, SHELLY

DICENZO, STEVEN

76M 1963 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

02/10/1937 NESWNE 6 15N 25W MI SP BRUSHY GULCH RIENER, KENNETH R

76M 115754 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1959 N2SE 6 15N 25W MI UT BRUSHY GULCH DENN, LISA M

DENN, RONALD C

76M 30110734 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1959 S2NW 5 15N 25W MI UT BRUSHY GULCH DICENZO, SHELLY

DICENZO, STEVEN

76M 52409 00 ACTV USE RC 10.00 
CFS

05/01/1910 SWSWNE 9 12N 24W MI BURDETTE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 151014 00 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1922 SENWNE 9 12N 24W MI

SWSWNE 9 12N 24W MI

BURDETTE 
CREEK

WALTERS, GEORGIA G
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151012 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 
CFS

10/01/1972 SENWNE 9 12N 24W MI

SWSWNE 9 12N 24W MI

BURDETTE 
CREEK

WALTERS, GEORGIA G

76M 213005 00 WDRN USE FR BURDETTE 
CREEK

WALTERS, GEORGIA G

76M 52477 00 ACTV USE RC 224.40 
GPM

06/01/1950 NWSWSE 23 19N 28W MI BURNT FLATS 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 118428 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

04/12/1905 SWNWNW 23 17N 24W MS BURNT FORK 
CREEK

NINE MILE HERITAGE LLC

THISTED, RALPH & BETTY 
NINE MILE PRESERVATION 
TRST

76M 52526 00 DISS USE CM BURNT FORK 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 45422 00 ACTV FILED IR 15.00 
CFS

12/31/1865 SESWNE 24 14N 20W MS

SWNWNE 26 14N 20W MS

BUTLER CREEK HANSON, MARGARET M

HANSON, PAUL A

76M 105297 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.45 
CFS

03/20/1892 NENWNE 35 16N 23W MS BUTLER CREEK CARR, JAN E TRUST DTD 
8/22/2017

76M 99084 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 
CFS

03/26/1892 NWNESW 35 16N 23W MS BUTLER CREEK ROBINSON, JOAN

76M 153825 00 ACTV USE ST  10/15/1899 W2W2NW 19 14N 19W MS BUTLER CREEK DOUGHERTY PROPERTIES 
LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 153831 00 ACTV USE FP 5.57 
CFS

10/15/1899 W2W2NW 19 14N 19W MS BUTLER CREEK DOUGHERTY PROPERTIES 
LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 105298 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.45 
CFS

02/19/1903 NENWNE 35 16N 23W MS BUTLER CREEK CARR, JAN E TRUST DTD 
8/22/2017

76M 105299 00 ACTV FILED IR 280.50 
GPM

06/08/1908 NENWNE 35 16N 23W MS BUTLER CREEK CARR, JAN E TRUST DTD 
8/22/2017
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76M 52530 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 NW 2 16N 22W MS

3 16N 22W MS

E2SE 4 16N 22W MS

9 16N 22W MS

E2SE 17 16N 22W MS

20 16N 22W MS

E2SESE 19 16N 22W MS

SWSE 19 16N 22W MS

S2S2SW 19 16N 22W MS

NWNENE 25 16N 22W MS

NW 25 16N 22W MS

SE 26 16N 22W MS

NW 16 16N 22W MS

BUTLER CREEK COOK, JOHN K

COOK, MARY BETH

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 214085 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 S2SE 24 16N 23W MS BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 116765 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1931 NWSENE 4 14N 19W MS BUTLER CREEK HUNTON, DOROTHY E

HUNTON, ERNEST C

76M 151524 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 SESWNE 4 14N 19W MS BUTLER CREEK HUNTON, ERNEST C

76M 115747 00 ACTV USE ST  09/05/1957 W2NESE 8 14N 19W MS

W2NWNW 9 14N 19W MS

W2SE 8 14N 19W MS

SENE 8 14N 19W MS

BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 151005 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

06/19/1964 SWSWSE 19 16N 22W MS BUTLER CREEK SAYLER, CAROLYN R

76M 111230 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

11/09/1966 SWSWSE 19 16N 22W MS BUTLER CREEK BOLSTER, DANIELLE

BOLSTER, JACOB

76M 105120 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.00 
GPM

04/15/1972 NENENW 19 14N 19W MS BUTLER CREEK BREWINGTON, KENNETH C

76M 149645 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

05/16/1972 NESWNW 19 14N 19W MS BUTLER CREEK DELAND, LOREN F

DELAND, VIRGINIA L

76M 211516 00 ACTV FILED IR  06/30/1973 NESENW 3 13N 20W MS

NWSENW 3 13N 20W MS

BUTLER CREEK 700 SW HIGGINS LLC

PINE HOLLOW ESTATES LLC

76M 52388 00 DISS USE IR BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 107834 00 WDRN FILED IR BUTLER CREEK NIXON, ROBERT J

NIXON, SHERRY R
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149060 00 ACTV USE ST  07/19/1897 NENWNW 30 14N 19W MS

NWNENW 30 14N 19W MS

NP BUTLER CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 30137817 ACTV USE ST 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1864 E2SWNW 3 13N 20W MS SP BUTLER CREEK MISSOULA COUNTY AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY

76M 3235 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 
GPM

09/19/1885 SENWNE 36 14N 20W MS SP BUTLER CREEK GOODAN, ALVIN F

GOODAN, CARMEN L

76M 149065 00 ACTV USE ST  03/24/1899 NENWNE 19 14N 19W MS

SWSWNE 19 14N 19W MS

SWSENW 19 14N 19W MS

NENWSE 19 14N 19W MS

NENWSE 19 14N 19W MS

SP BUTLER CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 149015 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/15/1899 NENWNW 19 14N 19W MS SP BUTLER CREEK DOUGHERTY PROPERTIES 
LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149032 00 ACTV FILED FP 15.00 
GPM

10/15/1899 NENWNW 19 14N 19W MS SP BUTLER CREEK DOUGHERTY PROPERTIES 
LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 52533 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 NESE 18 16N 22W MS SP BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 142704 00 ACTV FILED CM 22.44 
GPM

06/30/1961 NWNENE 33 15N 19W MS SP BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 142706 00 ACTV FILED CM 22.44 
GPM

06/30/1961 SWNWNE 33 15N 19W MS SP BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 142707 00 ACTV FILED CM 22.44 
GPM

06/30/1961 SESWNE 33 15N 19W MS SP BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 142709 00 ACTV FILED IN 22.00 
GPM

06/30/1961 SESENE 33 15N 19W MS SP BUTLER CREEK BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 142711 00 ACTV FILED CM 112.20 
GPM

09/30/1961 SWNENW 34 15N 19W MS SP BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 146813 00 ACTV USE IR 15.00 
GPM

05/01/1970 NWNESE 24 14N 20W MS SP BUTLER CREEK ANDREWS, CHERYLE J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 115747 00 ACTV USE ST  09/05/1957 SWSE 8 14N 19W MS UT BUTLER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 107102 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

07/01/1961 NENESE 33 15N 19W MS UT BUTLER CREEK BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 149586 00 ACTV FILED IR  03/08/1973 SWNWSE 18 14N 19W MS UT BUTLER CREEK DICOLA, LUKE

76M 149647 00 DISS FILED IR UT BUTLER CREEK DELAND, LOREN F

DELAND, VIRGINIA L

76M 212974 00 WDRN USE ST UT BUTLER CREEK 700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 211238 00 DISS USE IR BUTTER CREEK WILKINSON, ANDREW J

WILKINSON, ROSE M

76M 52417 00 ACTV USE RC 3.00 
CFS

05/01/1920 SESWSW 22 12N 25W MI CACHE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 28584 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 
CFS

05/23/1929 NENWSE 8 12N 24W MI CACHE CREEK DEXTER, DEENA M

DEXTER, LEE E

DUFFALO, BETTY LOU

KILE, BONNIE J

KILE, JOHN

MEGY FAMILY PROPERTIES 
LLC

76M 52406 00 ACTV USE RC 1.00 
CFS

05/01/1930 NWNWSE 8 12N 24W MI CACHE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30144453 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 NWSW 5 13N 24W MI

NESWSW 6 13N 24W MI

SENESW 6 13N 24W MI

N2SESW 6 13N 24W MI

CAMILLIA GULCH MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 107663 00 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1938 SWNWSW 25 17N 24W MS CAMP CREEK WALLER, AMY J

76M 212985 00 TERM USE ST CAMP CREEK JOHNSTON, ROBERT A

THISTED, BRUCE N

THISTED, RALPH F
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 108725 00 ACTV FILED ST  04/07/1907 NENENE 13 16N 26W MI CAMP FOUR 
GULCH

STROOT, GERALD T

STROOT, SANDRA L

76M 108728 00 ACTV FILED IR 250.00 
GPM

04/07/1907 NENENE 13 16N 26W MI CAMP FOUR 
GULCH

STROOT, GERALD T

STROOT, SANDRA L

76M 108729 00 ACTV FILED DM 50.00 
GPM

04/07/1907 NENENE 13 16N 26W MI CAMP FOUR 
GULCH

STROOT, GERALD T

STROOT, SANDRA L

76M 108727 00 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 
GPM

09/02/1911 SESWSE 12 16N 26W MI SP CAMP FOUR 
GULCH

STROOT, GERALD T

STROOT, SANDRA L

76M 114337 00 WDRN FILED MN SP CAMPBELL 
GULCH

ASARCO INC

76M 26365 00 ACTV FILED MC 1.43 
CFS

11/06/1923 SENESE 30 15N 18W MS

SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS

SD CARTER LAKE MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 33664 00 ACTV FILED MN 67.32 
GPM

10/24/1906 SENWNE 3 15N 25W MI CAYUSE CREEK FREY, CHARLES H

FREY, DONALD L

76M 110465 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 
CFS

04/10/1889 8 15N 27W MI

18 15N 27W MI

19 15N 27W MI

20 15N 27W MI

17 15N 27W MI

CEDAR CREEK RICHMOND, MATTHEW T

WINDFALL CREEK LLC

76M 111173 00 ACTV FILED PG 4.00 
CFS

04/10/1889 SENWNW 20 15N 27W MI CEDAR CREEK RICHMOND, MATTHEW T

76M 111121 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.00 
GPM

04/01/1894 NWSWSE 34 16N 23W MS CEDAR CREEK MCCOOL, LINDA L

MCCOOL, RICHARD W



10/09/2024 Page 15

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149099 00 ACTV FILED MN 37.50 
CFS

09/06/1894 NW 23 16N 27W MI

22 16N 27W MI

S2 14 16N 27W MI

NW 17 16N 26W MI

S2 8 16N 26W MI

18 16N 26W MI

13 16N 27W MI

CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, MARGARET M

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149101 00 ACTV FILED MN 40.00 
CFS

09/09/1899 SWSW 22 16N 27W MI

NWNW 27 16N 27W MI

CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, MARGARET M

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 33741 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.84 
CFS

06/19/1901 4 16N 26W MI CEDAR CREEK BARTKOSKI, MICHAEL E

BARTKOSKI, SUSAN

BEST, BRYAN E

EW CONSULTING INC

MOATS FARMS LLC

MOATS, BARRY L

MOATS, BRUCE T

MOATS, LEAH JEANNE

MOATS, SHARON

STONE, CARRIE A

UNRUH, LEILANI

76M 494 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.23 
CFS

03/11/1915 SWNWNW 9 16N 26W MI CEDAR CREEK NEMETZ FAMILY TRUST 
2/2/2006

76M 495 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.23 
CFS

09/20/1919 SWNWNW 9 16N 26W MI CEDAR CREEK NEMETZ FAMILY TRUST 
2/2/2006

76M 15506 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NENWSW 3 16N 26W MI CEDAR CREEK VINSON, MARJORIE A 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 15507 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1920 NENWSW 3 16N 26W MI CEDAR CREEK VINSON, MARJORIE A 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 15508 00 ACTV USE FW 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1924 NENWSW 3 16N 26W MI CEDAR CREEK VINSON, MARJORIE A 
REVOCABLE TRUST
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 115323 00 ACTV USE IR 323.14 
GPM

10/03/1930 NWNENW 9 16N 26W MI CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, KELLY D

JOHNSTON, LAUREL J

76M 115325 00 ACTV USE MN 6.25 
CFS

10/03/1930 NWNENW 9 16N 26W MI CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, KELLY D

JOHNSTON, LAUREL J

76M 210614 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 
CFS

06/30/1973 NWSENE 4 15N 23W MS CEDAR CREEK BEAUCHAMP, AMANDA M

BEAUCHAMP, BRYAN F

MCCOOL, LINDA L

MCCOOL, RICHARD W

76M 213003 00 WDRN USE DM CEDAR CREEK VINSON WILLIAM M SR 
SHELTER TRUST

76M 115321 00 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 
GPM

04/20/1917 SENWSE 4 16N 26W MI SP CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, KELLY D

JOHNSTON, LAUREL J

76M 115324 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

04/20/1917 SENWSE 4 16N 26W MI SP CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, KELLY D

JOHNSTON, LAUREL J

76M 99406 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.25 
CFS

03/31/1948 SESESE 14 16N 27W MI SP CEDAR CREEK HYATT, JAMES R

76M 100550 00 ACTV FILED FR  06/29/1973 SENESE 4 16N 26W MI SP CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, KELLY D

JOHNSTON, LAUREL J

76M 115322 00 ACTV FILED IR  06/29/1973 4 16N 26W MI SP CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, KELLY D

JOHNSTON, LAUREL J

76M 492 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

03/17/1903 SWSESW 4 16N 26W MI UT CEDAR CREEK LYNCH, LOUIS J

NEMETZ FAMILY TRUST 
2/2/2006

PECORARO, LAURIE A

76M 100549 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/29/1973 SENESE 4 16N 26W MI UT CEDAR CREEK JOHNSTON, KELLY D

JOHNSTON, LAUREL J

76M 52412 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

09/19/1968 SENESW 14 12N 26W MI UT CEDAR LOG 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52411 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

06/15/1973 SWSWNE 18 12N 25W MI UT CEDAR LOG 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 115329 00 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 
GPM

04/14/1900 SWSESE 17 17N 26W MI SP CHARETTE 
GULCH

ADCOCK, ANDREW N

BABBITT, MARK J

BEAUDOIN, JASON R

BITTERROOT VALLEY BANK

CAHALIN, SEAN

CALICA, FRED

CALICA, NANCY L

DOYLE, CHRISTINA M

FEASEL, CINDY M

FEASEL, MARK L

FIRESTONE, CHANCE

GLAEFKE, DEBORAH M

GLAEFKE, LARRY W

GROVER, KEVIN

HALL, JACQUELYN A

HEIBLE, SHANNON

KEISER, FREDRICK W

LAKE, ROBERT

MILLER, HOWARD E

MILLER, RICHARD

MILLER, SALLY A

SIMPSON, KRISTEN

SMITH, RONALD L

STEELE, CHELSEY

STEELE, TOMMY

WILLIAMS, AARON D

WILMER, STEVEN J

76M 115331 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

04/14/1900 SWSESE 17 17N 26W MI SP CHARETTE 
GULCH

MILLER, HOWARD E

MILLER, SALLY A
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30144262 ACTV USE ST  01/06/1903 NWNWSE 11 14N 25W MI

SWNWSE 11 14N 25W MI

SWSWSESE 11 14N 25W MI

NESWSE 11 14N 25W MI

NENWSWSE 11 14N 25W MI

SESWSE 11 14N 25W MI

N2NESESW 14 14N 25W MI

N2NESWSE 14 14N 25W MI

N2NWSWSE 14 14N 25W MI

CHICKEN CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30144342 ACTV USE ST  01/06/1903 NWSESW 14 14N 25W MI

N2SWSW 14 14N 25W MI

CHICKEN CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 108726 00 ACTV USE ST  12/03/1924 NWNWNE 18 16N 25W MI SP CHUTE GULCH STROOT, GERALD T

STROOT, SANDRA L

76M 147297 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1875 NWSE 31 15N 21W MS

N2SW 31 15N 21W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CYR, JAMES P

CYR, MATTHEW J

CYR, MICHAEL P

CYR, RENIE L

76M 99202 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

12/31/1880 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BERGSTROM, ALISHA

MARQUEZ, JEFFERY

76M 181842 00 ACTV DECREE IR 336.60 
GPM

12/31/1880 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181843 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 
GPM

12/31/1880 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181844 00 ACTV DECREE IR 336.60 
GPM

12/31/1880 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181845 00 ACTV DECREE IR 3.38 
CFS

12/31/1880 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181846 00 ACTV DECREE IR 336.60 
GPM

12/31/1880 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 181847 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 
CFS

12/31/1880 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181770 00 ACTV FILED IR 88.27 
CFS

05/31/1883 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181771 00 ACTV FILED IR 8.33 
CFS

06/01/1883 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 99407 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

09/26/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DVORAK FAMILY TRUST

76M 99408 00 ACTV DECREE IR 94.25 
GPM

09/26/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

NASSETT, SAMUEL S

THOMPSON, GENA R

WALKER, DOUG J

WALKER, ELAINE M

76M 99409 00 ACTV DECREE ST  09/26/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

NASSETT, SAMUEL S

THOMPSON, GENA R

WALKER, DOUG J

WALKER, ELAINE M

76M 99410 00 ACTV DECREE ST  09/26/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DVORAK FAMILY TRUST

76M 181838 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 
CFS

09/26/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181841 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.72 
CFS

09/26/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181852 00 ACTV DECREE IR 103.22 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181853 00 ACTV DECREE IR 134.64 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181854 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181855 00 ACTV DECREE IR 314.16 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181856 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181857 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 181858 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181859 00 ACTV DECREE IR 80.78 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181860 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181861 00 ACTV DECREE IR 89.76 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181862 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181863 00 ACTV DECREE IR 80.78 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181864 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181865 00 ACTV DECREE IR 269.28 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181866 00 ACTV DECREE IR 35.90 
GPM

12/31/1885 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181824 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.50 
CFS

05/27/1889 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 30136795 ACTV USE ST  10/26/1899 SESWSE 2 18N 27W MI

SENENE 10 18N 27W MI

N2NW 11 18N 27W MI

N2NWNE 11 18N 27W MI

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

VAN ARSDELL, BARBARA W 
TRUST

76M 105249 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/02/1900 NESE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ORCHARD HOMES DITCH CO

76M 105252 00 ACTV FILED IR 19.80 
CFS

05/02/1900 NESE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ORCHARD HOMES DITCH CO

76M 181772 00 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 
CFS

05/02/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181848 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

07/01/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181799 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

07/02/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181800 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

07/26/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 181849 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

08/01/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181803 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

08/03/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181801 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

09/06/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181802 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

10/15/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181850 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

11/30/1900 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 149109 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 S2SESE 33 15N 21W MS

N2NE 4 14N 21W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FORLORN HOPE LLC

76M 151283 00 ACTV USE MN 2.50 
CFS

12/31/1900 SWSE 9 15N 25W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CARLSON, WALT

76M 181837 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

03/31/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181811 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 
GPM

04/29/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181851 00 ACTV DECREE IR 103.22 
GPM

05/01/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181784 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

05/06/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181807 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

05/06/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181808 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

05/06/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181815 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

05/06/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 26947 00 ACTV DECREE IR 44.88 
GPM

05/09/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WHITSELL, SIDNEY

76M 181791 00 ACTV DECREE IR  05/09/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181792 00 ACTV DECREE IR 148.10 
GPM

05/09/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181789 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

06/01/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 181825 00 ACTV DECREE IR 282.74 
GPM

06/09/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181805 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.25 
CFS

06/10/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181786 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

06/25/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181787 00 ACTV DECREE IR 85.27 
GPM

06/25/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181810 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

07/01/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181782 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

07/03/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181788 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

07/09/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181783 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

07/12/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181814 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

07/27/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181798 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

08/07/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181785 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

08/20/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181818 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

08/21/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181832 00 ACTV DECREE IR 282.74 
GPM

08/22/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181820 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

09/14/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181819 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

09/20/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181806 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

10/11/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181816 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

10/28/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181773 00 ACTV DECREE IR 11.63 
CFS

10/31/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 181827 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 
GPM

10/31/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181829 00 ACTV DECREE IR 35.90 
GPM

10/31/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181830 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 
GPM

10/31/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181793 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

11/25/1901 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 110490 00 ACTV FILED ST  11/25/1901 NENESE 22 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GRASS VALLEY FRENCH 
DITCH CO

76M 110493 00 ACTV FILED IR 105.75 
CFS

11/25/1901 NENESE 22 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GRASS VALLEY FRENCH 
DITCH CO

76M 181790 00 ACTV DECREE IR 67.32 
GPM

02/10/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181840 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

02/12/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181781 00 ACTV DECREE IR 282.74 
GPM

02/16/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181826 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

04/03/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181812 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

04/05/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181833 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

04/20/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181775 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

05/01/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181776 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

05/01/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181809 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

05/10/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 103808 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/28/1902 NWSWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SKARLAND, LINDA J

SKARLAND, SIG T

76M 103809 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

07/28/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SKARLAND, LINDA J

SKARLAND, SIG T

76M 181777 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.13 
CFS

07/28/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 181778 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

07/28/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181794 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

08/23/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181795 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

09/15/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181823 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

10/27/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 149683 00 ACTV FILED IR 152.60 
GPM

12/01/1902 SWNWNE 24 13N 20W MS

SWNENW 24 13N 20W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

EVANS, CATHRYN J

EVANS, CLIFFORD

76M 149684 00 ACTV FILED CM 7.50 
CFS

12/01/1902 SWNENW 24 13N 20W MS

SWNWNE 24 13N 20W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

EVANS, CATHRYN J

EVANS, CLIFFORD

76M 149685 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/01/1902 NENW 24 13N 20W MS

W2W2NWNE 24 13N 20W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

EVANS, CATHRYN J

EVANS, CLIFFORD

76M 123868 00 ACTV FILED IR 40.00 
CFS

12/01/1902 SWNWNE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 181796 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

12/23/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181813 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

12/29/1902 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181774 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 
GPM

02/18/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181817 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

03/23/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181836 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

05/04/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181779 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

05/05/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181839 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.12 
CFS

05/05/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 123869 00 ACTV FILED IR 40.00 
CFS

05/31/1903 SWNWNE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 123870 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/31/1903 SWNWNE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 181828 00 ACTV DECREE IR 44.88 
GPM

07/18/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 181822 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 
GPM

10/16/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181831 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

11/16/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181780 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

11/27/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181821 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

11/27/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181834 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

11/27/1903 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181797 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

01/04/1904 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 181835 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

01/18/1904 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 94405 00 ACTV FILED XO  12/11/1904 SESENE 20 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 94406 00 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 
GPM

12/11/1904 SWNW 21 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 149093 00 ACTV FILED IR 60.00 
GPM

12/11/1904 NWSWSW 18 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HEINTZ, JARRETT

HEINTZ, YVETTE

76M 149703 00 ACTV FILED IR 12.50 
CFS

12/11/1904 SWSWSW 17 13N 18W MS

SENESE 18 13N 18W MS

NENWSE 18 13N 18W MS

NENWSW 18 13N 18W MS

SWNWSW 18 13N 18W MS

SWSENE 20 13N 18W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CANYON RIVER 
DEVELOPMENT LLC

76M 149705 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/11/1904 S2S2N2 18 13N 18W MS

W2SW 18 13N 18W MS

W2NW 19 13N 18W MS

W2SWSW 17 13N 18W MS

E2SE 18 13N 18W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CANYON RIVER 
DEVELOPMENT LLC

76M 181804 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

01/04/1905 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT



10/09/2024 Page 27

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 118524 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

06/14/1905 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MARTIN, BROOKE D

SUGDEN, KENT D

76M 118525 00 ACTV DECREE IR 184.01 
GPM

06/14/1905 NESWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP 
OF HELENA

76M 151822 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

07/01/1905 SESESE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA, STATE OF 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

76M 151824 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.30 
GPM

07/01/1905 SESESE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA, STATE OF 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

76M 99559 00 ACTV USE ST  08/11/1905 W2SWSE 6 13N 20W MS

E2SENE 1 13N 21W MS

NENE 1 13N 21W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CONFEDERATED SALISH & 
KOOTENAI TRIBES

CORSO, MELINDA W

CORSO, ROBERT M

76M 30144289 ACTV USE ST  08/11/1905 S2SESW 5 13N 20W MS

S2SWSW 5 13N 20W MS

SWSWSE 5 13N 20W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 158613 00 ACTV USE ST  09/06/1907 SESW 9 15N 25W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GOODRICH, COLIN

GOODRICH, CONOR

GOODRICH, JENNY

GOODRICH, KRISTA

NGUYEN, KYMBERLEE

VU, JOHN

76M 118513 00 ACTV FILED IR 62.50 
CFS

07/28/1919 SWNWNE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 99005 00 ACTV USE IR 125.00 
GPM

01/31/1920 NENW 34 15N 24W MI

SWNE 34 15N 24W MI

NWNW 34 15N 24W MI

SENE 34 15N 24W MI

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CONGDON, JAMES E

CONGDON, OPAL R

76M 52475 00 ACTV USE RC 3,000.0
0 CFS

05/01/1920 NWSENE 15 18N 26W SA CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52479 00 ACTV USE RC 3,000.0
0 CFS

05/01/1920 NENWNE 24 18N 26W SA CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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76M 52481 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 14 18N 26W SA

S2 13 18N 26W SA

9 18N 26W SA

S2 8 18N 26W SA

7 18N 26W SA

S2S2 1 18N 27W MI

N2 11 18N 27W MI

SESE 10 18N 27W MI

N2 15 18N 27W MI

N2 24 18N 26W SA

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 105250 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/02/1926 NESE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ORCHARD HOMES DITCH CO

76M 105253 00 ACTV FILED IR 19.80 
CFS

06/02/1926 NESE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ORCHARD HOMES DITCH CO

76M 100544 00 ACTV USE IR 85.00 
GPM

12/31/1927 NWSWSW 17 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GREIL ENTERPRISES

76M 105070 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/14/1933 SESESE 8 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FRENCHTOWN IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 105072 00 ACTV FILED IR 172.00 
CFS

09/14/1933 SESESE 8 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FRENCHTOWN IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT

76M 151516 00 ACTV FILED IR 148.10 
GPM

10/14/1933 SESESE 8 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

JOHNSTON, GILBERT R

JOHNSTON, JUDITH A

MUNDLIN SMITH, VICKI

SMITH, BRENT R

76M 150357 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1937 SWSWSW 34 15N 23W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MOONEY, ANDREA L

SCHUMACHER, BEVERLY

SCHUMACHER, DONALD

VON LANKEN, LUKE

76M 30122650 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1938 NE 21 13N 20W MS

E2SE 21 13N 20W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

COUNCIL VALLEY LLC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30112552 ACTV USE ST  12/07/1938 N2N2 16 18N 27W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 99386 00 ACTV USE IR 120.00 
GPM

12/31/1939 NWNWNW 19 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

RANDASH, CHAD E

SEVEN OX SEVEN LLC

76M 15499 00 ACTV FILED IR 6.33 
CFS

05/22/1941 14 17N 27W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WARNKENS INC

76M 30155297 ACTV FILED IR 6.33 
CFS

05/22/1941 14 17N 27W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

RCI PROPERTIES INC

76M 108861 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.27 
CFS

09/09/1944 NESENW 1 14N 24W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

YOUNG, DANIEL J & C 
CHARLENE LIV  TRUST 1 24 
2022

76M 149144 00 ACTV FILED IR 231.00 
GPM

10/10/1944 NESE 2 14N 23W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

PETERSEN, JAMES E

PETERSEN, TIMOTHY D

TR DEV CORP

76M 149143 00 ACTV FILED IR 231.00 
GPM

10/10/1944 SESW 1 14N 23W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

PETERSEN, JAMES E

PETERSEN, TIMOTHY D

TR DEV CORP

76M 115818 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 E2NE 15 14N 21W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ALBERT CREEK FISH AND 
WILDLIFE PRESERVE LLC

76M 149627 00 ACTV USE IR 25.00 
GPM

09/30/1949 SWNESW 24 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CHRISTOFFERSON, LEROY L

76M 150023 00 ACTV USE IR 1.04 
CFS

05/01/1950 SESESW 34 15N 22W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ADKINSON, ALISON

ADKINSON, FREDERIC K

HOLLENBECK, KAREN E

HOLLENBECK, ROBB L

KLETTE, DANIEL E

KLETTE, DONNA K

LATOUR, JOHN F

TRUETT, BRUCE

WARD, JAMES A

WARD, LAURA D

WILLIAMS, AMY
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 150024 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1950 W2SE 34 15N 22W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HALE, LINDA H

HALE, WILLIAM S

76M 103867 00 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 
GPM

02/27/1952 NENENW 8 14N 22W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MILLS FAMILY TRUST

76M 149129 00 ACTV FILED IR 107.71 
GPM

02/27/1952 NWNWSW 8 14N 22W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

KOCH, DAVE H

KOCH, RANDY G

76M 138035 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 
CFS

04/22/1952 SENWNE 4 18N 25W SA

SENWSE 4 18N 25W SA

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

JSMV HOLDINGS LLC

76M 12668 00 ACTV FILED IR 408.40 
GPM

05/01/1952 NWSWNE 32 15N 22W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BLOCK, JULIE A

BLOCK, RANDALL P

CHIK, DALE M

CHIK, KANDY F

FOSTER, JAMES R

FOSTER, LINDA G

SHIPP, GLEN

SHIPP, QUEENETTE

76M 30122648 ACTV USE ST  05/30/1953 E2SW 22 13N 20W MS

W2SWSW 22 13N 20W MS

NENW 27 13N 20W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

COUNCIL VALLEY LLC

76M 131069 00 ACTV USE IR 68.00 
GPM

04/15/1954 SWNWSE 24 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ARMERDING, DAVID

ARMERDING, SHARON

BLEVINS, BRIAN A

BLEVINS, WENDY R

76M 4110 00 ACTV USE IR 89.76 
GPM

06/01/1954 E2SE 3 16N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CRAWFORD, VAUGHN & 
DENISE TRUST

76M 15393 00 ACTV USE IR 80.00 
GPM

08/01/1956 SWNESW 24 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BLACKLER, DONALD D

BLACKLER, EDWIN E

HARDY, ETHEL M

76M 7415 00 ACTV USE IN 2.23 
CFS

03/01/1957 SESWSE 17 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

VENTURE WEST LLC
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99368 00 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 
GPM

06/28/1957 NENWNW 29 17N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HOOD, MICHELLE W

HOOD, RONALD

ROBERTS, RAY

SCHOLZEN, LILLIAN A

SCHOLZEN, RAYMOND L

SPRAGUE, DEAN C

SPRAGUE, JUDY M

VERLEY, KATHRYN F

VERLEY, KENNETH D

WESTERMAN, THAYNE M

WILLIAMS, CHERYL

WILLIAMS, ERIN A

WILLIAMS, JEREMY D

WILSON, GEOFFREY F

WILSON, NANCY J

76M 100545 00 ACTV USE IR 51.00 
GPM

06/30/1957 NWSWSW 17 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GREIL ENTERPRISES

76M 150016 00 ACTV USE IR 34.00 
GPM

05/01/1959 SWSWSW 17 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ERICKSON, HALEY

GRANT, RICHARD M

HEYER, ROBYN R

MILLER, CARTER

76M 100546 00 ACTV USE IR 100.00 
GPM

08/31/1961 SWSWSW 17 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GREIL ENTERPRISES

76M 99095 00 ACTV FILED IR 161.60 
GPM

12/27/1961 NESWSE 36 14N 21W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FELTUS, LEROY H
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 103813 00 ACTV FILED IR 318.65 
GPM

07/31/1962 NESESW 13 16N 26W MI

SENESW 13 16N 26W MI

NENESW 13 16N 26W MI

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BROCKWAY, ALAN S

BROCKWAY, CATHY J

BROCKWAY, HELEN M

BROCKWAY, JANE M

BROCKWAY, JEFF B

BROCKWAY, PATRICIA M

BROCKWAY, WARRELL C

76M 505 00 ACTV FILED IR 168.00 
GPM

04/10/1963 SENENE 10 16N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ARMSTRONG, DAVID R

ARMSTRONG, RONDA L

NAEF, ALEXIS H

NAEFF, NORMAN B

76M 10184 00 ACTV USE IR 20.06 
GPM

05/01/1963 NWSWSW 34 15N 23W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLIFTON, BRIAN K

76M 116617 00 ACTV USE IR 17.00 
GPM

06/01/1963 NENENW 20 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CRAM INVESTMENTS LLC

CRAM, VIOLA M TRUST

76M 26940 00 ACTV USE IR 1.12 
CFS

08/02/1963 SWNESE 19 17N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MCNULTY LAND AND 
LOGGING LLC

76M 99021 00 ACTV FILED IR 51.00 
GPM

11/15/1963 NENWSE 15 17N 27W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HOLLENBACK, CHRISTINE A

VIGUE, WILLIAM A

76M 118471 00 ACTV USE IR 400.00 
GPM

06/01/1964 NESWNW 11 14N 21W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

LUCIER LAND LLC

76M 147847 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 N2 34 15N 24W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CONGDON, JAMES E

CONGDON, OPAL R



10/09/2024 Page 33

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
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ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99397 00 ACTV FILED IR 201.96 
GPM

05/01/1965 SESESE 13 16N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DOUGHTY, MATTHEW

DOUGHTY, SARAH

NW FAMILY TRUST DATED 
NOV 20, 2019

RUTHFORD, MINTY A

SLAMA, JAMES

SLAMA, JANE

THORNTON, BRYAN W

76M 149106 00 ACTV USE IR 8.94 
CFS

06/01/1965 NWNWNW 3 14N 21W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FORLORN HOPE LLC

76M 149592 00 ACTV FILED IR 250.00 
GPM

03/25/1966 NESWNW 35 17N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ALLEN, JANET M

BROCKWAY, JANE M

LANE, CHRIS

76M 149085 00 ACTV USE IR 34.00 
GPM

04/01/1966 SWNWSW 19 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HINTON, VIRGINIA M

76M 102172 00 ACTV USE IR 70.00 
GPM

06/15/1966 SENWSE 8 13N 20W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CHAVEZ, RUBY L

CHAVEZ, SEFERINO O

76M 105303 00 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 
GPM

07/15/1966 NESWNE 32 15N 23W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ALBERT, DONNA L

ALBERT, MICHAEL R

76M 4490 00 ACTV FILED IR 46.75 
GPM

09/16/1966 W2SWSW 18 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

TOST INVESTMENT LLC

76M 147296 00 ACTV USE IR 2.57 
CFS

10/01/1966 NWNWSE 31 15N 21W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CYR, AMANDA C

CYR, JAMES P

CYR, MATTHEW J

CYR, MICHAEL P

CYR, RENIE L

76M 43215 00 ACTV USE IR 25.50 
GPM

05/01/1968 NWNENW 20 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

METZGER, MARK P

76M 30070879 ACTV USE IR 25.50 
GPM

05/01/1968 NWNENW 20 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

METZGER, MARK P



10/09/2024 Page 34

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
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ENFORCEABLE
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99601 00 ACTV USE CM 1.11 
CFS

06/12/1968 S2NWSE 22 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GOLDSMITH, JEAN S

GOLDSMITH, RICHARD G

76M 1605 00 ACTV FILED IR 80.80 
GPM

11/20/1968 SENENE 17 18N 25W SA CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CAMP BIGHORN INC

76M 1606 00 ACTV FILED IR 148.00 
GPM

11/20/1968 NWNESE 17 18N 25W SA CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CAMP BIGHORN INC

76M 151807 00 ACTV FILED IR 9.32 
CFS

02/18/1969 NESWNE 16 17N 27W MI

SWSENE 8 17N 27W MI

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GALE, ASHLEY C

HORST, JOSHUA R

LOGE, DENLEY M

MAILLET, MARY L

MARTIN, THEODORE

NICKERSON FAMILY TRUST

OLSON, ALAN P

OLSON, SUSAN J

RUGG, KIPLY T

RUGG, KOREY P

RUGG, RAYMOND P

STEVENS CHARLES E & 
MARGARET A REVOCABLE 
LIVING TR

WARNKENS INC

76M 149162 00 ACTV USE IR 12.00 
GPM

07/10/1969 SWNENE 19 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

EMMA COURT 
DEVELOPMENT INC

76M 151815 00 ACTV USE IR 85.00 
GPM

09/12/1969 NWNWSW 18 13N 18W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

NELSON, LINDA M

NELSON, MICHAEL B
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 33742 00 ACTV USE IR 320.00 
GPM

12/19/1969 SESWSE 35 17N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BARTKOSKI, MICHAEL E

BARTKOSKI, SUSAN

BEST, BRYAN E

EW CONSULTING INC

MOATS FARMS LLC

MOATS, BARRY L

MOATS, BRUCE T

MOATS, LEAH JEANNE

MOATS, SHARON

STONE, CARRIE A

UNRUH, LEILANI

76M 3148 00 ACTV USE IR 34.00 
GPM

12/31/1969 SWNENE 3 16N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

REPKE, GRAYLING

REPKE, KATHLEEN

76M 149792 00 ACTV USE IR 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1969 NWSESW 36 15N 24W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

POTTER, CLEO E TRUST
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 150037 00 ACTV USE IR 2.85 
CFS

06/23/1970 SENWNW 33 15N 21W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ANIBALLI, KACIE M

CKS PROPERTIES LLC

HARRIS, SHELDON S

HEINEKAMP, CONRAD

HEINEKAMP, TRACY

LEEJAMES PROPERTIES LLC

LINDIG, ROBERT O

REBICH & SONS LIVESTOCK 
CO INC

SERENITY LAND HOLDINGS 
LLC

SLAUGHTER, IAN J

SMITH, JESSICA L

SMITH, JOSHUA J

SPURLOCK, JERRY C & 
DIANA T LIV TRUST JULY 7 
2021

STEDMAN, EUGENE

STEDMAN, TAMMY

WARD, CORY D

WARREN, JULIE

WEYAND, BRIAN N

WEYAND, JACOB R

76M 151262 00 ACTV USE IR 150.00 
GPM

07/01/1970 SESENE 15 17N 27W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CALLOWAY, KRISTI L
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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ENFORCEABLE
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149087 00 ACTV FILED IR 336.60 
GPM

07/15/1971 SWSESE 28 17N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ACKER, JOSHUA

ACKER, LAURA

BARSOTTI, DAVID M

HOLLENBACK INVESTMENTS 
LLC

HOLLENBACK, RICHARD J

HOLLENBACK, SHIRLEY Y

76M 45354 00 ACTV FILED IR 49.37 
GPM

08/07/1971 NENESW 19 18N 27W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

AARESTAD, JOAN E

ALLMARAS, TONY

ROHRER, JEAN

76M 149174 00 ACTV USE IR 338.00 
GPM

04/17/1972 SESENE 29 17N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLUMPNER, JOHN C

CLUMPNER, RAYLENE A

JOHNSON, CARL A

JOHNSON, MAURA C

NEWPORT, LESLIE R & 
LINELL L TRUST

76M 3239 00 ACTV FILED IR 3.25 
CFS

05/10/1972 NENENE 10 14N 21W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLARK FORK CATTLE  CO 
LLC

76M 3241 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/10/1972 E2NE 10 14N 21W MS

SE 3 14N 21W MS

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLARK FORK CATTLE  CO 
LLC

76M 147286 00 ACTV USE RC 1,000.0
0 GPM

05/17/1972 SENESE 21 13N 19W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 116675 00 ACTV FILED IR 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1973 NWSENW 11 16N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

PARKIN, DONALD R

76M 131018 00 ACTV FILED IR 143.62 
GPM

06/13/1973 SENWNW 11 16N 26W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

AUGE, BRENDA M

JASPER, LANCE

PIIPPO, GWEN S

76M 3614 00 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 
GPM

06/21/1973 NENESW 19 18N 27W MI CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HAMMER, AUDREY C TRUST

76M 35609 00 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 
GPM

06/28/1973 SESWSE 33 19N 25W SA CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FRENCH, JAMES R

FRENCH, LISA K
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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PRIORITY DATE
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 35611 00 ACTV FILED IR 400.00 
GPM

06/28/1973 NESENE 9 18N 25W SA CLARK FORK 
RIVER

TWO SISTERS FRUIT CO LLC

76M 122905 00 ACTV FILED IR 71.40 
GPM

06/29/1973 SESWNE 14 18N 26W SA CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CUZZETTO, JANET A

CUZZETTO, KELLY F

76M 122906 00 ACTV FILED IR 101.15 
GPM

06/29/1973 SWNESE 14 18N 26W SA CLARK FORK 
RIVER

LALONDE, APRIL

LALONDE, JAMES

NICKERSON, EDWARD

NICKERSON, JODI

76M 211934 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENENE 35 14N 21W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BLUE, CHARLES D

76M 215931 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENW 8 14N 22W MS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ARMSTRONG-JOHNSON, 
NORA J

JOHNSON, JOHN L

76M 105112 00 WDRN FILED IR CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HEMENWAY, ANNA M

HEMENWAY, FLOYD F

76M 110491 00 WDRN FILED ST CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GRASS VALLEY FRENCH 
DITCH CO

76M 110492 00 WDRN FILED IR CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GRASS VALLEY FRENCH 
DITCH CO

76M 116796 00 SEVR USE IR 73.10 
GPM

CLARK FORK 
RIVER

KOLENDICH PROPERTIES, 
LLC

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 151530 00 DISS FILED IR CLARK FORK 
RIVER

JOHNSON, ROY L

JOHNSON, SUZANNE M

76M 151531 00 DISS FILED ST CLARK FORK 
RIVER

JOHNSON, ROY L

JOHNSON, SUZANNE M

76M 212981 00 WDRN USE DM SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MASON, CYNTHIA K

MASON, RONALD R

76M 30119124 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

06/30/1876 NESWNW 3 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

700 SW HIGGINS LLC



10/09/2024 Page 39

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30119125 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1876 SESWNW 3 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 30119127 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1876 SESWNW 3 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 30119128 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

06/30/1876 NESWNW 3 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 30119129 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

06/30/1876 NESWNW 3 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 151537 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

05/01/1878 SWSWSW 14 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HEITT, JOSEPH

MCLATCHY, ESTHER P

MCLATCHY, PATRICK H

SHEARER, SONIA

76M 7325 00 ACTV USE DM 12.00 
GPM

12/31/1880 NWSESW 30 15N 21W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SCHEFFER, STEPHANIE

76M 149103 00 ACTV USE IR 116.69 
GPM

12/31/1880 NENESE 14 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

QUINN-STOBIE, MAURA

76M 7299 00 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1890 NENENE 7 14N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FARWEST ROCK PRODUCTS 
LLC

HENDRICKSEN, STANLEY C

76M 142698 00 ACTV FILED ST 22.00 
GPM

12/31/1890 NESENW 11 14N 24W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 151834 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1890 SESWNW 25 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

TMRA FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 151835 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

12/31/1890 SWNENE 24 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WHEELER, BLANCHE V 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WHEELER, JOHN W

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

WHEELER, MICHAEL A

WHEELER, PETER S

WHEELER, THOMAS M

WHEELER, WILLIAM J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151836 00 ACTV USE ST 40.00 
GPM

12/31/1890 SWNENE 24 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WHEELER, BLANCHE V 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WHEELER, JOHN W

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

WHEELER, MICHAEL A

WHEELER, PETER S

WHEELER, THOMAS M

WHEELER, WILLIAM J

76M 151837 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1890 SESWNW 25 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

TMRA FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 149146 00 ACTV FILED IR 252.00 
GPM

06/30/1892 1 14N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

PETERSEN, JAMES E

PETERSEN, TIMOTHY D

RICHARDSON, RYAN

SMITH, TIM

TR DEV CORP

WESTPHAL, JAMEE

76M 30122025 ACTV USE DM 11.00 
GPM

09/02/1892 NESWSWSE 18 15N 21W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

LUCIER, MARIA E

LUCIER, WILLIAM B

76M 30122026 ACTV USE ST 11.00 
GPM

09/02/1892 NESWSWSE 18 15N 21W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

LUCIER, MARIA E

LUCIER, WILLIAM B

76M 151279 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

06/08/1894 NESWSE 4 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DOMMER, BRIAN T

DOMMER, ERIK R

DOMMER, JON A

DOMMER, LOREN K

DOMMER, MILDRED L

NESLAND, ANITA L
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151282 00 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 
GPM

06/08/1894 NESWSE 4 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DOMMER, BRIAN T

DOMMER, ERIK R

DOMMER, JON A

DOMMER, LOREN K

DOMMER, MILDRED L

NESLAND, ANITA L

76M 151285 00 ACTV FILED FP 6.00 
GPM

06/08/1894 SESWSW 4 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CARLSON, JUDITH D

CARLSON, WALT

76M 7324 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1894 SESWNW 24 15N 22W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SCHEFFER, GYLA M

76M 99228 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

06/21/1895 NESENW 25 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HANKINSON, JOEL

76M 99230 00 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 
GPM

06/21/1895 NESENW 25 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HANKINSON, JOEL

76M 149142 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

12/04/1895 NESW 1 14N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

RICHARDSON, RYAN

WESTPHAL, JAMEE

76M 149148 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/04/1895 SWSWNW 1 14N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

RICHARDSON, RYAN

WESTPHAL, JAMEE

76M 118360 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

07/06/1896 NENWNE 19 15N 21W MS

NENENE 19 15N 21W MS

SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BOYER, JOE W

76M 118367 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

07/06/1896 NENWNE 19 15N 21W MS

NENENE 19 15N 21W MS

SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BOYER, JOE W

76M 99572 00 ACTV FILED IR 119.00 
GPM

07/10/1896 SWNWNE 13 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

REICH, MARVIN A

76M 151821 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

06/21/1897 SESWNW 26 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA, STATE OF 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

76M 151823 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.30 
GPM

06/21/1897 SESWNW 26 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA, STATE OF 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

76M 116704 00 ACTV FILED MD 30.00 
GPM

06/07/1902 SESESE 8 14N 22W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DEXTER, MICHELE F

DEXTER, WILLIAM E

PETZ, WAYNE
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 110482 00 ACTV USE ST 56.10 
GPM

06/28/1904 SWSESE 27 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

COX, EVELYN S

COX, WALTER B

76M 107771 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

06/19/1905 NESESE 8 14N 22W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ALESSI, ADAM W

WHITTEMORE, MADISON C

76M 108724 00 ACTV USE ST 2.00 
GPM

03/29/1906 NWNWNW 12 16N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

PETERSON, KRISTI L

PETERSON, LESLEY D

76M 151540 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

04/16/1908 SWNESE 11 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SCHMUCKER, JOHN H

SCHMUCKER, MINNIE W

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 107566 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

07/10/1908 NWSENW 11 14N 24W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BECKER, ASHLEY AY

BECKER, JOEL A

YOUNG, DANIEL J & C 
CHARLENE LIV  TRUST 1 24 
2022

76M 103385 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

09/21/1910 NESWSW 7 14N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FUSFIELD, LAURIE ANN 
TRUST AGREEMENT

KLUCEWICH, JOSH & LAUREN 
FAMILY TRUST

SAUTER, DENNIS

SAUTER, PHYLLIS

76M 103387 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

09/21/1910 NESWSW 8 14N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FUSFIELD, LAURIE ANN 
TRUST AGREEMENT

KLUCEWICH, JOSH & LAUREN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 99077 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

01/01/1915 S2NWNW 34 15N 24W MI

SENWNW 34 15N 24W MI

SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CONGDON, JAMES E

CONGDON, OPAL R

76M 105153 00 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1920 SWSWSE 2 14N 21W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

LUCIER, DICK D

76M 52435 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 NWSENW 10 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 52484 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 NESENW 11 18N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 103812 00 ACTV FILED DM 28.00 
GPM

12/31/1921 NESENW 18 13N 18W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DUFALA, CHRISTOPHER A

HILL, JAMES W

RIUTTA, OLIVIA N

76M 45355 00 ACTV USE MC 50.00 
GPM

01/30/1923 NWNENE 3 14N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ALBERTON, TOWN OF

76M 131070 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

04/30/1923 NESENE 8 14N 22W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DEMERS, JILL R

GARLAND, JEREMY A

76M 131081 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

08/02/1923 NENWSW 19 13N 18W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SOMMERS, BERT R

SOMMERS, GLADYS M

76M 116703 00 ACTV FILED MD 30.00 
GPM

03/01/1924 SWNENW 17 14N 22W MS

SENWNW 17 14N 22W MS

SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

RUEBEN LEBARON 
HOMESTEADERS WATER 
ASSN

76M 30133610 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

10/31/1926 NWNWNWS
W

19 13N 18W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

TIPP, BRYAN C

76M 149073 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

03/12/1928 SWNESW 33 15N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DAY, FELICITY A

DAY, JAMES H

76M 149074 00 ACTV FILED DM 3.00 
GPM

03/12/1928 SENWSE 33 15N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DAY, FELICITY A

DAY, JAMES H

76M 149075 00 ACTV FILED IR 46.00 
GPM

03/12/1928 SENWSE 33 15N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BROWN, ANIBAL O

PRISON, DEBBIE P

PRISON, NOEL

WHITE RAVEN LLC

76M 149076 00 ACTV FILED IR 48.27 
GPM

03/12/1928 SWNESW 33 15N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ARNDT, AHENAKEW S

ARNDT, SANDRA L

DAY, FELICITY A

DAY, JAMES H

WHITE RAVEN LLC

76M 149077 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/12/1928 SWNESW 33 15N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HENRY, DALLAS E

76M 149078 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/12/1928 SENWSE 33 15N 23W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WHITE RAVEN LLC
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 166775 00 ACTV USE IR 90.00 
GPM

01/01/1930 NWNENW 30 17N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MCNEECE, JOHN S

76M 149661 00 ACTV USE CM 60.00 
GPM

07/01/1936 NWSWSE 14 16N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BRENNER, MELINDA M

ZEHR, TIMOTHY T

76M 153828 00 ACTV USE ST 15.00 
GPM

01/27/1938 NENENW 4 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 31062 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

02/06/1941 NWSENE 31 15N 24W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BLACKWELL, ANNE TRUST

76M 397 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

03/13/1943 SESESE 20 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SADIE AND GUS LLC

76M 103403 00 ACTV FILED IR 40.00 
GPM

08/08/1945 NENWSE 24 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FICHTLER, KENNETH

FICHTLER, LINDSAY

JOHNS & PEARSONS 
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
7/7/2017

TRIPLE T LLC

76M 103404 00 ACTV FILED IR 40.00 
GPM

08/08/1945 NENWSE 24 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FICHTLER, KENNETH

FICHTLER, LINDSAY

JOHNS & PEARSONS 
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
7/7/2017

TRIPLE T LLC

76M 150217 00 ACTV USE ST 40.00 
GPM

12/31/1945 SESWNW 23 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MCCULLOUGH BROTHERS 
INC

MCCULLOUGH, MICHAEL M

76M 99376 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

05/15/1947 SWSESW 19 18N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ALLISON, PATSY E

ALLISON, WILLIAM G

76M 99377 00 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 
GPM

05/15/1947 W2SESW 19 18N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BLACK DOG LAND LLC

HRC MINERAL PROPERTIES 
LLC

76M 99378 00 ACTV FILED ST 2.50 
CFS

05/15/1947 SWSESW 19 18N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BLACK DOG LAND LLC

HRC MINERAL PROPERTIES 
LLC
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 118358 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

05/26/1948 NESESE 25 18N 28W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BIBLER, DEBRA A

BIBLER, SIDNEY D

76M 12052 00 ACTV FILED DM 80.78 
GPM

06/15/1949 SWSESW 15 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CARR, BLAIR L

CARR, RICHARD A

76M 99229 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

06/02/1950 NWSWSW 25 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

PHILLIPS, CANDACE

PHILLIPS, LARRY E

76M 99231 00 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 
GPM

06/02/1950 NWSWSW 25 15N 25W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

PHILLIPS, CANDACE

PHILLIPS, LARRY E

76M 162956 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NENWNW 3 13N 19W MS

SWSESW 34 14N 19W MS

SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162957 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 SESWNW 3 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162961 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NWNESW 34 14N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162963 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NESWNW 10 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162966 00 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NESWNW 10 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162976 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/13/1950 NWNESW 34 14N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162980 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/13/1950 SESWNW 3 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162982 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/13/1950 SWSESW 34 14N 19W MS

NENWNW 3 13N 19W MS

SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162983 00 ACTV FILED FW 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NENWNW 3 13N 19W MS

SWSESW 34 14N 19W MS

SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162986 00 ACTV FILED FW 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 SESWNW 3 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162988 00 ACTV FILED FW 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NESWNW 10 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162991 00 ACTV FILED FW 10.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NWNESW 34 14N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 15398 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

04/09/1953 NENWSW 22 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CAMPBELL, DALE A

CAMPBELL, DAVID R

76M 15399 00 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 
GPM

04/09/1953 NENWSW 22 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CAMPBELL, DALE A

CAMPBELL, DAVID R

76M 3149 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

04/14/1954 S2SWSW 12 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FITZGERALD, MICHAEL P & 
JUDITH A TRUST

76M 1572 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.17 
CFS

06/20/1956 NENENW 9 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

10100MULLAN LLC

76M 1573 00 ACTV FILED ST 1.05 
GPM

06/20/1956 NENENW 9 13N 20W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

10100MULLAN LLC

76M 746 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

08/13/1957 NESESE 25 18N 28W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

NELSON, THELMA

76M 25670 00 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1958 NWSWNE 18 18N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WESTERN REAL ESTATE LLP

76M 107338 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1958 NWSWNE 18 18N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WESTERN REAL ESTATE LLP

76M 31038 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

06/19/1959 SESWSE 8 14N 22W MS

SWSENE 17 14N 22W MS

SESWNE 17 14N 22W MS

NENWNE 17 14N 22W MS

NESWNE 17 14N 22W MS

SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FULTZ, DANIEL D

FULTZ, SHANNON M

76M 12667 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

12/30/1963 NWNWNW 32 15N 22W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SHIPP, GLEN

SHIPP, QUEENETTE

76M 162954 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1964 NWSWNW 10 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162970 00 ACTV USE IR 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1964 NWSWNW 10 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162972 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 NWSWNW 10 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162994 00 ACTV USE FW 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1964 NWSWNW 10 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 107500 00 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1965 NENENE 36 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 9831 00 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 
GPM

09/01/1966 SWNENE 17 13N 18W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HOFFMAN, LAURA LA

MATHSON, DEBRA C

76M 9830 00 ACTV FILED IR 102.00 
GPM

09/08/1966 SWNENE 17 13N 18W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HOFFMAN, LAURA LA

MATHSON, DEBRA C

76M 1604 00 ACTV USE ST  06/06/1968 SESENE 17 18N 25W SA SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CAMP BIGHORN INC

76M 99157 00 ACTV FILED IR 15.00 
GPM

07/23/1968 SWSESE 10 16N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SCHWENGER, DAVID P

SCHWENGER, REBECCA A

76M 24820 00 ACTV USE FW 5.00 
GPM

10/28/1968 NENENW 31 17N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GROSS, SUSAN L

GROSS, TERRIE R

76M 105154 00 ACTV USE IR 1.03 
CFS

04/15/1969 SWSWSE 2 14N 21W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

LUCIER, DICK D

76M 162960 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

05/01/1972 SESENE 9 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162973 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1972 SESENE 9 13N 19W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 111118 00 ACTV FILED IR 20.00 
GPM

06/15/1973 NESESE 10 16N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WILD MOUNTAIN PROPERTY 
LLC

76M 111119 00 ACTV FILED IR 20.00 
GPM

06/15/1973 SESWNE 10 16N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WILD MOUNTAIN PROPERTY 
LLC

76M 111196 00 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 
GPM

06/15/1973 SESENE 10 16N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

NAEF, ALEXIS H

NAEFF, NORMAN B

76M 111198 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/15/1973 SESENE 10 16N 26W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

NAEF, ALEXIS H

NAEFF, NORMAN B

76M 151808 00 ACTV USE ST 280.51 
GPM

06/28/1973 NESWSE 8 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

RUGG, KIPLY T

RUGG, RAYMOND P

76M 151811 00 ACTV USE ST  06/28/1973 SWSESE 16 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GALE, ASHLEY C

HORST, JOSHUA R

76M 151812 00 ACTV USE ST  06/28/1973 SWNESW 16 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GALE, ASHLEY C

HORST, JOSHUA R

76M 30135052 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 06/28/1973 NWNENENE 21 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ROSE, DELORES C
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30135053 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 
GPM

06/28/1973 NWNENENE 21 17N 27W MI SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ROSE, DELORES C

76M 30137614 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

06/27/2019 NWNWNE 8 14N 23W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WEATHERSPOON, JARRETT 
M

WEATHERSPOON, MICHELE L

WEATHERSPOON, NIALL R

WEATHERSPOON, 
ROSEMARY

76M 30137615 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 
GPM

06/27/2019 NWNWNE 8 14N 23W MS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WEATHERSPOON, JARRETT 
M

WEATHERSPOON, MICHELE L

WEATHERSPOON, NIALL R

WEATHERSPOON, 
ROSEMARY

76M 6451 00 DISS USE DM SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

GRAY, BARON M

GRAY, SHERRY L

76M 52421 00 DISS USE IS SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52513 00 DISS RESERVED RC SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99909 00 DISS USE IR SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

RENNIE, ROBERT L

RIDENHOUR, RALPH

76M 149138 00 WDRN USE IR SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BOYER RANCH

76M 150019 00 DISS USE IR SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

JENNISON, CHARLES S

76M 151805 00 DISS USE DM SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WARNKENS INC

76M 151806 00 DISS USE IR SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WARNKENS INC

76M 151809 00 DISS USE ST SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WARNKENS INC

76M 151810 00 DISS USE ST SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

WARNKENS INC

76M 162965 00 WDRN FILED IR SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162967 00 WDRN FILED IR SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162969 00 WDRN FILED IR SP CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 118470 00 ACTV FILED IR 6.00 
CFS

09/01/1883 NWSENW 25 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 151288 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/17/1896 W2E2NE 6 14N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

H LAZY HEART LLC

76M 151287 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 NENW 1 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DESCHAMPS, ALFRED G

DESCHAMPS, ROSEMARY

76M 151289 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 N2 1 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DESCHAMPS, ALFRED G

DESCHAMPS, ROSEMARY

76M 214351 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 S2SWSE 36 15N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 52470 00 ACTV USE RC 224.40 
GPM

06/01/1900 SENENW 7 18N 26W SA UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52471 00 ACTV USE RC 35.90 
GPM

06/01/1900 SESWSW 9 18N 26W SA UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52483 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 7 18N 26W SA UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30133609 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1926 N2S2SE 24 13N 19W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

TIPP, BRYAN C

76M 123893 00 ACTV USE IR 1.83 
CFS

05/15/1928 NESESW 13 13N 20W MS

SWNWSE 13 13N 20W MS

SWSESW 13 13N 20W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

W EDWIN STAHL LLC

76M 125124 00 ACTV USE IR 1.40 
CFS

05/15/1928 SWNWSW 13 13N 20W MS

SENWSW 13 13N 20W MS

NENWSW 13 13N 20W MS

NWNESW 13 13N 20W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

W EDWIN STAHL LLC

76M 151572 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 W2 6 14N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

H LAZY HEART LLC

76M 151573 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 6 14N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

H LAZY HEART LLC

76M 147996 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SESE 13 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

J T L GROUP INC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151280 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1939 E2SESW 4 13N 19W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DOMMER, BRIAN T

DOMMER, ERIK R

DOMMER, JON A

DOMMER, LOREN K

DOMMER, MILDRED L

NESLAND, ANITA L

76M 151281 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1939 SESWNE 9 13N 19W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DOMMER, BRIAN T

DOMMER, ERIK R

DOMMER, JON A

DOMMER, LOREN K

NESLAND, ANITA L

76M 118362 00 ACTV USE IR 3.03 
CFS

07/01/1943 SENESW 33 15N 21W MS

NWSWNE 33 15N 21W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BOYER RANCH

76M 118364 00 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1943 S2NE 33 15N 21W MS

E2SW 33 15N 21W MS

NWSE 33 15N 21W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BOYER RANCH

76M 151452 00 ACTV USE ST  03/15/1947 NW 4 13N 19W MS

SE 5 13N 19W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

ALLIED WASTE SYSTEMS OF 
MONTANA LLC

76M 30374 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.08 
CFS

03/08/1948 NESESW 14 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FREY, A DALE

SCOTT, ALISIA M

76M 31050 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 
CFS

06/19/1949 SENWSE 31 14N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

KINNEY, DONALD W

76M 162958 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NWSENW 10 13N 19W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162968 00 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NWSENW 10 13N 19W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162974 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/13/1950 NESWNW 10 13N 19W MS

SWNENW 10 13N 19W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162978 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/13/1950 NWSENW 10 13N 19W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 162989 00 ACTV FILED FW 30.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NWSENW 10 13N 19W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 131054 00 ACTV USE ST  03/23/1952 SENENE 12 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MARCURE, ANDRE A

MARCURE, BRADIE J

76M 111214 00 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 
GPM

06/15/1952 NWNWNW 31 14N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

OXFORD, DAVID L

OXFORD, SUSAN M

76M 111240 00 ACTV FILED IR 235.00 
GPM

06/15/1952 SWNENE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

STARLIN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

76M 149644 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.75 
CFS

06/15/1952 NWNWNE 36 14N 21W MS

SWNWNW 31 14N 20W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

DAY, VICKI L

76M 28621 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 
CFS

06/18/1952 SWNWSW 32 14N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLEMOW, ALEXANDRA T

HOLDEN, KASEY

HOLDEN, NICOLE

76M 99094 00 ACTV FILED IR 148.10 
GPM

12/31/1952 NENWSE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

FELTUS, LEROY H

76M 99211 00 ACTV FILED IR 59.60 
GPM

12/31/1952 SWNESE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SCHMIDT, DANIEL R

SCHMIDT, LAURA J

76M 99401 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.53 
CFS

12/31/1952 NESESE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BEAL, DARBY D

BOSTROM, JAY G

BOSTROM, KIMIMILA

BUNCH, CLIFFORD R

HERRIN, CATHERINE

KEE HOLDINGS LLC

MORROW, LEYLI R

SANDER, JUDY D

SETTE, DOMENIC R

VAUGHN, WILLIAM T

76M 149083 00 ACTV FILED IR 60.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 NWNWSE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLARK, DEBRA LE

HILLIARD, KEITH D
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149633 00 ACTV FILED IR 60.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 NENWSE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLARK, DEBRA LE

HILLIARD, KEITH D

76M 116781 00 ACTV USE IR 300.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 NESWNE 7 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

IN2MT LLC

LODGE, JAMES H

LODGE, VICKY L

MATZ, STEVEN S

MATZ, TRACY A

PETERSON LIVING TRUST

76M 150041 00 ACTV FILED IR 444.31 
GPM

03/01/1955 NWSWSW 14 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HEITT, JOSEPH

MCLATCHY, ESTHER P

MCLATCHY, PATRICK H

SHEARER, SONIA

76M 150042 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/01/1955 SWSW 14 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HEITT, JOSEPH

MCLATCHY, ESTHER P

MCLATCHY, PATRICK H

SHEARER, SONIA

76M 149678 00 ACTV USE IR 160.00 
GPM

12/31/1958 SWNWSE 14 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

EDWARDS-MILLER, SUSAN

MILLER, DAVID G
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99121 00 ACTV USE IR  06/19/1959 SWNWNE 16 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

COLE, KENNETH

CURTIS, MATTHEW

ELLESTAD, ANDREA

ELLESTAD, BRIAN E

FEUCHT, ERIC

FEUCHT, RACHEL

GOODEN CONSTRUCTION 
INC

GORDON, AMANDA

JOHNSON, ANNE

JOHNSON, STEVE

KELLER, HWA MEI TRUST 
5/4/2021

MONACO, EUGENE

MONACO, MARTINA

SAMUEL, ROBERT C

SMITH, BRYON

SMITH, COLLEEN

SUTEY, KERRI L

VANAN, OMRI

VELLUTINI, CAROLYN

VILLANO, VINCE

VIOLETTE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

76M 99126 00 ACTV USE ST  06/19/1959 SWNWNE 16 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SAMUEL, ROBERT C

76M 99127 00 ACTV USE FW  06/19/1959 SWNWNE 16 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SAMUEL, ROBERT C

76M 7323 00 ACTV FILED IR 7.01 
CFS

05/10/1960 NWNENW 36 15N 22W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

STEINER, GYLA MARIE 
TRUST
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 118469 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.50 
CFS

05/15/1960 SWNESW 25 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HARRIS, DAVID W

MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 99558 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/19/1960 NW 6 13N 20W MS

NW 6 13N 20W MS

NW 6 13N 20W MS

SENW 6 13N 20W MS

E2NE 1 13N 21W MS

E2NE 1 13N 21W MS

SESWSW 31 14N 20W MS

SESW 31 14N 20W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CORSO, MELINDA W

CORSO, ROBERT M

KEE HOLDINGS LLC

76M 99553 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 
CFS

08/23/1961 NENENW 6 13N 20W MS

NENENW 6 13N 20W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CORSO, MELINDA W

CORSO, ROBERT M

KEE HOLDINGS LLC

76M 99402 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 
CFS

12/27/1961 NESESE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BEAL, DARBY D

BOSTROM, JAY G

BOSTROM, KIMIMILA

BUNCH, CLIFFORD R

HERRIN, CATHERINE

HILDERBRAND, BRANDY S

HILDERBRAND, TYLER J

KEE HOLDINGS LLC

MORROW, LEYLI R

SANDER, JUDY D

SCHMIDT, DANIEL R

SCHMIDT, LAURA J

SETTE, DOMENIC R

STARLIN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

VAUGHN, WILLIAM T
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149631 00 ACTV USE IR 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1961 NWSENW 3 14N 23W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLARK, DESSYE DEE M

76M 149290 00 ACTV USE IR 85.00 
GPM

06/01/1962 SWNESE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HILDERBRAND, BRANDY S

HILDERBRAND, TYLER J

76M 99398 00 ACTV USE IR 1.56 
CFS

06/15/1962 NENESE 22 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLOUSE, DYLAN

CLOUSE, KANSYS

CUTTS, CHRISTOPHER P

KUHL, TANYA M

LEGG, MICHAEL

PHILALACK, JUSTIN

ROMEO, TRAVIS

SALMELA, RAYMOND E

SALMELA, RETA

TYLER, DONNA F

TYLER, KARL L

76M 99399 00 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1962 NENESE 22 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLOUSE, DYLAN

CLOUSE, KANSYS

CUTTS, CHRISTOPHER P

KUHL, TANYA M

LEGG, MICHAEL

PHILALACK, JUSTIN

ROMEO, TRAVIS

SALMELA, RAYMOND E

SALMELA, RETA

TYLER, DONNA F

TYLER, KARL L

76M 17147 00 ACTV FILED IR 90.00 
GPM

06/15/1963 NWSWNE 7 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BRETZ, BRANDON D

IN2MT LLC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 7322 00 ACTV FILED IR 400.00 
GPM

06/30/1963 NENESW 25 15N 22W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

SCHEFFER, GYLA M

76M 149706 00 ACTV USE IR  11/15/1965 N2NWNW 5 13N 20W MS

NESWSW 32 14N 20W MS

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

HAYS, BEVERLY S

HAYS, PATRICK E

76M 123894 00 ACTV USE FW 5,606.0
0 GPM

06/05/1967 SWSESW 13 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

W EDWIN STAHL LLC

76M 109432 00 ACTV FILED ST 467.16 
GPM

06/06/1967 NENESW 5 18N 26W SA UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

EWELL, BRIAN D

EWELL, ELISA

MONTANA ROUGH CUT LLP

STANEK, CASSANDRA

STANEK, JEFFREY

76M 147995 00 ACTV USE IR 240.00 
GPM

05/31/1969 NESESE 13 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

J T L GROUP INC

76M 99387 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.06 
CFS

06/01/1969 N2NENE 3 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

EVBV LLC

76M 115760 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1970 W2NE 35 15N 23W MI

NWSE 35 15N 23W MI

S2N2SW 35 15N 23W MI

N2S2SW 35 15N 23W MI

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MKH MONTANA LLC

76M 111241 00 ACTV USE IR 65.00 
GPM

04/20/1971 NWNWSE 36 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

STARLIN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

76M 20021 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.27 
CFS

04/28/1971 NWNWNE 2 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

76M 20022 00 ACTV USE IR 100.00 
GPM

05/21/1971 NWNWNE 2 14N 21W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

BURWELL, JOHN E

BURWELL, SARA L

NESBITT, JAMES G

NESBITT, MARGARET

TOOMEY, DEBORAH L

TOOMEY, RICARDO P
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76M 99129 00 ACTV USE IR 50.00 
GPM

07/09/1971 SWNESE 24 13N 20W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BALLMAN, JOSH J

BALLMAN, MARCY L

BALSAM, JERRI A

BALSAM, WREFORD J

COTTER, KENNETH M

EDER, EVA

EDGELL BUILDING & 
DEVELOPMENT INC

HASKELL, COLEEN M

JONES, RUSSELL C

LANEY, KATHRYN L

MELCAREK, BRETT

MELCAREK, DANIELLE

MERRIFIELD, BARBARA J

NOON, JAMES C

PATTISON RAU, LINDSEY P

PORCH, KATHLEEN A

PORCH, ROBERT L

SEARS, JONATHAN J

SEARS, MARIKA E

YAHN, DIANE M

76M 105215 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

02/01/1972 NESENW 8 13N 18W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MORGENROTH, DAVID J

MORGENROTH, DOLORES R

MORGENROTH-DAVIS, 
DENISE C

MORGENROTH-SHIELDS, 
LANDON

76M 103863 00 ACTV USE IR 17.00 
GPM

06/30/1972 NESESE 26 15N 22W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CYR, DENISE J

CYR, KEN C

76M 30112565 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1973 N2 4 17N 28W MI

E2SENE 5 17N 28W MI

UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 214358 00 ACTV USE IR 153.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SENWSW 19 13N 19W MS UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

BOLICH, JON

FRYAR, LUKE

STURGELL, BRANDON

STURGELL, SUMMER

76M 149630 00 DISS FILED DM UT CLARK FORK 
RIVER

CLARK, DESSYE DEE M

CLARK, GILMAN R
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151571 00 ACTV USE IR  04/01/1913 SESESE 18 13N 19W MS WS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

OSTHEIMER TRUST

OSTHEIMER, TONY

76M 109002 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.63 
CFS

07/01/1931 SESESW 12 13N 20W MS WS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA COUNTY AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY

76M 147288 00 ACTV USE IN 1.34 
CFS

01/31/1964 NWSESE 18 13N 19W MS WS CLARK FORK 
RIVER

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 52458 00 ACTV USE RC 0.10 
CFS

06/01/1930 NESESW 18 16N 28W MI CLIFF LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 142696 00 ACTV FILED IN 2.50 
CFS

09/04/1913 SWNWNW 5 17N 27W MI COLD CREEK BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 52466 00 ACTV USE ST 8.98 
GPM

06/01/1921 NESENW 6 17N 27W MI SP COLD CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52468 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 SWNWNW 5 17N 27W MI SP COLD CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 36278 00 ACTV FILED IR 121.20 
GPM

07/01/1911 SWSESW 11 19N 30W MI COOK CREEK GHIGLERI, DAVID V

QUILICI, JUDITH M

76M 104600 00 ACTV FILED IR 121.20 
GPM

07/01/1911 SWSESW 11 19N 30W MI COOK CREEK GHIGLERI, DAVID V

QUILICI, JUDITH M

76M 36277 00 ACTV FILED IR 359.10 
GPM

04/24/1916 SWNWNW 14 19N 30W MI COOK CREEK GHIGLERI, DAVID V

QUILICI, JUDITH M

76M 36274 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

05/20/1919 SWSESW 11 19N 30W MI COOK CREEK GHIGLERI, DAVID V

QUILICI, JUDITH M

76M 36276 00 ACTV FILED IR 202.00 
GPM

05/20/1919 SWSESW 11 19N 30W MI COOK CREEK GHIGLERI, DAVID V

QUILICI, JUDITH M

76M 104599 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/20/1919 SWSESW 11 19N 30W MI COOK CREEK GHIGLERI, DAVID V

QUILICI, JUDITH M

76M 36275 00 ACTV FILED IR 219.90 
GPM

05/20/1919 SENENW 14 19N 30W MI

SENENW 14 19N 30W MI

UT COOK CREEK GHIGLERI, DAVID V

QUILICI, JUDITH M
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76M 52509 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 NESWNW 8 19N 32W MI COPPER LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52399 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SWSENE 1 14N 22W MS CORRAL CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115757 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1959 NESW 30 16N 25W MI

SWNWSE 25 16N 26W MI

COUGAR CREEK HEAVENS GATE TRUST

MCGAVIN, KORY

76M 33762 00 WDRN FILED PG CREEK, DRY 
FORK

TIMBER CREEK ESTATES LLC

VERLEY, KATHRYN F

VERLEY, KENNETH D

76M 4913 00 ACTV USE IR 161.60 
GPM

03/17/1900 SENESE 12 15N 23W MS

SENESE 12 15N 23W MS

CROMWELL 
CREEK

DIMAGGIO, JOSHUA

DIMAGGIO, MINDY

WELDON, HEATHER

WELDON, RYAN G

76M 149640 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/17/1900 NWSESE 12 15N 23W MS CROMWELL 
CREEK

BARNES, DAVID M

BARNES, JONA JOAN

76M 4746 00 ACTV FILED IR 238.00 
GPM

07/31/1967 NWNESW 7 15N 22W MS CROMWELL 
CREEK

CASE SEIDEL, HOLLY M

CASE, TERRY M

SEIDEL, MATTHEW L

76M 4747 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/31/1967 NWNESW 7 15N 22W MS CROMWELL 
CREEK

CASE SEIDEL, HOLLY M

CASE, TERRY M

SEIDEL, MATTHEW L

76M 149638 00 ACTV FILED IR 51.00 
GPM

07/31/1967 NWSESE 12 15N 23W MS CROMWELL 
CREEK

BARNES, DAVID M

BARNES, JONA JOAN

76M 149641 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/31/1967 NWSESE 12 15N 23W MS CROMWELL 
CREEK

BARNES, DAVID M

BARNES, JONA JOAN

76M 149639 00 WDRN FILED IR CROMWELL 
CREEK

DANIELS, JERROLD B 
ESTATE OF
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76M 52511 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 NENWNE 28 18N 30W MI CRYSTAL LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99185 00 ACTV FILED FW 20.00 
GPM

07/11/1963 NENENW 12 13N 19W MS

NWNWNE 12 13N 19W MS

DANNY OBRIEN 
GULCH

GREEN II, JACK L

76M 99184 00 WDRN FILED IR DANNY OBRIEN 
GULCH

GREEN II, JACK L

76M 149119 00 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1940 NWNENW 12 13N 19W MS SP DANNY OBRIEN 
GULCH

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 105237 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

07/30/1930 SWNWSE 26 19N 30W MI SP DAY SPRING LINCOLN, BROOKE K

76M 29126 00 ACTV FILED IR 260.30 
GPM

08/29/1887 NESENW 33 16N 25W MI DEEP CREEK JOHNSON, DEVORAH L

JOHNSON, KENNETH A

76M 107637 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.01 
CFS

01/12/1891 NWNE 22 15N 27W MI

SENW 22 15N 27W MI

SESE 15 15N 27W MI

SWSE 14 15N 27W MI

S2SW 14 15N 27W MI

NENE 23 15N 27W MI

NWNW 24 15N 27W MI

DEEP CREEK GODIN, RAY L

GODIN, SONJA C

HAGEMO, DANIELLE R

HAGEMO, THEODORE J

LOEWEN, JON W

MANAGHAN, GARY L

MANAGHAN, LANA S

TERRELL, CHRISTEL R

76M 99537 00 ACTV FILED IR 201.96 
GPM

07/06/1903 SWSWSE 26 16N 25W MI

NWNESW 34 16N 25W MI

NESENW 33 16N 25W MI

DEEP CREEK STROOT, TRAVIS

76M 133484 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

07/06/1903 SESENW 34 16N 25W MI DEEP CREEK MILLER, JUDSON C

76M 147382 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 
GPM

07/06/1903 SESWNW 34 16N 25W MI DEEP CREEK MILLER, JUDSON C
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76M 99085 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/11/1903 S2SWNW 33 16N 25W MI DEEP CREEK BROWN, KATHLEEN M

BROWN, KENNETH L

DICKSON, GENOA B

DICKSON, GENOA T

DICKSON, JAMES T

DICKSON, LINDA G

DICKSON, MARION W

76M 149303 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 
CFS

07/11/1903 SESWNW 33 16N 25W MI

NESENW 33 16N 25W MI

DEEP CREEK BROWN, KATHLEEN M

BROWN, KENNETH L

DICKSON, GENOA B

DICKSON, GENOA T

DICKSON, JAMES T

DICKSON, LINDA G

DICKSON, MARION W

76M 30138913 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1904 SENWNENE 18 13N 21W MS DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 30138914 ACTV USE DM 28.05 
GPM

12/31/1904 SWSWSENE 18 13N 21W MS DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 30138916 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 NENE 18 13N 21W MS DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 815 00 ACTV FILED IR 359.00 
GPM

09/28/1915 NWNESW 34 16N 25W MI DEEP CREEK CLARK, LUANNE B

CLARK, STANLEY S
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76M 52436 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 NWNWSE 34 16N 25W MI

N2NW 35 16N 25W MI

S2SE 26 16N 25W MI

N2 30 16N 24W MI

E2SE 19 16N 24W MI

N2 20 16N 24W MI

SESE 17 16N 24W MI

NE 34 16N 25W MI

25 16N 25W MI

DEEP CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115813 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 S2NE 35 14N 21W MS

N2SW 35 14N 21W MS

NWNWNE 4 13N 21W MS

NW 4 13N 21W MS

N2NWSW 4 13N 21W MS

SE 5 13N 21W MS

SESESE 7 13N 21W MS

N2SWSW 34 14N 21W MS

S2S2SE 33 14N 21W MS

DEEP CREEK KEE HOLDINGS LLC

MKH MONTANA LLC

76M 52393 00 ACTV USE ST  06/08/1948 N2SE 34 14N 21W MS DEEP CREEK MKH MONTANA LLC

76M 52395 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1957 NENENE 19 13N 21W MS

W2SW 20 13N 21W MS

DEEP CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 214084 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1957 W2NW 20 13N 21W MS DEEP CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149268 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

05/15/1959 NWNENE 18 13N 21W MS DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 149269 00 ACTV FILED IR 49.37 
GPM

05/15/1959 SWNENE 18 13N 21W MS DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 149267 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

06/01/1959 SWSENE 18 13N 21W MS DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 149270 00 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 
GPM

06/01/1959 SWSENE 18 13N 21W MS DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC



10/09/2024 Page 63

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149651 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.90 
CFS

06/26/1968 NENESE 19 16N 24W MI DEEP CREEK STIMSON LUMBER CO

76M 210662 00 ACTV USE IR 1.93 
CFS

06/30/1973 NWSWSW 8 13N 21W MS

NWNWNE 8 13N 21W MS

SWNWSW 8 13N 21W MS

SESWNW 8 13N 21W MS

SWSENW 8 13N 21W MS

NWSENW 8 13N 21W MS

NESENW 8 13N 21W MS

SENENW 8 13N 21W MS

NENENW 8 13N 21W MS

NENWSW 8 13N 21W MS

DEEP CREEK HUCKEBY, RYAN K

REICH, ALISA

SCHMITZ, CARERON J

SCHMITZ, FAITH

76M 115814 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 SESENE 33 14N 21W MS SP DEEP CREEK MKH MONTANA LLC

76M 210661 00 WDRN USE FW SP DEEP CREEK GALLAGHER, GARY J TRUST

76M 30138915 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 SESWNE 18 13N 21W MS UT DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 30138917 ACTV USE DM 22.44 
GPM

12/31/1904 NENESW 18 13N 21W MS UT DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 30138918 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 SWNESW 18 13N 21W MS UT DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 149275 00 ACTV USE FW 56.10 
GPM

06/30/1962 SESWNE 18 13N 21W MS UT DEEP CREEK AMMONS DEEP CREEK LLC

76M 142702 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/20/1965 NWNE 9 13N 21W MS UT DEEP CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52497 00 ACTV USE RC 4.00 
CFS

07/01/1902 NENESW 11 18N 30W MI DEER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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76M 30144486 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 N2NESE 7 13N 24W MI

NENWSE 7 13N 24W MI

SENW 7 13N 24W MI

S2SWNE 7 13N 24W MI

SENE 9 13N 24W MI

S2SENW 9 13N 24W MI

S2SWNE 9 13N 24W MI

S2SWNW 9 13N 24W MI

DEER CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 149654 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.34 
CFS

05/02/1918 SESESE 35 19N 30W MI DEER CREEK BAILEY, GAIL

HOLLENBACK, JEFFREY

HOLLENBACK, JOAN

HOLLENBACK, RONALD J

NEW, DANIEL A

ROBERTS, GREG

76M 52505 00 ACTV USE RC 4.00 
CFS

06/01/1962 SWNWNW 14 18N 30W MI DEER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 212998 00 WDRN FILED IR DEER CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

76M 212999 00 WDRN FILED DM DEER CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

76M 131075 00 ACTV USE MN 2.00 
CFS

12/31/1937 SWSWNE 10 19N 32W MI DENNA MORA 
CREEK

SILVER PEAK MINING CO

76M 30144343 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 E2E2NWNE 9 13N 24W MI

W2SENE 9 13N 24W MI

E2SWNE 9 13N 24W MI

DISAPPOINTMEN
T CREEK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 115815 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 SENESE 21 14N 21W MS SP DOG GULCH UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 107504 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/08/1887 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC
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76M 107506 00 ACTV FILED IR 17.50 
CFS

08/08/1887 NWSWNW 26 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 149667 00 ACTV FILED MN 250.00 
GPM

09/09/1902 W2W2 10 16N 28W MI

SW 3 16N 28W MI

NE 3 16N 28W MI

SESE 35 17N 28W MI

S2NE 36 17N 28W MI

E2NE 9 16N 28W MI

S2 36 17N 28W MI

DRY CREEK DORAZI, JOHN Z

76M 15501 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/02/1903 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK WARNKENS INC

76M 15502 00 ACTV FILED RC 4,671.6
2 GPM

05/02/1903 SWNWSW 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK WARNKENS INC

76M 23026 00 ACTV FILED IR 3.60 
CFS

05/02/1903 SWNWSW 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK WARNKENS INC

76M 107503 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/12/1909 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 107507 00 ACTV FILED IR 12.50 
CFS

08/12/1909 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 33763 00 ACTV FILED PG 4.00 
CFS

05/22/1911 SWNWSW 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK LISTON, JOANNE

LISTON, TOM

76M 107498 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/26/1911 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 107510 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.20 
GPM

05/26/1911 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 15500 00 ACTV FILED IR 6.33 
CFS

09/09/1914 SWNWSW 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK WARNKENS INC

76M 107501 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/09/1914 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 107511 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.20 
GPM

09/09/1914 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC
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76M 33761 00 ACTV FILED IR 188.00 
GPM

10/04/1920 NESESE 28 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK COLEMAN, JOSHUA D

FISHER, DUANE & CHRISTINE 
REVOCABLE TRUST

FISHER, M CHRISTINE

HUFFMAN, CHRISTOPHER C

HUFFMAN, ELIZABETH R

PRATER, JULIE L

PRATER, STEVE W

RYNESS, JOHN

RYNESS, RANDI

VERLEY, KATHRYN F

VERLEY, KENNETH D

76M 21183 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.13 
CFS

10/25/1920 SWNESE 23 15N 27W MI

SENWSE 23 15N 27W MI

DRY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 2031 00 ACTV FILED IR 314.20 
GPM

02/20/1922 SW 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK BLAYLOCK, GLEN

BLAYLOCK, HOLLY J

HANEY CHARLES B AND 
MYRTICE E REVOCABLE 
TRUST

76M 107366 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1955 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK GULL, DEREK G

GULL, DONALD V

GULL, FRIEDA T

GULL, KIMBERLEY E

76M 107367 00 ACTV USE IR 204.00 
GPM

06/01/1955 SWNENE 27 17N 27W MI DRY CREEK GULL, DEREK G

GULL, DONALD V

GULL, FRIEDA T

GULL, KIMBERLEY E

76M 52453 00 ACTV USE RC 20.00 
CFS

08/01/1967 NENESE 20 16N 28W MI DRY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52444 00 DISS USE DM DRY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 213006 00 WDRN FILED DM DRY CREEK WARNKENS INC



10/09/2024 Page 67

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 2030 00 ACTV FILED IR 314.20 
GPM

11/01/1921 SW 27 17N 27W MI UT DRY CREEK BLAYLOCK, GLEN

BLAYLOCK, HOLLY J

HANEY CHARLES B AND 
MYRTICE E REVOCABLE 
TRUST

76M 21156 00 ACTV FILED IR 49.00 
GPM

06/29/1906 SWSWSE 5 16N 23W MS WS DRY GULCH CAROL STEVENSON 
PROPERTIES LLC

76M 133428 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1901 NE 25 19N 30W MI EAST TWIN 
CREEK

BYERS, RODNEY E

BYERS, WENDY L

CASE, STEVEN P

JONES, JAMES W

JONES, JUDY G

76M 99444 00 ACTV FILED IR 300.00 
GPM

04/16/1912 NENENW 19 19N 29W MI EAST TWIN 
CREEK

TWIN CREEKS RANCH TRUST

76M 99447 00 ACTV FILED ST  04/16/1912 NW 19 19N 29W MI EAST TWIN 
CREEK

TWIN CREEKS RANCH TRUST

76M 20030 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.00 
GPM

05/31/1912 NESESE 24 19N 30W MI EAST TWIN 
CREEK

LINCOLN, BROOKE K

76M 20033 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/31/1912 NENESE 24 19N 30W MI

SESE 24 19N 30W MI

EAST TWIN 
CREEK

LINCOLN, BROOKE K

76M 149649 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

05/17/1917 SESESW 18 19N 29W MI EAST TWIN 
CREEK

HARTILL, BANDEN

HARTILL, CARA

JENSEN, DEBRA L

JENSEN, WILLIAM A

76M 149650 00 ACTV FILED IR 171.00 
GPM

05/17/1917 SENESW 18 19N 29W MI EAST TWIN 
CREEK

HARTILL, BANDEN

HARTILL, CARA

JENSEN, DEBRA L

JENSEN, WILLIAM A

76M 99446 00 ACTV FILED IR  08/03/1909 NENW 19 19N 29W MI SP EAST TWIN 
CREEK

TWIN CREEKS RANCH TRUST
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 104972 00 ACTV FILED IR 17.00 
GPM

01/15/1944 NENENE 25 19N 30W MI SP EAST TWIN 
CREEK

DAVIS, DONNA L

76M 99445 00 ACTV USE IR 100.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 SWSE 18 19N 29W MI SP EAST TWIN 
CREEK

TWIN CREEKS RANCH TRUST

76M 99443 00 ACTV USE IR 150.00 
GPM

06/30/1963 NESWSE 18 19N 29W MI SP EAST TWIN 
CREEK

TWIN CREEKS RANCH TRUST

76M 99667 00 ACTV USE IR 300.00 
GPM

12/31/1968 NESENW 19 19N 29W MI UT EAST TWIN 
CREEK

TWIN CREEKS RANCH TRUST

76M 33644 00 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 
GPM

11/18/1899 SENWNE 26 16N 25W MI EDDY CREEK SHIPMAN, ESTHER D

SHIPMAN, KENNETH L

76M 33645 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.95 
CFS

11/18/1899 NWSWNE 26 16N 25W MI EDDY CREEK SHIPMAN, ESTHER D

SHIPMAN, KENNETH L

76M 33648 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

11/18/1899 SENWNE 26 16N 25W MI EDDY CREEK SHIPMAN, ESTHER D

SHIPMAN, KENNETH L

76M 30120833 ACTV FILED ST  11/18/1899 N2SW 28 16N 25W MI EDDY CREEK SHIPMAN, ESTHER D

SHIPMAN, KENNETH L

76M 33646 00 ACTV FILED IR 404.00 
GPM

04/14/1908 NWSWNE 26 16N 25W MI EDDY CREEK SHIPMAN, ESTHER D

SHIPMAN, KENNETH L

76M 33647 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

04/14/1908 SENWNE 26 16N 25W MI EDDY CREEK SHIPMAN, ESTHER D

SHIPMAN, KENNETH L

76M 52437 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 SE 27 16N 25W MI

SWSWSW 24 16N 25W MI

26 16N 25W MI

EDDY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149653 00 ACTV FILED MN 3.14 
CFS

06/26/1968 NWNWNE 19 16N 24W MI EDDY CREEK STIMSON LUMBER CO

76M 99910 00 ACTV USE IR 3.03 
CFS

12/20/1906 NWNWNW 5 14N 22W MS SP EDDY CREEK 
SPRING

COMFORT, MEGAN

RENNIE, ROBERT L

RIDENHOUR, RALPH

SPENCER, AUSTIN
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52543 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 22 15N 21W MS

SESE 15 15N 21W MS

W2 14 15N 21W MS

EDITH CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 147294 00 ACTV USE IR  04/01/1936 SWNENW 27 15N 21W MS EDITH CREEK ROTH, CORTNEY

ROTH, JONATHAN M

76M 111193 00 ACTV FILED IR 235.62 
GPM

08/03/1902 NWNW 11 13N 23W MS EDS CREEK PETTY CREEK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH LLC

76M 149233 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

08/03/1902 NWNWNW 11 13N 23W MS EDS CREEK BOYER, RAY D

BOYER, SHIRLEY A

PACK RIVER MANAGEMENT 
CO

76M 149234 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 
CFS

08/03/1902 NWNWNW 11 13N 23W MS EDS CREEK ANDERSON, JUDITH E

ANDERSON, KENT K

ANDERSON, ROBERT D

BENNETT, JUDY E

BENNETT, RICHARD S

DOWNING, JOSEPH

DOWNING, SUZANNE

GREEN, KATHRYN L

GREEN, KORY P

HANSON, RITA A

KAHLE, ERNEST H

KAHLE, TONI K

PETTY CREEK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH LLC

TERRY, MARK B

WEST, RUTH M

WEST, STEVEN L
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149241 00 ACTV USE ST  08/03/1902 N2N2 11 13N 23W MS EDS CREEK ANDERSON, JUDITH E

ANDERSON, KENT K

BENNETT, JUDY E

BENNETT, RICHARD S

BOMBAUGH, MICHELE S

DOWNING, JOSEPH

DOWNING, SUZANNE

GREEN, KATHRYN L

GREEN, KORY P

HANSON, BRADLEY C

HANSON, RITA A

JOHNSTON-HANSON, MAGEN 
L

TERRY, MARK B

WEST, RUTH M

WEST, STEVEN L

76M 115826 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 SE 33 14N 21W MS

W2NE 33 14N 21W MS

ELDERBERRY 
GULCH

MKH MONTANA LLC

76M 115817 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 SESESW 28 14N 21W MS SP ELDERBERRY 
GULCH

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 99546 00 ACTV FILED PG 120.00 
GPM

04/16/1926 NENENE 18 15N 27W MI ELIZABETH 
GULCH

LACASSE, EDMUND W

STUPP, MARY E

76M 45405 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 
CFS

04/20/1899 NWSENW 20 15N 22W MS

NWSENW 20 15N 22W MS

ELLIS CREEK GILBERT, ASHLIE B

GILBERT, WILLIAM B

76M 52536 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 SWSESE 24 15N 23W MS ELLIS CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149200 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 NWNWNE 20 15N 22W MS ELLIS CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERNEST E

MCCOLLUM, SALLY JO
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52535 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 NWSWNW 30 15N 22W MS SP ELLIS CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 142701 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/20/1965 NESW 9 13N 21W MS SP EMMA GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99392 00 ACTV USE MN 89.80 
GPM

07/20/1911 NWSWSW 12 17N 25W MS

NWNWNW 12 17N 25W MS

SWNWNW 12 17N 25W MS

EUSTACHE 
CREEK

SNELL, RON L

SNELL, ROY L

76M 157329 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/31/1919 NWSESW 32 15N 18W MS FARMERS LAKES NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 157886 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/31/1919 NWSESW 32 15N 18W MS

NWSWNE 5 14N 18W MS

SESENE 5 14N 18W MS

FARMERS LAKES MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 157311 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1919 NWSESW 32 15N 18W MS FARMERS LAKES VINSO, JOSEPH D 
SURVIVORS TRUST

76M 213000 00 WDRN USE IR FINLEY CREEK, 
EAST FORK

MORIN, ALVIN J

MORIN, ELLEN L

76M 107877 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.41 
GPM

11/18/1892 SENWSE 21 16N 23W MS FIRE CREEK FIRE CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 52545 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SESESE 20 16N 23W MS

29 16N 23W MS

30 16N 23W MS

36 16N 24W MS

25 16N 24W MS

FIRE CREEK KING, KURT

RANKIN, KEITH

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 157360 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1946 SWNWSE 21 16N 23W MS FIRE CREEK MURRAY, CONNIE J

MURRAY, DAVID C

76M 157359 00 ACTV USE IR 224.40 
GPM

09/12/1946 NESESW 21 16N 23W MS FIRE CREEK MURRAY, CONNIE J

MURRAY, DAVID C



10/09/2024 Page 72

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 107876 00 ACTV USE IR 1.25 
CFS

04/30/1951 SWSWSW 21 16N 23W MS FIRE CREEK FIRE CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 149227 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/19/1892 N2NWSW 4 17N 26W MI

S2SWNW 4 17N 26W MI

SP FIRMAN GULCH MILLER, JOHN A

MILLER, REBECCA A

76M 147531 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.28 
CFS

08/30/1968 SWNENE 20 16N 25W MI FIRST CREEK CASTLES, THOMAS & GLORIS 
REV LIV TRUST 6/14/2022

KINCAID, DAVID S

RUSS, DONOVAN A

RUSS, EVELYN M

76M 30144547 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1903 SWSWSW 5 14N 24W MI

E2NESW 6 14N 24W MI

SWNESE 6 14N 24W MI

NWSE 6 14N 24W MI

SESE 6 14N 24W MI

SENW 6 14N 24W MI

NENESE 19 14N 24W MI

SENE 19 14N 24W MI

S2SESE 19 14N 24W MI

NWNENE 20 14N 24W MI

S2NWNW 31 14N 24W MI

W2SWNW 31 14N 24W MI

NENW 31 14N 24W MI

N2NE 1 14N 25W MI

FISH CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 52405 00 ACTV USE CM 22.44 
GPM

01/01/1930 NWSESE 6 13N 25W MI FISH CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 23488 00 ACTV USE IR 45.00 
GPM

05/01/1960 SESESW 30 14N 24W MI FISH CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 52404 00 ACTV USE CM 4.49 
GPM

09/20/1906 SENESE 6 13N 25W MI SP FISH CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149635 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

07/01/1908 SESWNE 5 14N 24W MI SP FISH CREEK CYR, JAMES L

CYR, LESTER R TRUST

YARNALL, HELEN L

76M 149637 00 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

07/01/1908 SESWNE 5 14N 24W MI SP FISH CREEK CYR, JAMES L

CYR, LESTER R TRUST

YARNALL, HELEN L

76M 26805 00 ACTV USE DM 6.00 
GPM

04/01/1930 NESWSW 30 14N 24W MI SP FISH CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 116380 00 ACTV USE IN 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 SWNWNW 16 14N 24W MI SP FISH CREEK NATURE CONSERVANCY 
(THE)

76M 116410 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 SWNWNW 16 14N 24W MI SP FISH CREEK NATURE CONSERVANCY 
(THE)

76M 116337 00 ACTV USE DM 1.00 
GPM

09/12/1956 NESENE 36 14N 25W MI SP FISH CREEK JUST DESSERTS TRUST

76M 149634 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

12/15/1899 NWNENE 12 14N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK CYR, JAMES L

CYR, LESTER R TRUST

YARNALL, HELEN L

76M 149636 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/15/1899 NWNENE 12 14N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK CYR, JAMES L

CYR, LESTER R TRUST

PAYNE, WANDA M

YARNALL, HELEN L

76M 116407 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

04/10/1900 NWNESE 12 14N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

NATURE CONSERVANCY 
(THE)

76M 116417 00 ACTV FILED IR 67.30 
GPM

04/10/1900 NWNESE 12 14N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 214046 00 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SENESE 5 13N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK CLEARWATER CROSSING 
LODGE INC

76M 214047 00 ACTV FILED PG 150.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SENESE 5 13N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK CLEARWATER CROSSING 
LODGE INC

76M 214049 00 ACTV FILED CM 150.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SENESE 5 13N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK CLEARWATER CROSSING 
LODGE INC
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30144303 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 W2SWNW 6 13N 24W MI

W2NWSW 6 13N 24W MI

SWSW 6 13N 24W MI

E2E2NWNW 7 13N 24W MI

E2SWNW 7 13N 24W MI

NENENWSW 7 13N 24W MI

W2NENW 7 13N 24W MI

W2NESW 7 13N 24W MI

W2SENW 7 13N 24W MI

W2SESW 7 13N 24W MI

SESWSW 18 13N 24W MI

E2NWNW 19 13N 24W MI

E2SWNW 19 13N 24W MI

NWSW 19 13N 24W MI

SWSW 19 13N 24W MI

E2NENW 31 13N 24W MI

NESE 31 13N 24W MI

SWNWNE 31 13N 24W MI

NESESE 31 13N 24W MI

SWSENE 31 13N 24W MI

SWNE 31 13N 24W MI

FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30154859 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1910 SWNWSENW 15 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

JAKUB, LAWRENCE M

JAKUB, LINDA C

76M 30138809 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SWSENW 15 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

ERNSZT, ANDREAS F

ERNSZT, LYDIA R
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USE FLOW 
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 28585 00 ACTV FILED IR 188.50 
GPM

08/14/1917 SENESE 8 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

DOYLE, JOHN H

DUFFALO, BETTY LOU

GEE, GAVIN E

GIBSON, CLARA R

KILE, BONNIE J

KILE, GARY L

MAYBERRY, KENT N

MAYBERRY, TUCKER E

MEGY FAMILY PROPERTIES 
LLC

MEYER, DANA L

76M 23797 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.50 
GPM

06/24/1919 NENESW 15 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

ERNSZT, ANDREAS F

ERNSZT, LYDIA R

76M 99345 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/24/1919 NWNW 15 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

MEAD, CLAYTON E

76M 20003 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

09/15/1937 SESWNE 8 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

DEXTER, DEENA M

DEXTER, LEE E

76M 214444 00 ACTV USE IR 103.00 
GPM

07/01/1965 SESWNE 8 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

DEXTER, DEENA M

DEXTER, LEE E

DUFFALO, BETTY LOU

GEE, ROBERT M

LEWIS (GEE), CLARA E

MEGY FAMILY PROPERTIES 
LLC

76M 149208 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.30 
GPM

04/15/1973 NESWNW 15 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

MILLHOUSE, DONALD G

MILLHOUSE, KEVIN J

MILLHOUSE, KIMBERLY M

MILLHOUSE, STEPHEN T

76M 210711 00 ACTV FILED IR 272.00 
GPM

06/15/1973 SENWNW 15 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

OTTO, KRAIG

STEPHENS, DOUGLAS J

ZAHN, ERWIN A

76M 210775 00 ACTV USE IR 36.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWNWNW 15 12N 24W MI FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

MEAD, CLAYTON E
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149721 00 ACTV USE IN 99.00 
GPM

04/12/1941 SWSWSW 10 12N 24W MI SP FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

WALTERS, GEORGIA G

76M 52402 00 DISS RESERVED DM SP FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30138809 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SWSENW 15 12N 24W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

ERNSZT, ANDREAS F

ERNSZT, LYDIA R

76M 99344 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

06/24/1919 SWNWNW 15 12N 24W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

MEAD, CLAYTON E

76M 99345 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/24/1919 SWNWNW 15 12N 24W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

MEAD, CLAYTON E

76M 151011 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

08/31/1922 SENWSW 9 12N 24W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

WALTERS, GEORGIA G

76M 23796 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/01/1973 SESWNW 15 12N 24W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

ERNSZT, ANDREAS F

ERNSZT, LYDIA R

76M 30144333 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 S2NENW 35 14N 25W MI

SESENENE 35 14N 25W MI

S2NWNE 35 14N 25W MI

S2NWNW 35 14N 25W MI

SENE 35 14N 25W MI

NESENW 35 14N 25W MI

N2SWNE 35 14N 25W MI

NWSWNW 35 14N 25W MI

FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 99541 00 ACTV USE DM 2.00 
GPM

06/13/1914 NESENE 34 14N 25W MI FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

WAMSLEY, MICHAEL J

76M 99542 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

06/13/1914 NESENE 34 14N 25W MI FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

WAMSLEY, MICHAEL J

76M 27645 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NWNESW 5 13N 25W MI FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

CLEARWATER CROSSING 
LODGE INC

76M 27644 00 ACTV USE CM 12.00 
GPM

09/04/1958 SENWNW 5 13N 25W MI SP FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

CLEARWATER CROSSING 
LODGE INC



10/09/2024 Page 77

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)
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HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 158608 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

08/26/1916 SWSENW 5 13N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

HENSON, JOHN

76M 158612 00 ACTV USE ST  08/26/1916 SWSENW 5 13N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

HENSON, JOHN

76M 52415 00 ACTV USE RC 224.40 
GPM

09/19/1968 NESESE 32 13N 26W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 214048 00 ACTV FILED RC 150.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SENESE 5 13N 25W MI UT FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

CLEARWATER CROSSING 
LODGE INC

76M 52400 00 DISS RESERVED DM UT FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52401 00 DISS RESERVED DM UT FISH CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 114333 00 ACTV FILED MN 301.00 
GPM

04/26/1889 NWSWNW 7 17N 25W MI FLAT CREEK ASARCO INC

MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL 
TRUST GROUP LLC

76M 45488 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

02/04/1927 SESENE 14 17N 26W MI FLAT CREEK SCHULTZ, EVELYN A

SCHULTZ, JAMES M

76M 100126 00 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 
GPM

02/04/1927 SESENE 14 17N 26W MI FLAT CREEK SCHULTZ, EVELYN A

SCHULTZ, JAMES M

76M 105353 00 ACTV USE ST  02/04/1927 SESENE 14 17N 26W MI FLAT CREEK SCHULTZ, EVELYN A

SCHULTZ, JAMES M

76M 5199 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

12/29/1972 NENWSE 27 17N 26W MI FLAT CREEK DENT, ROBIN E

KURG, KURT

SKEEN, JEANNIE L

SKEEN, STEVEN

76M 114326 00 WDRN FILED MN FLAT CREEK MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL 
TRUST GROUP LLC

76M 114327 00 WDRN FILED MN FLAT CREEK MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL 
TRUST GROUP LLC

76M 114328 00 WDRN FILED MN FLAT CREEK ASARCO INC

76M 114329 00 WDRN FILED MN FLAT CREEK MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL 
TRUST GROUP LLC

76M 114330 00 WDRN FILED MN FLAT CREEK ASARCO INC
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76M 114335 00 WDRN FILED PG FLAT CREEK ASARCO INC

76M 116580 00 WDRN FILED IR FLAT CREEK ASARCO INC

76M 116582 00 WDRN FILED DM FLAT CREEK ASARCO INC

76M 212964 00 WDRN FILED MN FLAT CREEK MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL 
TRUST GROUP LLC

76M 212966 00 WDRN FILED MN FLAT CREEK MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL 
TRUST GROUP LLC

76M 40178 00 ACTV USE MC 305.18 
GPM

12/31/1890 SWSENW 23 17N 26W MI SP FLAT CREEK SUPERIOR, TOWN OF

76M 40179 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.50 
CFS

05/06/1902 SWSENW 23 17N 26W MI SP FLAT CREEK SUPERIOR, TOWN OF

76M 116581 00 WDRN FILED DM SP FLAT CREEK ASARCO INC

76M 114331 00 WDRN FILED MN UT FLAT CREEK ASARCO INC

76M 52506 00 ACTV USE RC 4.00 
CFS

06/01/1940 NWSESE 23 19N 29W MI FLAT ROCK 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52510 00 ACTV USE RC 2.01 
CFS

02/29/1972 NENESE 17 19N 28W MI FLAT ROCK 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52438 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 25 18N 27W MI

S2S2 26 18N 27W MI

FOURMILE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30051425 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 S2S2 27 18N 27W MI FOURMILE 
CREEK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 30112553 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1973 E2 33 18N 27W MI

NWNWNW 34 18N 27W MI

FOURMILE 
CREEK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 111208 00 WDRN FILED IR FOURMILE 
CREEK

LOGE, DENLEY M

76M 30112556 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1937 34 18N 27W MI UT FOURMILE 
CREEK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 30112555 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1973 N2 35 18N 27W MI UT FOURMILE 
CREEK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 103383 00 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 
GPM

09/01/1897 SESWNE 25 15N 21W MS FOURNIER 
CREEK

RICHARDSON FAMILY TRUST
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76M 149671 00 ACTV FILED MN 250.00 
GPM

09/09/1902 S2 4 16N 28W MI FOURTH OF JULY 
CREEK

DORAZI, JOHN Z

76M 115749 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1972 W2SE 27 15N 24W MI

NENESW 27 15N 24W MI

S2NW 27 15N 24W MI

SENWNW 27 15N 24W MI

FREEZEOUT 
GULCH

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 116346 00 ACTV FILED MN 228.89 
GPM

05/21/1896 NWSWNE 27 15N 24W MI SP FREEZEOUT 
GULCH

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 115748 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1972 SENWNW 27 15N 24W MI SP FREEZEOUT 
GULCH

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 103406 00 ACTV FILED MN 314.16 
GPM

07/30/1888 NWSWNE 21 14N 26W MI FRENCH CREEK LEWIS, KENTON R

76M 12064 00 ACTV USE IR 2.12 
CFS

03/08/1906 SENENW 25 13N 23W MS GARDEN CREEK LINDERSMITH, JACK M

LINDERSMITH, MICHELLE B

76M 115774 00 ACTV USE ST  04/23/1958 S2NE 7 13N 21W MS

N2SW 7 13N 21W MS

NWNWSE 7 13N 21W MS

N2SWSW 7 13N 21W MS

GILMAN CREEK KEE HOLDINGS LLC

76M 210663 00 ACTV USE IR 1.00 
CFS

06/30/1973 NESWNW 8 13N 21W MS

NWSWNW 8 13N 21W MS

NWSENW 8 13N 21W MS

SENENW 8 13N 21W MS

NESENW 8 13N 21W MS

GILMAN CREEK KEE HOLDINGS LLC

SCHMITZ, CARERON J

SCHMITZ, FAITH

76M 26362 00 ACTV FILED MC 1.76 
CFS

08/30/1919 SWSWNW 19 15N 18W MS

SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS

SD GLACIER LAKE MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 1057 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.13 
CFS

05/01/1865 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK WYE AREA WATER COMPANY 
LLC
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76M 1058 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1865 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSENBURG FOREST 
PRODUCTS CO

76M 110559 00 ACTV DECREE FP 2.75 
CFS

05/01/1865 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110561 00 ACTV DECREE IN 2.75 
CFS

05/01/1865 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 30051841 ACTV DECREE IR 56.10 
GPM

05/01/1865 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSENBURG FOREST 
PRODUCTS CO

76M 29118 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1866 SENWNE 7 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK DONOVAN, JANELLE L

DONOVAN, TIMOTHY P

NELSON, RICHARD L

THOMAS, BRENDA J

THOMAS, PERRY M

76M 149009 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 
CFS

05/01/1866 SENWNE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

76M 149012 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1866 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

76M 149030 00 ACTV DECREE FP 4.00 
CFS

05/01/1866 SENWNE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC
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76M 149002 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.73 
CFS

07/15/1867 NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

NESESE 1 13N 20W MS

SENWSE 1 13N 20W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

KJKJ PROPERTIES LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC

76M 149004 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.50 
CFS

07/15/1867 SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149006 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.63 
CFS

07/15/1867 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149019 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/15/1867 NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

NESESE 1 13N 20W MS

SENWSE 1 13N 20W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

JENSEN, CINDY L

JENSEN, STEVEN W

KJKJ PROPERTIES LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC
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76M 149020 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/15/1867 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149021 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/15/1867 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149025 00 ACTV DECREE FP 1.63 
CFS

07/15/1867 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149026 00 ACTV DECREE FP 2.73 
CFS

07/15/1867 NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

SENWSE 1 13N 20W MS

NESESE 1 13N 20W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC

76M 149027 00 ACTV DECREE FP 1.50 
CFS

07/15/1867 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149003 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.60 
CFS

07/01/1868 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY, MARY J

LUIKART, SHANNON R
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76M 149008 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1,166.8
8 GPM

07/01/1868 NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS CRE 
CORNER LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC

76M 149011 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/01/1868 NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS CRE 
CORNER LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC

76M 149014 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/01/1868 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149024 00 ACTV DECREE FP 2.60 
CFS

07/01/1868 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J
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76M 149029 00 ACTV DECREE FP 1,166.8
8 GPM

07/01/1868 SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS CRE 
CORNER LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC

76M 125086 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1869 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK KARMEL, BARBARA M TRUST 
DATED AUG 31,2016

KARMEL, KELLY A

76M 125087 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 
CFS

05/01/1869 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK KARMEL, BARBARA M TRUST 
DATED AUG 31,2016

76M 125097 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.00 
GPM

05/01/1869 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK KARMEL, KELLY A

76M 125098 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 
CFS

05/01/1869 NWNESW 21 14N 19W MS

SENWSW 21 14N 19W MS

NENWSW 21 14N 19W MS

SWNENW 21 14N 19W MS

NENENW 21 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK BRABY, DAN

BRABY, SUSAN

EPSTEIN COMMUNITY 
PROPERTY TRUST

KCL FAMILY TRUST

MARBUT, A REED

SIANCHUK, CURTIS L

SIANCHUK, DEBORAH A

WESTENFELDER, KARL R

WESTENFELDER, LORI A
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76M 125099 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1869 NENENW 21 14N 19W MS

SENWSW 21 14N 19W MS

SENWSW 21 14N 19W MS

SWNENW 21 14N 19W MS

NWNESW 21 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK BRABY, DAN

BRABY, SUSAN

CHAMBERS, AMANDA

CHAMBERS, RANDAL T

CONWAY, MARCIA & RONALD 
REVOCABLE TRUST 6/26/23

EPSTEIN COMMUNITY 
PROPERTY TRUST

HILL, KIMBERLY

JACOBSON, JAN G

JACOBSON, JUSTIN A

KCL FAMILY TRUST

MARBUT, A REED

MEISSNER, BRIAN

MEISSNER, TIFFANY

PERRIN, RONALD S

SIANCHUK, CURTIS L

SIANCHUK, DEBORAH A

WESTENFELDER, KARL R

WESTENFELDER, LORI A

WHEELER, STEVEN

76M 125100 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1869 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK JACOBSON, JAN G

JACOBSON, JUSTIN A

KARMEL, BARBARA M TRUST 
DATED AUG 31,2016

KARMEL, KELLY A

KCL FAMILY TRUST

WESTENFELDER, KARL R

WESTENFELDER, LORI A
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76M 149182 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.50 
GPM

05/01/1869 SWNENW 21 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK SULLIVAN, CHARLES

SULLIVAN, CRISTINA

76M 3236 00 ACTV DECREE IR 3.48 
CFS

05/01/1870 SWNWSE 29 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK 5840 EXPRESSWAY LLC

CARLSBAD MEMORY LLC

DODD DEVELOPMENT CO

DOUBLE HAUL LLC

FIRST SECURITY BANK OF 
MISSOULA

GOODAN, ALVIN F

GOODAN, CARMEN L

GORDON & DAUGHTERS LLC

MESSINGER COMPANY LLC

76M 149010 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1,032.2
4 GPM

05/01/1870 NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

NESESE 1 13N 20W MS

SENWSE 1 13N 20W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

JENSEN, CINDY L

JENSEN, STEVEN W

KJKJ PROPERTIES LLC

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

76M 149013 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1870 NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

NESESE 1 13N 20W MS

SENWSE 1 13N 20W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

76M 149031 00 ACTV DECREE FP 2.30 
CFS

05/01/1870 NWNENE 7 13N 19W MS

SESESE 6 13N 19W MS

NESESE 1 13N 20W MS

SENWSE 1 13N 20W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

76M 110462 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 
CFS

05/01/1871 SENWNE 7 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK BAUER, JAMES M

BAUER, NORMA H
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76M 28568 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 
CFS

07/01/1871 SWNENE 7 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK WATER 
USERS ASSOC INC

WYE AREA WATER COMPANY 
LLC

76M 31049 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

07/01/1871 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK KINNEY, MATTIE M

MISSOULA 5 RE LLC

WOODMONT MISSOULA LP

76M 125065 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 
CFS

05/01/1872 SWSESE 29 14N 19W MS

NENESE 29 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK WASHINGTON, DENNIS R

76M 125070 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1872 SWSESE 29 14N 19W MS

NENESE 29 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK WASHINGTON, DENNIS R

76M 125066 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 
CFS

05/01/1873 NWNESW 21 14N 19W MS

SENWSW 21 14N 19W MS

SENWNW 28 14N 19W MS

SENWNW 28 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 125069 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1873 NWNESW 21 14N 19W MS

SENWSW 21 14N 19W MS

SENWNW 28 14N 19W MS

SENWNW 28 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 125073 00 ACTV DECREE DM 26.93 
GPM

05/01/1873 SENWNW 28 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 149179 00 ACTV DECREE IR 269.30 
GPM

05/01/1873 NENESE 29 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK BUISSON, CAROLINE

BUISSON, JOHN

MARBUT, GARY S

76M 149180 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.30 
GPM

05/01/1873 NENESE 29 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK PETERS, MELISSA

POSER, HEATH

TIMMONS, MAX

76M 149187 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1873 NENESE 29 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST

76M 149189 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1873 NENESE 29 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99415 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 
CFS

05/01/1878 NESESW 32 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK BRIAN DAIGLE DBA ALPINE 
CANINE

DAIGLE, BRIAN P

GDL INVESTMENTS LLC

KJA DEVELOPMENT LLC

MAROON STAR LLC SERIES 3

SPACE PIRATE LLC

WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

76M 99424 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1878 NESESW 32 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK BRIAN DAIGLE DBA ALPINE 
CANINE

KJA DEVELOPMENT LLC

KNUDSON, RYAN

SPACE PIRATE LLC

WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WHEELER, JOSEPH P
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 125064 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 
CFS

05/01/1878 SWSWSE 16 14N 19W MS

SENWSW 21 14N 19W MS

SWNENW 21 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK ARCHIE, PATRICK

BELLAMAH, DAVID H 
REVOCABLE TRUST 10/26/18

BLOCK UNDURRAGA FAMILY 
TRUST

CARNEGIE, MARGARET L

COTNER, DAVID B

COTNER, KANDICE K

DIAL, NATALIE J 2012 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

DIAL, TERRY R 2012 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

ENICH FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED 11/30/18

FOSTER, ELISE

FOSTER, STEPHEN

FRIEND, TIAMA E

GEISZLER, SAMUEL O TRUST

GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

GREER, SCOTT & ANABELA 
MS REVOCABLE TRUST

GRISLEY, MARION A 
REVOCABLE TRUST

HELMER, CHRISTOPHER

HELMER, JENNIFER

HUMBLE, KAITLYN

HUMBLE, ROBERT

MCCANN, CATHRINE

MCCANN, DAVID

STEBBINS, JOSEPH

WAINWRIGHT, DANIEL J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 125071 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1878 SWSWSE 16 14N 19W MS

SWNENW 21 14N 19W MS

SENWSW 21 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK COTNER, DAVID B

COTNER, KANDICE K

DIAL, NATALIE J 2012 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

DIAL, TERRY R 2012 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

ENICH FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED 11/30/18

FOSTER, ELISE

FOSTER, STEPHEN

GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

GREER, SCOTT & ANABELA 
MS REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 150040 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.75 
CFS

05/01/1878 SENWNE 7 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK HEITT, JOSEPH

MCLATCHY, ESTHER P

MCLATCHY, PATRICK H

SHEARER, SONIA

76M 149005 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 
CFS

07/03/1879 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149022 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/03/1879 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149028 00 ACTV DECREE FP 4.00 
CFS

07/03/1879 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

NENENE 7 13N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 110562 00 ACTV DECREE FP 3.00 
CFS

05/01/1880 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110563 00 ACTV DECREE IN 3.00 
CFS

05/01/1880 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 4511 00 ACTV DECREE IN 3.63 
CFS

05/01/1883 SWNENE 9 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 4512 00 ACTV DECREE FP 3.63 
CFS

05/01/1883 SWNENE 9 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99416 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 
CFS

05/01/1883 NESESW 32 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK BRIAN DAIGLE DBA ALPINE 
CANINE

CRESTVIEW OFFICE LLC

DAIGLE, BRIAN P

GDL INVESTMENTS LLC

KJA DEVELOPMENT LLC

KNUDSON, RYAN

MAROON STAR LLC SERIES 3

SPACE PIRATE LLC

WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

76M 102175 00 ACTV DECREE IR 3.63 
CFS

05/01/1883 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 125063 00 ACTV DECREE IR 282.74 
GPM

05/01/1884 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS

NENESE 29 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH 
TRUST

76M 125067 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.38 
CFS

05/01/1884 NENENW 21 14N 19W MS

NENESE 29 14N 19W MS

SWSESE 29 14N 19W MS

NENESE 29 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

SHERRY, JOY A ESTATE

76M 125068 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1884 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS

NENESE 29 14N 19W MS

NENESE 29 14N 19W MS

SWSESE 29 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

SHERRY, JOY A ESTATE

76M 125072 00 ACTV DECREE RC 0.63 
CFS

05/01/1884 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS

NENESE 29 14N 19W MS

GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH 
TRUST
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99414 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 
CFS

05/01/1887 NESESW 32 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK BRIAN DAIGLE DBA ALPINE 
CANINE

CRESTVIEW OFFICE LLC

DAIGLE, BRIAN P

GDL INVESTMENTS LLC

KJA DEVELOPMENT LLC

KNUDSON, RYAN

MAROON STAR LLC SERIES 3

SPACE PIRATE LLC

WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

76M 110558 00 ACTV DECREE IN 1.00 
CFS

05/01/1889 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110560 00 ACTV DECREE FP 1.00 
CFS

05/01/1889 NWSENW 5 13N 19W MS GRANT CREEK ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 99587 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 
CFS

05/01/1892 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK WHITE, VERNON R

76M 99588 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1892 SENENW 21 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK WHITE, VERNON R

76M 109001 00 ACTV DECREE IR 372.50 
GPM

05/01/1895 NENESE 11 13N 20W MS GRANT CREEK MISSOULA COUNTY AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY

76M 42759 00 ACTV USE IR 5.00 
GPM

04/01/1930 NWSWNW 15 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 109004 00 ACTV USE IR 1.11 
CFS

06/01/1965 NENESE 11 13N 20W MS GRANT CREEK MISSOULA COUNTY AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY

THOMAS, BRENDA J

THOMAS, PERRY M

76M 109003 00 ACTV USE IR 1.50 
CFS

12/31/1965 SENWNE 7 13N 19W MS

NENESE 11 13N 20W MS

GRANT CREEK MISSOULA COUNTY AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY

THOMAS, BRENDA J

THOMAS, PERRY M

76M 149643 00 ACTV USE IR 25.00 
GPM

07/01/1972 SWNENW 15 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK DAVIS, NORMAN W
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 4509 00 WDRN DECREE FP GRANT CREEK EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4510 00 WDRN DECREE IN GRANT CREEK EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4513 00 WDRN DECREE IN GRANT CREEK EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4514 00 WDRN DECREE FP GRANT CREEK EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4515 00 WDRN DECREE FP GRANT CREEK EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4516 00 WDRN DECREE IN GRANT CREEK EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 29117 00 SEVR DECREE ST  GRANT CREEK FLYNN FAMILY PRTNRSHP

MCQUADE, FRANCES

ZOOTOWN INVESTMENTS 
LLC

76M 29119 00 SEVR DECREE ST  GRANT CREEK FLYNN FAMILY PRTNRSHP

MCQUADE, FRANCES

ZOOTOWN INVESTMENTS 
LLC

76M 29120 00 SEVR DECREE IR 1.39 
CFS

GRANT CREEK DONOVAN, JANELLE L

DONOVAN, TIMOTHY P

FLYNN FAMILY PRTNRSHP

HOLDEN, NICHOLAS

HOLDEN, SARAH

MCQUADE, FRANCES

SHELTER WEST INC

THOMAS, BRENDA J

THOMAS, CHARLES

THOMAS, CONNIE R

THOMAS, PERRY M

ZOOTOWN INVESTMENTS 
LLC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 29121 00 SEVR DECREE IR 3.40 
CFS

GRANT CREEK DONOVAN, JANELLE L

DONOVAN, TIMOTHY P

FLYNN FAMILY PRTNRSHP

HOLDEN, NICHOLAS

HOLDEN, SARAH

MCQUADE, FRANCES

SHELTER WEST INC

THOMAS, BRENDA J

THOMAS, CHARLES

THOMAS, CONNIE R

THOMAS, PERRY M

ZOOTOWN INVESTMENTS 
LLC

76M 29122 00 SEVR DECREE IR 3.40 
CFS

GRANT CREEK DONOVAN, JANELLE L

DONOVAN, TIMOTHY P

FLYNN FAMILY PRTNRSHP

HOLDEN, NICHOLAS

HOLDEN, SARAH

MCQUADE, FRANCES

SHELTER WEST INC

THOMAS, BRENDA J

THOMAS, CHARLES

THOMAS, CONNIE R

THOMAS, PERRY M

ZOOTOWN INVESTMENTS 
LLC

76M 130982 00 WDRN DECREE IR GRANT CREEK BERG, DONALD M

BERG, RONALD J

BURGAN, LINDA M
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 210993 00 WDRN DECREE IR GRANT CREEK BOWERS, RUTH M

76M 211014 00 WDRN DECREE IR GRANT CREEK OLOFSON, CARL R

OLOFSON, LYDIA

76M 30159893 SEVR DECREE ST  GRANT CREEK SINCLAIR, PATRICIA J FAMILY 
LLC

76M 30159897 SEVR DECREE ST  GRANT CREEK SINCLAIR, PATRICIA J FAMILY 
LLC

76M 30159898 SEVR DECREE IR 269.28 
GPM

GRANT CREEK SINCLAIR, PATRICIA J FAMILY 
LLC

76M 30159900 SEVR DECREE IR 107.70 
GPM

GRANT CREEK SINCLAIR, PATRICIA J FAMILY 
LLC

76M 30159901 SEVR DECREE IR 269.30 
GPM

GRANT CREEK SINCLAIR, PATRICIA J FAMILY 
LLC

76M 30159939 SEVR DECREE IR 2.73 
CFS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159952 SEVR DECREE IR 2.60 
CFS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159957 SEVR DECREE IR 2.30 
CFS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159959 SEVR DECREE ST  GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159964 SEVR DECREE ST  GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159974 SEVR DECREE ST  GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159979 SEVR DECREE FP 2.73 
CFS

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159982 SEVR DECREE FP 1,166.8
8 GPM

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159983 SEVR DECREE FP 1,032.2
4 GPM

GRANT CREEK DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 149181 00 ACTV USE IR 49.40 
GPM

12/31/1860 NENWSE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST

76M 149184 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1860 SESWNE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST

76M 149185 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1860 SENWSE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 215906 00 ACTV USE ST 15.00 
GPM

05/01/1869 NWNENW 20 14N 19W MS

NESWSW 20 14N 19W MS

SWNENW 20 14N 19W MS

SP GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 215907 00 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

05/01/1878 NWNENW 29 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 149059 00 ACTV USE ST  12/09/1887 NWNWNW 29 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 99208 00 ACTV USE ST 26.93 
GPM

05/28/1889 SESESW 20 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK KARMEL, BARBARA M TRUST 
DATED AUG 31,2016

KARMEL, KELLY A

76M 99355 00 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1889 NESWSE 21 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK NATIONAL WILDLIFE 
FEDERATION

76M 149064 00 ACTV USE ST  04/23/1892 NESENE 32 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK NEUDECK, ALEX

NEUDECK, GRETCHEN

76M 149062 00 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1894 SESENW 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK ASSOCIATES 
LTD

76M 99354 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1896 NWSWNE 33 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 33 14N 19W MS

SP GRANT CREEK NATIONAL WILDLIFE 
FEDERATION

76M 149061 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1896 SWSENW 33 14N 19W MS

SESWSE 33 14N 19W MS

SWSWNE 33 14N 19W MS

SP GRANT CREEK GET LLC

GRANT CREEK ASSOCIATES 
LTD

HELLER, HEIDI L

JOHNSON, COLIN F

STABNAU, CATHERINE

WIDDICOMBE, CHARLES W

WIDDICOMBE, JEANNE M

76M 149063 00 ACTV USE ST  07/13/1906 NESWNW 20 14N 19W MS

SWNWSW 20 14N 19W MS

NESWSW 20 14N 19W MS

SWSESW 20 14N 19W MS

SP GRANT CREEK GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 149183 00 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1932 NENWSE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149188 00 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1932 NWSWSE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST

76M 149186 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NENWSE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST

76M 42736 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

07/28/1951 SWSWNW 15 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 29135 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.20 
GPM

06/06/1963 SENWSE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST

76M 29136 00 ACTV FILED ST 224.40 
GPM

06/06/1963 SENWSE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST

76M 30382 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.90 
GPM

06/06/1963 SENWSE 28 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK MARBUT, GARY S LIVING 
TRUST

76M 30378 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1963 NWNWSE 10 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK COCKRELL, JERE K

COCKRELL, MARY K

76M 104980 00 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 
GPM

06/04/1968 NENENW 15 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK TIMMONS, MAX

76M 214415 00 ACTV FILED LG 20.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWNWSE 10 14N 19W MS SP GRANT CREEK COCKRELL, HENRIETTA C

COCKRELL, JERE K

76M 99586 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 
GPM

04/10/1888 SWSESW 20 14N 19W MS UT GRANT CREEK WHITE, VERNON R

76M 99589 00 ACTV FILED ST  04/10/1888 SWSESW 20 14N 19W MS UT GRANT CREEK WHITE, VERNON R

76M 103431 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1942 NWSESE 10 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK, 
EAST FORK

GRANT CREEK HOLDINGS 
LLC

76M 105185 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWSESE 10 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK, 
EAST FORK

GRANT CREEK HOLDINGS 
LLC

76M 105186 00 ACTV USE IR 58.34 
GPM

12/31/1942 NWSESE 10 14N 19W MS GRANT CREEK, 
EAST FORK

GRANT CREEK HOLDINGS 
LLC

76M 103407 00 ACTV FILED MN 314.16 
GPM

07/22/1888 NWSENW 22 14N 26W MI

SWNENW 22 14N 26W MI

GREENWOOD 
CREEK

LEWIS, KENTON R

76M 99557 00 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1855 NENENE 6 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER CORSO, MELINDA W
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149677 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1860 SWNWSE 14 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER EDWARDS-MILLER, SUSAN

MILLER, DAVID G

76M 99122 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1862 SWNWNE 13 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MILLER, MARGUERITTE L

76M 153817 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

07/01/1865 NWSWNW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

76M 153818 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

07/01/1865 NESWNW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

76M 153819 00 ACTV USE IR 300.00 
GPM

07/01/1865 NWSWNW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC

76M 153820 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

07/01/1865 NESWNW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

76M 153821 00 ACTV USE ST 6.25 
GPM

07/01/1865 NWSWNW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

76M 153822 00 ACTV USE FP 300.00 
GPM

07/01/1865 NWSWNW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC

76M 153823 00 ACTV USE FP 75.00 
GPM

07/01/1865 NESWNW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

76M 43210 00 ACTV USE CM 100.00 
GPM

02/15/1872 NWSESE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA VALLEY 
PARTNERS LLC
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30111889 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

09/28/1883 SESWSE 12 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER EDWARDS, BRANDON M

EDWARDS, JAHNA M

EDWARDS, MAUREEN M

EDWARDS, RACHAL A

EDWARDS, SAREY E

MCKINNON FAMILY TRUST 
DATED OCT 23, 2015

POLLOCK, BETHANY J

76M 30111895 ACTV USE ST 20.00 
GPM

09/28/1883 SESWSE 12 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MCKINNON FAMILY TRUST 
DATED OCT 23, 2015

76M 99118 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

09/30/1883 SESWSE 12 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MCKINNON FAMILY TRUST 
DATED OCT 23, 2015

76M 149723 00 ACTV USE DM 11.00 
GPM

01/04/1884 NESENW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GUSE, DANI J

76M 149724 00 ACTV USE ST 11.00 
GPM

01/04/1884 NESENW 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GUSE, DANI J

76M 30136025 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1885 NWSWNESE 25 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER STEINER, GYLA MARIE 
TRUST

76M 30136027 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1885 NWSWNESE 25 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER STEINER, GYLA MARIE 
TRUST

76M 99585 00 ACTV USE CM 175.00 
GPM

12/31/1890 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WASHINGTON, DENNIS R

76M 30131711 ACTV FILED DM 13.00 
GPM

07/01/1893 NWNWSE 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER NEWMAN, JAYMI MW

NEWMAN, JOHN M

76M 142693 00 ACTV USE IN 150.00 
GPM

12/15/1894 NWNESE 34 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 30145851 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1896 SESWNWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KICKLIGHTER, JAIME P

KICKLIGHTER, JEFFREY S

76M 30125290 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

01/01/1900 NESESESW 14 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER HUGHES, BEAU

76M 123876 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1900 NENESE 14 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER QUINN-STOBIE, MAURA

76M 30122838 ACTV USE DM 34.00 
GPM

12/31/1900 SENWNESE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MCKOY, THOMAS C

REWEY-MCKOY, NANCY L
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 6198 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

09/05/1901 SWNESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MALICH, ALEXANDER

MALICH, JULIA

76M 20032 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

06/30/1903 SWSESE 24 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER LINCOLN, BROOKE K

76M 453 00 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

12/30/1903 NWSESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER TERRACES ON 3RD STREET 
LLC

76M 99543 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1906 SWSW 6 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER HAWKINS, AMY

HAWKINS, JEFF

76M 149082 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1906 SWSW 6 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER HAWKINS, AMY

HAWKINS, JEFF

76M 30114063 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1908 NWNENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STICKNEY, LARRY W

STICKNEY, MARILYN J

76M 36085 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1911 NWSWNE 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RED ASTRACHAN LLC

76M 99373 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

05/09/1912 SESENE 22 15N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ELDER, JAMISON W

76M 30136009 ACTV USE DM 7.00 
GPM

12/31/1914 SWNESESE 16 15N 25W MI GROUNDWATER BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 99052 00 ACTV USE IR 110.00 
GPM

01/01/1915 NWNENE 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BALL, EUGENE R

BAUMBERGER, DEREK

BAUMBERGER, JENNIE A

MAGSTADT, ROBERT J

MAGSTADT, SHIRLEY A

76M 30119641 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

01/01/1915 NE 3 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER MOATS FARMS LLC

76M 98994 00 ACTV USE IN 5.00 
GPM

08/12/1915 SWNENE 34 15N 25W MI GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 98998 00 ACTV USE IN 7.00 
GPM

08/13/1915 NWNWNE 14 18N 29W MI GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 30119640 ACTV USE DM 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1915 3 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER MOATS FARMS LLC
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76M 151293 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1920 SENWSE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER HAHN, KARL D

HAHN, PATRICIA M

76M 30114222 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1920 NESESW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER MARTIN, SPENCER

76M 30137434 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1920 NENENENE 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ERBACHER, JAMIE M

76M 30138295 ACTV USE DM 12.00 
GPM

12/31/1920 NESENESE 13 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER PRATI, JOSHUA J

PRATI, LAURIE M

76M 147279 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

03/12/1921 NWNWNW 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 142699 00 ACTV USE IN 5.00 
GPM

11/30/1922 NWNWNE 15 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS 
LP

76M 30114205 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1922 SENWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER SEAMAN, NINA

76M 30122664 ACTV USE DM 13.50 
GPM

12/31/1924 SWSESW 14 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER BOUDREAUX, LAURA J

BOUDREAUX, WILLIAM J

76M 111199 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1925 SWNWSE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GIES, NATHANIEL D

76M 30122819 ACTV USE DM 12.00 
GPM

12/31/1925 SESENESE 23 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER RIEBE, TERRY A

RIEBE, THOMAS A

76M 153824 00 ACTV USE DM 11.00 
GPM

07/31/1926 NENENW 4 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER 700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 153827 00 ACTV USE ST 11.00 
GPM

07/31/1926 NENENW 4 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER 700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 153830 00 ACTV USE FP 11.00 
GPM

07/31/1926 NENENW 4 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER 700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 30119048 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

10/31/1927 NENENW 5 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER HARLAN, JOHN W

HARLAN, KAREN A

76M 30119049 ACTV USE ST 15.00 
GPM

10/31/1927 NENENW 5 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER HARLAN, JOHN W

HARLAN, KAREN A

76M 142808 00 ACTV USE IN 5.00 
GPM

11/22/1927 N2SW 8 18N 26W SA GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 25747 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1927 SWNESW 14 17N 27W MI GROUNDWATER WARNKENS INC



10/09/2024 Page 102

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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76M 25748 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1927 SWNESW 14 17N 27W MI GROUNDWATER WARNKENS INC

76M 99003 00 ACTV USE IN 1.00 
GPM

09/26/1928 SENENW 32 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 99002 00 ACTV USE IN 1.00 
GPM

11/10/1928 NWSESW 36 15N 24W MI GROUNDWATER POTTER, CLEO E TRUST

76M 99001 00 ACTV USE IN 1.00 
GPM

12/05/1928 NESESW 30 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 31071 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1928 NWNENE 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER GALLEGOS, KOLIN

THORNTON, BRIANCA

76M 130984 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1928 SENWNW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GRIFFITH, DIANA S

REBECK, KARISSA

WOODY, BILL

76M 30119123 ACTV USE ST 9.60 
GPM

12/31/1928 SWNWSW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER GREIL ENTERPRISES

76M 30119146 ACTV USE MD 35.00 
GPM

12/31/1928 SWNWSW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER GREIL ENTERPRISES

76M 111224 00 ACTV USE IR 170.00 
GPM

12/31/1929 NWSENE 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RESURRECTION CEMETERY 
ASSN

76M 142720 00 ACTV FILED IN 120.00 
GPM

12/31/1929 NENWSW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 151831 00 ACTV USE IR 80.00 
GPM

12/31/1929 NENENE 16 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BAUER, THOMAS A

CAMPBELL, BRYCE J

CAMPBELL, JADYN R

CAMPBELL, MARCEY L

ROSETTI, DONALD R

ROSETTI, VICKI L

WALDO LLC

76M 147293 00 ACTV USE IR 170.54 
GPM

05/01/1930 SENWNW 27 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER BATT, RAINIER AND SHAWNA 
LIVING TRUST

HARMON, AMY S

HARMON, DAVID A
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76M 105 00 ACTV FILED DM 100.00 
GPM

10/31/1930 NWSESE 1 13N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MARTIN-DENT, MELANIE

MARTIN-DENT, RONALD W

76M 99000 00 ACTV USE IN 10.00 
GPM

11/25/1930 NWNWNE 31 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 99584 00 ACTV USE CM 175.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 NENENE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WASHINGTON, DENNIS R

76M 99732 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 SWNENE 16 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MAHLUM, DALE D

MAHLUM, SANDRA SUE

76M 147484 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 NWNESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RISDON, GARY L

76M 149609 00 ACTV USE DM 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 SWNENE 16 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MAHLUM, DALE D

MAHLUM, SANDRA SUE

76M 150098 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 SWSWNW 4 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER 700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 30108401 ACTV FILED DM 7.50 
GPM

12/31/1930 NESWSESW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER RAY, STEWART

RAY, WILLIAM A

76M 30114018 ACTV USE DM 24.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 SWNESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WIEMOKLY, LYLA K

WIEMOKLY, SKYLER J

76M 30114265 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 NWNWSW 30 19N 29W MI GROUNDWATER JACKSON, CAROLA L

WEAVER, RICKY D

76M 30138362 ACTV USE DM 1.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 NENWSENE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHAVEZ, SYDNEY

STRANG, MAX

76M 30138851 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 NESWNESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER PETERSON, KRISTIN J

PETERSON, ROBBY D

76M 104990 00 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 
GPM

09/23/1931 SWSWSW 16 16N 23W MS GROUNDWATER PALMER, BRIAN

PALMER, HEATHER

76M 150020 00 ACTV USE IR 17.00 
GPM

12/31/1931 SENWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER 440 SHORT LLC

SMITH, WENDY A
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76M 30132779 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

05/31/1932 NWSESESE 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER RUNDLE, JOSEPHINE G

SAPP, JAMES N

SAPP, JANET K

76M 30132810 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

05/31/1932 NWSESESE 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER RUNDLE, JOSEPHINE G

SAPP, JAMES N

SAPP, JANET K

76M 149544 00 ACTV USE IR 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1932 NESWSE 13 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER VINTON, MARIE E

VINTON, THEODORE G

76M 28582 00 ACTV USE IN 200.00 
GPM

12/31/1932 NENWNE 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BEATRICE FOODS INC

MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 
BEATRICE FOODS INC

76M 30125320 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1933 SENWNESW 30 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER HILL, DEVIN W

HILL, TINA L

76M 30131640 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

05/31/1934 SENESWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER HINTZ, LARRY L

HINTZ, MELINDA S

76M 40143 00 ACTV USE MC 2.67 
CFS

05/31/1935 SWSESW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40144 00 ACTV USE MC 2.67 
CFS

05/31/1935 SWSWNE 29 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40145 00 ACTV USE MC 2.67 
CFS

05/31/1935 SESWSE 28 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 30119091 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1935 SESESWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BOHLMAN, MADOLYNN M

BOHLMAN, RICHARD C

76M 30122826 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

12/31/1935 SWSESWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ZYGMOND, BEVERLY

ZYGMOND, JAMES A

76M 30138901 ACTV USE DM 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1935 S2NWNENE 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ARNOTT, BRIAN T

76M 30138902 ACTV USE ST 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1935 S2NWNENE 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ARNOTT, BRIAN T

76M 147483 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1936 SWNESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WEBBER, EDWARD J
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76M 30114155 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1936 SWNESWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER JMGR LLC

76M 30119815 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1936 SWNESWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER JMGR LLC

76M 151078 00 ACTV USE CM 0.38 
CFS

05/01/1937 NESWSW 28 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER NORTH CENTRAL FOOD 
SYSTEMS INC

76M 149202 00 ACTV USE CM 200.00 
GPM

07/01/1937 SENWNW 22 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MCLAUGHLIN, GERALDINE C

PARK PLACE PARTNERS LLC

76M 28599 00 ACTV USE ST 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1937 NESWNW 36 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DONNELLY, REBECCA

KESTER, SEAN

LOVI, JOHN

LOVI-BORGMANN, GRIFFIN

OBERRY, COLLIN

PHILIPS, ELIN

PHILIPS, PETER A

RAY CREEK ASSOC

SANDERS, LEA K

SCHELONKA, KATE

STENGER, JOHN E

STENGER, KATHLEEN B
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76M 28601 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1937 NESWNW 36 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DONNELLY, REBECCA

KESTER, SEAN

LOVI, JOHN

LOVI-BORGMANN, GRIFFIN

OBERRY, COLLIN

PHILIPS, ELIN

PHILIPS, PETER A

RAY CREEK ASSOC

SANDERS, LEA K

SCHELONKA, KATE

STENGER, JOHN E

STENGER, KATHLEEN B

76M 40146 00 ACTV USE MC 1.78 
CFS

12/31/1937 SESWNE 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 30114930 ACTV USE DM 22.00 
GPM

12/31/1937 NENESWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHAUSSEE, ELLEN O

RICE, TERRY L

76M 30122647 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

05/31/1938 SESENE 21 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER COUNCIL VALLEY LLC

76M 30122649 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

05/31/1938 SESENE 21 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER COUNCIL VALLEY LLC

76M 116775 00 ACTV USE CM 10.00 
GPM

09/19/1938 NWSWNW 28 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BOYCE FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 43195 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1938 SWNESW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER COULSTON, LANE E

76M 44305 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1938 NWSWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CARAS, JAMES S

CARAS, LORNA K

76M 99412 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1938 NWNENW 5 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WHEELER, BLANCHE V

WHEELER, WILLIAM J
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99421 00 ACTV USE IR 300.00 
GPM

12/31/1938 NWNENW 5 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BAR 4 BAR RIVER RANCH LLC

BRIAN DAIGLE DBA ALPINE 
CANINE

DAIGLE, BRIAN P

KNUDSON, RYAN

LEWIS, GEORGE D 2020 
CHARITABLE REMAINDER 
TRUST

MAROON STAR LLC SERIES 3

SPACE PIRATE LLC

WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WESTVIEW MOBILE HOME 
PARK LLC

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

76M 99422 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1938 NWNENW 5 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WHEELER, BLANCHE V

WHEELER, WILLIAM J

76M 131025 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

03/01/1939 NESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER KELLY, RANDY S

LANGELO DEVELOPMENT 
LLC

STOLLA, MICHELLE L

76M 2078 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

06/22/1939 NWSWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER SORGE, PETER L

SORGE, SHEILA M

76M 114390 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

09/01/1939 SWNWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MORRISON, MARGARET R

MORRISON, WILLIAM F

76M 147283 00 ACTV USE IR 1.11 
CFS

12/01/1939 NESWNE 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149094 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1939 NESWSE 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER EISENMAN, ERIN T

TURNER, JON P

76M 151536 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1939 NESW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER HERAK-SAND, MARY

SAND, ROBERT E
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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ENFORCEABLE
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30125220 ACTV FILED DM 19.00 
GPM

12/31/1939 NWSWSWNE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BEAULIEU, TODD M

76M 30135527 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1939 NESESENW 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER TULLY, ALFRED S FAMILY 
TRUST

76M 30135534 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1939 NESESENW 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER TULLY, ALFRED S FAMILY 
TRUST

76M 30138862 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1939 SESWNESE 4 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER WILSON, DOUGLAS M

76M 147287 00 ACTV USE RC 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1939 NESWNE 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 45386 00 ACTV USE CM 15.00 
GPM

06/01/1940 NWNWNE 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CRERAR, DAVID G

CRERAR, HAZEL E

HEEN, ERIK S

76M 149110 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

06/19/1940 NWSWSE 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 27603 00 ACTV USE DM 18.00 
GPM

12/31/1940 NESENE 1 14N 24W MI GROUNDWATER BEAR & WOLF LLC

76M 142700 00 ACTV FILED IN 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1940 NWNE 12 14N 23W MS GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 147356 00 ACTV USE CM 35.00 
GPM

12/31/1940 NWNESE 34 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER TIELKING, DON R

76M 30114154 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1940 NENWSWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KEENAN, MATTHEW

KEENAN, MEGAN

76M 30114267 ACTV USE DM 9.50 
GPM

12/31/1940 NENWSESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MCCONAUGHEY, CHRISTINE

MCCONAUGHEY, LOUIS

76M 30114404 ACTV USE DM 12.00 
GPM

12/31/1940 S2NE 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER CHRISTY, PAUL A

76M 30119814 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1940 NENWSWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KEENAN, MATTHEW

KEENAN, MEGAN

76M 30122929 ACTV USE DM 14.50 
GPM

12/31/1940 NENENENE 26 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER JOHNSON, LINDA F

RAYMOND, MARK T

76M 30137059 ACTV USE DM 12.00 
GPM

12/31/1940 NESWSENE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WHALEY, JAMES H

WHALEY, LISA R
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30137395 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

08/31/1941 NWSESESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER OBRIEN, KYLE

OBRIEN, REBECCA

76M 107883 00 ACTV USE CM 80.00 
GPM

12/18/1941 SWSESW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROBERTS, LARRY F

76M 99004 00 ACTV USE IN 3.00 
GPM

12/31/1941 SESENW 25 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 30068144 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1941 SWSWNWSE 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER JENKINS, VICTORIA 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 151290 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

01/31/1942 NWSESE 19 16N 22W MS GROUNDWATER COLIP, MARK P

COLIP, REBECCA S

76M 142692 00 ACTV FILED IN 60.00 
GPM

02/11/1942 NWNENE 3 14N 25W MI GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 23486 00 ACTV FILED FP 1.11 
CFS

06/01/1942 NWSWNE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 23491 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.11 
CFS

06/01/1942 NWSWNE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 33658 00 ACTV USE CM 25.00 
GPM

07/20/1942 NESWNE 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER FLYNN, KATHRYN R FAMILY 
LTD PARTNERSHIP

76M 21189 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1942 NWSWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER FRAY, JAMES E

76M 33659 00 ACTV USE CM 35.00 
GPM

12/31/1942 NWSWNE 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER FLYNN, KATHRYN R FAMILY 
LTD PARTNERSHIP

76M 30119090 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1942 SESESWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BOHLMAN, CHARLA M

BOHLMAN, FRED W

76M 30122636 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1942 NESWNE 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER KATHRYN R FLYNN FAMILY 
LTD PARTNERSHIP

76M 30125088 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1942 NESENESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ZARBOLIAS, JON M

76M 30125276 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1942 SENWSWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER OCONNOR, ANN

76M 30136201 ACTV FILED DM 22.50 
GPM

12/31/1942 SWNWNESE 21 16N 23W MS GROUNDWATER MANDZAK, JOHN M & 
PATRICIA T REV TRUST

76M 118463 00 ACTV USE DM 12.20 
GPM

09/01/1943 SESENW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHRISTIANSEN, AMANDA M

CHRISTIANSEN, JOHN T

JENSEN, PAUL F
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WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 131657 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

10/18/1943 NWNWSE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 131660 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

10/18/1943 NWNWSE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 30135410 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 
GPM

01/01/1945 NWNENESW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER JOHNSON, KIRSTEN

WALL MACLANE, KELSEY

76M 10107 00 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

02/17/1945 NESESW 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SWANSON, JOHN E

76M 149007 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.90 
CFS

05/01/1945 NESWNE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

JENSEN, CINDY L

JENSEN, STEVEN W

KJKJ PROPERTIES LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS CRE 
CORNER LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC



10/09/2024 Page 111

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149018 00 ACTV FILED ST 2,200.0
0 GPM

05/01/1945 NESWNE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

JENSEN, CINDY L

JENSEN, STEVEN W

KJKJ PROPERTIES LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS CRE 
CORNER LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC

76M 149023 00 ACTV FILED FP 2,200.0
0 GPM

05/01/1945 NESWNE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

DOUGHERTY, JAMES D 
FAMILY LLC

EVERGREEN PARTNERS LLC

JENSEN, CINDY L

JENSEN, STEVEN W

KJKJ PROPERTIES LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS CRE 
CORNER LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

PROLO FAMILY CLOVIS LLC

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
BEVERAGE OF MONTANA 
LLC

WEST END FARMS LAND 
HOLDINGS LLC
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30137527 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/01/1945 NWNESESW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, ANTHONY D

76M 1588 00 ACTV USE DM 12.00 
GPM

09/19/1945 SWSENW 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER SUNSUP LLC

76M 99037 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1945 SWSENW 22 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER BGB PARTNERS

76M 99047 00 ACTV USE ST 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1945 SWSENW 22 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER BGB PARTNERS

76M 30125217 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1945 NENENENW 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GUSCHAUSKY, KEITH L

76M 116766 00 ACTV FILED DM 34.00 
GPM

05/19/1946 SESWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER THRASHER, BETTY J

76M 116342 00 ACTV FILED CM 10.00 
GPM

05/31/1946 SENWNW 21 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER BONNER 1 RE LLC

76M 100532 00 ACTV USE DM 26.00 
GPM

07/01/1946 SESWNE 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BUCK, CRYSTAL S

76M 98996 00 ACTV USE IN 50.00 
GPM

08/28/1946 NENENW 27 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 22977 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

10/14/1946 SENWSE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER CARTER, JAN D

76M 25671 00 ACTV USE ST 15.00 
GPM

10/14/1946 SENWSE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER CARTER, JAN D

76M 111273 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1946 SENWNW 32 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

76M 111275 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1946 SENWNW 32 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

76M 116431 00 ACTV FILED IR 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1946 SENWNW 21 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER BONNER 1 RE LLC

76M 99569 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

04/05/1947 SWNWNW 18 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STEMPLE, BRAD

76M 100534 00 ACTV USE CM 60.00 
GPM

04/09/1947 NESWSE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

MISSOULA FOREST 
PRODUCT INC

76M 99582 00 ACTV USE DM 60.00 
GPM

04/10/1947 NWSENE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WASHINGTON, DENNIS R
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99583 00 ACTV USE ST 60.00 
GPM

04/10/1947 NWSENE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WASHINGTON, DENNIS R

76M 147280 00 ACTV USE IR 1.25 
CFS

04/14/1947 SWSESE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 20039 00 ACTV FILED CM 30.00 
GPM

09/30/1947 NWNWSW 30 19N 29W MI GROUNDWATER LINCOLNS SILVER DOLLAR 
BAR & GIFT SHOP INC

76M 131087 00 ACTV USE DM 50.00 
GPM

12/03/1947 NESWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSENDAHL, AMY

76M 151492 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1947 SESESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ALLEN, ROLAND M

ALLEN, TERRY C

76M 30114000 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1947 SWSESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER FLETCHER, BREANNA

MORLEY, AUSTIN J

76M 30114022 ACTV USE DM 99.00 
GPM

12/31/1947 SENWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ZAVARELLI, RICHARD P

76M 30114032 ACTV USE DM 22.50 
GPM

12/31/1947 NENENE 26 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ARLEDGE, CHRISTINA N

ARLEDGE, TROY G

76M 30114913 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1947 SWNWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHAUSSEE, ELLEN O

RICE, TERRY L

76M 30126064 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1947 NENESWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DUNN FROEBIG, EVA P

HAWES-DAVIS, DOUG J

76M 118465 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

05/31/1948 NWSENW 13 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118473 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

05/31/1948 NWSENW 13 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 30114193 ACTV USE DM 27.00 
GPM

06/30/1948 NENESWNW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GRIMM, JAMES D

76M 40161 00 ACTV USE MC 305.00 
GPM

07/31/1948 NWNESE 33 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 30113990 ACTV USE DM 17.00 
GPM

08/31/1948 NESWNE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CONNOLE, JENNIFER A

76M 30131471 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

09/19/1948 SENWSWNE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LEAPHART, SUSAN P

76M 118361 00 ACTV USE DM 42.00 
GPM

12/14/1948 NWSENE 33 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER BOYER RANCH
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76M 118365 00 ACTV USE ST 42.00 
GPM

12/14/1948 NWSENE 33 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER BOYER RANCH

76M 43206 00 ACTV USE CM 150.00 
GPM

12/31/1948 NWNESE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA VALLEY 
PARTNERS LLC

76M 99179 00 ACTV USE CM 200.00 
GPM

12/31/1948 NENESE 34 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER GLESSNER, DAVID L

GLESSNER, WILLIAM C

76M 101716 00 ACTV USE DM 35.00 
GPM

12/31/1948 SWNWSE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BEAIRD, JARED W & 
ELIZABETH V JOINT LIVING 
TRUST

76M 30111774 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1948 SWSWSE 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER BAKER, ANNA M

BAKER, MELVIN H

76M 30114903 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 
GPM

12/31/1948 NWNENENW 32 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STEWART, JOANN

76M 30119015 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1948 NWNESW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER JENSEN, RAYMOND A

JENSEN, SUSAN A

76M 1574 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

07/31/1949 SWNENW 9 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER 10100MULLAN LLC

76M 15394 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

08/05/1949 SENESW 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BLACKLER, DONALD D

BLACKLER, EDWIN E

HARDY, ETHEL M

76M 21171 00 ACTV FILED CM 60.00 
GPM

12/31/1949 SENENE 25 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER, FREDERICK R

JASPER, PAULINE E

76M 40160 00 ACTV USE MC 2.67 
CFS

12/31/1949 NESWNE 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 45492 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1949 SWNENE 25 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER PONDEROSA INVESTMENTS, 
INC

STANGS INC

76M 147638 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1949 SENWSE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER MCMILLAN, LOWELL A

76M 30104808 ACTV FILED MD 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1949 SWSWSE 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER OSTERHOFF, CORBIN

OSTERHOFF, JAMES

STAHLBERG, CORINNA A

STAHLBERG, JEREMIAH A
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76M 30114151 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1949 NENWNESW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER DESCHAMPS, SHIRLEY G

76M 30135922 ACTV USE DM 18.00 
GPM

12/31/1949 NWSWNESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER VAN HORNE, ROBERT C

76M 30418 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

01/01/1950 NWSWNW 29 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ACTIVE ON RESERVE LLC

76M 7754 00 ACTV USE CM 20.00 
GPM

05/04/1950 NWSENE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER HUSKY OIL COMPANY

76M 107837 00 ACTV USE DM 28.00 
GPM

06/05/1950 SWNENW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CANTRELL, SUSAN L

76M 42733 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

07/01/1950 SESWSW 12 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 149696 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

07/12/1950 SENENE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER O CONNOR, ROY S TRUST

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 149700 00 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

07/12/1950 SENENE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER O CONNOR, ROY S TRUST

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 131658 00 ACTV USE IR 90.00 
GPM

07/29/1950 NWNWSE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 131661 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

07/29/1950 NWNWSE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 30136851 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

09/30/1950 SWNWNWSE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MCQUILKIN, AIMEE M

76M 52385 00 ACTV USE IS 1.30 
CFS

10/18/1950 SENESW 35 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30113945 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

10/31/1950 SESWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LEONARD, LAURIE A

76M 1204 00 ACTV USE DM 100.00 
GPM

12/01/1950 SENENW 9 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER CLINKENBEARD, WILLIAM D

76M 6040 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 NENWNW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STRONG DEVELOPMENT LLC

76M 99123 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 NENESE 8 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SAMUEL, ROBERT C
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76M 147385 00 ACTV USE CM 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 NESENW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BYRNE PROPERTIES LLC

76M 150036 00 ACTV USE DM 6.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 SWSWSW 28 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER HEDRICK, STACI W

HEDRICK, TERRENCE J

76M 210613 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 SWSESW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER EITER, PAMELA E

EITER, TOBIAS W

76M 30119058 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 SWSESESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CARSON, MINERVA T

76M 30122637 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 SENENESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GREGORY, NORMA J

76M 30125175 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 SWNESESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STERN, MATTHEW E

STERN, NATALIE

76M 30134716 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1950 NESWNWNW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DAVIS LLC

76M 21172 00 ACTV USE CM 40.00 
GPM

06/30/1951 NENWNE 25 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER, FREDERICK R

JASPER, PAULINE E

76M 30114196 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

11/01/1951 NWSWNW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER OAKLAND, JENNIFER L

OAKLAND, MARTIN

76M 99581 00 ACTV USE CM 100.00 
GPM

12/31/1951 NESENW 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER R & S ELLIS LLC

76M 105310 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1951 NWNENW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER GRC LLC

76M 30111440 ACTV FILED DM 21.00 
GPM

12/31/1951 NESESE 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER CHRISTY, CARETINA

76M 149675 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

01/01/1952 NESWSW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER NANCY H BROWN FAMILY 
TRUST DATED JUNE 12, 2018

76M 142703 00 ACTV USE IN 9.00 
GPM

04/04/1952 NWNE 26 15N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 142705 00 ACTV USE IN 3.50 
GPM

05/02/1952 NWNE 26 15N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 30138910 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

06/01/1952 NENWSWSE 28 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KING, KEVIN P

KING, LINDSEY K
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76M 30135062 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

06/30/1952 NWSWSENE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 20040 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

09/23/1952 NWNWSW 30 19N 29W MI GROUNDWATER LINCOLNS SILVER DOLLAR 
BAR & GIFT SHOP INC

76M 25668 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

12/26/1952 NWSWSE 18 16N 25W MI GROUNDWATER ASAY, DAVID R

ASAY, ELIZABETH A

76M 111271 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 SWNWNW 32 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

76M 111276 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 SWNWNW 32 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

76M 149122 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 NWSENE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KNIGHT, ELLEN J

KNIGHT, ROBERT M

76M 149126 00 ACTV USE ST 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 NWSENE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KNIGHT, ELLEN J

KNIGHT, ROBERT M
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76M 215957 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 NENESW 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

DEVOE, CHARLES E & ALONA 
J LIVING TRUST

DEVOE, CLAYTON E

DEVOE, JASEN

DEVOE, SARAH A REV INTER 
VIVOS TRUST 2/16/21

FELTON, CAROLE A

FELTON, RONALD K

HELZER, MONICA J

HELZER, RANDY L

NELSON, NICOLE

NICHOLS BOURASSA, 
VIRGINIA D

PETRILLI, FELIX T

PETRILLI, PATRICIA A

PRIKHOJAN, ALEXANDER

SMITH, CYNTHIA B

SMITH, GRAY

STABIO, SYDNEY E

WIERINGA, ONNO C

WIERINGA, TANA M

YU, MI

76M 30113984 ACTV USE DM 27.00 
GPM

12/31/1952 NESWNWNW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STANDLEY, KRYSTI J

76M 30138302 ACTV FILED MD 25.00 
GPM

01/01/1953 SWSWSW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER RIVERSIDE VILLAGE LLC

76M 52386 00 ACTV USE IS 399.46 
GPM

02/01/1953 NESESW 35 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 111226 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

04/01/1953 NWSENE 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RESURRECTION CEMETERY 
ASSN
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76M 10104 00 ACTV USE CM 20.00 
GPM

06/04/1953 NENENW 25 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER LINDEVCO INC

76M 45472 00 ACTV FILED CM 28.00 
GPM

06/30/1953 NESENW 14 19N 31W MI GROUNDWATER NIESLANIK, BERNARD C

NIESLANIK, LUCILLE E

76M 30113992 ACTV FILED DM 14.00 
GPM

08/31/1953 SESENE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER SPRINGER, THOMAS L

SPRINGER, TINA I

76M 1964 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1953 NENESE 29 16N 25W MI GROUNDWATER MILES, DANIEL M

MILES, GEORGIA J

76M 44307 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1953 NESWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CARAS, WILLIAM R

76M 107614 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1953 NENWNW 14 19N 31W MI GROUNDWATER DWIGHT, BERNICE M

DWIGHT, REUBEN L

76M 23489 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.23 
CFS

04/01/1954 SESENW 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 151826 00 ACTV USE IR 1.83 
CFS

06/19/1954 NWNWNW 34 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

76M 20038 00 ACTV USE CM 40.00 
GPM

07/30/1954 NENWNE 25 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER LINDEVCO INC

76M 3281 00 ACTV USE IN 40.00 
GPM

07/31/1954 SENESW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CONOCO INC

PAR MONTANA LLC

76M 20037 00 ACTV USE CM 40.00 
GPM

07/31/1954 NENWNE 25 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER LINDEVCO INC

76M 7769 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

08/06/1954 SWSWNE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GOLDMAN, JOSEPH M

GOLDMAN, LUCILLE M

76M 40148 00 ACTV USE MC 2.67 
CFS

08/31/1954 SWSESW 29 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 372 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

09/19/1954 NWNENW 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GLASSCOCK, MELANIE A

GLASSCOCK, MICHAEL R

76M 30135609 ACTV USE DM 2.38 
GPM

09/28/1954 NWSENESE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LORAN, PATRICIA A

76M 30135618 ACTV USE ST 2.38 
GPM

09/28/1954 NWSENESE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LORAN, PATRICIA A



10/09/2024 Page 120

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 40382 00 ACTV USE MC 2.22 
CFS

09/30/1954 NENENE 34 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER SUPERIOR, TOWN OF

76M 3779 00 ACTV FILED MC 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 SWSWSE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER MINERAL COUNTY SCHOOL 
DIST #1 & 6

76M 99119 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 NESWSW 9 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SAMUEL, ROBERT C

76M 99120 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 SENESE 8 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SAMUEL, ROBERT C

76M 99124 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 SENESE 8 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SAMUEL, ROBERT C

76M 99125 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 NESWSW 9 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER FREESTONE LLC

76M 30115070 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 SWNWNWSE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KNIGHT, WILLIAM A

ZERR, LORYN L

76M 30119155 ACTV USE MD 18.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 S2SWSW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER SMITH, LEONARD T

76M 30119157 ACTV USE ST 18.00 
GPM

12/31/1954 S2SWSW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER SMITH, LEONARD T

76M 30138724 ACTV USE DM 10.20 
GPM

12/31/1954 NESENWSE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHASE, ANDREA G

CHASE, ROBERT F

76M 30138725 ACTV USE ST 0.06 12/31/1954 NESENWSE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHASE, ANDREA G

CHASE, ROBERT F

76M 151760 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

01/01/1955 SWSENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WESTSIDE VENTURES LLC

76M 151787 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

01/01/1955 SESENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA SUSTAINABILITY 
CENTER LLC

76M 151788 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

01/01/1955 SESENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA SUSTAINABILITY 
CENTER LLC

76M 147282 00 ACTV USE IR 85.30 
GPM

03/01/1955 NENWNW 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 30103983 ACTV FILED DM 23.00 
GPM

03/15/1955 NWSESWSW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER THOMPSON, BRAD S

76M 99372 00 ACTV USE CM 100.00 
GPM

04/01/1955 NWNENE 32 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GLACIER BANK

76M 24840 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

04/30/1955 NENWSE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER SIMKINS, DUSTIN M
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76M 99065 00 ACTV USE DM 23.00 
GPM

05/31/1955 NWNENE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WAB MONTANA LLC

76M 107619 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

05/31/1955 SENWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER COWAN, LAWRENCE R

COWAN, SHAWNA L

76M 3666 00 ACTV FILED DM 16.67 
GPM

06/30/1955 NESWNW 28 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER KANE, GARRY

KANE, RAMONA S

76M 40162 00 ACTV USE MC 1.00 
CFS

06/30/1955 NWNESE 33 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 133425 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

06/30/1955 NESWNE 25 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER BYERS, RODNEY E

BYERS, WENDY L

JONES, JAMES W

JONES, JUDY G

76M 107563 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

07/01/1955 SWNESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER WOODSON, LELAND D

WOODSON, MICHELE D

76M 99114 00 ACTV USE DM 3.00 
GPM

07/27/1955 NWSWNE 18 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER ANDERSON, SHANE E

76M 30136843 ACTV FILED DM 9.15 
GPM

08/31/1955 SWSESWSW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER HAYES, MELISSA A

KOCHEL, SEAN M

76M 30134227 ACTV FILED DM 2.00 
GPM

09/01/1955 NWSWNWN
W

20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STEWART FAMILY 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 1157 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

09/08/1955 NWSWNW 30 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER MILLER, KENNETH A

MILLER, MARILYN K

76M 30121961 ACTV FILED DM 24.50 
GPM

09/17/1955 SWNWNW 11 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER GALARZA, WENDY M

76M 49887 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

11/01/1955 NESWSW 12 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 52422 00 ACTV USE CM 5.39 
GPM

11/01/1955 SWSWNE 15 17N 27W MI GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 142718 00 ACTV FILED IN 30.00 
GPM

11/22/1955 NENESE 34 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 30138303 ACTV FILED DM 9.50 
GPM

11/30/1955 NESWSWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSE, SHARON D

THOMPSON, MICHAEL J
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76M 30138331 ACTV FILED DM 3.50 
GPM

11/30/1955 NESWSWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSE, SHARON D

THOMPSON, MICHAEL J

76M 92 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1955 SESWSW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ONCKEN, HOLLY M

76M 103795 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1955 SWNWSE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KELLEY, WILLIAM G

TAYLOR, NANCY A

76M 118474 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1955 SESESE 11 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER LUCIER LAND LLC

76M 30072115 ACTV FILED DM 100.00 
GPM

12/31/1955 SENESWSW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WALKER, DANIEL T

WALKER, PATRICIA A

76M 30114933 ACTV USE DM 24.00 
GPM

12/31/1955 SWSESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MORRISON, BARBARA L

TAYLOR, JAMES P

76M 30125226 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1955 SENENWNW 29 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER WILSON, GEOFFREY F

WILSON, NANCY J

76M 30135118 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 01/01/1956 SWNWNESE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER JORGENSEN, DIANA J

JORGENSEN, EDITH

JORGENSEN, EDWARD J

JORGENSEN, JAMES F

76M 30119072 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

01/03/1956 SESWSWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER FOSHAG, BERNARD M

FOSHAG, KAREN L

76M 30125181 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

02/28/1956 S2NWNENE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER JACKSON FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 30119166 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

03/29/1956 SWSWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GAGERMEIER, GARY L

76M 99590 00 ACTV USE DM 35.00 
GPM

06/01/1956 SENESW 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BROOKSIDE COMMUNITY 
ASSOCIATION

76M 30125179 ACTV USE DM 28.00 
GPM

06/15/1956 SESESESW 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER HAYLER, PATTI S

HAYLER, ROBERT

76M 99365 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

07/01/1956 NWSWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER COURTER, SHAWN

76M 114352 00 ACTV FILED MC 30.00 
GPM

09/07/1956 SENESE 21 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY SCHOOL 
DIST #14
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76M 150777 00 ACTV USE CM 40.00 
GPM

10/01/1956 SWSWSE 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER FERGUSON, ARVIN D

76M 114339 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

11/01/1956 NWNESE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BARTHELMESS, EDITH J

76M 99182 00 ACTV USE DM 75.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 SESENE 29 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 99183 00 ACTV USE ST 75.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 SESENE 29 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GRANT CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 100533 00 ACTV USE CM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 NWSWSE 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER WHITMAN, KATHY J

WHITMAN, MICHAEL D

76M 150371 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 NESENE 4 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER OTOUPALIK, AMALIA

76M 30111584 ACTV USE DM 9.99 
GPM

12/31/1956 SWSWNWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STEELE, GERRY A

TAYLOR, GARY L

76M 30114161 ACTV USE DM 35.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 S2NWNW 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GROGAN, CUA

GROGAN, KYLE J

76M 30119153 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 SWSWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KOLIS, JEANNE

KOLIS, MICHAEL W

76M 30134325 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 NWSWSWN
W

20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CABINET RIDGE PROPERTIES 
LLC

76M 30135484 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 SESWSWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MARTIN, SHERRILL G

76M 30136005 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1956 N2SENESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EVANS, CURBIE L

76M 98995 00 ACTV USE IN 4.00 
GPM

01/01/1957 NENENW 27 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 7414 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

03/01/1957 SWSWSE 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER VENTURE WEST LLC

76M 30135509 ACTV FILED DM 2.00 
GPM

03/25/1957 NWNENW 18 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER KELLY CASTLEBERRY 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 30138903 ACTV DECREE DM 30.00 
GPM

03/28/1957 SWSENWSE 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ANDERSEN, MARIE A

76M 30138904 ACTV DECREE ST 30.00 
GPM

03/28/1957 SWSENWSE 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ANDERSEN, MARIE A
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76M 118504 00 ACTV USE IN 4.46 
CFS

04/10/1957 NENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118505 00 ACTV USE FP 4.46 
CFS

04/10/1957 NENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118506 00 ACTV USE PG 4.46 
CFS

04/10/1957 NWNWSW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118501 00 ACTV USE IN 4.46 
CFS

05/21/1957 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118502 00 ACTV USE FP 4.46 
CFS

05/21/1957 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118503 00 ACTV USE PG 4.46 
CFS

05/21/1957 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 30135859 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

05/31/1957 NWNENENW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SATTERLEE FAMILY LLC

76M 118498 00 ACTV USE IN 4.46 
CFS

06/15/1957 NENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118499 00 ACTV USE FP 4.46 
CFS

06/15/1957 NENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118500 00 ACTV USE PG 4.46 
CFS

06/15/1957 NWNWSW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 40150 00 ACTV USE MC 2.67 
CFS

06/30/1957 SWSENW 27 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40151 00 ACTV USE MC 2.67 
CFS

07/31/1957 SESWNE 33 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 52384 00 ACTV USE IS 201.97 
GPM

08/09/1957 NWSESW 35 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 1409 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.00 
GPM

09/22/1957 E2NWSW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER PARSONS, JEFFREY D

PARSONS, MARCY L

76M 1410 00 ACTV FILED IR 60.00 
GPM

09/28/1957 NENESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER DANNER HASKINS LLC

RUSSELL, CURT J

RUSSELL, KENT J

76M 1411 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

09/28/1957 NENESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER OUDERKIRK, CHARLES

OUDERKIRK, JENNIE

76M 142691 00 ACTV FILED IN 8.00 
GPM

10/06/1957 SWNW 30 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO
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76M 103886 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

12/12/1957 NWSESE 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DIGUSDAN LLC

76M 99393 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1957 SESESE 23 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SAKAYE FAMILY TRUST

76M 116742 00 ACTV USE IR 68.00 
GPM

12/31/1957 NWNESW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER ST REGIS CEMETERY

76M 30118961 ACTV USE DM 13.50 
GPM

12/31/1957 NESESE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHURCH, DONALD L

CHURCH, MARILYN E

76M 30125312 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1957 SWNESESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WEEKS, ANN E

76M 30155351 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1957 SWSESW 14 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER BOUDREAUX, LAURA J

BOUDREAUX, WILLIAM J

76M 30134903 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

02/19/1958 SENWNENW 18 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER NIELSEN, AGNES B

NIELSEN, JAMES L

76M 30135555 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

02/19/1958 SENWNENW 18 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER KOHLER, CHERRYL RUTH 
LIVING TRUST

76M 30135565 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

02/19/1958 SENWNENW 18 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER BLACKSTUN, DENIS M

DAHL, KRISTI

76M 30136392 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

02/19/1958 SENWNENW 18 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER HIDAY, ALEXANDER

HIDAY, KELLY

76M 149628 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

03/07/1958 SWNESW 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER CHRISTOFFERSON, LEROY L

76M 149629 00 ACTV USE CM 25.00 
GPM

03/07/1958 SWNESW 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER CHRISTOFFERSON, LEROY L

76M 30135617 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

05/01/1958 NWNESWNW 18 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MILLER, DANIEL J

MILLER, JENNIFER L

MILLER, KENNETH J

76M 30135628 ACTV FILED DM 11.00 
GPM

05/01/1958 NWNESWNW 18 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MILLER, DANIEL J

MILLER, JENNIFER L

MILLER, KENNETH J

76M 527 00 ACTV FILED DM 17.00 
GPM

05/27/1958 SWNWSE 28 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER SPANGLER, JOANNE M

SPANGLER, TIMOTHY
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76M 40147 00 ACTV USE MC 2.67 
CFS

05/31/1958 SENESE 29 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 30119154 ACTV USE DM 24.00 
GPM

06/30/1958 S2SWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER HANSON, MYRON L

HANSON, SHARON K

76M 213350 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

07/17/1958 SWSWNWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER COMSTOCK, DANIEL D

OSBORNE, MARIE ELIZABETH

76M 105113 00 ACTV USE IR 30.00 
GPM

07/22/1958 SWNESE 9 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER TWITE, BOBBIE

76M 99201 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

07/31/1958 NESESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BERGSTROM, ALISHA

MARQUEZ, JEFFERY

76M 30135929 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 
GPM

07/31/1958 SWNWNESE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER KELLER, MARY B

76M 52387 00 ACTV USE IS 1.30 
CFS

10/18/1958 SENESW 35 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 2018 00 ACTV USE DM 50.00 
GPM

12/12/1958 NWSENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER PERRY, LORAN ER

PERRY, YVONNE M

76M 99027 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1958 SWNWNE 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CLOK LLC

76M 30114059 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1958 SWSESW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER VIGELAND, ANDREW E

VIGELAND, ELIZABETH O

VIGELAND, MARIANNE E

VIGELAND, THOR E

76M 2515 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

01/10/1959 NWSESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER FITCH, DIANNA N

76M 1637 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

04/16/1959 SESWNE 3 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER PARKIN, NANCY

PARKIN, RUSSELL

76M 149655 00 ACTV USE DM 16.00 
GPM

04/22/1959 NWSENW 29 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER DOWLING, JOHN F

76M 5320 00 ACTV FILED DM 7.50 
GPM

05/30/1959 NENESW 28 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER STROMBO, CATHRYN J REV 
LIV TRUST 4/24/23

76M 30131529 ACTV USE DM 16.50 
GPM

06/27/1959 NESWNENW 7 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER HAMILTON, SHARON D
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76M 20036 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

06/30/1959 NWSWSE 22 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER LINCOLNS SILVER DOLLAR 
BAR & GIFT SHOP INC

76M 99036 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

06/30/1959 SESESE 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER WULFEKUHLE, GEORGE P

WULFEKUHLE, MATTIE L

76M 26939 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

08/21/1959 NESWSE 19 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER MCNULTY LAND AND 
LOGGING LLC

76M 30114067 ACTV USE DM 18.00 
GPM

08/21/1959 NENESE 34 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER VOLINKATY, JAMIE L

VOLINKATY, JOHN R

76M 30133070 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

09/04/1959 SWSENESE 35 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER FAUST, JOHN K

FAUST, SHIRLEY E

76M 6450 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

09/09/1959 SESESW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER HAFFNER, ROBERT L

76M 30113891 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

09/28/1959 NWNESE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER COCCHIARELLA, LARRY

76M 19733 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

10/28/1959 SENWNE 33 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER DROLLINGER, DANIEL

DROLLINGER, KATHLEEN

76M 3667 00 ACTV FILED DM 8.33 
GPM

10/31/1959 NESWNW 28 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER KANE, GARRY

KANE, RAMONA S

76M 151054 00 ACTV FILED CM 170.54 
GPM

11/01/1959 NWSWNE 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GLACIAL LAKE LLC

76M 20023 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1959 SWSWSE 35 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

NESBITT, JAMES G

NESBITT, MARGARET

76M 114358 00 ACTV USE IR 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1959 NESESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER & JASPER LLC

76M 114359 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1959 NESESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER & JASPER LLC

76M 114360 00 ACTV USE CM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1959 NESESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER & JASPER LLC

76M 151548 00 ACTV USE MN 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1959 NENENW 14 17N 27W MI GROUNDWATER LOGE, DENLEY M
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76M 30119103 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1959 NENWSENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DEMARAIS, JEANEANNE R

76M 26806 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

02/28/1960 SESWNE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 103815 00 ACTV USE IR 30.00 
GPM

03/25/1960 NWNESE 13 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER BROCKWAY, CATHY J

BROCKWAY, JEFF B

BROCKWAY, PATRICIA M

76M 30119076 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

04/08/1960 NWSWSE 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER WHITMAN, KATHY J

WHITMAN, MICHAEL D

76M 4506 00 ACTV USE IN 1.23 
CFS

04/20/1960 NESWSE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

MONTANA RAIL LINK

76M 23449 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

05/01/1960 SWSESW 30 14N 24W MI GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 110571 00 ACTV USE IN 1.23 
CFS

05/04/1960 NESWSE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110574 00 ACTV USE FP 1.23 
CFS

05/04/1960 NESWSE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110575 00 ACTV USE CM 1.23 
CFS

05/04/1960 NESWSE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 118488 00 ACTV USE IN 85.00 
GPM

05/06/1960 SWSWSE 13 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 99030 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

05/25/1960 SESENE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DANIELS, DAN

DANIELS, NICOLE

76M 118507 00 ACTV USE IN 4.46 
CFS

05/27/1960 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118508 00 ACTV USE FP 4.46 
CFS

05/27/1960 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118509 00 ACTV USE PG 4.46 
CFS

05/27/1960 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 149092 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

05/28/1960 NWSWSW 18 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER HEINTZ, JARRETT

HEINTZ, YVETTE

76M 30118999 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 
GPM

07/01/1960 SESWNW 7 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER DANESH, ELEANOR
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76M 118481 00 ACTV USE IN 4.46 
CFS

08/04/1960 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118482 00 ACTV USE FP 4.46 
CFS

08/04/1960 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118483 00 ACTV USE PG 4.46 
CFS

08/04/1960 SENENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 4501 00 ACTV USE IN 300.00 
GPM

08/15/1960 NESESE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 110570 00 ACTV USE IN 300.00 
GPM

09/15/1960 NESESE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110572 00 ACTV USE FP 300.00 
GPM

09/15/1960 NESESE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110573 00 ACTV USE CM 300.00 
GPM

09/15/1960 NESESE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 21174 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1960 NWSESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER, PAULINE E

76M 151529 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1960 NENWSW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER JOHNSON, ROY L

JOHNSON, SUZANNE M

76M 30119012 ACTV USE DM 18.00 
GPM

12/31/1960 SENENWSE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RICHARDS, MARY C

76M 99096 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

02/08/1961 SWSWSE 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER SILAS AND ROSIE LLC

76M 162955 00 ACTV FILED MD 75.00 
GPM

03/15/1961 NESENE 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA TRAILS 
PROPERTIES LLC

SPURLOCK, HARRIET E

76M 162979 00 ACTV USE ST 75.00 
GPM

03/15/1961 NESENE 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA TRAILS 
PROPERTIES LLC

SPURLOCK, HARRIET E

76M 162984 00 ACTV USE FP 75.00 
GPM

03/15/1961 NESENE 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA TRAILS 
PROPERTIES LLC

76M 162985 00 ACTV FILED AS 75.00 
GPM

03/15/1961 NESENE 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 97 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

03/29/1961 SWSENE 18 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MMW LLC

76M 99205 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

04/01/1961 NENWNE 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER JOHNSON, KYLE

SISK, WHITNEY
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76M 99206 00 ACTV USE ST 15.00 
GPM

04/01/1961 NENWNE 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER JOHNSON, KYLE

SISK, WHITNEY

76M 142719 00 ACTV FILED IN 30.00 
GPM

04/06/1961 SWNWNW 35 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 109433 00 ACTV USE IR 1.34 
CFS

05/15/1961 NWNESE 33 19N 25W SA

NESENE 33 19N 25W SA

GROUNDWATER ELCC CORPORATION

76M 30375 00 ACTV FILED CM 20.00 
GPM

05/31/1961 NESWNE 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GOMER, ALICE M

GOMER, WILLIAM T

76M 118495 00 ACTV USE IN 4.46 
CFS

08/12/1961 NWNENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118496 00 ACTV USE FP 4.46 
CFS

08/12/1961 NWNENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118497 00 ACTV USE PG 4.46 
CFS

08/12/1961 NWNENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 99033 00 ACTV USE CM 10.00 
GPM

09/30/1961 SESENW 3 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER NEU, KORI

NEU, MARK N

76M 62 00 ACTV FILED MC 15.00 
GPM

10/23/1961 NESWSW 2 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER MINERAL COUNTY OF

76M 30071012 ACTV FILED DM 14.00 
GPM

12/01/1961 NWSWNE 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROBINSON, JOHN M

ROBINSON, RACHEL M

76M 105212 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

12/28/1961 SWSWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DONER, MADISON M

76M 692 00 ACTV FILED CM 20.00 
GPM

07/24/1962 NWNESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER SCHRECKENDGUST, 
ROSALIND J

76M 107457 00 ACTV FILED CM 30.00 
GPM

08/03/1962 NWNESE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER TRAILFRONT PROPERTIES

76M 30133847 ACTV FILED DM 13.50 
GPM

08/22/1962 NWNESWSE 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER HANSEN, CRAIG B

76M 30119147 ACTV FILED MD 40.00 
GPM

08/27/1962 SWSWSW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER GREIL ENTERPRISES

76M 30125100 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

08/30/1962 NWNESWSW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER PHLYPO, CHARLENE M

76M 30135679 ACTV FILED DM 60.00 
GPM

11/19/1962 NENWNENW 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BROWN, TIFFANY D

HEBBARD, CRAIG P
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76M 108816 00 ACTV FILED MC  01/16/1963 NWSWNW 17 13N 19W MS

NESWNW 17 13N 19W MS

GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 52469 00 ACTV USE CM 22.44 
GPM

07/09/1963 NWNESE 19 18N 25W SA GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30138440 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

09/30/1963 NENWNESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MARTIN, RAYNE

76M 110463 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

10/10/1963 SWSENW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER TRIPP, JEFFREY J

TRIPP, JILL M

76M 30115170 ACTV FILED DM 100.00 
GPM

10/31/1963 NWSESE 1 13N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MARTIN-DENT, MELANIE

MARTIN-DENT, RONALD W

76M 30137753 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 
GPM

11/12/1963 SWNW 3 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY

76M 103393 00 ACTV FILED DM 3.00 
GPM

12/24/1963 NESESE 9 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER TWITE, BOBBIE

76M 30119021 ACTV FILED DM 16.00 
GPM

12/27/1963 NESWSE 24 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER LUCKETT, ANDREA L

76M 147284 00 ACTV FILED IR 68.00 
GPM

12/30/1963 NESESW 18 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 147289 00 ACTV FILED IN 280.00 
GPM

12/30/1963 NWSESE 18 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 6199 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1963 NWNWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHILCOTE ORCHARD HOMES 
PRTNRSHP

76M 17129 00 ACTV FILED IR 68.00 
GPM

12/31/1963 NESENE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MEYERS, JOHN A

MEYERS, KATHY M

76M 107976 00 ACTV FILED CM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1963 SESENW 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER SENNE, GENE

SENNE, NANCY K

76M 30134794 ACTV FILED DM 14.00 
GPM

12/31/1963 SWSWSENW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER PFARR, ALBERT

STEVENSON, JULIE

76M 30135598 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1963 NESWSENE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ARNESON, AARON J

76M 30137509 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1963 NWNWNESE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DOHERTY, ERIN O
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76M 30119643 ACTV FILED DM 21.00 
GPM

01/06/1964 SWSWSENW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER CASEY, JAMIE L

CASEY, SHANE R

76M 24800 00 ACTV USE DM 35.00 
GPM

02/10/1964 NESESE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF HOUSING & 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT)

76M 103455 00 ACTV FILED CM 50.00 
GPM

03/09/1964 NWSWSE 29 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER PES REAL ESTATE LLC

76M 99367 00 ACTV FILED IR 18.00 
GPM

04/29/1964 SESENE 35 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RISING DAVID & MARIE 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 9765 00 ACTV FILED CM 25.00 
GPM

07/20/1964 NESESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER & JASPER LLC

76M 9767 00 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 
GPM

07/20/1964 NESESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER & JASPER LLC

76M 30122780 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

07/22/1964 SWSWSESW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER KLEVENBERG, KIM & STARLA 
FAMILY TRUST DTD 4/16/24

76M 30130744 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

07/22/1964 SWSWSESW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER MOORE, DANNI L

76M 9766 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

07/30/1964 NESESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER & JASPER LLC

76M 30116802 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

08/01/1964 NWSWNW 21 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MCDONALD, BONNIE J

MCDONALD, ROLAND F

76M 30114039 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

08/24/1964 NWSWNW 28 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER ELMSTROM, ALAN R

ELMSTROM, LOLA M

76M 105155 00 ACTV USE CM 60.00 
GPM

09/01/1964 SWSESE 2 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER 4252 HOLDINGS LLC

76M 40152 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.67 
CFS

09/28/1964 SWNWNE 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40153 00 ACTV FILED MC 1.78 
CFS

09/28/1964 NENENW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 30135081 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

12/01/1964 SENWSESE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BOULTON-WOLFE, RITA M

WOLFE, GARY J

76M 30119145 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

03/26/1965 NESWSW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER GREIL ENTERPRISES

76M 149503 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

04/07/1965 SENWSW 10 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER WOLF CREEK RESORT MT 
LLC
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76M 468 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

04/24/1965 NESWSW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BAKKE, ARLENE L

76M 30138427 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

06/01/1965 SWNENWNW 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CASEY, MICHAEL L

CASEY, SUANNE

76M 526 00 ACTV FILED IR 20.00 
GPM

08/23/1965 SWNWSE 28 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER SPANGLER, JOANNE M

SPANGLER, TIMOTHY

76M 30134486 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 
GPM

10/04/1965 NENWNWNE 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER VALGENTI, VICTOR F

76M 661 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

10/12/1965 NENENE 14 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER MOHR, LOIS A

76M 133504 00 ACTV USE MD 12.00 
GPM

11/12/1965 SESWSW 36 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ANDERSON, FLANNERY

ANDERSON, JAMES R

BELSKY, JILL M

CHARLES, ROBERT E

REED, CAROL J

ROTHERMEL, RICHARD C

SCHANDELSON, BRETT

SCHANDELSON, JESSIE MM

SIEBERT, STEPHEN F

SIESTA WATER USERS 
ASSOC

SMITH, MONROE W

76M 30114164 ACTV FILED DM 24.00 
GPM

01/19/1966 NWSESW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER BAIER, GARRY L

BAIER, JO ANN

76M 30136239 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

02/01/1966 NENENESW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LORD, FRED J

LORD, LINDA E

76M 118476 00 ACTV FILED FP 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 SESWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118477 00 ACTV FILED IN 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 SESWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118478 00 ACTV FILED IN 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 SENWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC
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76M 118479 00 ACTV FILED FP 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 SENWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118480 00 ACTV FILED PG 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 SENWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118484 00 ACTV FILED PG 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 NENWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118485 00 ACTV FILED IN 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 NENWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118486 00 ACTV FILED FP 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 NENWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118489 00 ACTV FILED FP 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 NESWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118490 00 ACTV FILED PG 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 NESWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118491 00 ACTV FILED IN 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 NESWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118475 00 ACTV FILED PG 4.46 
CFS

04/21/1966 SESWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 29149 00 ACTV FILED IN 18.00 
GPM

07/12/1966 NESESE 28 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER LMB PROPERTY HOLDINGS 
LLC

76M 30134626 ACTV FILED DM 18.00 
GPM

09/19/1966 NENESESW 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER HAFAR, BRADLEY E

HAFAR, JULIE A

76M 30135980 ACTV FILED DM 3.00 
GPM

01/18/1967 NWSESESW 21 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER ANDERSON, BENTON E

ANDERSON, CATHERINE A

76M 30137536 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

02/23/1967 SWSWSENE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER TRICKEL, JANICE L

76M 8533 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

02/28/1967 NENENE 14 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER GULLETTE, JAMES H

GULLETTE, MICHAEL J

76M 40154 00 ACTV FILED MC 148.00 
GPM

03/10/1967 NWNWNE 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40383 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.22 
CFS

03/13/1967 SENENW 34 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER SUPERIOR, TOWN OF

76M 43208 00 ACTV FILED CM 125.00 
GPM

05/05/1967 SWNESE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA VALLEY 
PARTNERS LLC

76M 107618 00 ACTV FILED CM 25.00 
GPM

05/31/1967 SWNENW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER FELTON LAND HOLDINGS LLC
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76M 30125270 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

07/27/1967 SENENENE 12 13N 21W MS GROUNDWATER CHILCOTE, ELAINE P

76M 118472 00 ACTV USE ST 0.10 
GPM

07/31/1967 NENENW 11 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER LUCIER LAND LLC

76M 30107594 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

11/14/1967 SENWNW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER SULLIVAN, ANDREW J

76M 30137834 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

11/24/1967 NESWSESW 7 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER NELSON, DIANNE M

NELSON, IVAN L

76M 30137837 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 
GPM

11/24/1967 NESWSESW 7 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER NELSON, DIANNE M

NELSON, IVAN L

76M 9779 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/22/1967 SENWNE 12 15N 23W MS GROUNDWATER ADAMS, LORINDA D

GLOCHESKI, KENNETH

76M 111225 00 ACTV USE IR 170.00 
GPM

12/31/1967 NWSENE 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RESURRECTION CEMETERY 
ASSN

76M 149173 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

01/31/1968 SWNWNE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GALAYDA LLC

GALAYDA, GEORGE A

76M 33739 00 ACTV FILED FP 3.34 
CFS

05/28/1968 NWNWSE 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WWW INVESTMENTS LLC

76M 43229 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

06/19/1968 NWNENE 12 15N 23W MS GROUNDWATER MCNAMARA, JODIE S

MCNAMARA, STEVEN G

76M 30122969 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

06/19/1968 SESWSESE 23 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER CRITCHLOW, JIM J

KING, DIANE L

76M 4841 00 ACTV FILED MC 50.00 
GPM

07/11/1968 NWNWSW 35 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER SUPERIOR SCHOOL DIST #3

76M 99413 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.23 
CFS

08/22/1968 SWSENW 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER C & C LAND LLC

LEWIS, GEORGE D 2020 
CHARITABLE REMAINDER 
TRUST

WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

76M 99423 00 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 
GPM

08/22/1968 SWSENW 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BVW FAMILY LP

WHEELER, WILLIAM J
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76M 99431 00 ACTV FILED CM 2.23 
CFS

08/22/1968 SWSENW 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WESTVIEW MOBILE HOME 
PARK LLC

76M 99432 00 ACTV FILED IN 2.23 
CFS

08/22/1968 SWSENW 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LONG FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 24802 00 ACTV FILED DM 63.00 
GPM

09/18/1968 SWSESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER TWOJS LLC

76M 105109 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

10/18/1968 SESENE 10 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER HEIMBIGER, STEVEN

STENBERG, TYLER

76M 99209 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

10/24/1968 SESENW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BARNEY, ROBERT

WARD BARNEY, ERIN

76M 23451 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

11/15/1968 NESWNE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 30119006 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

11/18/1968 S2SWNE 13 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER WARD, KATHLEEN M

WARD, THOMAS G

76M 26368 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.23 
CFS

11/21/1968 SWNENW 35 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 99385 00 ACTV FILED DM 9.00 
GPM

11/25/1968 NWNENW 21 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER IBSEN, DIRK

76M 133448 00 ACTV FILED CM 16.00 
GPM

11/25/1968 NESESW 11 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER LOOMIS, KENNETH

LOOMIS, SANDRA

76M 149682 00 ACTV USE IR 44.20 
GPM

12/31/1968 NENWNW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ISBELL, STEPHANIE A

ISBELL, W M BRADLEY

76M 1603 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

02/05/1969 SESENE 17 18N 25W SA GROUNDWATER CAMP BIGHORN INC

76M 45491 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

02/06/1969 NWNENE 31 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER ABBOTT, MCKENNA

WAGNER, SEAN

76M 147281 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.78 
CFS

03/06/1969 NENWNW 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 30122651 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

03/10/1969 NESWSE 24 17N 27W MI GROUNDWATER CASPER, MICKY D

76M 45376 00 ACTV USE IR 30.00 
GPM

03/21/1969 NESWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CARAS, JIM INC
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76M 107858 00 ACTV FILED CM 40.00 
GPM

03/26/1969 NESESE 28 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER TABISH BROTHERS 
DISTRIBUTORS INC

76M 40157 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.67 
CFS

05/13/1969 NWNWSW 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40158 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.67 
CFS

06/02/1969 NWSESE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149659 00 ACTV FILED IN 1.34 
CFS

07/01/1969 NESWSE 14 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER SHARKEY, LISA S

SHARKEY, PAT

SUPERIOR ENTERPRISES 
LLC

76M 40159 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.67 
CFS

07/07/1969 NESWSW 27 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 118466 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

07/29/1969 NENESW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER HARRIS, DAVID W

MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 30119071 ACTV FILED DM 33.00 
GPM

09/10/1969 S2SWSW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER WILSONOFF, KELLY A

WILSONOFF, WILLIAM R

76M 110557 00 ACTV FILED CM 140.00 
GPM

10/24/1969 SWNWSW 9 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110568 00 ACTV FILED FP 140.00 
GPM

10/24/1969 SWNWSW 9 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110569 00 ACTV FILED IN 140.00 
GPM

10/24/1969 SWNWSW 9 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 381 00 ACTV FILED IN 1.34 
CFS

12/03/1969 S2NWSW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 151053 00 ACTV USE CM 15.00 
GPM

01/01/1970 NESWNE 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER PETERSON TRUCKING INC

76M 380 00 ACTV FILED IN 1.34 
CFS

02/09/1970 S2NWSW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 66 00 ACTV FILED DM 8.00 
GPM

02/10/1970 SWNESW 30 19N 29W MI GROUNDWATER BUSH, STEVEN E

76M 99062 00 ACTV FILED CM 50.00 
GPM

02/10/1970 SENWSW 28 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WEIS ENTERPRISES LLP

76M 30135067 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

04/20/1970 SENENENW 14 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER LEE, KATHY S
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76M 30122807 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 
GPM

04/22/1970 SWNWSWSE 14 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER FRANK, JESSICA A

FRANK, ROBERT J

76M 30122808 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

04/22/1970 NWSWSE 14 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER FRANK, JESSICA A

FRANK, ROBERT J

76M 47442 00 ACTV USE CM 60.00 
GPM

04/30/1970 SENWNW 14 19N 31W MI GROUNDWATER GREEN, RHONDA

76M 111282 00 ACTV FILED IR 440.00 
GPM

05/06/1970 SWSWSW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER WOLFF, EILEEN M RESTATED 
REV TRUST DATED 3/6/18

76M 111237 00 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 
GPM

05/31/1970 NWSWSE 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER DESSA MARIE LIVING TRUST

FROEMMING, DAVID J

HENDRICK, JOSEPH

KNIGHT, LISA M

SKELTON, JOLIE T

76M 99061 00 ACTV FILED IN 1.05 
CFS

06/23/1970 NWSWNE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STONEBRIAR COMMERCIAL 
FINANCE LLC

76M 21173 00 ACTV FILED CM 60.00 
GPM

06/28/1970 NENWNE 25 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER JASPER, FREDERICK R

JASPER, PAULINE E

76M 118487 00 ACTV FILED IN 125.00 
GPM

07/08/1970 SWNENW 24 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 30134789 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

09/02/1970 SWNWSENE 24 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER HUDSON REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 30138787 ACTV FILED DM 16.50 
GPM

10/15/1970 NWSWNESE 18 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER HUGHES, JACK P

HUGHES, SHELBY PG

76M 40163 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.22 
CFS

11/18/1970 NWSESW 33 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 47466 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

11/21/1970 NENESW 14 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER SIEGLER, CHRISTOPHER J

SIEGLER, JEANNIE P

76M 2101 00 ACTV FILED MC 15.00 
GPM

03/20/1971 SESWNW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY

76M 163925 00 ACTV USE IN 12.00 
GPM

03/23/1971 NWSWNW 7 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF TRANSPORTATION
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76M 30119087 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

04/14/1971 SWSENWSE 24 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CHRISTINE RECK EVERETT 
TRUST

RICHARD O EVERETT TRUST

76M 23490 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.23 
CFS

04/19/1971 SESWNW 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 30116544 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 
GPM

05/07/1971 NWSWSESW 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WOLFERMAN, KEITH T

WOLFERMAN, KOREY M

76M 30119078 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

05/10/1971 NESWNWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LANGSTON, LIBBY J

76M 105226 00 ACTV FILED IN 50.00 
GPM

05/26/1971 SWNENW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER NICHOLSON PAVING CO

76M 116762 00 ACTV FILED CM 30.00 
GPM

05/31/1971 SWSENE 25 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER HENSLEY, RICHARD

76M 107365 00 ACTV FILED CM 75.00 
GPM

06/23/1971 SENESE 18 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER GREIL ENTERPRISES

76M 45353 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

08/07/1971 NWNESW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER AARESTAD, JOAN E

ALLMARAS, TONY

ROHRER, JEAN

76M 30125102 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

08/19/1971 NESESENW 25 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER BECCARI, DOMINIC P

BECCARI, SHAYLENE R

76M 40 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

09/30/1971 NESESW 4 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER KURPIUS, ANDREA

KURPIUS, CODY

76M 2102 00 ACTV FILED MC 40.00 
GPM

10/22/1971 SWSWNW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY

76M 27648 00 ACTV FILED CM 20.00 
GPM

11/04/1971 NWSW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER SMITH, CAROL J

SMITH, FRANKLIN C

76M 27649 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.00 
GPM

11/04/1971 NWSW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER SMITH, CAROL J

SMITH, FRANKLIN C

76M 30135674 ACTV USE DM 18.00 
GPM

11/30/1971 SENESENE 35 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RISING DAVID & MARIE 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 108720 00 ACTV FILED CM 30.00 
GPM

12/27/1971 NESENE 34 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BAIR CLARK PROPERTIES 
LLC
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76M 3160 00 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 
GPM

01/31/1972 NENESE 17 15N 25W MI GROUNDWATER JOHNSON, GLEN A

JOHNSON, JOSHUA P

JOHNSON, ZACHARY J

76M 43239 00 ACTV USE CM 90.00 
GPM

01/31/1972 SWSENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GV JUNIPER COURT LLC

76M 30137534 ACTV FILED DM 14.00 
GPM

02/02/1972 SWNESWSW 11 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER OCKLER, LLOYD H

OCKLER, NORA K

76M 30137538 ACTV FILED ST 14.00 
GPM

02/02/1972 SWNESWSW 11 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER OCKLER, LLOYD H

OCKLER, NORA K

76M 163851 00 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 
GPM

02/04/1972 NENESE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF TRANSPORTATION

76M 30137512 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

02/25/1972 NWNWSESE 13 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER PETERSON, KEVIN S

76M 43207 00 ACTV FILED CM 150.00 
GPM

03/08/1972 NWNESE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA VALLEY 
PARTNERS LLC

76M 43209 00 ACTV FILED CM 125.00 
GPM

03/08/1972 NWSESE 7 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA VALLEY 
PARTNERS LLC

76M 30125113 ACTV FILED DM 50.00 
GPM

03/27/1972 NENESENE 35 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER ERICKSON, JOHN H

ERICKSON, WINNIFRED R

76M 30125115 ACTV FILED ST 50.00 
GPM

03/27/1972 NENESENE 35 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER ERICKSON, JOHN H

ERICKSON, WINNIFRED R

76M 2335 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

04/06/1972 SESWNW 14 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BERKY REVOCABLE TRUST

HORNE REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 123877 00 ACTV FILED CM 100.00 
GPM

06/14/1972 NENESE 14 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER QUINN-STOBIE, MAURA

76M 30114180 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 
GPM

07/20/1972 NENENE 35 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER HUNTER, DAVID SCOTT 
LIVING TRUST

76M 30114184 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

07/20/1972 NENENE 35 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER HUNTER, DAVID SCOTT 
LIVING TRUST

76M 30114905 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

07/26/1972 SWSENWSW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER RAMER, EUGENIA F

RAMER, GERALD L

76M 271 00 ACTV FILED CM 105.00 
GPM

07/26/1972 NWSESW 16 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER HARVEYS MOBILE HOME 
PARK



10/09/2024 Page 141

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151816 00 ACTV USE IR 100.00 
GPM

08/08/1972 NESWSE 13 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER NELSON, LINDA M

NELSON, MICHAEL B

76M 30138064 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

08/16/1972 NESWNW 19 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DELAND, LOREN F

DELAND, VIRGINIA L

76M 30138068 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 
GPM

08/16/1972 NESWNW 19 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DELAND, LOREN F

DELAND, VIRGINIA L

76M 116676 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

08/20/1972 NWSENW 11 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER PARKIN, DONALD R

76M 6061 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

09/17/1972 SENWSW 30 19N 29W MI GROUNDWATER CROMWELL, HAZEL M

76M 111197 00 ACTV FILED DM 27.00 
GPM

10/02/1972 SWNENE 10 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER ARMSTRONG, DAVID R

ARMSTRONG, RONDA L

76M 30131456 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

10/03/1972 SWSENWNW 1 15N 23W MS GROUNDWATER WEAVER, IRVIN E

76M 30114072 ACTV FILED DM 27.00 
GPM

10/10/1972 NWNWNW 8 14N 22W MS GROUNDWATER GARNER, TIMOTHY

76M 107400 00 ACTV FILED MD 20.00 
GPM

10/28/1972 NENESW 19 16N 25W MI GROUNDWATER MADSEN, RICHARD G

76M 99214 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

11/09/1972 SWSESE 5 17N 27W MI GROUNDWATER EXTREME, JEANNINE

EXTREME, KEVIN A

76M 149266 00 ACTV FILED DM 50.00 
GPM

12/01/1972 NWNWSW 27 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER AMMONS, CAROL H

76M 149273 00 ACTV FILED ST 50.00 
GPM

12/01/1972 NWNWSW 27 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER AMMONS, CAROL H

76M 26359 00 ACTV FILED MC 33.00 
GPM

12/28/1972 SWSWSW 26 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 30119151 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1972 SWSESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STOKEY, DINAH M

STOKEY, KEITH C

76M 30113988 ACTV FILED DM 18.00 
GPM

01/03/1973 NWNWNW 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ENGLERT, MARLENE A

ENGLERT, PHILIP A

76M 24803 00 ACTV FILED DM 60.00 
GPM

01/08/1973 NESWSE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER LINCOLN, JACK D

LINCOLN, JON GRANT
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76M 30123374 ACTV FILED DM 18.00 
GPM

01/10/1973 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER RICHARDS, GILBERT N

RICHARDS, SHARON M

76M 30158906 ACTV FILED ST 18.00 
GPM

01/10/1973 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER RICHARDS, GILBERT N

RICHARDS, SHARON M

76M 30125240 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

01/19/1973 NESESESE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER HANSON, WILLIAM B

76M 5764 00 ACTV FILED CM 50.00 
GPM

01/23/1973 SESWSE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER 2010 W 6TH ST SOUTH 
MISSOULA LLC

76M 30134723 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

02/27/1973 NENWSESE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER STEENBERG, MARY L

STEENBERG, THOMAS A

76M 30119097 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 
GPM

03/02/1973 SESWNE 35 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER FRAME, EVELYN FAMILY 
TRUST 11/17/2021

76M 122364 00 ACTV FILED CM 50.00 
GPM

04/27/1973 SESWSE 28 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30114403 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

05/01/1973 NWNWNW 36 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER RICHARDSON FAMILY TRUST

76M 105127 00 ACTV FILED CM 150.00 
GPM

05/07/1973 SENESE 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER LR RAMBO LLC

76M 151496 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

05/28/1973 NENW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER B STREET INC

76M 99427 00 ACTV FILED IN 1.34 
CFS

06/07/1973 SWNESE 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LONG FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 99428 00 ACTV FILED CM 1.34 
CFS

06/07/1973 SWNESE 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WESTVIEW MOBILE HOME 
PARK LLC

76M 99429 00 ACTV FILED IN 1.34 
CFS

06/07/1973 SWSWNW 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LONG FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 99430 00 ACTV FILED CM 1.34 
CFS

06/07/1973 SWSWNW 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WESTVIEW MOBILE HOME 
PARK LLC

76M 118492 00 ACTV FILED IN 4.46 
CFS

06/12/1973 SWNWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 118493 00 ACTV FILED FP 4.46 
CFS

06/12/1973 SWNWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC
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76M 118494 00 ACTV FILED PG 4.46 
CFS

06/12/1973 SWNWSW 25 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 3615 00 ACTV FILED DM 50.00 
GPM

06/14/1973 NENESW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER HAMMER, AUDREY C TRUST

76M 30136194 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

06/19/1973 NESWNESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER SCHRECKENDGUST, 
ROSALIND J

76M 99207 00 ACTV FILED IR 425.00 
GPM

06/25/1973 NESWNW 28 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER KANE, EUGENE G

KANE, VELSA J

76M 99395 00 ACTV FILED IR 160.00 
GPM

06/25/1973 SENWNW 7 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER STEMPLE, GEORGE L & 
LINDA L RESTATED LIVING 
TRUST

76M 21182 00 ACTV FILED CM 20.00 
GPM

06/26/1973 SESWNW 22 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER LINCOLNS SILVER DOLLAR 
BAR & GIFT SHOP INC

76M 36084 00 ACTV USE DM 24.00 
GPM

06/26/1973 NWSWNE 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RED ASTRACHAN LLC

76M 111117 00 ACTV FILED IR 20.00 
GPM

06/27/1973 NESENE 10 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER WILD MOUNTAIN PROPERTY 
LLC

76M 111120 00 ACTV FILED CM 20.00 
GPM

06/27/1973 NWSENE 10 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER WILD MOUNTAIN PROPERTY 
LLC

76M 150408 00 ACTV FILED DM 100.00 
GPM

06/27/1973 NWNESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER SIMKINS, FRANK R

SIMKINS, PEARL D

76M 99425 00 ACTV FILED IN 150.00 
GPM

06/28/1973 SWSESE 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LONG FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 99426 00 ACTV FILED CM 150.00 
GPM

06/28/1973 SWSESE 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WESTVIEW MOBILE HOME 
PARK LLC

76M 99434 00 ACTV FILED CM 150.00 
GPM

06/28/1973 SESWSE 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WBC LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY

WESTVIEW MOBILE HOME 
PARK LLC

76M 99435 00 ACTV FILED IN 150.00 
GPM

06/28/1973 SESWSE 6 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER LONG FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 26807 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

06/29/1973 SESWNE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS
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76M 149272 00 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 
GPM

06/29/1973 NWNWSW 27 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER AMMONS, CAROL H

76M 30119057 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/29/1973 E2SENW 25 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER HANCOCK, JOHN H

76M 30125176 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

06/29/1973 SESWSE 11 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER DOVE, RONALD W

76M 20035 00 ACTV FILED CM 20.00 
GPM

06/29/1973 SESWSE 22 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER LINCOLNS SILVER DOLLAR 
BAR & GIFT SHOP INC

76M 27646 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

06/29/1973 SWNESE 24 18N 28W MI GROUNDWATER GOTCHER, ROSE M

GOTCHER, VERNON

76M 9774 00 ACTV FILED CM 71.00 
GPM

06/29/1973 NENENW 30 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER TUNGSTEN HOLDINGS INC

76M 43222 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

06/29/1973 NESENW 25 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER HALEY, CHARLES D

TOOMEY, JAMES C

TOOMEY, MARGARET V

76M 215059 00 ACTV FILED IS 75.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWSENW 35 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER DESMET SCHOOL DISTRICT 
#20

76M 215682 00 ACTV FILED IS 80.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NESESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY PUBLIC 
SCHOOL

76M 151002 00 ACTV USE CM 200.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENESE 34 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER BUENA VISTA COMMUNITY 
INC

SROA 6385 US HWY 10 MT 
LLC

76M 177861 00 ACTV USE CM 400.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENWSW 22 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER B P O ELKS MISSOULA 
HELLGATE 383

76M 210659 00 ACTV USE CM 105.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWSWNE 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER GORDON PROPERTIES LLC

76M 210660 00 ACTV USE CM 1.67 
GPM

06/30/1973 SESWNE 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER OPPORTUNITY BANK OF 
MONTANA

TRAILCREST INC

76M 215011 00 ACTV FILED CM 120.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWNENW 7 13N 20W MS

NENWNW 7 13N 20W MS

GROUNDWATER WAGON WHEEL TRAILER 
VILLAGE, LLC

76M 215013 00 ACTV FILED CM 108.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWSWNW 16 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER HOLLYWOOD HEIGHTS LLC
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76M 215017 00 ACTV FILED CM 150.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SENENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WSB CORP

76M 215018 00 ACTV USE CM 300.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SENENE 20 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WSB CORP

76M 215033 00 ACTV FILED IN 180.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENWSW 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DAILYS PREMIUM MEATS LLC

76M 215056 00 ACTV FILED CM 30.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NESESE 17 13N 18W MS GROUNDWATER AFFORDABLE HOME RV & 
MOBILE HOME SERVICE

MULLINS, NATHAN T

PULLIAM, AUTUMN S

76M 215134 00 ACTV FILED CM 100.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWNESE 14 13N 20W MS

NWNESE 14 13N 20W MS

GROUNDWATER GREENFIELD PROPERTIES 
LLC

76M 215678 00 ACTV FILED IR 61.20 
GPM

06/30/1973 NESESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY PUBLIC 
SCHOOL

76M 215679 00 ACTV FILED IR 93.50 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWSESE 29 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY PUBLIC 
SCHOOL

76M 215680 00 ACTV FILED IR 400.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENENW 33 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY PUBLIC 
SCHOOL

76M 215681 00 ACTV USE IR 100.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NESWNE 33 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY PUBLIC 
SCHOOL

76M 215919 00 ACTV USE CM 20.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SESESE 13 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER AT HOME ASSISTED LIVING 
LLC

76M 63 00 ACTV FILED IN 200.00 
GPM

07/12/1973 SWNE 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER SUPPIGER, GERHART S

76M 64 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

07/12/1973 NENW 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER SUPPIGER, GERHART S

76M 26357 00 ACTV FILED MC 120.00 
GPM

09/24/1973 SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 99022 00 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 
GPM

12/03/1973 SENWSE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CATES, TEX T

TYLER, SANDRA K

76M 1742 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

05/30/1974 NESESW 35 17N 26W MI GROUNDWATER LAPIERRE, AARON P

LAPIERRE, RONNA L

76M 150021 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

07/31/1978 SWSESE 1 13N 21W MS GROUNDWATER KOONTZ, RICHARD J
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76M 658 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/14/1979 SENENW 14 19N 31W MI GROUNDWATER MANGOLD, DAVID L

MANGOLD, TERESA A

76M 659 00 ACTV USE DM 13.00 
GPM

12/19/1979 SENWSE 3 16N 26W MI GROUNDWATER MCGILLIVRAY, ALEX L

76M 4503 00 ACTV USE IN 1.56 
CFS

07/17/1980 NWSWSW 9 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 105025 00 ACTV USE IN 20.00 
GPM

07/18/1980 NESWSE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 110566 00 ACTV USE CM 20.00 
GPM

07/18/1980 NESWSE 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 40165 00 ACTV USE MC 3.28 
CFS

08/05/1981 NWSENE 30 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 105156 00 ACTV FILED CM 60.00 
GPM

09/18/1981 SWNESE 2 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER 4252 HOLDINGS LLC

76M 45367 00 ACTV USE CM 10.00 
GPM

10/29/1981 NWSWNW 28 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER BOYCE FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 131020 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/02/1981 SENWNW 15 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER CADY, CAROL T

76M 110565 00 ACTV USE FP 1.56 
CFS

12/08/1981 NWSWSW 9 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 110567 00 ACTV USE IN 1.56 
CFS

12/08/1981 NWSWSW 9 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 118512 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/16/1981 NESWNW 7 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER NORD, DAVID

NORD, MARSHA

PELLETIER, NANCY

RICHARDSON, AMY

RICHARDSON, MARK

RIDEG, CASSANDRA A

RIDEG, MARK C

RIDEG, WILLIAM E

76M 111238 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/17/1981 NWSWSE 19 18N 27W MI GROUNDWATER HENDRICK, JOSEPH

SKELTON, JOLIE T

76M 2100 00 ACTV FILED MC 15.00 
GPM

12/24/1981 SWSWNW 8 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY
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76M 103832 00 ACTV FILED CM 40.00 
GPM

12/24/1981 SWNENE 28 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER TA OPERATING LLC

76M 49869 00 ACTV USE ST 15.00 
GPM

12/29/1981 NWSESW 12 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 111334 00 ACTV USE MC 300.00 
GPM

01/26/1982 NWSWNW 22 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY

76M 99102 00 ACTV USE ST 20.00 
GPM

02/10/1982 NESWNW 7 15N 22W MS GROUNDWATER PELLETIER, NANCY

RICHARDSON, AMY

RICHARDSON, MARK

76M 118464 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

03/04/1982 NENENW 11 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER LUCIER LAND LLC

76M 118467 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

03/04/1982 NENENW 11 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER LUCIER LAND LLC

76M 118468 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

03/04/1982 NWSENW 13 14N 21W MS GROUNDWATER MLH MONTANA LLC

76M 147355 00 ACTV USE CM 35.00 
GPM

03/10/1982 NENESE 26 19N 30W MI GROUNDWATER HOAG FAMILY LLC

76M 99256 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

04/05/1982 NENESW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER ASHWELL, LARRY & KIM 
LIVING TRUST

76M 99180 00 ACTV USE CM 200.00 
GPM

04/06/1982 NENESE 34 15N 21W MS GROUNDWATER GLESSNER, DAVID L

GLESSNER, WILLIAM C

76M 151539 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

04/06/1982 NENENW 14 17N 27W MI GROUNDWATER LOGE, DENLEY M

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 99411 00 ACTV USE CM 60.00 
GPM

04/22/1982 SENENE 34 14N 20W MS GROUNDWATER WWW INVESTMENTS LLC

76M 52446 00 ACTV USE CM 1.20 
CFS

04/28/1982 SESENW 9 15N 25W MI GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 150032 00 ACTV USE DM 18.50 
GPM

04/28/1982 NWNWSW 1 15N 23W MS GROUNDWATER HOUGE, JAMES

76M 149642 00 ACTV FILED CM 25.00 
GPM

04/29/1982 E2NWNE 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DUNN, JAMES L

ILA PROPERTIES LLC

MCKINNY, JIM

ROULLIER, ROBERT H
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99552 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

04/30/1982 NENENE 6 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER JADE, M R ENTERPRISES

76M 149681 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

04/30/1982 NWSESE 16 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ELLINGSON, JON E

ELLINGSON, MAE NAN

76M 150022 00 ACTV USE CM 30.00 
GPM

04/30/1982 NENENE 12 13N 21W MS GROUNDWATER BERRY, BEVERLY A

BERRY, LARRY J

76M 151124 00 ACTV USE CM 50.00 
GPM

04/30/1982 NESWSW 28 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER NORTH CENTRAL FOOD 
SYSTEMS INC

76M 110564 00 ACTV USE CM 1.56 
CFS

12/08/1982 NWSWSW 9 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER ROSEBURG RESOURCE CO

76M 215032 00 ACTV FILED IN 120.00 
GPM

05/10/1996 NWNWSW 17 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER DAILYS PREMIUM MEATS LLC

76M 30134756 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

12/31/2004 E2NWNESW 14 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER TIPTON, DEBRA M

TIPTON, RONALD C

76M 30112321 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

06/26/2017 SWSENW 25 13N 20W MS GROUNDWATER WHITE, BARBARA A

WHITE, CLAUDE R

76M 30122784 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

03/04/2019 SESENENW 11 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RUSSELL, MARILYNN J

RUSSELL, RONALD L

76M 30125085 ACTV FILED DM 6.00 
GPM

03/27/2019 NWNWSWN
W

36 14N 19W MS GROUNDWATER RUNDLE, MITCHELL

76M 30136942 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 
GPM

06/27/2019 NESWSENE 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WHALEY, JAMES H

WHALEY, LISA R

76M 30137043 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 
GPM

06/27/2019 NESWSESW 19 13N 19W MS GROUNDWATER WHALEY, JAMES H

WHALEY, LISA R

76M 2103 00 WDRN FILED MC GROUNDWATER MISSOULA COUNTY

76M 3282 00 WDRN USE IN GROUNDWATER CONOCO INC

EXXON CO USA

76M 3665 00 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER CHAPPLE, MARGARET A

HUTCHINS, R D

MILLIGAN, WILLIAM N

76M 4492 00 WDRN USE FP GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 4493 00 WDRN USE CM GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4494 00 WDRN FILED CM GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4495 00 WDRN USE IN GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4496 00 WDRN USE IN GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4497 00 WDRN USE IN GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4498 00 WDRN FILED FP GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4499 00 WDRN FILED IN GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4500 00 WDRN USE CM GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4502 00 WDRN USE FP GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4504 00 WDRN USE CM GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4505 00 WDRN USE FP GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4507 00 WDRN USE FP GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 4508 00 WDRN USE CM GROUNDWATER EVANS PRODUCTS CO

76M 33737 00 WDRN USE IN GROUNDWATER MISSOULA WHITE PINE SASH 
CO

76M 33738 00 WDRN USE IN GROUNDWATER MISSOULA WHITE PINE SASH 
CO

76M 33740 00 WDRN FILED IN GROUNDWATER MISSOULA WHITE PINE SASH 
CO

76M 52403 00 DISS RESERVED DM GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52487 00 DISS USE DM GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52524 00 DISS USE IR GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99059 00 WDRN USE IR GROUNDWATER BERG, DONALD M

BERG, RONALD J

BURGAN, LINDA M

76M 99555 00 DISS USE ST GROUNDWATER BI-LO FOODS INC

76M 99598 00 WDRN FILED CM GROUNDWATER WINN, DONNA J

WINN, RAYMOND C
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76M 111123 00 DISS USE DM GROUNDWATER GOODSON, DANIEL E

76M 111191 00 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER PRATI, JOSHUA J

PRATI, LAURIE M

76M 116806 00 WDRN USE IR GROUNDWATER SAIN, ANNA D

SAIN, DENNIS L

SAIN, ROBERT D

76M 123043 00 WDRN USE CM GROUNDWATER H & L PROPERTIES LLP

76M 149504 00 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER WOLF CREEK RESORT MT 
LLC

76M 149646 00 DISS FILED IR GROUNDWATER DELAND, LOREN F

DELAND, VIRGINIA L

76M 157866 00 WDRN FILED XO GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH 
PARTNERSHIP

EDGELL 1 LLC

MISSOULA LOFTS LLC

76M 212962 00 WDRN FILED MC GROUNDWATER ALBERTON, TOWN OF

76M 212970 00 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER BAK, BEVERLY A

SHELTON, DANIEL A

76M 212971 00 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER BALL, EUGENE R

76M 212975 00 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER 700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 212976 00 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER LEAPHART, SUSAN P

76M 212977 00 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER FRAME, HUGH W

FRAME, SYLVIA P

76M 212982 00 WDRN USE IN GROUNDWATER MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 
BEATRICE FOODS INC

76M 212984 00 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER SIESTA WATER USERS 
ASSOC

76M 212992 00 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER MILLER, HOWARD E

MILLER, SALLY A

76M 212993 00 WDRN USE IR GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF
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76M 212994 00 WDRN USE IR GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 212995 00 WDRN USE IR GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 212996 00 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 213002 00 WDRN USE RC GROUNDWATER VINSON WILLIAM M SR 
SHELTER TRUST

76M 213004 00 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER WALLMARK, RONALD W

WALLMARK, SHERYL A

76M 30113879 WDRN FILED ST GROUNDWATER BLEKKENK, ERIC R

HANSEN, RAINY

76M 30113947 WDRN FILED ST GROUNDWATER GOTCHER, ROSE M

GOTCHER, VERNON

76M 30114234 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER ROBINSON, HELEN I

76M 30114251 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER ANDREWS, SETH

LAWLER, ERIKA L

76M 30114368 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER JMGR LLC

76M 30114371 WDRN DM GROUNDWATER EMENS, DENNIS L

EMENS, LINDA M

76M 30114391 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER ARMSTRONG, DAVID R

ARMSTRONG, RONDA L

76M 30114931 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER MORRISON, BARBARA L

TAYLOR, JAMES P

76M 30116540 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER RED ASTRACHAN LLC

76M 30119082 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER BOYER, JOE W

STELLING, LISA A

76M 30125117 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER CHAUSSEE, ELLEN O

RICE, TERRY L

76M 30125202 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER BURT, ELAINE L

BURT, TIMOTHY D
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76M 30125314 WDRN FILED DM GROUNDWATER HICKS, BETTY JO

HICKS, GERALD R

76M 30137868 WDRN USE DM GROUNDWATER MILES, DANIEL M

MILES, GEORGIA J

76M 30156158 SEVR FILED IR 440.00 
GPM

GROUNDWATER WOLFF, EILEEN M RESTATED 
REV TRUST DATED 3/6/18

76M 30159944 SEVR FILED IR 4.90 
CFS

GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159968 SEVR FILED ST 2,200.0
0 GPM

GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159976 SEVR FILED FP 2,200.0
0 GPM

GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159985 SEVR USE IR 300.00 
GPM

GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 30159986 SEVR USE FP 300.00 
GPM

GROUNDWATER DOUGHERTY RANCH LLC

76M 149097 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.01 
CFS

09/04/1905 SWSWSE 1 15N 28W MI GRUBSTAKE 
GULCH

MAGNAFIED INVESTMENTS 
INC

76M 149235 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.27 
CFS

08/03/1902 SWSWSW 11 13N 23W MS GUS CREEK HICKS, MITCHELL C

JOHNSTON, KAY R

KAHLE, ERNEST H

KAHLE, TONI K

SONNENBERG, DEBORAH A

TERRY, MARK B

WALKER, JOHN B
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76M 149243 00 ACTV USE ST  08/03/1902 S2 11 13N 23W MS GUS CREEK BUBLITZ, CHRISTOPHER A

BUBLITZ, DEANNA C

BUBLITZ, MICHAEL T

GUS CREEK LLC

PACK RIVER MANAGEMENT 
CO

SONNENBERG, DEBORAH A

THREE MOONS TRUST

WALKER, JOHN B

76M 114332 00 ACTV FILED MN 251.00 
GPM

09/25/1895 SESWSW 12 17N 26W MI HALL GULCH ASARCO INC

MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL 
TRUST GROUP LLC

76M 114336 00 WDRN FILED MN SP HALL GULCH MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL 
TRUST GROUP LLC

76M 30144503 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 SENESW 9 14N 24W MI

SWNESE 9 14N 24W MI

NWSE 9 14N 24W MI

SESW 9 14N 24W MI

SESE 9 14N 24W MI

S2SWSW 9 14N 24W MI

S2SESW 10 14N 24W MI

S2SWSW 10 14N 24W MI

NENENW 15 14N 24W MI

SWNENE 15 14N 24W MI

NWNE 15 14N 24W MI

HAY CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 52485 00 DISS RESERVED DM HENDERSON 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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76M 150030 00 ACTV USE IR 68.00 
GPM

09/26/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

COBBANS NEW CAMP LLC

76M 28593 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.00 
GPM

09/02/1905 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSWNE 5 14N 18W MS

UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

BELTZ, JEFFREY S

BORGMANN, ALBERT 
REVOCABLE TRUST 4/20/23

FORTIN-NOREUS, JENNIFER 
K

MILDENSTEIN, TAMMY

MILLER, VIRGINIA

NOREUS, MATTHEW G

SIPPEL, ELLEN M

SIPPEL, JAMES W

STIER, SAMUEL

76M 157328 00 ACTV FILED IR  08/31/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

NWSESW 32 15N 18W MS

SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

SD HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 157329 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/31/1919 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS SD HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 157886 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/31/1919 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS

SD HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 157345 00 ACTV FILED IR 13.50 
GPM

09/02/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

NWSESW 32 15N 18W MS

UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES

76M 157311 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1919 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS SD HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

VINSO, JOSEPH D 
SURVIVORS TRUST

76M 157346 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

NWSESW 32 15N 18W MS

UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES
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76M 120056 00 ACTV USE IR  09/26/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

NESWSE 31 15N 18W MS

NESWSW 32 15N 18W MS

SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS

SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS

SD HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

RATTLESNAKE VALLEY IRRIG 
CO

76M 157308 00 WDRN FILED IR UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
BILLINGS

76M 157309 00 WDRN FILED ST UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
BILLINGS

76M 157310 00 WDRN FILED IR UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

CARAS, GEORGE D

76M 157343 00 WDRN FILED IR UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 157344 00 WDRN FILED RC UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 157885 00 WDRN FILED IR UT HIGH FALLS 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 52448 00 ACTV USE RC 2.00 
CFS

01/01/1952 SESWSW 9 14N 27W MI HOODOO CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52464 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 NWNENW 15 14N 27W MI HOODOO LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 6043 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1865 NESENW 20 15N 21W MS

SW 20 15N 21W MS

HOULE CREEK BOYER RANCH

76M 6044 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 
CFS

05/01/1865 NWNWNW 29 15N 21W MS

NESENW 20 15N 21W MS

E2SW 20 15N 21W MS

HOULE CREEK BOYER RANCH
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76M 7321 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 
CFS

05/01/1865 SENENE 30 15N 21W MS HOULE CREEK HAWAII MONTANA LAND & 
CATTLE CO LLC

HOWARD, AARON L

HOWARD, ALICE A

PETERSON, RYDEL V

76M 149139 00 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1907 SWNENE 18 15N 21W MS SP HOULE CREEK BOYER RANCH

76M 6045 00 ACTV FILED ST 2.50 
CFS

08/07/1930 SWSW 20 15N 21W MS SP HOULE CREEK BOYER RANCH

76M 52512 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 NWNESE 35 18N 30W MI HUB LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 151010 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

08/31/1922 SENWSW 9 12N 24W MI HYDE CREEK WALTERS, GEORGIA G

76M 151013 00 ACTV USE IR 98.70 
GPM

08/31/1922 SENWSW 9 12N 24W MI HYDE CREEK WALTERS, GEORGIA G

76M 28583 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

05/23/1929 NENWSW 9 12N 24W MI HYDE CREEK GABLETON, STACEY

KYLE, JAMIE

KYLE, JOHN

MAYBERRY, KENT N

MAYBERRY, TUCKER E

MEGY FAMILY PROPERTIES 
LLC

76M 149588 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

02/04/1892 NWSWSE 26 17N 26W MI IDAHO GULCH ALLEN, JANET M
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76M 149590 00 ACTV FILED IR 130.00 
GPM

02/04/1892 NWSWSE 26 17N 26W MI IDAHO GULCH ALLEN, JANET M

BROCKWAY, ROGER M

MARTINSEN, HUGH A

MILLER, JENNY L

SIMONS, TRAVIS D

SKAGGS, BRENT J

SKAGGS, TRACY L

WOLF, ERIC D

WOLF, LOREEN J

76M 149594 00 ACTV FILED ST 130.00 
GPM

02/04/1892 NWSWSE 26 17N 26W MI IDAHO GULCH ALLEN, JANET M

BROCKWAY, JANE M

BROCKWAY, ROGER M

LANE, CHRIS

76M 149587 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

02/04/1892 NWSWSE 26 17N 26W MI SP IDAHO GULCH ALLEN, JANET M

76M 149593 00 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 
GPM

02/04/1892 NWSWSE 26 17N 26W MI SP IDAHO GULCH ALLEN, JANET M

BROCKWAY, JANE M

BROCKWAY, ROGER M

LANE, CHRIS

76M 52413 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

09/19/1968 SWSWSE 1 12N 26W MI INDIAN CREEK, 
EAST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52414 00 ACTV USE RC 4.00 
CFS

09/19/1968 SESWSW 36 13N 26W MI INDIAN CREEK, 
MIDDLE FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115824 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 SWNW 4 13N 21W MS

N2NE 5 13N 21W MS

SWSWSE 32 14N 21W MS

INDIAN GULCH MKH MONTANA LLC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 115822 00 ACTV USE ST  05/25/1951 NENWSE 31 14N 21W MS SP INDIAN GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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76M 30112566 ACTV USE ST  01/14/1897 NENESW 10 17N 27W MI INTERIOR 
DRAINAGE

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 30112566 ACTV USE ST  01/14/1897 SE 10 17N 27W MI UT INTERIOR 
DRAINAGE

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 149166 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 
CFS

09/08/1892 NWNESW 9 15N 22W MS SD ISSAC CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 149170 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1892 NWNESW 9 15N 22W MS SD ISSAC CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 149168 00 ACTV FILED IR  09/20/1910 SWSENW 9 15N 22W MS ISSAC CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 149171 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/20/1910 SWSENW 9 15N 22W MS ISSAC CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 99379 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1962 NENENE 17 15N 22W MS ISSAC CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 149169 00 ACTV USE IR 3.75 
CFS

06/30/1965 NWNESW 9 15N 22W MS SD ISSAC CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 52525 00 ACTV USE IS 72.00 
GPM

12/30/1935 SWSW 4 15N 22W MS SP ISSAC CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99439 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 
CFS

11/19/1912 S2N2SW 4 15N 22W MS UT ISSAC CREEK LEITER LIVING TRUST

LEITER, ADAM

SALSGIVER, LANCE L

SALSGIVER, TROY D

76M 107747 00 ACTV FILED IR 220.00 
GPM

09/10/1927 SWNENW 24 13N 23W MS JOHNS CREEK BABCOCK, MACKENZIE R

DRENNEN, SHAWN

DRENNEN, YOLANDA

KIMBALL, SYDNEY J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149611 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 E2NE 10 14N 20W MS

NWSE 10 14N 20W MS

S2NWSW 10 14N 20W MS

S2NESW 10 14N 20W MS

JOHNSON 
CREEK

BAUER, ADAM J

BERG, KENNETH R

BRAACH, DAWN R

BRAACH, ROBERT M

KING, GENEVIEVE E

KUHL, BROOKE

LEMM, DIANNE L

LEMM, DRAKE A

LEWIS, KIPP L

LEWIS, ROBYN E

76M 149617 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 N2S2 10 14N 20W MS JOHNSON 
CREEK

BAUER, ADAM J

BLUFORD, PAMELA J

CATES, TEX T

KELLY, NORMAN E

LAWSON, ERICA

LAWSON, PATRICK

76M 149088 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 
CFS

04/15/1885 SESWNE 11 14N 20W MS JOHNSON 
CREEK

INDRELAND, RORY E

76M 142211 00 ACTV DECREE IR 3.60 
CFS

06/15/1885 NESENE 36 17N 26W MI JOHNSON 
CREEK

ALLAN, JANET M

ALLEN, JANET M

AMBROSE, JOYCE D

BROCKWAY, JANE M

BROCKWAY, ROGER M

KETEL, HEATHER

KETEL, PHILIP C

LANE, CHRIS

76M 149589 00 ACTV DECREE DM 26.93 
GPM

06/15/1885 SWSESW 36 17N 26W MI JOHNSON 
CREEK

ALLEN, JANET M
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149595 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/15/1885 SWSESW 36 17N 26W MI JOHNSON 
CREEK

BROCKWAY, HELEN M

BROCKWAY, ROGER M

BROCKWAY, WARRELL C

KETEL, HEATHER

KETEL, PHILIP C

76M 210786 00 ACTV USE IR 1.90 
CFS

06/30/1973 N2SWSW 10 14N 20W MS JOHNSON 
CREEK

BASHOR LIVING TRUST

CATES, TEX T

MAHLUM, TOM

MILLER, CORY J

RICH, BUDDY

WALDO LLC

YOST, SUZANNE K

76M 49893 00 WDRN FILED IR JOHNSON 
CREEK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 49894 00 WDRN FILED IR JOHNSON 
CREEK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 149617 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 W2 10 14N 20W MS UT JOHNSON 
CREEK

BAUER, ADAM J

BLUFORD, PAMELA J

CATES, TEX T

KELLY, NORMAN E

LAWSON, ERICA

LAWSON, PATRICK

76M 149088 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 
CFS

04/15/1885 SENENE 11 14N 20W MS UT JOHNSON 
CREEK

INDRELAND, RORY E

76M 52529 00 ACTV USE ST  05/16/1953 1 14N 20W MS UT JOHNSON 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149178 00 ACTV USE MN 50.00 
GPM

12/09/1891 W2NW 3 16N 23W MS

E2 4 16N 23W MS

NWNE 9 16N 23W MS

NW 9 16N 23W MS

NE 17 16N 23W MS

N2SW 9 16N 23W MS

E2SE 8 16N 23W MS

JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

JOSEPHINE CREEK LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

JOSEPHINE LAND 
STEWARDSHIP LLC

OLESON, ELIZABETH A

THISTED, ELIZABETH G

76M 149713 00 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

09/19/1937 NESWNE 17 16N 23W MS JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

THISTED, ELIZABETH G

76M 149715 00 ACTV FILED IR 89.59 
GPM

09/19/1937 SENWSE 17 16N 23W MS JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

THISTED, ELIZABETH G

76M 149716 00 ACTV FILED IR 11.75 
GPM

09/19/1937 SENWNE 17 16N 23W MS JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

THISTED, ELIZABETH G

76M 149717 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/19/1937 NESWNE 17 16N 23W MS JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

JOSEPHINE LAND 
STEWARDSHIP LLC

THISTED, ELIZABETH G

76M 149718 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/19/1937 SENWNE 17 16N 23W MS JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

JOSEPHINE LAND 
STEWARDSHIP LLC

THISTED, ELIZABETH G

76M 149719 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/19/1937 NWNENE 17 16N 23W MS

E2W2NE 17 16N 23W MS

JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

JOSEPHINE LAND 
STEWARDSHIP LLC

THISTED, ELIZABETH G

76M 30122521 ACTV FILED IR 318.41 
GPM

09/19/1937 NESWNE 17 16N 23W MS JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

JOSEPHINE LAND 
STEWARDSHIP LLC

76M 30122522 ACTV FILED IR 46.75 
GPM

09/19/1937 NESWNE 17 16N 23W MS JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

JOSEPHINE LAND 
STEWARDSHIP LLC

76M 149177 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1946 W2NW 3 16N 23W MS

4 16N 23W MS

NW 9 16N 23W MS

N2SW 9 16N 23W MS

E2SE 8 16N 23W MS

NE 17 16N 23W MS

NWNE 9 16N 23W MS

JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

JOSEPHINE CREEK LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

JOSEPHINE LAND 
STEWARDSHIP LLC

OLESON, ELIZABETH A

THISTED, ELIZABETH G

76M 149714 00 ACTV USE IR 187.00 
GPM

05/31/1973 NWNENE 17 16N 23W MS JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

JOSEPHINE LAND 
STEWARDSHIP LLC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52538 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 SESENW 4 16N 23W MS SP JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52539 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 NWNWSE 4 16N 23W MS SP JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52540 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 SENENW 4 16N 23W MS SP JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52541 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 NWNWNE 4 16N 23W MS SP JOSEPHINE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 21965 00 ACTV FILED IR 70.00 
GPM

09/17/1945 NWNENW 11 18N 28W MI KEITH CREEK BURKETT, DEBRA K

DURLAND, DAVID E

JENSEN, DAWN L

76M 24815 00 ACTV FILED CM 112.20 
GPM

12/22/1946 SWSENE 28 17N 26W MI SP KELLY GULCH ORR, ALICE

TWEED, CHRISTOPHER

76M 99258 00 ACTV DECREE DM 12.00 
GPM

12/31/1906 SWNWNE 27 16N 23W MS KENNEDY CREEK EMERY, RICHARD K

EMERY, TERESA T

76M 99259 00 ACTV DECREE IR 68.20 
GPM

12/31/1906 SWNWNE 27 16N 23W MS KENNEDY CREEK EMERY, RICHARD K

EMERY, TERESA T

76M 99259 01 ACTV DECREE IR 102.30 
GPM

12/31/1906 SWNWNE 27 16N 23W MS KENNEDY CREEK ESLINGER, DEBORAH A

ESLINGER, LARRY K

76M 99262 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1906 SWNWNE 27 16N 23W MS KENNEDY CREEK EMERY, RICHARD K

EMERY, TERESA T

76M 99172 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.78 
CFS

12/31/1920 NENWSE 13 16N 23W MS KENNEDY CREEK ZHN LP

76M 99173 00 ACTV DECREE MN 4.50 
CFS

12/31/1920 NENWSE 13 16N 23W MS KENNEDY CREEK ZHN LP

76M 131060 00 ACTV USE MN 2.00 
CFS

12/31/1946 NWSENE 13 16N 23W MS KENNEDY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52534 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SWSWNE 18 16N 22W MS SP KENNEDY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 45473 00 DISS FILED IR KENNEY CREEK LINCOLN, BROOKE K

76M 149216 00 ACTV FILED IR 287.28 
GPM

04/30/1890 SWSWSW 33 18N 26W MI KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

LEEDHAM, THOMAS A

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 149228 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.00 
CFS

06/08/1893 SWSWSW 33 18N 26W MI KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 149211 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.90 
GPM

05/19/1896 SWSWSW 33 18N 26W MI KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 149218 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.33 
CFS

05/19/1896 SWSWSW 33 18N 26W MI KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 149221 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/19/1896 N2NWNE 5 17N 26W MI KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

LEEDHAM, THOMAS A

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 151542 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

10/20/1906 NENESW 33 18N 26W MI KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 99384 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

04/23/1910 NESWSW 33 18N 26W MI KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, MARY K

LEEDHAM, THOMAS A

76M 149213 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.90 
GPM

04/23/1910 SWSWSW 33 18N 26W MI KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 151550 00 DISS FILED MN KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151551 00 DISS FILED MN KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151552 00 DISS FILED MN KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151553 00 DISS FILED MN KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151566 00 DISS FILED MN KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151547 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 
CFS

10/13/1887 SWNESW 31 18N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

SCHULTZ, BECKY J

SCHULTZ, WADE D

76M 149210 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

03/19/1892 NENWSW 4 17N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

MILLER, JOHN A

MILLER, REBECCA A

76M 149219 00 ACTV FILED IR 10.00 
GPM

03/19/1892 NENWSW 4 17N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 149224 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/19/1892 S2SWNW 4 17N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

MILLER, JOHN A

MILLER, REBECCA A

76M 149225 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/19/1892 NENWSW 4 17N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

MYERS, JAMES S

76M 99566 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.33 
CFS

04/07/1910 SWSWSW 33 18N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

LEEDHAM, THOMAS A

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 149215 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

04/07/1910 SWSWSW 33 18N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 99564 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.33 
CFS

04/23/1910 SWSWSW 33 18N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

MYERS, NANCY C
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99049 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

12/31/1918 SESESW 27 18N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

SILVER TREND MINES LLC

76M 149209 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

08/30/1964 NESWNW 4 17N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 149226 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/30/1964 NESWNW 4 17N 26W MI SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

MILLER, JOHN A

MILLER, REBECCA A

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 99565 00 WDRN FILED IR SP KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

MYERS REALTY INC

MYERS, JAMES S

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 151558 00 ACTV FILED MN 112.20 
GPM

04/14/1888 NWSWSE 31 18N 26W MI UT KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 149223 00 ACTV FILED ST  04/23/1910 NWNWNE 5 17N 26W MI UT KEYSTONE 
CREEK

LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 99048 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

06/30/1918 SWNENE 33 18N 26W MI UT KEYSTONE 
CREEK

WILSON MINES

76M 149226 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/30/1964 S2NWNW 4 17N 26W MI

S2N2NE 5 17N 26W MI

UT KEYSTONE 
CREEK

MILLER, JOHN A

MILLER, REBECCA A

MYERS, NANCY C

76M 149147 00 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 
GPM

02/14/1961 SENWSE 36 15N 23W MI SP KIRCHEY CREEK LEVENSON, DAVE A

LEVENSON, SHANNON

MCINTYRE, SUSAN M

MCINTYRE, WILLIAM

76M 111201 00 ACTV USE IR 22.44 
GPM

12/31/1864 NWNESE 32 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK DESCHAMPS, BRETT J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149016 00 ACTV USE ST  06/19/1865 SWSE 33 14N 20W MS

SESW 33 14N 20W MS

LA VALLE CREEK FRYE, JOHN R & MARY ANN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 150100 00 ACTV FILED IR 9.40 
CFS

06/19/1865 NESESW 33 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK FRYE, JOHN R & MARY ANN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 105277 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1865 SENE 23 14N 20W MS

NWNESE 23 14N 20W MS

SW 13 14N 20W MS

NWNW 24 14N 20W MS

LA VALLE CREEK LARSEN, CLIFFORD G

LARSEN, PATRICIA P

76M 107868 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 
CFS

12/31/1865 NENWNW 24 14N 20W MS

NESENE 23 14N 20W MS

SESENE 23 14N 20W MS

LA VALLE CREEK LARSEN, CLIFFORD G

LARSEN, PATRICIA P

76M 107869 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1865 SESENE 23 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK LARSEN, CLIFFORD G

LARSEN, PATRICIA P

76M 107870 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1865 NWNESE 23 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK LARSEN, CLIFFORD G

LARSEN, PATRICIA P

76M 45423 00 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 
CFS

06/19/1866 NESENE 23 14N 20W MS

NWNESE 23 14N 20W MS

SWNESE 23 14N 20W MS

NWNWNE 26 14N 20W MS

SWNENW 26 14N 20W MS

SWSWSE 23 14N 20W MS

LA VALLE CREEK HANSON, MARGARET M

HANSON, PAUL A
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 43228 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 
CFS

12/31/1871 SE 25 14N 21W MS

SWSWSW 30 14N 20W MS

LA VALLE CREEK CWC HOLDINGS LLC

MAGNOLIA ENTERPRISES 
LLC

MARSH, ROBYNN M

MARSH, RONALD

NEILSON, DENNIS DEVAR

RUNDLE, JOSEPHINE G

SAPP, JAMES N

SAPP, JANET K

SPEARHEAD LLC

76M 111272 00 ACTV FILED ST  02/12/1886 S2N2NW 32 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

76M 111274 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.25 
CFS

02/12/1886 SENWNW 32 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK BIDLAKE, BETTY D

BIDLAKE, STEVEN V

WATKINS, MARTHA E

76M 153826 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1886 NE 13 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK DOUGHERTY PROPERTIES 
LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 153829 00 ACTV USE FP 5.57 
CFS

10/06/1886 NE 13 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK DOUGHERTY PROPERTIES 
LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149582 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1907 SESESE 12 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK BOEHMLER, AKHILESH D

BOEHMLER, BRUCE C

BOEHMLER, CARLA G

BOEHMLER, SANDRA I

BREIDENBACH, JAMIE C

BREIDENBACH, KELSEY E

76M 149089 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1913 7 14N 19W MS LA VALLE CREEK INDRELAND, RORY E

OBRIEN, TIMOTHY W

76M 149130 00 ACTV USE DM 8.00 
GPM

12/31/1938 SWSWSW 5 14N 19W MS LA VALLE CREEK BLACK, DEIRDRE J

76M 111202 00 ACTV USE IR 98.00 
GPM

12/31/1960 NWSWNW 32 14N 20W MS LA VALLE CREEK DESCHAMPS, BRETT J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149017 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1886 SENESE 13 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK DOUGHERTY PROPERTIES 
LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 149033 00 ACTV FILED FP 40.00 
GPM

05/15/1886 SENESE 13 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK DOUGHERTY PROPERTIES 
LLC

DOUGHERTY, MARY J

76M 105276 00 ACTV USE ST 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1865 SESENE 23 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK LARSEN, CLIFFORD G

LARSEN, PATRICIA P

76M 107871 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1865 SESENW 23 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK LARSEN, CLIFFORD G

LARSEN, PATRICIA P

76M 1777 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1903 NESESW 33 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK DESCHAMPS, CHARLES M

DESCHAMPS, NANCY A

76M 150099 00 ACTV USE DM 50.00 
GPM

12/31/1930 NENWSW 33 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK FRYE, JOHN R & MARY ANN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 150101 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NENWSW 33 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK FRYE, JOHN R & MARY ANN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 150102 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NWNWSW 33 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK FRYE, JOHN R & MARY ANN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 142713 00 ACTV FILED IN 112.20 
GPM

01/31/1964 NWNWNW 27 15N 19W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149271 00 ACTV FILED IR 22.44 
GPM

06/01/1973 SWNWNW 27 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK AMMONS, CAROL H

76M 149274 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1973 SWNWNW 27 14N 20W MS SP LA VALLE CREEK AMMONS, CAROL H

76M 30119126 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1903 SENESE 33 14N 20W MS

SESE 33 14N 20W MS

UT LA VALLE CREEK DESCHAMPS, CHARLES M

DESCHAMPS, NANCY A

76M 212973 00 WDRN USE ST LATIMER SPRING 700 SW HIGGINS LLC

76M 149145 00 ACTV FILED IR 252.00 
GPM

06/30/1892 NW 1 14N 23W MI SP LIMESTONE 
SPRINGS

RICHARDSON, RYAN

SMITH, TIM

WESTPHAL, JAMEE
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30144510 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 NESW 17 13N 24W MI

NWSE 17 13N 24W MI

S2NWSW 17 13N 24W MI

S2SENE 17 13N 24W MI

NWSWSW 17 13N 24W MI

SESWNE 17 13N 24W MI

SESE 18 13N 24W MI

SWSE 18 13N 24W MI

LION CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 52542 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 SESWNE 8 15N 20W MS SP LION GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 107660 00 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1938 SWNE 36 17N 24W MS

N2NWSE 36 17N 24W MS

LITTLE BLUE 
CREEK

WALLER, AMY J

76M 212987 00 TERM USE ST LITTLE BLUE 
CREEK

JOHNSTON, ROBERT A

THISTED, BRUCE N

THISTED, RALPH F

76M 52493 00 ACTV USE RC 10.00 
CFS

05/01/1940 SWSESW 34 18N 28W MI LITTLE JOE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 151635 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.60 
GPM

04/05/1944 NENWNE 35 18N 28W MI LITTLE JOE 
CREEK

GILLOTT, BARBARA R TRUST

HURSELL JONES 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 103803 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

12/15/1981 NENWSE 26 18N 28W MI SP LITTLE JOE 
CREEK

MITCHELL, RANDY D

76M 26358 00 ACTV FILED MC 2.50 
CFS

08/30/1919 SENENW 19 15N 18W MS

SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS

LITTLE LAKE MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 210719 00 ACTV USE FW 287.23 
GPM

12/31/1905 NESENW 5 16N 23W MS LITTLE MARION 
CREEK

PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP

76M 210720 00 ACTV USE MN 287.23 
GPM

12/31/1905 SESENW 5 16N 23W MS LITTLE MARION 
CREEK

PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP
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STATUS

HISTORICAL
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 87 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.44 
CFS

12/31/1924 NWNENE 15 16N 23W MS LITTLE 
MCCORMICK 
CREEK

JENSEN, DANIEL E

76M 88 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.36 
CFS

12/31/1924 SWSESE 10 16N 23W MS

SENESE 10 16N 23W MS

LITTLE 
MCCORMICK 
CREEK

FORTNER, WILLIAM E

SMITH, STANLEY S

76M 30137934 ACTV USE ST  08/08/1922 W2NESE 32 19N 27W MI

SENE 32 19N 27W MI

SENWSE 32 19N 27W MI

LONG GULCH BRYANT, CHARLES R

BRYANT, ROGER R

JOHNSON, CAROLE A

JOHNSON, WALLACE J

76M 100548 00 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 
GPM

08/27/1938 SESENE 32 19N 27W MI LONG GULCH BRYANT, CHARLES R

BRYANT, ROGER R

JOHNSON, CAROLE A

JOHNSON, WALLACE J

76M 101717 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.00 
GPM

08/27/1938 SESENE 32 19N 27W MI LONG GULCH BRYANT, CHARLES R

BRYANT, ROGER R

JOHNSON, CAROLE A

JOHNSON, WALLACE J

76M 101718 00 ACTV FILED DM 9.00 
GPM

08/27/1938 SESENE 32 19N 27W MI LONG GULCH BRYANT, CHARLES R

BRYANT, ROGER R

JOHNSON, CAROLE A

JOHNSON, WALLACE J

76M 99405 00 ACTV USE MN 3.34 
CFS

07/01/1926 SE 27 16N 28W MI

26 16N 28W MI

SE 23 16N 28W MI

24 16N 28W MI

20 16N 27W MI

S2 21 16N 27W MI

19 16N 27W MI

LOST CREEK CRANDALL, GARY C

CRANDALL, MELANIE R
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52463 00 ACTV USE RC 7.00 
CFS

06/01/1960 SWNWSE 23 16N 28W MI LOST CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52465 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 SESWNW 34 16N 28W MI LOST LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 3019 00 ACTV FILED IR 259.00 
GPM

11/25/1887 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK MCDERMOTT, RENA M & 
VERNON H FAMILY TRUST

NORRIS, DEBORAH K

NORRIS, FRANK L

PECKINPAUGH, CATHERINE 
A

76M 25666 00 ACTV FILED IR 117.51 
GPM

11/25/1887 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK ASAY, DAVID R

ASAY, ELIZABETH A

BAUER, LORI A

76M 4862 00 ACTV FILED IR 125.00 
GPM

11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK COOPER LIND, ANGELA

LIND FAMILY REV TRUST

76M 25667 00 ACTV FILED IR 117.51 
GPM

11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK ASAY, DAVID R

ASAY, ELIZABETH A

BAUER, LORI A

76M 99396 00 ACTV FILED IR 201.96 
GPM

11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK DOUGHTY, MATTHEW

DOUGHTY, SARAH

NW FAMILY TRUST DATED 
NOV 20, 2019

RUTHFORD, MINTY A

SLAMA, JAMES

SLAMA, JANE

THORNTON, BRYAN W
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 111336 00 ACTV FILED IR 188.50 
GPM

11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK COOPER, DON

COOPER, LISA ME

FIKE, TRESSIE J REVOCABLE 
TRUST 7/31/24

MORRISON, RYAN

SAMSEL, JANEL L

SAMSEL, REX K

STOCKS, LILLIAN M

TRIANO, FRANK

TRIANO, SARAH

VANDER PLOEG, TODD

76M 111337 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK KALINA, JOHN W

KALINA, KIMBERLEE

76M 149679 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 
GPM

11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK RENNICK, RANDALL R

76M 149680 00 ACTV FILED ST  11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK RENNICK, RANDALL R

76M 210834 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK MCDERMOTT, RENA M & 
VERNON H FAMILY TRUST

76M 210833 00 ACTV FILED IR 259.00 
GPM

11/03/1915 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK MCDERMOTT, RENA M & 
VERNON H FAMILY TRUST

NORRIS, DEBORAH K

NORRIS, FRANK L

PECKINPAUGH, CATHERINE 
A

76M 103814 00 ACTV FILED IR 305.20 
GPM

08/12/1918 SENWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK BROCKWAY, CATHY J

BROCKWAY, JEFF B

BROCKWAY, PATRICIA M

76M 111335 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.50 
GPM

09/01/1918 SENWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK KALINA, JOHN W

KALINA, KIMBERLEE
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 210618 00 ACTV FILED IR 140.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK CRABB, CHARLES A

CRABB, STACY RT

MCGILLIVRAY, A LEVI

MCGILLIVRAY, RHONDA

VAN TASSEL, MICHELE

VAN TASSEL, SCOTT

76M 210784 00 ACTV FILED IR 84.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK WILSON, SHANE D

76M 210785 00 ACTV FILED IR 84.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK WILSON, SHANE D

76M 214377 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWSWNW 17 16N 25W MI LOZO CREEK LARKIN, JOHN

76M 23798 00 ACTV FILED IR 305.20 
GPM

04/01/1910 NESENW 15 12N 24W MI LUPINE CREEK ERNSZT, ANDREAS F

ERNSZT, LYDIA R

JAKUB, LAWRENCE M

JAKUB, LINDA C

76M 151533 00 ACTV USE IR 119.00 
GPM

04/01/1910 NESENW 15 12N 24W MI LUPINE CREEK BABCOCK, DARELL R

BABCOCK, SARAH

76M 30122767 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1910 N2N2SENW 15 12N 24W MI LUPINE CREEK JAKUB, LAWRENCE M

JAKUB, LINDA C

76M 30138377 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1910 N2SWNE 15 12N 24W MI

N2NESENW 15 12N 24W MI

LUPINE CREEK BABCOCK, DARELL R

MCDONALD-BABCOCK, 
SARAH

76M 149584 00 ACTV FILED IR 274.00 
GPM

06/24/1919 NESENW 15 12N 24W MI LUPINE CREEK OTTO, KRAIG

STEPHENS, DOUGLAS J

ZAHN, ERWIN A

76M 52390 00 ACTV USE RC 0.10 
CFS

05/16/1956 SESENE 29 14N 22W MS SP MADISON GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149652 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.00 
CFS

06/26/1968 NESESW 20 16N 24W MI MALLEY GULCH DEY, MILDRED

DEY, RAY B

76M 149612 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 S2N2 3 14N 20W MS MARENT GULCH BRAACH, DAWN R

DRAKE, CARL L

MORAN, RACHELLE

SPANG, IRMA L

76M 150373 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1932 N2SENE 4 14N 20W MS MARENT GULCH OTOUPALIK, AMALIA

76M 150378 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 N2SENE 4 14N 20W MS MARENT GULCH OTOUPALIK, AMALIA

76M 118433 00 ACTV FILED IR 435.34 
GPM

10/09/1893 SWNWNE 7 16N 23W MS

NESWSW 33 17N 23W MS

SESENW 5 16N 23W MS

SD MARION CREEK PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP

76M 21157 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.80 
CFS

05/11/1896 SWSWNE 7 16N 23W MS MARION CREEK CAROL STEVENSON 
PROPERTIES LLC

76M 118436 00 ACTV FILED FW 13.02 
CFS

01/20/1897 NESWSW 33 17N 23W MS

SESENW 5 16N 23W MS

MARION CREEK PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP

76M 118437 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.07 
CFS

01/20/1897 NESWSW 33 17N 23W MS

SESENW 5 16N 23W MS

MARION CREEK PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP

76M 118435 00 ACTV FILED IR 435.34 
GPM

05/01/1903 SWNWNE 7 16N 23W MS MARION CREEK PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP

76M 24822 00 ACTV FILED IR 67.32 
GPM

08/01/1866 SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

PITT, JESSE J

PITT, JESSE J & SUZANNE A 
TRUST

PITT, SUZANNE A

76M 99070 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.49 
GPM

08/01/1866 SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

CASE, GARY J

CASE, JULIE J
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STATUS
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 107875 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.44 
CFS

08/01/1866 SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

ADLER, DAVID

BURNS, RAYMOND D

COOK, KEVIN D

CRIST, WILLIAM M

DESCHAMPS, ROBERT L

FONTAINE, DEAN J

FONTAINE, MICHELLE

FRANKLIN, TERESA K

GEORGE, SHAWN

GHENIE, KERRIE

GRIFFITH, DANEIJHA

GRIFFITH, JOHN

HAMILL, PETER T

HANSON, CHRISTOPHER E

HANSON, TONI D

HEATER, TANIA

KRISTA, DACE

MCCRORY, RACHAEL E

MCMURRAY, GABRIEL

OCONNOR, BENJAMIN

PRING RANCHES

REIGHARD, BRIAN

SCHOTTELKORB, ROBERT W

SCHOTTELKORB, SHIRLEY L

STARTIN, ALEXANDRA K

STARTIN, THOMAS B

76M 149034 00 ACTV FILED IR 13.46 
GPM

08/01/1866 SWSESW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

STARR, DONNA G
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99115 00 ACTV FILED IR 22.44 
GPM

08/31/1866 SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

COLEMAN, JOAN E

COLEMAN, PAUL N

76M 103864 00 ACTV FILED IR 44.88 
GPM

08/31/1866 NWNENW 18 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

CZORNY- VESTMAN, HEIDI

76M 111192 00 ACTV FILED IR 13.46 
GPM

08/31/1866 SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

PRATI, JOSHUA J

PRATI, LAURIE M

76M 149648 00 ACTV FILED IR 58.00 
GPM

08/31/1866 SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

DESCHAMPS, REBECCA H

DESCHAMPS, ROBERT L

76M 107462 00 ACTV FILED IR 22.44 
GPM

12/31/1867 NWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

DUFALA, CHRISTOPHER A

HILL, JAMES W

RIUTTA, OLIVIA N
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 107874 00 ACTV FILED IR 439.80 
GPM

03/12/1885 SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

ADLER, DAVID

BURNS, RAYMOND D

COOK, KEVIN D

DESCHAMPS, ROBERT L

FONTAINE, DEAN J

FONTAINE, MICHELLE

FRANKLIN, TERESA K

GEORGE, SHAWN

GHENIE, KERRIE

GRIFFITH, DANEIJHA

GRIFFITH, JOHN

HAMILL, PETER T

MCCRORY, RACHAEL E

MCMURRAY, GABRIEL

PRICE, ANDREA L

PRICE, KEVIN L

PRICE, NORMA J

PRICE, RUSSELL K

REIGHARD, BRIAN

STARTIN, ALEXANDRA K

STARTIN, THOMAS B

76M 123841 00 ACTV FILED IR 17.95 
GPM

03/12/1885 SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

MARQUARDT, MICHAEL B

STEIGER, DARCY L
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 104528 00 ACTV FILED IR 35.90 
GPM

06/11/1885 NWNENW 18 13N 18W MS

SWSENW 7 13N 18W MS

MARSHALL 
CREEK

AXELROD, DAVID A

COLBERT, RANDALL J

LUDEMANN, ROBBI J

LUDEMANN, RYAN M

THIEBES, CATHERINE W

THIEBES, JOHN J

VARON, JODI

76M 150365 00 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1915 SENE 6 13N 18W MS

NWSE 6 13N 18W MS

NWNESE 6 13N 18W MS

NWSWSE 6 13N 18W MS

MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 150359 00 ACTV USE IR 89.77 
GPM

05/01/1916 SWSENE 6 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 150368 00 ACTV USE FW  06/01/1958 SWSENE 6 13N 18W MS MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 7291 00 ACTV USE CM 1.56 
CFS

11/01/1969 E2SWSW 32 14N 18W MS

NWNENW 5 13N 18W MS

MARSHALL 
CREEK

MISSOULA COUNTY

76M 7292 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

07/31/1959 SWNENW 5 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MISSOULA COUNTY

76M 150358 00 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 
GPM

12/19/1963 NWNESE 6 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 150360 00 ACTV FILED IR 9.00 
GPM

12/19/1963 NWSWSE 6 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 150361 00 ACTV FILED IR 9.40 
GPM

12/19/1963 SENWSE 6 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 150362 00 ACTV FILED IR 15.00 
GPM

12/19/1963 NENWSE 6 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 150363 00 ACTV FILED IR 15.00 
GPM

12/19/1963 NESENE 6 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 150364 00 ACTV FILED IR 11.20 
GPM

12/19/1963 SWSENE 6 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 150366 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/19/1963 NWSWSE 6 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 150367 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/19/1963 SENWSE 6 13N 18W MS SP MARSHALL 
CREEK

MOY, RANDALL & NANCY REV 
TRUST 6/28/22

76M 52394 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1940 SE 14 13N 21W MS

SESESW 14 13N 21W MS

MARTIN GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 43224 00 ACTV USE MN 2.23 
CFS

04/30/1954 SWSWSE 22 17N 24W MS

NWNENE 27 17N 24W MS

MATTIE V CREEK KRAHN, CLIFFORD G

MCARTHUR, CLAIR W

76M 52480 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 SWNW 13 18N 28W SA SP MAYO GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 107635 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.44 
CFS

05/22/1877 NENENE 15 16N 23W MS

NESENW 15 16N 23W MS

SESWNW 15 16N 23W MS

SENWNE 15 16N 23W MS

MCCORMICK 
CREEK

JENSEN, DANIEL E

76M 30363 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 
CFS

06/10/1932 NESWSE 16 16N 23W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

STEVENSON, CAROL SUE 
2020 FAMILY TRUSTS

76M 99035 00 ACTV FILED IR 67.30 
GPM

06/11/1932 NWNWSW 15 16N 23W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

MC CORMICK CREEK RANCH 
LLC

76M 45419 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.30 
GPM

06/01/1944 NENWSE 22 15N 20W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

BRADDOCK, KATHY J

BRADDOCK, MARK A

GROOM, VERNON W

GROOM, WINNAVEE W

76M 131068 00 ACTV FILED DM 21.87 
GPM

06/20/1944 SWNESE 22 15N 20W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

ROTERING, CLARENCE G

ROTERING, DIANE I



10/09/2024 Page 180

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 147475 00 ACTV FILED IR 7.30 
GPM

07/31/1944 NWNENE 27 15N 20W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

ONEILL, FRANCES B

ONEILL, PAUL J

THORNBURG FAMILY TRUST

THORNBURG, TIMOTHY A

THORNBURG, TREVOR J

WOMACK, DOUGLAS K

WOMACK, LETA J

76M 147472 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

07/31/1944 NWNENE 27 15N 20W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

THORNBURG, BRENDA L

THORNBURG, TED L

76M 147477 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/31/1944 NWNENE 27 15N 20W MS

E2NE 27 15N 20W MS

MCCORMICK 
CREEK

DAVIS, KRIS A

THORNBURG FAMILY TRUST

THORNBURG, TREVOR J

YAGER, CHRISTINE

76M 147474 00 ACTV FILED IR 224.00 
GPM

07/27/1945 NWNWSE 22 15N 20W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

KAPLAN, ETHAN

THORNBURG, BRITNI L

76M 147478 00 ACTV FILED MN 224.40 
GPM

07/27/1945 NWNWSE 22 15N 20W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

PHIPPS, RY

ROEMER, KELLI

THORNBURG, BRITNI L

76M 147473 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

07/27/1945 NWNWSE 22 15N 20W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

THORNBURG, ROBERT D

76M 99135 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

06/22/1946 SESWNE 11 16N 23W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

PULLIAM, FRANCIS R

PULLIAM, MARY E

76M 99136 00 ACTV FILED MN 170.54 
GPM

06/22/1946 SESWNE 11 16N 23W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

PULLIAM, FRANCIS R

PULLIAM, MARY E

76M 111249 00 ACTV FILED IR 22.40 
GPM

02/01/1960 NENWNE 21 16N 23W MS MCCORMICK 
CREEK

MURPHY, JOHN R

MURPHY, KAREN V

76M 30362 00 WDRN FILED IR MCCORMICK 
CREEK

CAROL STEVENSON 
PROPERTIES LLC

STEVENSON, CAROL SUE 
2020 FAMILY TRUSTS
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 118387 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 
CFS

05/15/1897 W2 7 14N 25W MI

N2N2SE 12 14N 26W MI

SW 32 15N 25W MI

MCFARLAND 
CREEK

CASTLES, THOMAS & GLORIS 
REV LIV TRUST 6/14/2022

DAVIS, NANCY F

FITZGERALD, FRANK J

FITZGERALD, JOHN K

76M 99080 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 
CFS

06/26/1897 W2NW 5 14N 25W MI

6 14N 25W MI

NW 7 14N 25W MI

MCFARLAND 
CREEK

CASTLES, THOMAS & GLORIS 
REV LIV TRUST 6/14/2022

DAVIS, NANCY F

FITZGERALD, FRANK J

FITZGERALD, JOHN K

76M 151284 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

12/31/1900 SENE 12 14N 26W MI

SWNE 12 14N 26W MI

UT MCFARLAND 
CREEK

CARLSON, WALT

76M 105236 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.89 
CFS

07/30/1930 NWSWSE 26 19N 30W MI SP MCGEE CREEK LINCOLN, BROOKE K

76M 30144459 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1905 NENW 3 14N 25W MI

S2NWNW 3 14N 25W MI

NWSWNW 3 14N 25W MI

MCGINTY GULCH MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 99093 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

07/20/1905 NWSWNW 3 14N 25W MI SP MCGINTY GULCH JOHNSON, CAROLYN M

JOHNSON, ROBERT D

76M 99383 00 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 
GPM

03/08/1920 NENESW 9 14N 25W MI SP MCGINTY GULCH STEELE, PETER

76M 99034 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

01/01/1931 SENWNE 3 14N 25W MI SP MCGINTY GULCH BAY, KAVITA B

BAY, PAUL J

76M 107611 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

07/01/1958 SESESE 4 14N 25W MI SP MCGINTY GULCH HANSEN, ROBERT M

76M 30132495 ACTV FILED DM 33.00 
GPM

07/01/1958 NENESW 9 14N 25W MI SP MCGINTY GULCH YIP, MONIQUE
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 493 00 ACTV FILED DM 50.00 
GPM

12/17/1954 NENENE 8 16N 26W MI SP MCINTYRE 
GULCH

LYNCH, LOUIS J

NEMETZ FAMILY TRUST 
2/2/2006

76M 26367 00 ACTV FILED MC 1.64 
CFS

08/13/1923 NESWNE 31 15N 18W MS

SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS

SD MCKINLEY LAKE MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 25221 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

04/10/1915 NWSENW 5 19N 30W MI MCMANUS 
CREEK

DOWNING, LUKE N

DOWNING, SHERRI L

76M 25223 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.30 
CFS

04/10/1915 NWSENW 5 19N 30W MI MCMANUS 
CREEK

DOWNING, LUKE N

DOWNING, SHERRI L

76M 99038 00 ACTV FILED DM 44.90 
GPM

07/01/1926 NWSWSW 8 19N 30W MI MCMANUS 
CREEK

RICKER, SUZANNA G

76M 99040 00 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 
GPM

07/01/1926 NWSWSW 8 19N 30W MI MCMANUS 
CREEK

RICKER, SUZANNA G

76M 151508 00 ACTV FILED IR 3.90 
CFS

08/19/1893 SESESE 18 15N 25W MI

SWSWSW 17 15N 25W MI

NWNWNE 19 15N 25W MI

MEADOW CREEK DONALLYS INC

76M 45363 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.40 
CFS

03/25/1910 SWNESW 17 15N 25W MI

NWSENW 17 15N 25W MI

SWNESW 17 15N 25W MI

SWSENW 17 15N 25W MI

MEADOW CREEK BAILEY, CAITLIN A

BAILEY, TIMOTHY P

76M 151510 00 ACTV USE ST 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1906 SESWSE 7 15N 25W MI SP MEADOW CREEK HARRIS, FRANK

76M 151511 00 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 
GPM

12/31/1960 NWSENW 8 15N 25W MI SP MEADOW CREEK DONALLY, NANCY J

76M 151512 00 ACTV FILED ST  11/17/1913 E2 13 15N 26W MI

SW 18 15N 25W MI

UT MEADOW CREEK DONALLY, NANCY J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52439 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 S2 2 15N 25W MI

S2 3 15N 25W MI

MICAYUNE 
GULCH

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 111324 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.16 
CFS

01/30/1905 NENWNW 15 15N 25W MI MIDDLE CREEK BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 33641 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/26/1938 SENWNW 15 15N 25W MI MIDDLE CREEK BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 33642 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

05/26/1938 SENWNW 15 15N 25W MI MIDDLE CREEK BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 105140 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 
CFS

07/01/1913 NWNWSW 30 13N 22W MS MIKE CREEK FUSSELL HOLDINGS LLC

76M 148999 00 ACTV FILED IR 49.37 
GPM

07/01/1913 NWNWSW 30 13N 22W MS MIKE CREEK GABSTER, AMANDA M

GABSTER, JEFFREY A

76M 4855 00 ACTV DECREE IR 103.20 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK FRAME, EVELYN FAMILY 
TRUST 11/17/2021

GROSS, JAMES A

76M 4856 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1862 NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS

NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS

MILL CREEK FRAME, EVELYN FAMILY 
TRUST 11/17/2021

GROSS, JAMES A

76M 12642 00 ACTV DECREE IR 98.74 
GPM

12/31/1862 NESWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK DONOHOE, JOHN

DONOHOE, TABITHA

LACASSE, JULIE K

76M 12643 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1862 NWSENE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK ERICKSON, JOHN H

ERICKSON, WINNIFRED R

76M 12644 00 ACTV DECREE IR 98.74 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWSENE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK ERICKSON, JOHN H

ERICKSON, WINNIFRED R
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 12645 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1862 NESWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK DONOHOE, JOHN

DONOHOE, TABITHA

LACASSE, JULIE K

76M 15969 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

12/31/1862 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK RICHARDS, GILBERT N

76M 28594 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWNWNW 36 15N 21W MS

NWNWNW 36 15N 21W MS

MILL CREEK RICHARDSON FAMILY TRUST

76M 49021 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.00 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWNWNW 36 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK SUENNEN, JOSHUA A

76M 99057 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

12/31/1862 SWSENW 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK HAFFNER, ALITA

HAFFNER, PATRICK L

76M 99058 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1862 SWSENW 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK HAFFNER, ALITA

HAFFNER, PATRICK L

76M 99101 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1862 SWSESW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK RANDO, CHERYL M

RANDO, ROY N

76M 99128 00 ACTV DECREE IR 40.00 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWNWNW 36 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK FORD, KATHLEEN M

LONG, C MATTHEW

76M 99177 00 ACTV DECREE IR 67.30 
GPM

12/31/1862 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK AMES, LESLIE E

76M 99190 00 ACTV DECREE IR 67.32 
GPM

12/31/1862 SENENE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK HENDERSON, BETTY A

HENDERSON, LOYAL S

76M 99191 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1862 SENENE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK HENDERSON, BETTY A

HENDERSON, LOYAL S

76M 99356 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK BOWMAN, SHARON A

76M 99357 00 ACTV DECREE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK BOWMAN, SHARON A

76M 99403 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

12/31/1862 SWNENE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK RUHNKE, CHRISTOPHER J

RUHNKE, KIMBERLY A

76M 103801 00 ACTV DECREE IR 44.88 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK CONROY, DEBORAH C

CONROY, HILTON C
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 104579 00 ACTV DECREE IR 80.00 
GPM

12/31/1862 NESWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK CAHALL, TENESSA

EXE, JILL M

76M 107559 00 ACTV DECREE IR 3.50 
GPM

12/31/1862 SWSENW 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK HAFFNER, ALITA

HAFFNER, PATRICK L

76M 149608 00 ACTV DECREE IR 150.00 
GPM

12/31/1862 NESESW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK CAREY, CLEMENT A

CAREY, EILEEN M

CAREY, STEVEN D

MACKEY, ROBIN N

76M 149674 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

12/31/1862 NWNWNW 36 15N 21W MS

NESESW 25 15N 21W MS

MILL CREEK DUNLOP, COLLEEN A

DUNLOP, GARY K

76M 149687 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

12/31/1862 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, JASON L

EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

EXE, ZOE L

76M 149688 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

12/31/1862 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, JASON L

EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

EXE, ZOE L

76M 149692 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1862 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

76M 149693 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1862 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

76M 149694 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1862 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

76M 33703 00 ACTV DECREE IR 125.70 
GPM

12/31/1864 NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK BRUNO, DREW L

LAKE, JULIE M

76M 12712 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1867 NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS

SWSENW 35 15N 21W MS

MILL CREEK ALEXANDER, EDMOND G

ALEXANDER, TAMI
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 12713 00 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 
CFS

12/31/1867 NWSWNE 35 15N 21W MS

SWSENW 35 15N 21W MS

MILL CREEK ALEXANDER, EDMOND G

ALEXANDER, ROBERT L

ALEXANDER, TAMI

BILBREY, GREGORY L

BILBREY, MEAGAN K

CAMPBELL, KEVIN T

CAMPBELL, MARY J

COTNOIR, DANA L

COTNOIR, KATHRYN A

DAMROW, PETER M

DAMROW, TALIA G

JOHNSON, ERNEST W

KENNEALLY, THOMAS F 
MARITAL TRUST

MOUA, CHA K

MOUA, KONG V

SMITH, BRENT M

SMITH, SHAWNA M

TRIPP, RACHELLE

WILLIAMS, CONNIE

WILLIAMS, WAYNE A

76M 12715 00 ACTV DECREE IR 282.80 
GPM

04/21/1870 NWNWSE 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK ALEXANDER, EDMOND G

FUTCH, JAMES C

FUTCH, SIERRA E

76M 12714 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1870 NWNWSE 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK FUTCH, JAMES C

FUTCH, SIERRA E
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149686 00 ACTV DECREE IR 56.10 
GPM

12/31/1870 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, JASON L

EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

EXE, ZOE L

76M 149691 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1870 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

76M 149690 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

12/31/1885 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, JASON L

EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

EXE, ZOE L

76M 149695 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1885 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

76M 47465 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

12/31/1892 NESWNE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK CLARK, CORY W

CLARK, KRISTEN M

REHBEIN, CONNIE J

REHBEIN, MARVIN L

76M 149689 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

12/31/1892 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK EXE, JASON L

EXE, LAWRENCE L

EXE, VIVIAN M

EXE, ZOE L

76M 149708 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

12/31/1892 SESWSW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK LYNN, ELIZABETH E

76M 149811 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.35 
GPM

12/31/1892 SENENE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK HUNTER, DAVID SCOTT 
LIVING TRUST

76M 149105 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.09 
CFS

02/10/1902 SWSESE 33 15N 21W MS

NWNESW 34 15N 21W MS

MILL CREEK FORLORN HOPE LLC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149108 00 ACTV FILED ST  02/10/1902 SW 34 15N 21W MS

SENE 33 15N 21W MS

E2SE 33 15N 21W MS

S2NW 34 15N 21W MS

MILL CREEK FORLORN HOPE LLC

KING RANCH HOMEOWNER'S 
ASSOCIATION

76M 149107 00 ACTV USE IR 2.99 
CFS

06/01/1915 NWNESW 34 15N 21W MS

SWSWNE 34 15N 21W MS

NENESW 34 15N 21W MS

MILL CREEK FORLORN HOPE LLC

KING RANCH HOMEOWNER'S 
ASSOCIATION

76M 7749 00 ACTV USE IR 8.50 
GPM

12/31/1934 NENWSE 34 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK DANFORD, CYNTHIA M

DANFORD, ROBERT J

76M 149600 00 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 
GPM

06/01/1941 SENESE 34 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK CORBALLY, ASHLEY

76M 99371 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

04/22/1942 SENESE 34 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK TOLMAN, JAMES H

76M 118366 00 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1943 SWSE 33 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK BOYER RANCH

76M 52472 00 ACTV USE RC 224.40 
GPM

03/02/1972 SWNWNE 23 18N 27W SA MILL CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 118363 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.73 
CFS

05/01/1972 NESWSE 33 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK BOYER RANCH

76M 30114186 ACTV FILED ST  07/20/1972 NENENE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK HUNTER, DAVID SCOTT 
LIVING TRUST

76M 210995 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SENESW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK MORGENSTERN, MARSHA

MORGENSTERN, RICHARD C

76M 211571 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

06/30/1973 W2SESW 25 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK RICHARDS, GILBERT N

TRAIL LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 
INC

76M 214873 00 ACTV DECREE IR 56.10 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWNENE 35 15N 21W MS MILL CREEK DAVIS, RANDY G FAMILY 
TRUST

KLINE, DIXIE E

KLINE, REED A

76M 99346 00 ACTV USE ST 10.00 
GPM

06/01/1902 NWNESW 36 15N 21W MS SP MILL CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 103384 00 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 
GPM

09/01/1897 NESENW 25 15N 21W MS UT MILL CREEK RICHARDSON FAMILY TRUST

76M 99007 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

11/23/1968 SWSWSE 20 16N 20W MS UT MILL CREEK YOUNG, BARBARA J

76M 99008 00 ACTV FILED ST  11/23/1968 W2SE 20 16N 20W MS UT MILL CREEK YOUNG, BARBARA J

76M 99913 00 ACTV DECREE IR 316.20 
GPM

03/12/1885 NWSWSE 14 15N 25W MI

SWSESW 14 15N 25W MI

MILLER CREEK BOYES, ALTA L REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST JULY 7 2022

76M 99914 00 ACTV DECREE ST  03/12/1885 NENENE 22 15N 25W MI

N2NW 23 15N 25W MI

MILLER CREEK BOYES, ALTA L REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST JULY 7 2022

76M 30138024 ACTV FILED ST  08/04/1891 N2NESE 14 15N 25W MI

W2NWSWSE 14 15N 25W MI

E2SESW 14 15N 25W MI

S2NWSE 14 15N 25W MI

MILLER CREEK WAR HORSE RANCH LLC

76M 9757 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 
CFS

08/14/1891 SWNWSE 14 15N 25W MI

NWSWSE 14 15N 25W MI

MILLER CREEK WAR HORSE RANCH LLC

76M 99418 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 
CFS

08/25/1892 SESWSW 12 15N 25W MI MILLER CREEK B BAR J RANCH LLC

76M 30136507 ACTV USE ST  03/22/1895 E2SENE 14 15N 25W MI

W2NWNW 13 15N 25W MI

MILLER CREEK B BAR J RANCH LLC

QUINLAN, APRIL A

QUINLAN, JAMES B

76M 30144519 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1902 SESE 1 15N 25W MI

SWSW 12 15N 25W MI

MILLER CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 42740 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1948 SENENE 14 15N 25W MI MILLER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 99417 00 DISS FILED IR MILLER CREEK CJS ENTERPRISES LLC

MC PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT LLC

76M 201191 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

05/24/1938 NESWSW 29 15N 24W MI SP MILLER CREEK COOLEY, ANTHONY D

COOLEY, ROCHELLE Y
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52450 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 SWNENE 15 15N 28W MI MISSOULA 
GULCH

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 105214 00 DISS USE IR MITOUER GULCH MORGENROTH, DAVID J

MORGENROTH, DOLORES R

MORGENROTH, EARL E

MORGENROTH, NOELLA N

MORGENROTH-DAVIS, 
DENISE C

MORGENROTH-SHIELDS, 
LANDON

76M 131086 00 ACTV USE IR 1.17 
CFS

12/31/1867 NESENE 18 13N 18W MS

SESENE 18 13N 18W MS

MITTOWER 
GULCH

ANDERSON ENTERPRISES LP

76M 105213 00 ACTV USE ST  02/25/1972 W2NE 8 13N 18W MS

W2NESW 8 13N 18W MS

SENW 8 13N 18W MS

MITTOWER 
GULCH

MORGENROTH, DAVID J

MORGENROTH, DOLORES R

MORGENROTH-DAVIS, 
DENISE C

MORGENROTH-SHIELDS, 
LANDON

76M 179902 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/23/1973 SWSWSE 4 13N 18W MS SP MITTOWER 
GULCH

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 179903 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/23/1973 NWNWSE 4 13N 18W MS SP MITTOWER 
GULCH

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149066 00 ACTV DECREE IR 336.60 
GPM

07/26/1931 SESWNE 23 16N 24W MS MONCURE 
CREEK

HAGER, FRED H

HAGER, SHIRLEY S

76M 27643 00 ACTV FILED IR 134.64 
GPM

08/15/1933 SENWSW 17 16N 23W MS MONCURE 
CREEK

MCINTOSH, REBA R TRUST

76M 27642 00 ACTV FILED IR 134.64 
GPM

10/29/1948 SENWSW 17 16N 23W MS MONCURE 
CREEK

MCINTOSH, JAMES E TRUST

76M 111239 00 ACTV FILED MN 3.00 
CFS

08/27/1932 SWSWSW 7 12N 24W MI MONTANA 
CREEK

SLENES, FREDERICK D
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52491 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

07/01/1930 SWNWNE 3 16N 29W MI MOORE LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 10132 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.55 
CFS

09/08/1888 NWNESE 36 15N 24W MI MOOSE CREEK MEAD, HAZEL J

SCHAEFFER FAMILY TRUST

76M 10133 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1888 W2SE 36 15N 24W MI

E2SESW 36 15N 24W MI

MOOSE CREEK MEAD, HAZEL J

SCHAEFFER FAMILY TRUST

76M 115758 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1967 E2E2 25 15N 24W MI MOOSE CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 10134 00 ACTV USE DM 35.00 
GPM

07/01/1950 SWSENE 36 15N 24W MI SP MOOSE CREEK MEAD, HAZEL J

SCHAEFFER FAMILY TRUST

76M 115761 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1960 E2W2 28 15N 23W MI

SESWSW 28 15N 23W MI

MOUNTAIN 
CREEK

SPP MONTANA LLC

76M 52419 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

07/01/1910 NENESE 14 12N 26W MI MUD LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 17864 00 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 
CFS

12/12/1904 SWNWNE 23 18N 28W MI MULLAN GULCH FIVE J'S RANCH INC

76M 52515 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 NE 15 18N 28W MI

S2 10 18N 28W MI

N2 9 18N 28W MI

NENE 8 18N 28W MI

E2 5 18N 28W MI

MULLAN GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 48402 00 ACTV FILED IR 134.64 
GPM

01/07/1957 SESENE 8 18N 28W MI UT MULLAN GULCH SINNER, ALAN E

76M 107499 00 ACTV FILED ST  04/10/1960 SENWSE 24 17N 27W MI MURPHY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 107505 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 
CFS

04/10/1960 SENWSE 24 17N 27W MI MURPHY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 107502 00 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
CFS

10/31/1960 SWSWSE 24 17N 27W MI

NW 25 17N 27W MI

MURPHY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 107508 00 ACTV USE IR 1.74 
CFS

10/31/1960 SWSESE 24 17N 27W MI MURPHY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 107512 00 ACTV USE FW  10/31/1960 SWSWSE 24 17N 27W MI MURPHY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 107509 00 ACTV USE IR 58.30 
GPM

09/30/1965 NENENE 36 17N 27W MI SP MURPHY CREEK ALPINE DEVELOPER GROUP 
LLC

76M 52457 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

03/02/1972 NENWNE 3 16N 27W MI SP MURPHY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99158 00 ACTV USE ST  04/27/1870 S2SE 16 15N 25W MI NEMOTE CREEK BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 111323 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.19 
CFS

10/13/1902 SWSESW 15 15N 25W MI

SESWSW 15 15N 25W MI

NEMOTE CREEK BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 149086 00 ACTV FILED IR 119.00 
GPM

08/15/1910 NENE 22 15N 25W MI NEMOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK, SHIRLEY Y 
TRUST

76M 99420 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.96 
CFS

12/23/1911 18 15N 24W MI

18 15N 24W MI

SENESE 13 15N 25W MI

SESESE 13 15N 25W MI

NWNENE 24 15N 25W MI

NEMOTE CREEK WHEELER, BLANCHE V 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WHEELER, JOHN W

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

WHEELER, MICHAEL A

WHEELER, PETER S

WHEELER, THOMAS M

WHEELER, WILLIAM J

76M 30138344 ACTV FILED ST  12/23/1911 SESE 13 15N 25W MI

N2NE 24 15N 25W MI

E2NW 24 15N 25W MI

SWNW 24 15N 25W MI

NEMOTE CREEK WHEELER, BLANCHE V 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WHEELER, JOHN W

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

WHEELER, MICHAEL

WHEELER, PETER S

WHEELER, THOMAS M
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 13300 00 ACTV FILED IR 210.94 
GPM

05/27/1915 NESENW 9 15N 24W MI NEMOTE CREEK NSFORK RANCH LLC

POLICH, MICHAEL C

76M 13301 00 ACTV FILED FR 1.50 
CFS

05/27/1915 NESENW 9 15N 24W MI NEMOTE CREEK NSFORK RANCH LLC

POLICH, MICHAEL C

76M 52425 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SWSWSW 35 16N 24W MI NEMOTE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52430 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 NENWNW 2 15N 24W MI NEMOTE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115751 00 ACTV USE ST  08/19/1957 S2NE 18 15N 24W MI

E2SWSE 8 15N 24W MI

NENENE 8 15N 24W MI

N2NESW 18 15N 24W MI

NEMOTE CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

NSFORK RANCH LLC

76M 104577 00 ACTV USE MD 1.05 
CFS

09/11/1964 18 15N 24W MI NEMOTE CREEK FOLD OF THE MESSIAH

76M 30144783 ACTV USE ST  02/28/1966 S2SENE 23 15N 25W MI

SWNE 23 15N 25W MI

NEMOTE CREEK TMRA FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 214065 00 ACTV USE IR 148.10 
GPM

05/31/1970 SESWSE 16 15N 25W MI NEMOTE CREEK BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 214225 00 ACTV USE IR 4.13 
CFS

05/31/1973 NESWSE 16 15N 25W MI NEMOTE CREEK BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 111322 00 WDRN FILED IR NEMOTE CREEK BRICKER, BILLYE A

BRICKER, WAYNE D

76M 30138337 ACTV FILED ST  12/23/1911 SWSWSENW 24 15N 25W MI SP NEMOTE CREEK WHEELER, BLANCHE V 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WHEELER, JOHN W

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

WHEELER, MICHAEL

WHEELER, PETER S

WHEELER, THOMAS M
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PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30138340 ACTV FILED ST  12/23/1911 NESENW 24 15N 25W MI SP NEMOTE CREEK WHEELER, BLANCHE V 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WHEELER, JOHN W

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

WHEELER, MICHAEL

WHEELER, PETER S

WHEELER, THOMAS M

76M 52427 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SESESE 15 15N 24W MI UT NEMOTE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99419 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 
CFS

12/23/1911 SENWNW 19 15N 24W MI

NESWNE 19 15N 24W MI

NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

FOLD OF THE MESSIAH

RALEN TRUST

WHEELER, BLANCHE V 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WHEELER, JOHN W

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

WHEELER, MICHAEL A

WHEELER, PETER S

WHEELER, THOMAS M

WHEELER, WILLIAM J

76M 30138270 ACTV FILED ST  12/23/1911 NWNW 19 15N 24W MI NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

FOLD OF THE MESSIAH

76M 30138276 ACTV FILED ST  12/23/1911 S2W2NENW 19 15N 24W MI

S2E2NWNW 19 15N 24W MI

NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

RALEN TRUST

76M 30138338 ACTV FILED ST  12/23/1911 NENE 24 15N 25W MI NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

WHEELER, BLANCHE V 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WHEELER, JOHN W

WHEELER, JOSEPH P

WHEELER, MICHAEL

WHEELER, PETER S

WHEELER, THOMAS M
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52429 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SESESW 12 15N 24W MI NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115750 00 ACTV USE ST  05/18/1959 S2N2 19 15N 24W MI

NENESE 19 15N 24W MI

N2N2 22 15N 24W MI

N2N2N2 23 15N 24W MI

S2NENE 21 15N 24W MI

S2N2 21 15N 24W MI

NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30144304 ACTV USE ST  05/18/1959 SWNE 19 15N 24W MI

SENE 19 15N 24W MI

NENESE 19 15N 24W MI

SENENW 19 15N 24W MI

NENESENW 19 15N 24W MI

N2NESE 20 15N 24W MI

SWSWNESW 20 15N 24W MI

E2NWSE 20 15N 24W MI

NWSW 20 15N 24W MI

N2SESW 20 15N 24W MI

SESENE 20 15N 24W MI

N2SWSE 20 15N 24W MI

S2NENE 21 15N 24W MI

N2SENE 21 15N 24W MI

SENW 21 15N 24W MI

N2SWNE 21 15N 24W MI

S2SWNW 21 15N 24W MI

NENW 22 15N 24W MI

N2NENE 22 15N 24W MI

N2NWNE 22 15N 24W MI

S2NWNW 22 15N 24W MI

N2NENW 23 15N 24W MI

N2NWNE 23 15N 24W MI

N2NWNW 23 15N 24W MI

NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
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ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52432 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 NWSESW 16 15N 24W MI SP NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52433 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 NWSWSE 15 15N 24W MI SP NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52426 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 N2 14 15N 24W MI UT NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52428 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SWSWSW 12 15N 24W MI UT NEMOTE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99260 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.67 
CFS

12/31/1890 NWSWNW 27 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK OUZEL REACH RANCH LLC

76M 99260 01 ACTV DECREE IR 430.87 
GPM

12/31/1890 NESENE 28 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK WILD ROSE RANCH MT LLP

76M 99261 00 ACTV DECREE ST 4.67 
CFS

12/31/1890 NE 34 16N 23W MS

SE 27 16N 23W MS

NESENE 28 16N 23W MS

NINEMILE CREEK OUZEL REACH RANCH LLC

76M 99261 01 ACTV DECREE ST 430.87 
CFS

12/31/1890 SESENW 27 16N 23W MS

NESENE 28 16N 23W MS

NINEMILE CREEK WILD ROSE RANCH MT LLP

76M 111269 00 ACTV DECREE IR 305.18 
GPM

06/15/1895 SWSWNW 27 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK VALENSI, JOHN P

76M 116764 00 ACTV DECREE IR 18.00 
GPM

12/10/1899 SESWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MURRAY, MARY A 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 149140 00 ACTV DECREE IR 3.05 
CFS

12/10/1899 SWSESW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK ADAMS, LORINDA D

GLANZ, KEVIN A

GLOCHESKI, KENNETH

76M 149141 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/10/1899 SWSESW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK ADAMS, LORINDA D

GLANZ, KEVIN A

GLOCHESKI, KENNETH

76M 147412 00 ACTV DECREE IR 305.20 
GPM

12/10/1899 SWSESW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK GLANZ, KEVIN A
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 7757 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 
CFS

08/17/1900 NESWNW 7 15N 22W MS

NENENE 18 15N 22W MS

NINEMILE CREEK JARRETT FAMILY TRUST

JENISCH, TERESA L

JOHNSON, MICHAEL L

KREIS FAMILY TRUST

KREIS FAMILY TRUST DATED 
MAY 29, 2018

76M 99219 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.30 
GPM

08/17/1900 SENENE 18 15N 22W MS NINEMILE CREEK MURRAY, JAMES P

MURRAY, SUSAN J

76M 99220 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/17/1900 SENENE 18 15N 22W MS NINEMILE CREEK MURRAY, JAMES P

MURRAY, SUSAN J

76M 111122 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.50 
CFS

04/01/1902 NENWSW 27 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MCCOOL, LINDA L

MCCOOL, RICHARD W

OUZEL REACH RANCH LLC

76M 118427 00 ACTV DECREE IR 5.93 
CFS

04/01/1907 SWNESE 36 17N 24W MS NINEMILE CREEK D A MONTANA LLC

76M 210701 00 ACTV USE MN 89.76 
GPM

07/20/1911 SESENE 13 17N 25W MS

SWSENW 18 17N 24W MS

SESENW 13 17N 25W MS

NINEMILE CREEK SNELL, RON L

SNELL, ROY L

76M 107873 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 
CFS

07/03/1912 NWSENW 21 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK FIRE CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 52546 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 S2 17 17N 24W MS

S2N2 18 17N 24W MS

E2 21 17N 24W MS

S2 22 17N 24W MS

SWSW 25 17N 24W MS

26 17N 24W MS

NENE 27 17N 24W MS

36 17N 24W MS

S2N2 13 17N 25W MS

S2SW 16 17N 24W MS

NINEMILE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)



10/09/2024 Page 198

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149067 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 
CFS

07/07/1919 NWSENW 7 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HAGER, FRED H

HAGER, SHIRLEY S

76M 149071 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.13 
CFS

07/07/1919 SWSENW 7 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HAGER, FRED H

HAGER, SHIRLEY S

76M 149072 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/07/1919 W2SE 7 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HAGER, FRED H

HAGER, SHIRLEY S

76M 118424 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.33 
CFS

07/17/1919 7 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP

76M 99571 00 ACTV USE IR 1.31 
CFS

12/31/1920 SWSWNW 35 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK CARR, JAN E TRUST DTD 
8/22/2017

76M 4863 00 ACTV FILED IR 372.50 
GPM

07/08/1930 SWNWNW 17 15N 22W MS NINEMILE CREEK DAVIS, SUSAN A

HARGER, PAMELA R

LEONARD, CECILIA D

LEONARD, FRANK M

LEONARD, MICHAEL W

PEPIN, CONSTANCE M

76M 45495 00 ACTV FILED IR 3.40 
CFS

05/18/1931 SWSESE 21 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK WILD ROSE RANCH MT LLP

76M 374 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK SMITH, DIRK

76M 456 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK DEXTER, KENT R

DEXTER, TAMMIE L

76M 458 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 SWNWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BUDGE, WILLIAM B

76M 15395 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HARTWELL, KRISTINA L

76M 15396 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HARTWELL, KRISTINA L

76M 17836 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HARTLEY, KENNETH M

HARTLEY, TARA L

MONTGOMERY, MARY M

76M 19989 00 ACTV DECREE IR 116.69 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MONTGOMERY, MARY M
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 21184 00 ACTV DECREE IR 220.00 
GPM

06/20/1931 SWSESW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MATA FAMILY TRUST

76M 21185 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 SWSESW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MATA FAMILY TRUST

76M 49030 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BODHRANSONG, LISA

HENSLEY, LISA A

MULLA, SEAN

76M 49031 00 ACTV DECREE IR 98.74 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BODHRANSONG, LISA

HENSLEY, LISA A

MULLA, SEAN

76M 99050 00 ACTV DECREE IR 116.69 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HARTLEY, KENNETH M

HARTLEY, TARA L

76M 99051 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HARTLEY, KENNETH M

HARTLEY, TARA L

MONTGOMERY, MARY M

76M 99053 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BALL, EUGENE L

76M 99055 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BALL, EUGENE L

76M 99186 00 ACTV DECREE IR 116.69 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK LARSON, TIM

SWEENEY, PATRICK

SWEENEY, SHARON R

76M 99210 00 ACTV DECREE IR 67.32 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK SCHOENING, KENNETH P

SCHOENING, MICHELLE M

76M 99226 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK ANSCHUETZ, KIM B

PEARSON, CAROL JANET

PEARSON, JOHN V

76M 99227 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MIOTKE, DEANNA

MIOTKE, KEN

76M 99917 00 ACTV DECREE IR 67.30 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HARTUNG, KEVIN L

WEAVER, IRVIN E
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99918 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HARTUNG, KEVIN L

WEAVER, IRVIN E

76M 103357 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK CROSBY, SALLY A

CROSBY, WILLIAM E

76M 104557 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK CHINIKAYLO, TONY

76M 104558 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MCIVER, CAITLYN M

MCIVER, LUCAS M

76M 104559 00 ACTV DECREE IR 38.90 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MCIVER, CAITLYN M

MCIVER, LUCAS M

76M 104560 00 ACTV DECREE IR 49.37 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK CHINIKAYLO, TONY

76M 105296 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 
CFS

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK CARR, JAN E TRUST DTD 
8/22/2017

76M 107570 00 ACTV DECREE IR 53.86 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BAUMBACH, ANTHONY B

LESTER, JEREMIAH L

76M 107571 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK ZEILER, JAMES C

ZEILER, LORRAINE R

76M 107683 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BONET, DAVID L

BONET, DIANE M

SCHEER, JULIE TOBIN

SCHEER, STEVE A

76M 107684 00 ACTV DECREE IR 237.90 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BONET, DAVID L

BONET, DIANE M

SCHEER, JULIE TOBIN

SCHEER, STEVE A

76M 107865 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK PHILLIPS, JANET

76M 107866 00 ACTV DECREE IR 201.96 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK PHILLIPS, JANET
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 111232 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NESWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MERRITT, DENNIS

MERRITT, EVA

SCHARDT, STEVEN M

76M 111233 00 ACTV DECREE IR 184.00 
GPM

06/20/1931 SENWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MERRITT, DENNIS

MERRITT, EVA

SCHARDT, STEVEN M

76M 116763 00 ACTV DECREE IR 18.00 
GPM

06/20/1931 SESWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MURRAY, MARY A 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 116803 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK WALLER, AMY J

76M 133457 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.60 
GPM

06/20/1931 SWSESW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK H & M RENTALS LLC

MERRITT, STACY

MURRAY, MARY A 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 149056 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BENDER, GERALD M

BENDER, JOANN R

76M 149057 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK REVES, SUNNY

76M 149058 00 ACTV DECREE IR 31.42 
GPM

06/20/1931 NWNWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK ZIMMERMAN, BECKY JO

ZIMMERMAN, GREGORY D

76M 149199 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERNEST E

MCCOLLUM, SALLY JO

PROSA FAMILY TRUST

76M 149201 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERNEST E

MCCOLLUM, SALLY JO

76M 150033 00 ACTV DECREE IR 228.89 
GPM

06/20/1931 NWNWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HOGUE, BRITTNEY

HOGUE, JAMES

76M 150034 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NWNWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK HOGUE, BRITTNEY

HOGUE, JAMES

76M 30046604 ACTV DECREE IR 41.07 
GPM

06/20/1931 NWNWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK DAIGLE, BRIAN P

DAIGLE, MELISSA K
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30046605 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NWNWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK DAIGLE, BRIAN P

DAIGLE, MELISSA K

76M 30048460 ACTV DECREE IR 36.73 
GPM

06/20/1931 NWNWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK CHINIKAYLO, ANATOLY

76M 30048461 ACTV DECREE ST  06/20/1931 NWNWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK CHINIKAYLO, ANATOLY

76M 455 00 ACTV DECREE IR 105.00 
GPM

06/30/1931 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK DEXTER, KENT R

DEXTER, TAMMIE L

76M 457 00 ACTV DECREE IR 105.00 
GPM

06/30/1931 SWNWSW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK BUDGE, WILLIAM B

76M 149581 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 
GPM

09/08/1931 NWNWSE 17 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK DERSHAM, JANICE C

KNAPP, LAURA M

76M 104989 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.00 
CFS

09/21/1931 NWNWSE 17 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MCCORMICK RANCH LLC

PALMER, BRIAN

PALMER, HEATHER

76M 21231 00 ACTV FILED MN 9.90 
CFS

09/30/1931 SENWSE 17 17N 24W MS NINEMILE CREEK SPAID, JOHN E

SPAID, MICHAEL

76M 104988 00 ACTV USE ST  12/21/1932 NWNWSE 17 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MCCORMICK RANCH LLC

PALMER, BRIAN

PALMER, HEATHER

76M 116579 00 ACTV USE IR 59.00 
GPM

12/31/1933 NWNWSE 17 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK ANDERSON, WILLIAM D

PONTRELLI, DAVID D

76M 107661 00 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1938 N2SESE 36 17N 24W MS

SWNESE 36 17N 24W MS

NWSE 36 17N 24W MS

E2SENW 36 17N 24W MS

E2SENW 36 17N 24W MS

NINEMILE CREEK JOHNSTON, JAY R

JOHNSTON, JOHN

JOHNSTON, JOHN A

WALLER, AMY J

76M 118429 00 ACTV USE IR 6.50 
CFS

05/31/1938 SWNESE 36 17N 24W MS NINEMILE CREEK D A MONTANA LLC

76M 99082 00 ACTV FILED IR 3.00 
CFS

09/22/1945 SWSWNW 35 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK ROBINSON, JOAN
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76M 157358 00 ACTV USE IR 134.60 
GPM

09/12/1946 SENWSE 21 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK FIRE CREEK RANCH LLC

MURRAY, CONNIE J

MURRAY, DAVID C

76M 157361 00 ACTV USE ST  09/12/1946 NWSE 21 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK FIRE CREEK RANCH LLC

MURRAY, CONNIE J

MURRAY, DAVID C

76M 118431 00 ACTV USE IR 445.00 
GPM

05/01/1947 NE 1 16N 24W MS

SE 1 16N 24W MS

NINEMILE CREEK PEARLS O THE PIEDMONT LP

76M 22982 00 ACTV FILED IR 37.00 
GPM

05/31/1960 NESWSE 17 15N 22W MS NINEMILE CREEK C V HARRINGTON RANCH 
LLC

76M 149583 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 E2NESW 7 15N 22W MS

NWSWSE 7 15N 22W MS

NINEMILE CREEK BORG, MARGARET L

76M 149632 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 NENE 18 15N 22W MS

S2SE 7 15N 22W MS

NINEMILE CREEK COLLINS, JOHN L

COLLINS, SUSAN B

CORBITT, JAMES S

CORBITT, PAULA

76M 149709 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 N2SWSE 7 15N 22W MS NINEMILE CREEK FOLAND, SARA S

76M 6794 00 ACTV FILED IR 282.70 
GPM

01/12/1971 SESE 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK AUGHT SIX REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

COLE, DENISE H

COLE, NATHAN H

COLE, PAMELA S

COLE, TIM H

76M 149198 00 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 
GPM

02/21/1972 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERNEST E

MCCOLLUM, SALLY JO

PROSA FAMILY TRUST

76M 105275 00 ACTV USE IR 40.00 
GPM

04/30/1973 SESESE 21 16N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK FIRE CREEK RANCH LLC

76M 211160 00 ACTV DECREE IR 134.64 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWSESW 1 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK SISSON, JESSICA

SISSON, ZACHARI

WADE, MICHAEL FM

76M 215926 00 ACTV DECREE IR 33.66 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENWNE 2 15N 23W MS NINEMILE CREEK MATA, JOSEPH G

MATA, MARY F

76M 147266 00 WDRN USE IR NINEMILE CREEK C V HARRINGTON RANCH 
LLC

76M 212986 00 TERM USE ST NINEMILE CREEK JOHNSTON, ROBERT A

THISTED, BRUCE N

THISTED, RALPH F
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52537 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 SENWSE 11 15N 23W MS SP NINEMILE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52532 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SWNENW 8 15N 22W MS SP NINEMILE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 22983 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/01/1943 SWSWSW 17 15N 22W MS SP NINEMILE CREEK NEELY, MICHAEL D

NEELY, REBECCA K

76M 7318 00 ACTV USE MN 210.00 
GPM

04/01/1946 NESWSW 21 17N 24W MS SP NINEMILE CREEK NINE MILE MINES

WIKOFF, GEORGE C

76M 99380 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

12/19/1949 NWNWSE 20 15N 22W MS SP NINEMILE CREEK ISHLER, KYLE R

76M 99381 00 ACTV USE IR 50.00 
GPM

12/19/1949 NENWSE 20 15N 22W MS

NENWSE 20 15N 22W MS

NENWSE 20 15N 22W MS

SP NINEMILE CREEK ISHLER, KYLE R

76M 99382 00 ACTV USE ST 25.00 
GPM

12/19/1949 NENWSE 20 15N 22W MS

NENWSE 20 15N 22W MS

NENWSE 20 15N 22W MS

SP NINEMILE CREEK ISHLER, KYLE R

76M 114389 00 ACTV USE DM 7.00 
GPM

12/31/1949 NESESE 20 15N 22W MS SP NINEMILE CREEK HENNER, BARBARA J

HENNER, JACK E

76M 99083 00 ACTV USE IR 2.50 
CFS

07/21/1950 NESENE 34 16N 23W MS SP NINEMILE CREEK ROBINSON, JOAN

76M 100563 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1961 SENESE 20 15N 22W MS SP NINEMILE CREEK SMITH, CYNTHIA D

SMITH, JOSEPH L

76M 149358 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 
CFS

12/31/1890 E2NE 34 16N 23W MS SI NINEMILE CREEK LONGPRE, JEROME P TRUST

76M 149359 00 ACTV DECREE ST 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1890 E2NE 34 16N 23W MS SI NINEMILE CREEK LONGPRE, JEROME P TRUST

76M 118425 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

04/01/1900 SWSWNW 1 16N 24W MS UT NINEMILE CREEK D A MONTANA LLC

76M 149069 00 ACTV USE IR 224.40 
GPM

11/30/1901 NWNESW 7 16N 23W MS UT NINEMILE CREEK HAGER, FRED H

HAGER, SHIRLEY S



10/09/2024 Page 205

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149068 00 ACTV FILED IR 58.34 
GPM

07/01/1927 SWNENW 18 16N 23W MS UT NINEMILE CREEK HAGER, FRED H

HAGER, SHIRLEY S

76M 149711 00 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1950 E2SESE 1 15N 23W MS UT NINEMILE CREEK FRENCH, ALBERT W

FRENCH, VICKY A

76M 214912 00 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1973 NWSESE 31 16N 22W MS WS NINEMILE CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC

76M 149610 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 
CFS

12/31/1865 SESESE 4 14N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK MAHLUM, DALE D

MUNDS FAMILY REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

WHITFIELD, LESLIE M

WHITFIELD, MIA A

76M 149613 00 ACTV DECREE IR 10.00 
CFS

12/31/1865 SESESE 4 14N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK CATES, TEX T

MAHLUM, DALE D

MAHLUM, SANDRA SUE

76M 791 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1893 E2NW 26 15N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK SWENSON, TIMOTHY S

76M 6193 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.05 
CFS

05/01/1896 NESWSE 27 15N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK LEVANWAY, JARED A

LEVANWAY, KATELEN M

76M 6194 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/01/1896 NESWSE 27 15N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK LEVANWAY, JARED A

LEVANWAY, KATELEN M

76M 99374 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

05/09/1912 SESENE 22 15N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK ELDER, JAMISON W

76M 99375 00 ACTV USE ST  05/09/1912 SESENE 22 15N 20W MS

NESENE 22 15N 20W MS

NWSENE 22 15N 20W MS

OKEEFE CREEK ELDER, JAMISON W

76M 150372 00 ACTV USE IR 45.00 
GPM

12/31/1932 E2NE 4 14N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK OTOUPALIK, AMALIA

76M 150377 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 E2NE 4 14N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK OTOUPALIK, CORRINNE F

OTOUPALIK, ERNEST

76M 30135046 ACTV USE ST  09/14/1933 S2S2NWNE 19 14N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK LOOKER, SALLY JO

LOOKER, TRENT G
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 36213 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.30 
GPM

11/26/1934 SWSWNW 23 15N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK LAFLESCH, KC

76M 99244 00 ACTV USE IR 323.20 
GPM

06/30/1961 SENWSW 23 15N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK RYAN, JOSEPH L TRUST

76M 150379 00 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1964 SENENE 4 14N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK OTOUPALIK, ERNEST

76M 150374 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

06/01/1972 SENENE 4 14N 20W MS OKEEFE CREEK OTOUPALIK, ERNEST

76M 149615 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1865 SWSESW 3 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK SCHNEIDER, MAXINE E

SCHNEIDER, PERRY J

76M 149616 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1865 NWSWSW 3 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK SCHNEIDER, MAXINE E

SCHNEIDER, PERRY J

76M 149618 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 SWSESW 10 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK ANDERSON, LEON A

ELLIS, BRIAN

ELLIS, CHERYL

MEARS, GRACE A

76M 149619 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 N2NWNW 15 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK JONES, JUSTIN P

76M 149620 00 ACTV USE ST 40.00 
GPM

12/31/1865 NWNWNE 17 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK RAKATAN TRUST

76M 149621 00 ACTV USE ST 40.00 
GPM

12/31/1865 SWNENE 17 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK BEICH, TAMARA JO E

SPARKS, DALE A

76M 149622 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 SWSWNW 16 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK MARELIUS, EUGENE F

76M 149623 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 NWNWSW 16 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK MCCOLLUM, KORY J

WILLIAMS, ELEANOR M

76M 149624 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 SENWSW 9 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK CLACHRIE, LESLIE A

MESSERLIE, EDWARD C

76M 149625 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1865 NENWSE 9 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK CATES, TEX T

76M 149095 00 ACTV USE DM 15.00 
GPM

12/31/1900 SWSWNW 10 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK JKCH PROPERTIES LLC

76M 149096 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 SWSWNW 10 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK JKCH PROPERTIES LLC
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 142712 00 ACTV USE IN 4.49 
GPM

11/21/1905 NENW 15 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 30122624 ACTV USE ST 35.00 
GPM

10/19/1940 SWNWNE 15 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK ROBBINS, DYLAN D

76M 30122652 ACTV USE ST 35.00 
GPM

10/19/1940 SESESE 15 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK ROBBINS, DAVID D

76M 30122653 ACTV USE ST 35.00 
GPM

10/19/1940 SENWSW 14 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK ROBBINS, DAVID D

76M 30122655 ACTV USE ST 35.00 
GPM

10/19/1940 N2SWNW 14 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK ROBBINS, DAVID D

76M 30122656 ACTV USE ST 35.00 
GPM

10/19/1940 NWSWNENW 15 14N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK ROBBINS, DAVID D

76M 30134585 ACTV FILED DM 13.00 
GPM

04/13/1954 SWNENWSW 26 15N 20W MS SP OKEEFE CREEK MASSEY, GREGORY S

76M 149613 00 ACTV DECREE IR 10.00 
CFS

12/31/1865 NESWNE 4 14N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK CATES, TEX T

MAHLUM, DALE D

MAHLUM, SANDRA SUE

76M 149614 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 SWSW 9 14N 20W MS

SESW 9 14N 20W MS

SWSWSE 9 14N 20W MS

UT OKEEFE CREEK BAUMERT, BRYCE

BAUMERT, KAREN

MILLER, CORY J

WALDO LLC

76M 149626 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1865 N2SESW 16 14N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK CATES, TEX T

76M 790 00 ACTV DECREE IR 258.06 
GPM

12/31/1893 NENWNW 26 15N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK SWENSON, TIMOTHY S

76M 6191 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1901 NWSWSE 27 15N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK LEVANWAY, JARED A

LEVANWAY, KATELEN M

76M 6192 00 ACTV FILED IR 134.60 
GPM

10/01/1901 NWSWSE 27 15N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK LEVANWAY, JARED A

LEVANWAY, KATELEN M

76M 104622 00 ACTV FILED IR 76.50 
GPM

10/01/1901 NWSWSE 27 15N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK GOHRICK, GREG

GOHRICK, LISA

76M 150375 00 ACTV USE IR 35.00 
GPM

12/31/1932 S2NE 4 14N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK OTOUPALIK, CORRINNE F

OTOUPALIK, ERNEST
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 150376 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWNE 4 14N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK OTOUPALIK, CORRINNE F

OTOUPALIK, ERNEST

76M 30122623 ACTV USE ST  10/19/1940 W2NWNE 15 14N 20W MS

SWSWSE 15 14N 20W MS

SESESW 15 14N 20W MS

UT OKEEFE CREEK ROBBINS, DYLAN D

76M 30122654 ACTV USE ST  10/19/1940 W2NW 14 14N 20W MS

W2W2 14 14N 20W MS

SWSWSW 14 14N 20W MS

SESE 15 14N 20W MS

E2E2 15 14N 20W MS

N2NW 15 14N 20W MS

UT OKEEFE CREEK ROBBINS, DAVID D

76M 103386 00 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1943 SWSE 32 15N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK DESCHAMPS, ALFRED G

DESCHAMPS, BRETT J

76M 147476 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/27/1945 NWNWSE 22 15N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK FINNEY, JONI B

FINNEY, MARK

76M 115771 00 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1966 W2SENW 27 15N 20W MS

W2NW 27 15N 20W MS

W2W2SE 21 15N 20W MS

SW 21 15N 20W MS

SESENW 21 15N 20W MS

E2SW 27 15N 20W MS

UT OKEEFE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99404 00 ACTV USE IR  08/15/1966 NESWSE 15 14N 20W MS UT OKEEFE CREEK GLESSNER, DAVID

GLESSNER, LARAE J

HENSON, PATRICK R

PARKER, CASSANDRA S

76M 210787 00 DISS USE IR UT OKEEFE CREEK CATES, GENEVA
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 107414 00 ACTV USE MN 7.02 
CFS

10/06/1894 SWSENE 29 16N 27W MI

NWSW 22 16N 27W MI

N2SE 21 16N 27W MI

SWSE 21 16N 27W MI

NWNWNE 21 16N 27W MI

SWNW 28 16N 27W MI

NWSE 29 16N 27W MI

N2SW 29 16N 27W MI

N2SE 30 16N 27W MI

N2SE 29 16N 27W MI

NENE 28 16N 27W MI

OREGON GULCH GULL, DANIEL R

76M 149265 00 ACTV DECREE MN 1.00 
CFS

07/06/1895 S2 30 16N 27W MI

NW 36 16N 28W MI

SE 25 16N 28W MI

OREGON GULCH ALEXANDER, RAY M

ALEXANDER, SHARON J

76M 149100 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.00 
CFS

02/25/1899 NESWSW 1 15N 28W MI OREGON GULCH EBERLE, SHARON D

EBERLE, TYLER W

76M 52449 00 ACTV USE RC 30.00 
CFS

04/01/1900 SENWSE 25 16N 28W MI OREGON GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149098 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.00 
CFS

08/12/1904 NESWNW 1 15N 28W MI OREGON GULCH CRAWFORD, LOYCE

CRAWFORD, MONTE

76M 52459 00 ACTV USE RC 0.10 
CFS

06/01/1930 NWSWSW 13 15N 28W MI OREGON LAKES USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149172 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

04/15/1973 SWSESE 15 12N 24W MI ORIOLE CREEK DONOVAN, JANELLE L

DONOVAN, TIMOTHY P

76M 149212 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

08/06/1887 SENESW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 149220 00 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 
GPM

08/06/1887 SENESW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K
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76M 149229 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.79 
CFS

08/06/1887 SENESW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 151554 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.81 
CFS

08/06/1887 SESENW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 149214 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

11/01/1889 SENESW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 149217 00 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 
GPM

11/01/1889 SENESW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 149222 00 ACTV FILED ST  11/01/1889 SENESW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 149230 00 ACTV FILED MN 200.00 
GPM

11/01/1889 SENESW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEEDHAM, DONALD R

LEEDHAM, MARY K

76M 151555 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 
CFS

11/29/1909 SESENW 32 18N 26W MI PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151541 00 DISS FILED DM PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151546 00 DISS FILED IR PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151549 00 DISS FILED MN PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151559 00 DISS FILED MN PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151560 00 DISS FILED MN PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151561 00 DISS FILED MN PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151562 00 DISS FILED MN PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151565 00 DISS FILED MN PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151557 00 ACTV FILED MN 224.40 
GPM

04/20/1891 NWSWNW 32 18N 26W MI SP PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 151556 00 ACTV FILED MN 224.40 
GPM

05/18/1908 SESENW 32 18N 26W MI SP PACK GULCH LEE, NANCY MINES INC

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 104969 00 ACTV FILED RC 15.00 
CFS

03/28/1909 NENENW 11 19N 31W MI PACKER CREEK SKINNER, PATSY R

SKINNER, TIMOTHY E

76M 116785 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

08/14/1970 NENESE 2 19N 31W MI PACKER CREEK LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 108817 00 ACTV USE DM 20.00 
GPM

06/03/1973 NENENW 11 19N 31W MI PACKER CREEK STEVENS, SUSAN D

STEVENS, THOMAS J

76M 149998 00 WDRN FILED RC PACKER CREEK DAILEY, ROBERT E

76M 149837 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

09/19/1913 SENWSW 6 19N 30W MI PACKER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

BAJZA FAMILY FOREST 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 30122757 WDRN FILED DM PACKER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

BAJZA, CHARLES A

76M 125046 00 ACTV USE DM 4.49 
GPM

06/22/1899 SWNWSE 28 20N 31W MI UT PACKER CREEK, 
WEST FORK

KING, JAN

KING, RIDGE

76M 125047 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

06/22/1899 NWSWSE 28 20N 31W MI UT PACKER CREEK, 
WEST FORK

KING, JAN

KING, RIDGE
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 115330 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 
CFS

12/31/1887 NENENE 17 17N 26W MI PARDEE CREEK ADCOCK, ANDREW N

BABBITT, MARK J

BEAUDOIN, JASON R

CAHALIN, SEAN

CALICA, FRED

CALICA, NANCY L

DOYLE, CHRISTINA M

FEASEL, CINDY M

FEASEL, MARK L

FIRESTONE, CHANCE

GLAEFKE, DEBORAH M

GLAEFKE, LARRY W

GROVER, KEVIN

HALL, JACQUELYN A

HEIBLE, SHANNON

KEISER, FREDRICK W

LAKE, ROBERT

MELLEN, DONALD

MELLEN, GERALD L

MELLEN, MARGARET

MILLER, HOWARD E

MILLER, RICHARD

MILLER, SALLY A

SIMPSON, KRISTEN

SMITH, RONALD L

STEELE, CHELSEY

STEELE, TOMMY

WILLIAMS, AARON D

WILMER, STEVEN J

76M 99064 00 ACTV FILED PG 3.00 
CFS

04/15/1952 NWNENW 10 17N 26W MI PARDEE CREEK JOHNSTON KRISTY TRUST 
DATED 7/17/14
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52424 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

11/27/1931 NWNENW 36 18N 26W MI SP PARDEE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52474 00 ACTV USE RC 8.98 
GPM

06/01/1950 SESESE 9 18N 26W SA PATRICK CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52476 00 ACTV USE RC 1.00 
CFS

06/01/1950 NWNENW 15 18N 26W SA PATRICK CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52462 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 SESWNW 25 14N 27W MI PEARL LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52416 00 ACTV USE RC 2.00 
CFS

08/14/1972 NWSWNE 34 12N 25W MI PEBBLE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 202330 00 ACTV USE ST  06/19/1949 SWNWNW 9 14N 22W MS PEPPARD GULCH LF90 LLC A WYOMING 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

76M 202326 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWNWNW 9 14N 22W MS PEPPARD GULCH LF90 LLC A WYOMING 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

76M 202327 00 ACTV USE IR  06/30/1973 SWNWNW 9 14N 22W MS PEPPARD GULCH LF90 LLC A WYOMING 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

76M 49038 00 ACTV FILED DM 27.00 
GPM

05/24/1938 SESWSW 29 15N 24W MI PERKINS CREEK MANAGHAN, RONALD N

MANAGHAN, TAMMY J

VAILLANCOURT, JESSICA A

76M 151003 00 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 
GPM

05/24/1938 NESWSW 29 15N 24W MI PERKINS CREEK BEST, MONICA

COOLEY, ANTHONY D

COOLEY, ROCHELLE Y

CRYSTAL SPRINGS LLC

HENGEL, PAUL

SERFASS, AMY

76M 99482 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/09/1967 E2NW 32 15N 24W MI PERKINS CREEK ATKINSON, BOB

76M 2284 00 DISS FILED DM PERKINS CREEK JOHNSON, DELMA

JOHNSON, DUANE R
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
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ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 2285 00 DISS FILED DM PERKINS CREEK, 
NORTH FORK

JOHNSON, DELMA

JOHNSON, DUANE R

76M 149666 00 ACTV USE IR 3.75 
CFS

06/17/1885 SESW 28 15N 20W MS

W2SE 28 15N 20W MS

SESE 28 15N 20W MS

PERRY CREEK LAFLESCH, KC

76M 142708 00 ACTV FILED IN 2.50 
CFS

08/04/1890 NWNWSE 12 14N 23W MS PETTY CREEK BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 99907 00 ACTV USE IR 390.50 
GPM

12/31/1900 SWSESE 24 13N 23W MS PETTY CREEK ACEVEDO, HANNAH M

ACEVEDO, LEONEL M

GREGORY, DENNIS A

GREGORY, DONNA

GREGORY, TERRY RAY

ZDUNICK, ATHALIE L

76M 149236 00 ACTV FILED IR 6.61 
CFS

08/03/1902 SENESE 11 13N 23W MS PETTY CREEK ANDERSON, JUDITH E

ANDERSON, KENT K

ANDERSON, ROBERT D

BENNETT, JUDY E

BENNETT, RICHARD S

CHILCOTE-JOHNSON, JUDY

DOWNING, JOSEPH

DOWNING, SUZANNE

KAHLE, ERNEST H

KAHLE, TONI K

PETTY CREEK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH LLC

SONNENBERG, DEBORAH A

TERRY, MARK B

WALKER, JOHN B
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149239 00 ACTV USE ST  08/03/1902 E2E2E2 11 13N 23W MS

E2E2 2 13N 23W MS

PETTY CREEK ANDERSON, JUDITH E

ANDERSON, KENT K

ANDERSON, ROBERT D

BENNETT, JUDY E

BENNETT, RICHARD S

DOWNING, JOSEPH

DOWNING, SUZANNE

KAHLE, ERNEST H

KAHLE, TONI K

PETTY CREEK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH LLC

TERRY, MARK B

76M 111195 00 ACTV FILED IR 89.80 
GPM

12/31/1902 SENESE 2 13N 23W MS PETTY CREEK PETTY CREEK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH LLC

76M 105139 00 ACTV FILED IR 237.86 
GPM

11/11/1904 NWNWSW 30 13N 22W MS PETTY CREEK FUSSELL HOLDINGS LLC

76M 12063 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.13 
CFS

03/08/1906 30 13N 22W MS PETTY CREEK LINDERSMITH, JACK M

LINDERSMITH, MICHELLE B

76M 104621 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.63 
CFS

03/08/1906 NWSWSW 30 13N 22W MS

SWSWNW 30 13N 22W MS

PETTY CREEK FUSSELL HOLDINGS LLC

76M 105138 00 ACTV FILED ST  03/08/1906 W2SWNW 30 13N 22W MS

E2SENE 25 13N 23W MS

PETTY CREEK FUSSELL HOLDINGS LLC

76M 148998 00 ACTV FILED IR 426.36 
GPM

03/08/1906 30 13N 22W MS

30 13N 22W MS

PETTY CREEK GABSTER, AMANDA M

GABSTER, JEFFREY A

76M 30050423 ACTV FILED IR 1.63 
CFS

03/08/1906 NWSWSW 30 13N 22W MS

NWNWSW 30 13N 22W MS

SWSWNW 30 13N 22W MS

PETTY CREEK FUSSELL HOLDINGS LLC

76M 45469 00 ACTV FILED IR 58.34 
GPM

03/06/1909 NWSWNE 12 14N 23W MS PETTY CREEK MCREYNOLDS, ELIZABETH

MCREYNOLDS, JOSEPH
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76M 150384 00 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 
GPM

03/06/1909 SESWSE 12 14N 23W MS PETTY CREEK VESEL, MARY K

VESEL, RALPH E

76M 149237 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.55 
CFS

07/20/1909 NWNWNW 13 13N 23W MS PETTY CREEK ANDERSON, JUDITH E

ANDERSON, KENT K

ANDERSON, ROBERT D

BENNETT, JUDY E

BENNETT, RICHARD S

KAHLE, ERNEST H

KAHLE, TONI K

PACK RIVER MANAGEMENT 
CO

SONNENBERG, DEBORAH A

TERRY, MARK B

WALKER, JOHN B

76M 149240 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/20/1909 E2E2 11 13N 23W MS PETTY CREEK ANDERSON, JUDITH E

ANDERSON, KENT K

ANDERSON, ROBERT D

KAHLE, ERNEST H

KAHLE, TONI K

PACK RIVER MANAGEMENT 
CO

TERRY, MARK B

76M 104620 00 ACTV FILED IR 219.91 
GPM

07/10/1924 NWSWSW 30 13N 22W MS PETTY CREEK FUSSELL HOLDINGS LLC

76M 30050422 ACTV FILED IR 219.91 
GPM

07/10/1924 NWSWSW 30 13N 22W MS PETTY CREEK FUSSELL HOLDINGS LLC

76M 99162 00 ACTV FILED IR 75.00 
GPM

05/01/1971 1 13N 23W MS PETTY CREEK GALLAGHER, EDWARD R

76M 99175 00 ACTV FILED IR 49.37 
GPM

05/01/1971 SWNENW 1 13N 23W MS

SWNENW 1 13N 23W MS

PETTY CREEK GALLAGHER, EDWARD R

GALLAGHER, SHARON E

76M 212968 00 TERM FILED IR PETTY CREEK BABCOCK, DARELL R

BABCOCK, SHAWN L

76M 212983 00 WDRN FILED ST PETTY CREEK MCREYNOLDS, ELIZABETH

MCREYNOLDS, JOSEPH
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52392 00 ACTV USE RC 0.01 
CFS

05/16/1956 SESESW 5 13N 22W MS SP PETTY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115766 00 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1964 S2NE 25 14N 23W MS

NESENW 25 14N 23W MS

N2NW 25 14N 23W MS

E2SE 23 14N 23W MS

UT PETTY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 148997 00 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 
GPM

11/01/1904 SWNWSW 30 13N 22W MS PETTY CREEK, 
EAST FORK

GABSTER, AMANDA M

GABSTER, JEFFREY A

76M 148996 00 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 
GPM

07/10/1924 SWNWSW 30 13N 22W MS PETTY CREEK, 
EAST FORK

GABSTER, AMANDA M

GABSTER, JEFFREY A

76M 212967 00 TERM FILED IR PETTY CREEK, 
EAST FORK

BABCOCK, DARELL R

BABCOCK, SHAWN L

76M 212969 00 TERM FILED IR PETTY CREEK, 
EAST FORK

BABCOCK, DARELL R

BABCOCK, SHAWN L

76M 99919 00 ACTV USE IR 51.00 
GPM

12/31/1955 NWNWNW 31 13N 22W MS PETTY CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

BABCOCK, KELLA J

KULKOWSKY, GREGORY L

76M 111194 00 ACTV FILED IR 224.40 
GPM

08/03/1902 SESWSE 35 14N 23W MS PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

PETTY CREEK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH LLC

76M 149242 00 ACTV USE ST  08/03/1902 NENE 2 13N 23W MS PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

PETTY CREEK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH LLC

76M 115767 00 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1964 N2N2 29 14N 23W MS PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149238 00 WDRN FILED IR PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

PACK RIVER MANAGEMENT 
CO

76M 115764 00 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1964 S2NE 34 14N 23W MS UT PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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76M 115765 00 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1964 E2W2 26 14N 23W MS

W2NWNE 26 14N 23W MS

SWSWSE 23 14N 23W MS

UT PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115768 00 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1964 E2SE 21 14N 23W MS UT PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115769 00 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1964 NWSE 21 14N 23W MS UT PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115770 00 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1964 N2N2 33 14N 23W MS

SWNW 33 14N 23W MS

UT PETTY CREEK, 
WEST FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 118426 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

06/30/1903 SENWSW 6 16N 23W MS PINE CREEK GODDARD, MARK D 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 118434 00 ACTV DECREE IR 224.40 
GPM

04/12/1905 NWSESW 6 16N 23W MS PINE CREEK GODDARD, MARK D 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 118432 00 ACTV USE IR 255.82 
GPM

05/30/1954 NWSESW 6 16N 23W MS PINE CREEK GODDARD, MARK D 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 12684 00 ACTV FILED IR  04/14/1903 NWSESW 10 18N 28W MI PLOURDE CREEK JENSEN FAMILY TRUST

76M 99099 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.00 
GPM

04/14/1903 NESWSW 10 18N 28W MI PLOURDE CREEK WOLF CREEK RESORT MT 
LLC

76M 99100 00 ACTV FILED DM 4.00 
GPM

04/14/1903 NESWSW 10 18N 28W MI PLOURDE CREEK WOLF CREEK RESORT MT 
LLC

76M 149505 00 ACTV USE ST 4.00 
GPM

04/14/1903 NWSWSW 10 18N 28W MI PLOURDE CREEK WOLF CREEK RESORT MT 
LLC

76M 211715 00 WDRN USE DM PLOURDE CREEK WOLF CREEK RESORT MT 
LLC

76M 149278 00 ACTV USE IR 85.27 
GPM

06/10/1971 NESWNE 24 13N 23W MS PRINTERS 
CREEK

BARR, VIOLET M

76M 99612 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1870 SESENE 3 14N 26W MI QUARTZ CREEK NEILAN, STEVEN R

76M 99613 00 ACTV USE MN 112.20 
GPM

10/14/1884 NW 2 14N 26W MI

N2 3 14N 26W MI

QUARTZ CREEK NEILAN, STEVEN R

76M 149842 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1901 NENWSE 31 15N 25W MI QUARTZ CREEK LEHTO INDUSTRIES
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76M 149843 00 ACTV USE MN 100.00 
GPM

12/31/1901 NWSWSW 31 15N 25W MI QUARTZ CREEK LEHTO INDUSTRIES

TIBBLES, CAROL A

TIBBLES, THOMAS E

76M 158609 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

01/28/1888 SWSWNE 4 14N 26W MI SP QUARTZ CREEK HENSON, JOHN

76M 158610 00 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

01/28/1888 NWSWNE 4 14N 26W MI SP QUARTZ CREEK HENSON, JOHN

76M 158614 00 ACTV USE ST  01/28/1888 NWSWNE 4 14N 26W MI SP QUARTZ CREEK HENSON, JOHN

76M 158615 00 ACTV USE ST  01/28/1888 SWSWNE 4 14N 26W MI SP QUARTZ CREEK HENSON, JOHN

76M 158616 00 ACTV USE MN 30.00 
GPM

01/28/1888 SWNE 4 14N 26W MI UT QUARTZ CREEK HENSON, JOHN

76M 111281 00 ACTV FILED MN 148.10 
GPM

06/25/1973 E2SWNW 2 14N 26W MI

NWSW 2 14N 26W MI

UT QUARTZ CREEK WINGO, GENE R

WINGO, ROGER D

76M 111361 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

04/20/1940 NENENW 4 15N 27W MI RABBIT CREEK ALMOND, J

76M 111362 00 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 
CFS

04/20/1940 N2NENW 4 15N 27W MI RABBIT CREEK ALMOND, J

76M 99063 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

11/17/1946 NWSESW 3 17N 26W MI SP RAGLUND 
GULCH

JOHNSTON KRISTY TRUST 
DATED 7/17/14

76M 52502 00 ACTV USE IS 4.49 
GPM

06/01/1940 SESWSE 14 19N 32W MI RAINY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52516 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 E2E2 6 19N 31W MI

W2W2 5 19N 31W MI

W2W2 32 20N 31W MI

NE 31 20N 31W MI

S2 30 20N 31W MI

N2SE 25 20N 32W MI

NE 7 19N 31W MI

RANDOLPH 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 40170 00 ACTV DECREE MC 23.65 
CFS

04/01/1866 SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40171 00 ACTV DECREE MC 4.00 
CFS

11/16/1868 SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40172 00 ACTV DECREE MC 152.60 
GPM

04/01/1871 SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40173 00 ACTV DECREE MC 1.62 
CFS

05/01/1871 SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 99016 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WADE, MICHAELA

WADE, PAUL L

76M 99020 00 ACTV DECREE ST  04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WADE, MICHAELA

WADE, PAUL L

76M 99026 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SMITH, BONNIE L

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER

76M 99067 00 ACTV DECREE IR 40.39 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WAB MONTANA LLC

76M 99074 00 ACTV DECREE IR 35.90 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

GARRETT, MARISA

GARRETT, NORMAN

76M 99087 00 ACTV DECREE IR 35.90 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 99089 00 ACTV DECREE ST  04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 131016 00 ACTV DECREE DM 13.46 
GPM

04/15/1872 NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

HOBBINS, NANCY

WHITELEY, JEDEDIAH H

76M 147344 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

JACKSON FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 149114 00 ACTV DECREE IR 132.40 
GPM

04/15/1872 SWNESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149115 00 ACTV DECREE ST  04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF
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76M 149125 00 ACTV DECREE IR 49.37 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

KNIGHT, ELLEN J

KNIGHT, ROBERT M

76M 149127 00 ACTV DECREE ST  04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

KNIGHT, ELLEN J

KNIGHT, ROBERT M

76M 149598 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SEAGRAVES, JANET

SEAGRAVES, STAN

76M 149699 00 ACTV DECREE IR 49.37 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O CONNOR, ROY S TRUST

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 149702 00 ACTV DECREE ST  04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O CONNOR, ROY S TRUST

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 151006 00 ACTV DECREE IR 25.00 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SAYLER, CAROLYN R

76M 99091 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 
GPM

04/15/1872 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 9837 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

05/01/1875 SENWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

HENDERSON, KIRK A

76M 21160 00 ACTV DECREE IR 76.30 
GPM

05/01/1875 SENWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

ANDERSON, BRIAN L

BRISSETTE, JARRET F

GREINER, WILLIAM L

76M 47472 00 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 
GPM

05/01/1875 SWSWSW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

R & L TRUST

WILKINSON, RONALD L

76M 49047 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 
GPM

05/01/1875 SENWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

JOHNSON, FRANCES L

JOHNSON, ROBERT H

76M 49078 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

05/01/1875 SENWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

PEACH, SHARON E

RILEY, MICHAEL S

SEWELL 1995 TRUST MARCH 
4 2015
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76M 99103 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

05/01/1875 NENWSW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MOCHI, ROBIN

76M 107558 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

05/01/1875 SENWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LANCASTER, MICHAEL

ORWICK, PENNY

76M 108690 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

05/01/1875 SENWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

ANDERSON, HAZEL C

ANDERSON, HENRY V

76M 149726 00 ACTV DECREE IR 8.98 
GPM

05/01/1875 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

RD DEVELOPMENT LLC

76M 3321 00 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 
GPM

05/01/1879 SESWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MILLER BETTY L LIVING 
TRUST

76M 40174 00 ACTV DECREE MC 1.16 
CFS

04/01/1881 SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 40175 00 ACTV DECREE MC 8.70 
CFS

05/01/1881 SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 4282 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

08/28/1882 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LLOYD, ALMA

76M 36086 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

08/28/1882 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LEAPHART, SUSAN P

RED ASTRACHAN LLC

76M 99028 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.49 
GPM

08/28/1882 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WRIGHT, BENJAMIN S

WRIGHT, STEPHANIE R

76M 131659 00 ACTV DECREE IR 134.64 
GPM

08/28/1882 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 131662 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/28/1882 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 147384 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

08/28/1882 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BYRNE PROPERTIES LLC

76M 103787 00 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 
GPM

08/28/1882 NENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MCGIHON, SARAH A

MCGIHON, WILLIAM C

NASBY, ROBERT S

76M 99370 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.49 
GPM

06/01/1884 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BACKHOUSE, JOSEPHINE V

PRENTISS, ANNA M
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76M 103861 00 ACTV DECREE IR 282.74 
GPM

06/01/1884 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

APPLEGROVE 
HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOCIATION

OKEEFE, DOLORES W 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

76M 40176 00 ACTV DECREE MC 16.13 
CFS

06/01/1887 SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 99029 00 ACTV DECREE IR 4.49 
GPM

07/01/1888 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WRIGHT, BENJAMIN S

WRIGHT, STEPHANIE R

76M 99110 00 ACTV DECREE IR 134.64 
GPM

07/01/1888 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 99111 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/01/1888 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 21990 00 ACTV DECREE IR 11.00 
GPM

10/01/1888 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SANDERS, LEA K

76M 31060 00 ACTV DECREE IR 202.00 
GPM

10/01/1888 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BELTZ, JEFFREY S

BORGMANN, ALBERT 
REVOCABLE TRUST 4/20/23

FORTIN-NOREUS, JENNIFER 
K

MILDENSTEIN, TAMMY

MILLER, VIRGINIA

NOREUS, MATTHEW G

SIPPEL, ELLEN M

SIPPEL, JAMES W

STIER, SAMUEL

76M 44330 00 ACTV DECREE IR 14.60 
GPM

10/01/1888 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BURGE LIVING TRUST

BURGE, BRIANA J

76M 99141 00 ACTV DECREE IR 166.06 
GPM

10/01/1888 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MCGANN, KATHY A

76M 99364 00 ACTV DECREE IR 29.20 
GPM

10/01/1888 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

RUNDLE, MITCHELL

76M 99366 00 ACTV DECREE IR 33.70 
GPM

10/01/1888 SENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

RISING DAVID & MARIE 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
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ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99545 00 ACTV DECREE IR 11.20 
GPM

10/01/1888 SENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

POTACH, KARYN

SORENSON, KARL

76M 99916 00 ACTV DECREE IR 24.70 
GPM

10/01/1888 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LOVI, JOHN

LOVI-BORGMANN, GRIFFIN

SCHELONKA, KATE

76M 149205 00 ACTV DECREE IR 166.06 
GPM

10/01/1888 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SHREDER, ERIN

SHREDER, JASON EB

WININGS, RITA

76M 30051426 ACTV DECREE IR 24.70 
GPM

10/01/1888 NENENE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

FORTIN-NOREUS, JENNIFER 
K

NOREUS, MATTHEW G

76M 111114 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

08/28/1890 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

JOHNSON, BRUCE H

MALLATT, SARA

76M 12687 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

08/29/1890 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DEVOE, SARAH A REV INTER 
VIVOS TRUST 2/16/21

76M 99591 00 ACTV DECREE IR 328.00 
GPM

08/29/1890 SENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BROOKSIDE COMMUNITY 
ASSOCIATION

76M 107998 00 ACTV DECREE IR 3.37 
GPM

08/29/1890 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

HEDWIG, VOGEL-WRIGHT 
TRUST

76M 8523 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

08/29/1890 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BOHMAN, JENNIFER M

BOHMAN, JOHN F

76M 99018 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WADE, MICHAELA

WADE, PAUL L

76M 99019 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WADE, MICHAELA

WADE, PAUL L

76M 99025 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SMITH, BONNIE L

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER

76M 99066 00 ACTV DECREE IR 40.39 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WAB MONTANA LLC
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99072 00 ACTV DECREE IR 35.90 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

GARRETT, MARISA

GARRETT, NORMAN

76M 99088 00 ACTV DECREE IR 35.90 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 99090 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 99167 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.00 
GPM

08/16/1895 NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

HENG, CAROL L

HENG, SONG TEE

76M 99286 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 
CFS

08/16/1895 SWNESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 99288 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 107347 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EVANGER, ARDEN E

EVANGER, MARY M

76M 107348 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.00 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EVANGER, ARDEN E

EVANGER, MARY M

76M 147345 00 ACTV DECREE IR 17.95 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

JACKSON FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 149113 00 ACTV DECREE IR 338.80 
GPM

08/16/1895 NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149121 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149124 00 ACTV DECREE IR 49.37 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

KNIGHT, ELLEN J

KNIGHT, ROBERT M

76M 149128 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

KNIGHT, ELLEN J

KNIGHT, ROBERT M

76M 149597 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

NWSENE 35 14N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SEAGRAVES, JANET

SEAGRAVES, STAN
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149698 00 ACTV DECREE IR 49.37 
GPM

08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O CONNOR, ROY S TRUST

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 149701 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/16/1895 SENESE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

O CONNOR, ROY S TRUST

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 9815 00 ACTV DECREE IR 98.74 
GPM

09/01/1895 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

DEVOE, CHARLES E & ALONA 
J LIVING TRUST

DEVOE, CLAYTON E

DEVOE, JASEN

DEVOE, SARAH A REV INTER 
VIVOS TRUST 2/16/21

FELTON, CAROLE A

FELTON, RONALD K

HELZER, MONICA J

HELZER, RANDY L

NELSON, NICOLE

NICHOLS BOURASSA, 
VIRGINIA D

PETRILLI, FELIX T

PETRILLI, PATRICIA A

PRIKHOJAN, ALEXANDER

SELVIG, ROBIN & JANE 
FAMILY TRUST

SMITH, CYNTHIA B

SMITH, GRAY

STABIO, SYDNEY E

WIERINGA, ONNO C

WIERINGA, TANA M

YU, MI

76M 45464 00 ACTV DECREE IR 60.00 
GPM

09/01/1895 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CHRISTIAN, CLAYTON T

CHRISTIAN, DAWN M

MESSIAH LUTHERAN 
CHURCH
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99081 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

09/01/1895 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CHRISTIAN, CLAYTON T

CHRISTIAN, DAWN M

MESSIAH LUTHERAN 
CHURCH

76M 99241 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

09/01/1895 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SIEGEL, NAOMI M

WIDMANN, JEANNINE M

76M 99242 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

09/01/1895 SENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

ROGERS, CAROLYN A

ROGERS, LOREN L

76M 116761 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

09/01/1895 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DILLON, AMELIA H

GREISER, SALLY T

ROBERTSON, JAMES

76M 116804 00 ACTV DECREE ST  09/01/1895 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SAIN, ANNA D

SAIN, DENNIS L

SAIN, ROBERT D

76M 116805 00 ACTV DECREE IR 282.74 
GPM

09/01/1895 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SAIN, ANNA D

SAIN, DENNIS L

SAIN, ROBERT D

76M 125056 00 ACTV DECREE DM 15.00 
GPM

09/01/1895 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CHRISTIANSEN, AMANDA M

CHRISTIANSEN, JOHN T

76M 149111 00 ACTV DECREE IR 16.80 
GPM

09/01/1895 NWSWSE 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149116 00 ACTV DECREE ST  09/01/1895 NWSWSE 2 13N 19W MS

NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149157 00 ACTV DECREE IR 18.00 
GPM

09/01/1895 NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES

76M 149159 00 ACTV DECREE ST  09/01/1895 NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES

76M 149606 00 ACTV DECREE ST  09/01/1895 NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

VINSO, JOSEPH D 
SURVIVORS TRUST

76M 149672 00 ACTV DECREE IR 162.00 
GPM

09/01/1895 SWNWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

JENKINS, VICTORIA 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
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76M 1795 00 ACTV DECREE IR 92.50 
GPM

08/29/1898 SESWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

JOHNSON, SARA J

MILLER, ROSS D

ROSSBACH, WILLIAM A

76M 6203 00 ACTV DECREE IR 210.00 
GPM

08/29/1898 NENWSW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

KIKI MACE LLC

SMITH, BRIAN J

76M 9741 00 ACTV DECREE IR 20.00 
GPM

08/29/1898 SENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DUPUIS, WENDY W

76M 9859 00 ACTV DECREE IR 8.98 
GPM

08/29/1898 SENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

YOUNGQUIST, DONALD R

YOUNGQUIST, GARY J

76M 99006 00 ACTV DECREE IR 13.46 
GPM

08/29/1898 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

HUFF, BARBARA

HUFF, RODNEY

76M 99032 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 
GPM

08/29/1898 SENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CURTIS, SUSAN E

HULSEY, AUDREY L

HULSEY, S. MARK

76M 99078 00 ACTV DECREE IR 26.93 
GPM

08/29/1898 SENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CONNER, MICHAEL C

CONNER, PAMELA J

76M 99222 00 ACTV DECREE DM 58.34 
GPM

08/29/1898 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DIMOND, ALISON T

HAMILTON, ANNE

KARDOS, MARTIN D

ORR, CONRAD O

ORR, MARY PAT

STIRLING, RONALD

76M 99223 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.34 
GPM

08/29/1898 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DIMOND, ALISON T

HAMILTON, ANNE

KARDOS, MARTIN D

ORR, CONRAD O

ORR, MARY PAT

STIRLING, RONALD
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99224 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/29/1898 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DIMOND, ALISON T

HAMILTON, ANNE

KARDOS, MARTIN D

ORR, CONRAD O

ORR, MARY PAT

STIRLING, RONALD

76M 99225 00 ACTV DECREE AS 58.34 
GPM

08/29/1898 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DIMOND, ALISON T

HAMILTON, ANNE

KARDOS, MARTIN D

ORR, CONRAD O

ORR, MARY PAT

STIRLING, RONALD

76M 99551 00 ACTV DECREE IR 120.00 
GPM

08/29/1898 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINDNER, KALI G

LINDNER, ROBERT D

76M 103810 00 ACTV DECREE DM 22.44 
GPM

08/29/1898 SENWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

GRIFFITH, DIANA S

REBECK, KARISSA

WOODY, BILL

76M 104574 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.00 
GPM

08/29/1898 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CHAPIN, AUSTIN

CHAPIN, DANIELLE

COHEN VITALE, AMI

SCHEIBLEHNER, MATTHIAS

76M 107456 00 ACTV DECREE IR 67.32 
GPM

08/29/1898 SENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

ALBRITTON, KATRINA P

ALBRITTON, MICHAEL L

FRANCE, EXIE S

FRANCE, TIMOTHY H

KLAUDT, JANET L

KLAUDT, KENNY
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 147340 00 ACTV DECREE DM 8.98 
GPM

08/29/1898 SENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

OPEL, GORDON

OPEL, JESSIE

76M 149585 00 ACTV DECREE DM 26.93 
GPM

08/29/1898 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

GRIFFITH, DIANA S

REBECK, KARISSA

WOODY, BILL

76M 157356 00 ACTV FILED IR 17.00 
GPM

08/29/1898 NESWNW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

PARKER, RAYMOND D TRUST

76M 26361 00 ACTV FILED MC 7.54 
CFS

08/30/1919 SWSWNW 18 15N 18W MS

SWNENE 13 15N 19W MS

RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 103885 00 ACTV USE IR 21.25 
GPM

12/31/1946 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LEAPHART, SUSAN P

76M 149720 00 ACTV USE IR 13.46 
GPM

04/20/1964 NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

GRIMES, GAIL E

GRIMES, LYLE R

76M 108927 00 ACTV USE IR 25.50 
GPM

05/01/1964 SESWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

COLLINS, THOMAS J

76M 108928 00 ACTV USE IR 25.50 
GPM

07/07/1964 SESWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SMITH, JARED M

76M 99106 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

06/21/1967 SWNENW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

ANGLE, JUSTIN

76M 130979 00 ACTV USE DM 35.00 
GPM

07/22/1968 NENWNE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BALLARD, LEE M

76M 150383 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

09/30/1970 SWSESW 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

PETERS, ROBERT S

PETERS, SHANNON E

76M 211042 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 
GPM

06/30/1973 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

THURMAN, ALVIN L

THURMAN, GENEVIEVE

76M 211613 00 ACTV USE IR 17.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 SWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DALY LIVING TRUST

76M 212323 00 ACTV DECREE IR 8.42 
GPM

06/30/1973 SESWSE 2 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

POTEN, CONSTANCE J

76M 214754 00 ACTV DECREE IR 5.50 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWSENW 14 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LONG, ARLEEN M

76M 214820 00 ACTV USE IR 8.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NESWSE 35 14N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BOULTON-WOLFE, RITA M

WOLFE, GARY J
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 214909 00 ACTV DECREE IR 49.59 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENWSW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EWEN, CAROL

MALEK, SUSAN L

OLSON, KATHLEEN M

SCHUKNECHT, MEGAN K

TURNER, WILLIAM G

WAGER, DAVID J

76M 214979 00 ACTV DECREE IR 6.17 
GPM

06/30/1973 SESWNW 11 13N 19W MS RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

VANDER MEER, ANNE E

76M 43192 00 WDRN USE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CLARKE, GAIL L

76M 99092 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EVERINGHAM, BISHOP S

76M 99908 00 WDRN DECREE DM RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

HUGUET, CLAUDE A

HUGUET, DONNA G

76M 123866 00 WDRN USE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EVERINGHAM, BISHOP S

76M 148993 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
BILLINGS

76M 148994 00 WDRN DECREE ST RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
BILLINGS

76M 149149 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 149150 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 149151 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 149153 00 WDRN DECREE RC RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 149154 00 WDRN DECREE RC RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 149155 00 WDRN DECREE RC RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 149156 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149158 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES

76M 149160 00 WDRN DECREE ST RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES

76M 149161 00 WDRN DECREE ST RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES

76M 149577 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
BILLINGS

76M 149578 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

OPTHALMOLOGY & 
OTOLARYNGOLOGY ASSOC 
TRUST

76M 149579 00 WDRN DECREE ST RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
BILLINGS

76M 149580 00 WDRN DECREE ST RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
BILLINGS

76M 149602 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CARAS, GEORGE D

76M 149603 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CARAS, GEORGE D

76M 149604 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CARAS, GEORGE D

76M 149605 00 WDRN DECREE ST RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CARAS, GEORGE D

76M 149607 00 WDRN DECREE ST RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CARAS, GEORGE D

76M 149673 00 DISS DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

POTEN, CONSTANCE

SMITH, JOSEPH D

SMITH, KAREN A

76M 212581 00 DISS DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DAY, BRENDA L

DAY, RICHARD C

76M 215932 00 WDRN DECREE IR RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

CUMMINS ROSEACRES FARM

CUMMINS, ROBERT B

76M 104627 00 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 
GPM

06/10/1891 SWNENE 14 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EDDY, MARGARET T
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 104628 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

06/10/1891 SWNENE 14 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EDDY, MARGARET T

76M 99097 00 ACTV DECREE DM  06/30/1891 NESENE 14 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 99098 00 ACTV DECREE DM  06/30/1891 NESENE 14 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 99287 00 ACTV DECREE IR  06/30/1891 SWSENE 14 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 99289 00 ACTV DECREE ST 1.67 
CFS

06/30/1891 SWSENE 14 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 99599 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1900 SESESW 14 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LARSON, JESSICA

LARSON, MATTHEW

76M 99600 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1900 SESESW 14 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

HUFF, BARBARA

HUFF, RODNEY

76M 107349 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

08/13/1905 NWSWNW 12 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

EVANGER, ARDEN E

EVANGER, MARY M

76M 149117 00 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1940 SWNESE 12 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149118 00 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1940 SENESW 12 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 149120 00 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1940 SWNWNW 13 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 99342 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1940 W2SWSW 12 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS PROPERTIES

76M 162959 00 ACTV USE DM 10.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 SWSWNE 3 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162962 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 SESENE 3 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162975 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/13/1950 SESENE 3 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162981 00 ACTV USE ST 10.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 SWSWNE 3 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 162990 00 ACTV USE FW 10.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 SWSWNE 3 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162993 00 ACTV FILED FW 10.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 SESENE 3 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 28602 00 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

05/31/1952 NESENW 36 14N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DONNELLY, REBECCA

KESTER, SEAN

LOVI, JOHN

LOVI-BORGMANN, GRIFFIN

OBERRY, COLLIN

PHILIPS, ELIN

PHILIPS, PETER A

RAY CREEK ASSOC

SANDERS, LEA K

SCHELONKA, KATE

STENGER, JOHN E

STENGER, KATHLEEN B

76M 162971 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 SESENW 10 13N 19W MS SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 149152 00 DISS FILED RC SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

LINCOLN HILLS 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC

76M 162964 00 WDRN FILED IR SP RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 153854 00 ACTV USE IR 20.00 
GPM

12/31/1925 SWNENW 2 13N 19W MS UT RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

NEWMAN, COLLEEN S

NEWMAN, ROBERT D

76M 30138780 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 W2SWNWN
W

36 14N 19W MS UT RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

BURGE LIVING TRUST

BURGE, BRIANA J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 28600 00 ACTV FILED ST 250.00 
GPM

05/31/1952 NESENW 36 14N 19W MS UT RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DONNELLY, REBECCA

KESTER, SEAN

LOVI, JOHN

LOVI-BORGMANN, GRIFFIN

OBERRY, COLLIN

PHILIPS, ELIN

PHILIPS, PETER A

RAY CREEK ASSOC

SANDERS, LEA K

SCHELONKA, KATE

STENGER, JOHN E

STENGER, KATHLEEN B

76M 28603 00 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 
GPM

05/31/1952 NWSWNW 36 14N 19W MS

NWSWNW 36 14N 19W MS

NESENW 36 14N 19W MS

UT RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

DONNELLY LITZ, ROSEMOND

DONNELLY, REBECCA

HULME, JANET A

KESTER, SEAN

LITZ, BENJAMIN B

LOVI, JOHN

LOVI-BORGMANN, GRIFFIN

OBERRY, COLLIN

RAY CREEK ASSOC

RUNDLE, MITCHELL

SANDERS, LEA K

SCHELONKA, KATE

76M 148271 00 ACTV FILED IR 35.00 
GPM

08/23/1961 SENWSW 14 13N 19W MS UT RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

WILLIAMS, DONNA L

76M 162992 00 ACTV USE FW 10.00 
GPM

12/31/1964 SESENW 10 13N 19W MS UT RATTLESNAKE 
CREEK

SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 8558 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.50 
GPM

03/07/1900 E2NENW 18 15N 22W MS RENNIC CREEK JENISCH, TERESA L

JOHNSON, MICHAEL L

KREIS FAMILY TRUST

KREIS FAMILY TRUST DATED 
MAY 29, 2018

KREIS, MARGARET E

76M 30138751 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 
GPM

04/08/1969 S2NESWSW 7 15N 22W MS SP RENNIC CREEK ARNOLD, STEVEN M

76M 30138752 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 
GPM

04/08/1969 S2NESWSW 7 15N 22W MS SP RENNIC CREEK ARNOLD, STEVEN M

76M 142710 00 ACTV USE IN 139.13 
GPM

02/12/1912 NWNWSW 12 14N 23W MS RESERVOIR 
CREEK

BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 17865 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.50 
GPM

12/27/1904 NENWSW 23 18N 28W MI RIBERDY CREEK FIVE J'S RANCH INC

76M 149163 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

09/08/1892 NWSESW 3 15N 22W MS ROCK CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 149166 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 
CFS

09/08/1892 NWSESW 3 15N 22W MS ROCK CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 149170 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1892 NWSESW 3 15N 22W MS ROCK CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 15976 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.28 
CFS

08/25/1894 W2W2SW 16 15N 22W MS

NWSWSW 16 15N 22W MS

ROCK CREEK BUNGARZ, JUDITH

BUNGARZ, ROBERT

GRIST, SUZANNE

HENDRICK, NATASHA

HENDRICK, TYLER R

KEGEL, CORRINE L

KEGEL, NATHAN L

KOORIS, JEFFREY M

KREIS, BARBARA A LIVING 
TRUST 8 25 2020

LARSON, JAMES D

LARSON, VIRGINIA A

MASTERS, EARL D

MASTERS, VALORIE J

MCWATTERS, SCOTT

MCWATTERS, SHAWNA K

SPOON, CHARLES W

SPOON, LA MORA A

VALLADAO, DANNY E

WILLIAMS, EDNA
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 17124 00 ACTV DECREE ST  08/25/1894 NWSWSW 16 15N 22W MS ROCK CREEK GRIST, SUZANNE

HANSON, MARCY N

HARCHENKO, VERN

HARCHENKO, WHITNEY A

KEGEL, CORRINE L

KEGEL, NATHAN L

KOORIS, JEFFREY M

KREIS, BARBARA A LIVING 
TRUST 8 25 2020

LARSON, VIRGINIA A

MASTERS, EARL D

MASTERS, VALORIE J

MCWATTERS, SCOTT

MCWATTERS, SHAWNA K

RICHARD, JONATHAN

ROBINSON, DEBORAH J

SMITH, CYNTHIA D

SMITH, JOSEPH L

SPOON, CHARLES W

SPOON, LA MORA A

VALLADAO, DANNY E

WILLIAMS, EDNA

76M 30144549 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 E2SESE 2 14N 25W MI

E2NESW 11 14N 25W MI

S2SWNESW 11 14N 25W MI

NWSESW 11 14N 25W MI

N2SWSW 11 14N 25W MI

NWNW 15 14N 25W MI

NWSWNW 15 14N 25W MI

ROCK CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 5620 00 ACTV FILED IR 426.00 
GPM

11/19/1912 SENWSE 34 16N 22W MS ROCK CREEK DENTON, LYNNETTE D

DENTON, ROBERT H

LEWIS, ADELLA

LEWIS, ROBERT L

LOCKE, JOHN C

MANTHEY, MICHAEL F

SCHARF HOLLIS, MARJIE R

SCHARF, JACK L

76M 99438 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 
CFS

06/03/1915 SENWSE 34 16N 22W MS ROCK CREEK LEITER LIVING TRUST

LEITER, ADAM

SALSGIVER, LANCE L

SALSGIVER, TROY D

76M 99441 00 ACTV FILED ST 467.16 
GPM

06/03/1915 SENWSE 34 16N 22W MS ROCK CREEK LEITER LIVING TRUST

76M 5093 00 ACTV FILED IR 406.00 
GPM

04/27/1921 NWNESE 20 19N 29W MI ROCK CREEK JACKSON, DAVID K

JACKSON, DEBRA A

76M 5094 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

04/27/1921 NWNESE 20 19N 29W MI ROCK CREEK JACKSON, DAVID K

JACKSON, DEBRA A

76M 52517 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 E2 17 19N 29W MI

28 19N 29W MI

E2NE 33 19N 29W MI

E2NE 20 19N 29W MI

ROCK CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 5092 00 ACTV FILED IR 406.00 
GPM

08/11/1924 NWNESE 20 19N 29W MI ROCK CREEK JACKSON, DAVID K

JACKSON, DEBRA A
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 115821 00 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1948 S2SENW 30 14N 21W MS

N2NWSW 30 14N 21W MS

S2SESE 15 14N 21W MS

N2N2N2 22 14N 21W MS

N2N2 21 14N 21W MS

NWNENE 19 14N 21W MS

W2E2 19 14N 21W MS

W2SESE 19 14N 21W MS

NE 30 14N 21W MS

S2S2 17 14N 21W MS

ROCK CREEK MKH MONTANA LLC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 149167 00 ACTV USE IR 3.75 
CFS

12/31/1952 S2SENW 9 15N 22W MS ROCK CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 149169 00 ACTV USE IR 3.75 
CFS

06/30/1965 NWSESW 3 15N 22W MS ROCK CREEK GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 214812 00 ACTV USE FW 5.63 
CFS

06/30/1973 SWSWSW 10 15N 22W MS ROCK CREEK KLUCEWICH, JOSH & LAUREN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 213007 00 WDRN FILED DM ROCK CREEK MCANULTY, JONATHAN F

MCANULTY, STACY A

SALSGIVER, LANCE L

SALSGIVER, TROY D

76M 99915 00 ACTV USE ST  05/02/1904 NWNWNW 10 15N 22W MS SP ROCK CREEK SOBER, MICHAEL G

SOBER, TERRI L

76M 52531 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 NESWNE 34 16N 22W MS SP ROCK CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115823 00 ACTV USE ST  05/25/1951 NWSWNW 29 14N 21W MS SP ROCK CREEK UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

76M 52521 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 E2 28 19N 29W MI

NWNW 27 19N 29W MI

S2SW 22 19N 29W MI

UT ROCK CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52522 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 E2SE 21 19N 29W MI

W2W2 22 19N 29W MI

NENESW 28 19N 29W MI

NE 28 19N 29W MI

ROCK CREEK, 
MIDDLE FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99573 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.20 
GPM

06/17/1865 NESE 21 15N 21W MS ROMAN CREEK RICHERT, CHARLES W

RICHERT, GWENDOLYN N

76M 99574 00 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 
GPM

06/17/1865 SESESE 21 15N 21W MS ROMAN CREEK BELL LIVING TRUST

BELL, GARY M

BELL, MARILYN

76M 99575 00 ACTV FILED IR 273.80 
GPM

06/17/1865 SENESE 21 15N 21W MS ROMAN CREEK RICHERT, CHARLES W

RICHERT, GWENDOLYN N

76M 99576 00 ACTV FILED FR 1.60 
CFS

06/17/1865 NENESE 21 15N 21W MS ROMAN CREEK RICHERT, CHARLES W

RICHERT, GWENDOLYN N

76M 215913 00 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1910 W2NW 32 15N 21W MS

W2NENW 32 15N 21W MS

ROMAN CREEK BOYER, JOE W

76M 150038 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 
CFS

06/18/1926 SESESE 29 15N 21W MS

SWSWSE 29 15N 21W MS

ROMAN CREEK BENDER, KENNETH H

BENDER, LAURA L

76M 150039 00 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 
GPM

06/18/1926 S2S2SE 29 15N 21W MS ROMAN CREEK BENDER, KENNETH H

BENDER, LAURA L

REBICH & SONS LIVESTOCK 
CO INC

76M 215912 00 ACTV USE IR 4.47 
CFS

06/30/1973 SWNWNW 32 15N 21W MS

NW 32 15N 21W MS

ROMAN CREEK BOYER, JOE W
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151517 00 ACTV USE FW 145.87 
GPM

06/15/1968 NESE 28 15N 21W MS UT ROMAN CREEK HONEYCUTT, ELENORA M

HONEYCUTT, PHYLLIS J

JOHNSTON, GILBERT R

JOHNSTON, JUDITH A

LARSON, DONALD A

MUNDLIN SMITH, VICKI

ONEILL FAMILY TRUST

ONEILL, NANCY B

ONEILL, WILLIAM L

SMITH, BRENT R

SPENCER, CHRIS S

SPENCER, SARAH R

STEWART, JEFFREY S

STEWART, JULIE L

76M 30144452 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 N2NENW 21 14N 24W MI

S2NENE 21 14N 24W MI

NWNE 21 14N 24W MI

RUBEN GULCH MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 20047 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

01/04/1918 NESWSE 10 19N 30W MI SAVENAC CREEK LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 20050 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.49 
CFS

01/04/1918 NESWSE 10 19N 30W MI SAVENAC CREEK LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 20044 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1918 NESWSE 10 19N 30W MI

E2 15 19N 30W MI

SAVENAC CREEK LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 52518 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 W2E2 10 19N 30W MI SAVENAC CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52486 00 DISS RESERVED DM SAVENAC CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52523 00 WDRN RESERVED IR SAVENAC CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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76M 20046 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

07/01/1917 NESESE 10 19N 30W MI SAVENAC 
CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 20049 00 ACTV FILED IR 273.77 
GPM

07/01/1917 NESESE 10 19N 30W MI SAVENAC 
CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 20045 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1918 NESESE 10 19N 30W MI

S2SE 10 19N 30W MI

SAVENAC 
CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 36279 00 ACTV FILED IR 403.90 
GPM

05/20/1919 NENWSW 11 19N 30W MI SAVENAC 
CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

GHIGLERI, DAVID V

QUILICI, JUDITH M

76M 99610 00 ACTV USE ST 18.00 
GPM

08/01/1952 NWNESW 27 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52391 00 ACTV USE RC 2.00 
CFS

05/01/1900 NWSENE 17 14N 23W MS SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 105135 00 ACTV USE DM 3.00 
GPM

12/31/1872 SESENW 34 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH KINNEY, LOUIS F

76M 103400 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1890 SWNENE 34 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH KINNEY, LOUIS F

76M 111200 00 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1890 NENWSW 27 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH KINNEY, LOUIS F

76M 110481 00 ACTV USE ST  03/19/1897 NENWSE 34 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH FETSCHER, ALLEN J

FETSCHER, CANDACE C

76M 110480 00 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 
GPM

10/03/1900 SWSWNE 34 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH FETSCHER, ALLEN J

FETSCHER, CANDACE C

76M 110487 00 ACTV FILED IR 67.32 
GPM

10/03/1900 SWSWNE 34 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH FETSCHER, ALLEN J

FETSCHER, CANDACE C

76M 111203 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

01/31/1904 NENENE 13 14N 24W MI SP SAWMILL GULCH LAUTERBACH MARTHA ANNE 
LIVING TRUST

76M 111330 00 ACTV USE ST  01/31/1904 NENENE 13 14N 24W MI SP SAWMILL GULCH LAUTERBACH MARTHA ANNE 
LIVING TRUST

76M 110483 00 ACTV USE ST 26.93 
GPM

03/28/1905 NESENE 34 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH FETSCHER, ALLEN J

FETSCHER, CANDACE C
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76M 52398 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 NESWNW 9 14N 23W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 162977 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 NWSWSE 34 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 162987 00 ACTV USE FW 10.00 
GPM

06/13/1950 NWSWSE 34 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH SPURLOCK, BUD FAMILY LLP

76M 99605 00 ACTV USE IR 5.00 
GPM

08/01/1952 NWNESW 27 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99606 00 ACTV USE IR 18.00 
GPM

08/01/1952 SWSWNE 27 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99608 00 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

08/01/1952 SESESW 27 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99609 00 ACTV USE ST 5.00 
GPM

08/01/1952 NWNESW 27 14N 19W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 3251 00 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 
GPM

05/14/1968 NESWSE 8 14N 23W MS SP SAWMILL GULCH BEAR & WOLF LLC

76M 99607 00 WDRN USE IR SP SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 111329 00 ACTV USE ST  01/31/1904 SESESE 12 14N 24W MI UT SAWMILL GULCH LAUTERBACH MARTHA ANNE 
LIVING TRUST

ZYLAWY, ROMAN I

76M 111331 00 ACTV USE IR 3.11 
CFS

01/31/1904 SESESE 12 14N 24W MI UT SAWMILL GULCH LAUTERBACH MARTHA ANNE 
LIVING TRUST

ZYLAWY, ROMAN I

76M 107705 00 ACTV USE MN 2.23 
CFS

04/30/1971 SWNWNW 21 17N 24W MS SAWPIT CREEK LEWIS, CLAY A

76M 110469 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 
GPM

04/20/1897 NESESE 21 16N 25W MI SECOND CREEK RUSS, DONOVAN A

RUSS, EVELYN M

RUSS, RANDY M

RUSS, WENDY S
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76M 52440 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1921 S2S2SE 21 16N 25W MI

S2 22 16N 25W MI

23 16N 25W MI

NWNWNW 24 16N 25W MI

SW 13 16N 25W MI

SECOND CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 20095 00 ACTV FILED IR 17.00 
GPM

08/01/1965 NWNWNW 16 16N 26W MI SECOND CREEK MATTOX, EARL E

76M 151569 00 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 
GPM

08/01/1965 SESESE 8 16N 26W MI SECOND CREEK NEU, SYLVIA R

76M 52442 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 E2 22 16N 25W MI

NWNW 23 16N 25W MI

E2 11 16N 25W MI

NWSWNW 12 16N 25W MI

14 16N 25W MI

SECOND CREEK, 
NORTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 111113 00 ACTV USE MN 284.00 
GPM

03/01/1931 NESWNE 14 16N 25W MI SECOND CREEK, 
NORTH FORK

FALLON, VANCE H

76M 111112 00 ACTV USE MN 30.00 
GPM

03/01/1931 14 16N 25W MI UT SECOND CREEK, 
NORTH FORK

FALLON, VANCE H

76M 52473 00 ACTV USE RC 22.44 
GPM

05/01/1950 NWNWNE 9 18N 26W SA SESAME CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30136798 ACTV USE ST  10/26/1899 W2SWSE 2 18N 27W MI

E2E2SW 2 18N 27W MI

SWNW 2 18N 27W MI

NWNWNE 11 18N 27W MI

SEVENMILE 
CREEK

VAN ARSDELL, BARBARA W 
TRUST

76M 660 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.43 
CFS

05/17/1909 NESENE 3 18N 27W MI SEVENMILE 
CREEK

VAN ARSDELL, BARBARA W 
TRUST

76M 146781 00 ACTV USE DM 18.00 
GPM

06/01/1965 SESWNW 34 19N 27W MI SEVENMILE 
CREEK

ANDERSON WOOD, BRADY

ANDERSON WOOD, ELAINE
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76M 108943 00 WDRN FILED IR SEVENMILE 
CREEK

LEUZE, JAMES D

LEUZE, MARY J

76M 149136 00 WDRN FILED IR SEVENMILE 
CREEK

LAITINEN, EDWARD R

LAITINEN, JOHN

76M 212978 00 WDRN USE DM SEVENMILE 
CREEK

ANDERSON WOOD, BRADY

ANDERSON WOOD, ELAINE

76M 21933 00 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

03/25/1967 SWSWNW 35 19N 27W MI SP SEVENMILE 
CREEK

HOAGLUND, SCOTT E

LAWSON, CASEY V

76M 13299 00 ACTV FILED IR 210.94 
GPM

05/27/1915 SENENE 17 15N 24W MI SHERIDAN 
CREEK

NSFORK RANCH LLC

POLICH, MICHAEL C

76M 115751 00 ACTV USE ST  08/19/1957 N2NE 17 15N 24W MI SHERIDAN 
CREEK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

NSFORK RANCH LLC

76M 52431 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1915 NESWNE 2 15N 24W MI SP SHERIDAN 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52434 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SENE 2 15N 24W MI SP SHERIDAN 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52420 00 DISS USE IS UT SHERIDAN 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 26363 00 ACTV FILED MC 431.00 
GPM

08/30/1919 NWSWSW 20 15N 18W MS

SWNWSW 20 15N 18W MS

SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS

SD SHERIDAN LAKE MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 52396 00 ACTV USE ST  05/16/1925 NWNWNW 14 13N 21W MS

E2SW 15 13N 21W MS

NWSE 15 13N 21W MS

NE 15 13N 21W MS

NENW 22 13N 21W MS

SHERMAN 
GULCH

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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76M 116037 00 ACTV USE ST  05/16/1925 S2S2 11 13N 21W MS

N2SE 11 13N 21W MS

SHERMAN 
GULCH

TAMARACK TIMBER 
SERVICES LLC

76M 116036 00 ACTV USE ST  05/16/1925 NENENW 11 13N 21W MS SP SHERMAN 
GULCH

TAMARACK TIMBER 
SERVICES LLC

76M 147530 00 ACTV FILED IR 122.40 
GPM

05/18/1889 SWSENE 2 16N 26W MI SHYROCK 
GULCH

KUHL, CATHERINE L

KUHL, KENNETH R

76M 147532 00 ACTV USE ST  05/18/1889 SWSENE 2 16N 26W MI SHYROCK 
GULCH

KUHL, CATHERINE L

KUHL, KENNETH R

76M 99391 00 ACTV USE MN 89.76 
GPM

12/31/1940 SESWSE 27 18N 25W SA

NWSWNW 27 18N 25W SA

NENESW 21 18N 25W SA

SIEGEL CREEK SNELL, RON L

SNELL, ROY L

76M 142694 00 ACTV FILED IN 98.74 
GPM

12/01/1890 NESW 14 19N 31W MI SILVER CREEK BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 158617 00 ACTV USE MN 30.00 
GPM

10/26/1914 NWNESW 14 19N 31W MI SILVER CREEK COCHRAN, LISA D

COCHRAN, PAUL B

DITZLER, SHARON J

DITZLER, STEVE

IRWIN LAPOINTE LIVING 
TRUST

76M 52500 00 ACTV USE RC 7.00 
CFS

06/01/1930 SWNESE 32 19N 31W MI SILVER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 13302 00 ACTV USE ST  06/26/1909 SWNWNW 24 18N 28W MI SIMONS SPRING FIVE J'S RANCH INC

76M 116755 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK NEUMUNZ, GEORGE M & 
HELEN W RESTATEMENT OF 
TRUST

76M 116756 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/09/1880 SWSENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK SIEVERS, CHARLOTTE J

SIEVERS, RALPH E
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76M 116757 00 ACTV FILED IR 56.10 
GPM

10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK NEUMUNZ, GEORGE M & 
HELEN W RESTATEMENT OF 
TRUST

76M 116759 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK NEUMUNZ, GEORGE M & 
HELEN W RESTATEMENT OF 
TRUST

76M 118440 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK OCONNOR, CHRISTOPHER C

76M 118441 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK OCONNOR, CHRISTOPHER C

76M 118442 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK OCONNOR, CHRISTOPHER C

76M 118446 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK OCONNOR, CHRISTOPHER C

76M 118447 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK OCONNOR, CHRISTOPHER C

76M 118448 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/09/1880 SESWNW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK OCONNOR, CHRISTOPHER C

76M 107928 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/21/1881 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK SIEGLER, CHRISTOPHER J

SIEGLER, JEANNIE P

76M 17123 00 ACTV FILED IR 125.66 
GPM

09/01/1881 NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK BAIADY, ANDREW M

76M 149079 00 ACTV FILED DM 22.44 
GPM

09/01/1881 NESESW 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK HENNES, DEBRA A

HENNES, RANDY D

76M 149080 00 ACTV FILED IR 89.76 
GPM

09/01/1881 NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS

SWNWSE 14 15N 22W MS

NESESW 14 15N 22W MS

SIXMILE CREEK HENNES, DEBRA A

HENNES, RANDY D

76M 149081 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1881 NESESW 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK HENNES, DEBRA A

HENNES, RANDY D

76M 3688 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

09/30/1881 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK BLOECHL, JOY

TAUTGES, JEROME R

76M 6798 00 ACTV FILED DM 18.00 
GPM

09/30/1881 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK DURDON, DOROTHY A

GRAPENSTETER, THOMAS J
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76M 6799 00 ACTV FILED IR 200.00 
GPM

09/30/1881 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK DURDON, DOROTHY A

GRAPENSTETER, THOMAS J

HARRIS, DIANA M

HARRIS, SHELDON C

76M 6800 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/30/1881 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK DURDON, DOROTHY A

GRAPENSTETER, THOMAS J

HARRIS, DIANA M

HARRIS, SHELDON C

76M 17877 00 ACTV FILED IR 125.00 
GPM

09/30/1881 NWSESW 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK CARLSEN, THOMAS O

76M 20080 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/30/1881 NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK GAUDE, BENJAMON H

HUGHES, BEAU

STUMPF, REBECCA M

76M 20081 00 ACTV FILED IR 179.52 
GPM

09/30/1881 NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK GAUDE, BENJAMON H

HUGHES, BEAU

STUMPF, REBECCA M

76M 107838 00 ACTV FILED IR 62.83 
GPM

09/30/1881 SWSENE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK WILLIAMS, JASON

WILLIAMS, KELLEY D

76M 110488 00 ACTV FILED IR 104.38 
GPM

09/30/1881 SENE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK REYNOLDS, MOLLY A

76M 133474 00 ACTV FILED IR 125.66 
GPM

09/30/1881 NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK FRANK, JESSICA A

FRANK, ROBERT J

76M 149725 00 ACTV FILED IR 40.39 
GPM

09/30/1881 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK ZEIMET, JOHN

ZEIMET, ROXANNE

76M 30122806 ACTV FILED ST  09/30/1881 NESESW 14 15N 22W MS

NWNWSWSE 14 15N 22W MS

SWSWNWSE 14 15N 22W MS

SIXMILE CREEK FRANK, JESSICA A

FRANK, ROBERT J

76M 30135999 ACTV FILED ST  09/30/1881 SESW 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK CARLSEN, THOMAS O
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76M 15970 00 ACTV USE IR 1.31 
CFS

12/31/1883 NENWSW 23 15N 22W MS

NENWNW 26 15N 22W MS

NESWNW 26 15N 22W MS

SIXMILE CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF TRANSPORTATION

76M 99249 00 ACTV FILED IR 35.90 
GPM

08/21/1885 NESENE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK WHEAT, DAVID W

WHEAT, JUDY A

76M 107929 00 ACTV FILED IR 134.64 
GPM

08/21/1885 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK SIEGLER, CHRISTOPHER J

SIEGLER, JEANNIE P

76M 111333 00 ACTV FILED IR 224.40 
GPM

08/21/1885 NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK BALLARD, PHYLLIS J

METHER, ANASTASIA P

METHER, BRIAN L

76M 99193 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 
CFS

10/03/1892 SWSESW 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK HIRSCHI, JUANITA M

HIRSCHI, OLIVER G

SCHEFFER, ARTHUR J

SCHEFFER, CHRISTINE E

SCHEFFER, DENNIS W

SCHEFFER, EDGAR J

SCHEFFER, PATRICIA L

76M 103805 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.22 
GPM

07/15/1897 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK RICHARDSON, RORY R

76M 111228 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 
CFS

07/15/1897 SESENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK LEE, JON T

ROSE, COLLIN D

ROSE, KAREN M

WILSON, IVIE L

WILSON, JOHN R

76M 103804 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

07/15/1897 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK RICHARDSON, RORY R

76M 103806 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/15/1897 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK RICHARDSON, RORY R
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 111229 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 
CFS

10/17/1901 SESENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK LEE, JON T

ROSE, COLLIN D

ROSE, KAREN M

WILSON, IVIE L

WILSON, JOHN R

76M 110505 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/13/1902 NENW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK HAGAN, ARKELLE

76M 110506 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.22 
GPM

10/13/1902 SWNENW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK HAGAN, ARKELLE

76M 131029 00 ACTV FILED IR 36.00 
GPM

10/13/1902 SWSENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK NABOZNEY, BJORN

NABOZNEY, TAMARA

76M 30066051 ACTV FILED ST  10/13/1902 NENW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK KLUCEWICH, JOSH B AND 
LAUREN FAMILY TRUST

76M 30066052 ACTV FILED IR 62.83 
GPM

10/13/1902 SWNENW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK KLUCEWICH, JOSH B AND 
LAUREN FAMILY TRUST

76M 30066053 ACTV FILED ST  10/13/1902 NENW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK OLIVER, MICHAEL

76M 30066054 ACTV FILED IR 53.86 
GPM

10/13/1902 SWNENW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK OLIVER, MICHAEL

76M 111189 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 
GPM

10/13/1907 SWSENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK FARNES, LACEY

FARNES, RICHARD

76M 12686 00 ACTV FILED IR 206.00 
GPM

12/14/1908 NWSENW 23 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK DESILVA, DONALD K

DESILVA, LYNDSEY K

76M 131085 00 ACTV FILED IR 150.00 
GPM

03/25/1911 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK MARSH, ROBYNN M

MARSH, RONALD

76M 21981 00 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 
GPM

03/26/1911 SWSESW 12 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK MCIVER, LUCAS M

NANCY A MCIVER 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 116758 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 
CFS

04/28/1921 SWSENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK KINCEL, LEROY R

KINCEL, LINDA R

SIEVERS, CHARLOTTE J

SIEVERS, RALPH E

YELIN, LEE
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76M 30048497 ACTV FILED IR 359.04 
GPM

04/28/1921 SWSENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK YELIN, LEE

76M 30048498 ACTV FILED IR 22.44 
GPM

04/28/1921 SWSENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK DUDIK, BRENDA K

DUDIK, JOHN

76M 30048499 ACTV FILED IR 314.16 
GPM

04/28/1921 SWSENW 7 15N 21W MS SIXMILE CREEK HUGHES, BEAU

LONG, LANE H

LONG, PAUL S

METHER, BRIAN L

WILLIAMS, JASON

WILLIAMS, KELLEY D

76M 49886 00 ACTV USE IR 30.00 
GPM

07/22/1922 NWSESW 12 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 149137 00 ACTV FILED IR 139.13 
GPM

01/01/1924 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK SIMS, BARBARA G

SIMS, BRUCE D

76M 30122665 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1924 SWSESW 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK BOUDREAUX, LAURA J

BOUDREAUX, WILLIAM J

76M 99105 00 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1945 NWNWSW 26 15N 22W MS

S2SWNW 26 15N 22W MS

NWSW 26 15N 22W MS

SESWNW 26 15N 22W MS

SIXMILE CREEK HUSON TROUTHOUSE LLC

76M 149707 00 ACTV FILED IR 125.66 
GPM

09/12/1946 NWSWNW 13 15N 22W MS

SWSESW 12 15N 22W MS

SIXMILE CREEK FREY, DALE E

FREY, ELECTRA A

HADLOW, ANN M

76M 150380 00 ACTV USE IR 49.37 
GPM

12/31/1947 NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK BRITTON, HEATHER

BRITTON, KENNETH A

76M 99104 00 ACTV USE IR 421.90 
GPM

12/31/1958 SESWNW 26 15N 22W MS

NWNWSW 26 15N 22W MS

SIXMILE CREEK HUSON TROUTHOUSE LLC

76M 30119088 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1969 N2NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS

W2NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS

SIXMILE CREEK BALLARD, PHYLLIS J
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76M 43218 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

04/24/1970 SENWNW 13 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK GRAN, LARA E

GRAN, TRAVIS L

76M 214354 00 ACTV FILED IR 152.60 
GPM

06/30/1973 NENWSE 14 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 118443 00 DISS FILED IR SIXMILE CREEK WALTERSKIRCHEN, KARL

76M 118444 00 DISS FILED IR SIXMILE CREEK WALTERSKIRCHEN, KARL

76M 118445 00 DISS FILED IR SIXMILE CREEK WALTERSKIRCHEN, KARL

76M 211569 00 DISS FILED IR SIXMILE CREEK ABBOTT, MARILYN A

76M 211570 00 DISS FILED DM SIXMILE CREEK ABBOTT, MARILYN A

76M 212979 00 WDRN FILED ST SIXMILE CREEK HEARE, ALLEN W

HEARE, EVA J

76M 212980 00 WDRN FILED IR SIXMILE CREEK HEARE, ALLEN W

HEARE, EVA J

76M 30125262 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

04/30/1901 SENWNE 22 15N 22W MS SP SIXMILE CREEK KLUCEWICH, JOSH & LAUREN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 30125264 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 
GPM

04/30/1901 SENWNE 22 15N 22W MS SP SIXMILE CREEK KLUCEWICH, JOSH & LAUREN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 52544 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SWSWNW 7 15N 21W MS SP SIXMILE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 151804 00 ACTV FILED ST  07/01/1971 SWNESE 11 15N 22W MS SP SIXMILE CREEK LEE, SANDRA L

76M 30136934 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 
GPM

06/27/2019 NESESWSW 11 15N 22W MS SP SIXMILE CREEK OCKLER, JODI

OCKLER, SHAD

76M 30137541 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 
GPM

06/27/2019 NESESWSW 11 15N 22W MS SP SIXMILE CREEK OCKLER, LLOYD H

OCKLER, NORA K

76M 30137545 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 
GPM

06/27/2019 NESESWSW 11 15N 22W MS SP SIXMILE CREEK OCKLER, LLOYD H

OCKLER, NORA K

76M 99389 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1881 SWSENW 14 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK HAGAN, ROBERT A

SHERRY, VICKI L

76M 99388 00 ACTV FILED IR 89.80 
GPM

09/30/1881 SWSENW 14 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK SHERRY, VICKI L
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76M 30135999 ACTV FILED ST  09/30/1881 N2SESW 14 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK CARLSEN, THOMAS O

76M 188995 00 ACTV USE IR  04/30/1967 NENESW 14 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK MILLER, CAROL

MILLER, SCOTT A

76M 13268 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.20 
GPM

03/24/1968 NWNENW 11 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK BROWNING, BETTY L

BROWNING, ROBERT W

76M 30137546 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1969 E2NESWSW 11 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK OCKLER, LLOYD H

OCKLER, NORA K

76M 111363 00 ACTV FILED IR 35.90 
GPM

04/23/1971 SWSENW 11 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK PORTER, CINDY L

PORTER, DONALD M

76M 99359 00 ACTV USE IR 34.00 
GPM

06/30/1971 SESWNW 11 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK BOLLES, KEVIN

76M 99358 00 ACTV USE IR 34.00 
GPM

06/30/1972 SENWSW 11 15N 22W MS UT SIXMILE CREEK BOLLES, KEVIN

76M 25732 00 ACTV FILED IR 35.90 
GPM

04/30/1904 NWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

SCHMAUCH, ALEX

SCHMAUCH, JERROD

76M 45512 00 ACTV FILED IR 152.59 
GPM

04/30/1904 NWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

MENG FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST 4/18/2018

76M 45514 00 ACTV FILED ST  04/30/1904 NWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

MENG FAMILY REVOCABLE 
TRUST 4/18/2018

76M 149207 00 ACTV FILED ST  04/30/1904 SWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

LIPSKI, JOHN J

76M 99196 00 ACTV FILED ST  10/20/1907 NWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

PYRON, DARRELL M

PYRON, TERA C

SCHEFFER, ARTHUR J

SCHEFFER, CHRISTINE E

SCHEFFER, DENNIS W

SCHEFFER, EDGAR J

SCHEFFER, PATRICIA L
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76M 99192 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 
CFS

10/29/1907 NWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

PYRON, DARRELL M

PYRON, TERA C

SCHEFFER, ARTHUR J

SCHEFFER, CHRISTINE E

SCHEFFER, DENNIS W

SCHEFFER, EDGAR J

SCHEFFER, PATRICIA L

76M 99194 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 
CFS

03/25/1911 NWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

PYRON, DARRELL M

PYRON, TERA C

SCHEFFER, ARTHUR J

SCHEFFER, CHRISTINE E

SCHEFFER, DENNIS W

SCHEFFER, EDGAR J

SCHEFFER, PATRICIA L

76M 49888 00 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 
GPM

07/22/1922 NESWSW 12 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 42750 00 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 
GPM

07/27/1922 NWSWSW 12 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 42751 00 ACTV FILED IR 287.23 
GPM

07/27/1922 NESWSW 12 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 42754 00 ACTV FILED IR 15.00 
GPM

07/27/1922 SESWSW 12 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 99195 00 ACTV FILED IR 4.47 
CFS

05/20/1968 NWNENE 11 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

PYRON, DARRELL M

PYRON, TERA C

SCHEFFER, ARTHUR J

SCHEFFER, CHRISTINE E

SCHEFFER, DENNIS W

SCHEFFER, EDGAR J

SCHEFFER, PATRICIA L
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76M 111364 00 ACTV FILED IR 35.90 
GPM

04/23/1971 NWNENE 11 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

PORTER, CINDY L

PORTER, DONALD M

76M 111209 00 ACTV FILED IR 68.00 
GPM

05/15/1972 NWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

VAN LOH, JOHN J

VAN LOH, STELLA M

76M 214811 00 ACTV USE FW 5.63 
CFS

06/30/1973 NWNWNE 2 15N 22W MS SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

KLUCEWICH, JOSH & LAUREN 
FAMILY TRUST

76M 99390 00 SEVR FILED IR 360.40 
GPM

SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

KLUCEWICH, JOSH B AND 
LAUREN FAMILY TRUST

76M 149206 00 SEVR FILED IR 1.25 
CFS

SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

KLUCEWICH, JOSH B AND 
LAUREN FAMILY TRUST

76M 212006 00 DISS FILED IR SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

B W MANAGEMENT INC

76M 212007 00 DISS FILED ST SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

B W MANAGEMENT INC

76M 30160583 SEVR FILED IR 1.25 
CFS

SIXMILE CREEK, 
WEST FORK

KLUCEWICH, JOSH B AND 
LAUREN FAMILY TRUST

76M 30144281 ACTV USE ST  12/22/1903 SWSWNW 18 14N 24W MI

N2NWSW 18 14N 24W MI

N2NESW 18 14N 24W MI

NWSE 18 14N 24W MI

SESE 18 14N 24W MI

SWSWNESE 18 14N 24W MI

SWSWSWS
W

17 14N 24W MI

S2NENE 13 14N 25W MI

E2SENE 13 14N 25W MI

SLAUGHTERHOU
SE GULCH

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 151564 00 ACTV FILED MN 10.10 
CFS

04/23/1892 NENENW 14 17N 27W MI SLOWEY GULCH LOGE, DENLEY M

TRI CORP LOGGING & 
DAULTON MANN

76M 151563 00 ACTV FILED MN 10.10 
CFS

04/23/1892 NENENW 14 17N 27W MI SLOWEY GULCH LOGE, DENLEY M

TRI CORP LOGGING & 
DAULTON MANN
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76M 151545 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.91 
CFS

09/28/1901 SWNESW 11 17N 27W MI SLOWEY GULCH BROWN, JANET

LOGE, DENLEY M

TRI CORP LOGGING & 
DAULTON MANN

76M 151543 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 
CFS

04/10/1903 SWNESW 11 17N 27W MI SLOWEY GULCH BROWN, JANET

HOUCHENS, MIKE & RENA 
TRUST

LOGE, DENLEY M

PULLEN, GERALD L

PULLEN, KAREN

WESTERN SILVER 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

76M 52441 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 N2 11 17N 27W MI

SWNESW 11 17N 27W MI

NWNWSW 20 18N 26W MI

30 18N 26W MI

36 18N 27W MI

E2E2 19 18N 26W MI

E2 2 17N 27W MI

SLOWEY GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 151544 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.00 
CFS

06/08/1942 SWNESW 11 17N 27W MI SLOWEY GULCH BROWN, JANET

HOUCHENS, MIKE & RENA 
TRUST

LOGE, DENLEY M

PULLEN, GERALD L

PULLEN, KAREN

TRI CORP LOGGING & 
DAULTON MANN

76M 149791 00 ACTV FILED IR 121.18 
GPM

08/28/1926 SWSESW 25 15N 24W MI SP SMOKEY CREEK POTTER, CLEO E TRUST
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76M 30136096 ACTV FILED MD 10.00 
GPM

09/30/1930 S2S2S2SE 20 15N 27W MI SP SNOWSHOE 
GULCH

BROCKETT, DEBRA (MAYES) 
S

DOVE (JOHNSON), JILL A

EDWARDS, BETTY L

HASKINS, ANNA L

JOHNSON, NANCY J

MATTFELDT, FERN M

MCLEES, SUSAN S

OSBORNE, AMANDA L

SCHAEFER, JOYCE L

WATKINS (JOHNSON), 
CRYSTAL R

76M 52527 00 ACTV USE RC 2.50 
CFS

05/01/1875 26 17N 24W MS SOLDIER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 212997 00 WDRN FILED IR SPRING MONTANA, STATE OF 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

76M 99054 00 ACTV USE IR 112.20 
GPM

12/31/1934 NESESE 1 15N 23W MS SP SPRING BALL, EUGENE L

76M 99347 00 ACTV USE IR 1.00 
CFS

08/21/1890 SESENW 32 16N 22W MS SPRING CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC

76M 99352 00 ACTV USE ST  08/21/1890 SESENW 32 16N 22W MS

SESENE 6 15N 22W MS

SE 6 15N 22W MS

SPRING CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC

76M 210771 00 ACTV FILED IR 357.00 
GPM

09/30/1915 NENESW 34 16N 25W MI SPRING CREEK CLARK, LUANNE B

CLARK, STANLEY S

76M 48401 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.20 
GPM

08/19/1922 SESENW 8 18N 28W MI SPRING CREEK BABBIITT, CRYSTAL

MAGEE, CRAIG

76M 52528 00 ACTV DECREE RC 1.50 
CFS

12/31/1929 NESENW 32 16N 22W MS SD SPRING CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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76M 133455 00 ACTV USE IR 170.00 
GPM

06/30/1968 NWSWNW 31 14N 22W MS SPRING CREEK COOPER FAMILY TRUST

76M 99189 00 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1972 NENW 7 15N 22W MS SPRING CREEK PELLETIER, NANCY

RICHARDSON, AMY

RICHARDSON, MARK

RIDEG, WILLIAM E

76M 99188 00 ACTV FILED IR  11/15/1972 NENENW 7 15N 22W MS SPRING CREEK NORD, DAVID

NORD, MARSHA

PELLETIER, NANCY

RICHARDSON, AMY

RICHARDSON, MARK

RIDEG, CASSANDRA A

RIDEG, MARK C

RIDEG, WILLIAM E

76M 201190 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

04/30/1982 SWSWNW 5 15N 22W MS SP SPRING CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC

76M 99348 00 ACTV USE IR 224.40 
GPM

08/21/1890 NENWSW 32 16N 22W MS UT SPRING CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC

76M 107479 00 ACTV FILED IR 102.00 
GPM

06/11/1919 NWSWNE 1 15N 23W MS SPRING GULCH HARTUNG, KEVIN L

76M 116802 00 ACTV FILED IR 201.96 
GPM

05/01/1971 SESENW 1 15N 23W MS SPRING GULCH WALLER, AMY J

76M 99602 00 ACTV FILED DM 8.98 
GPM

06/03/1910 NESWSE 22 14N 19W MS SP SPRING GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99611 00 ACTV FILED ST 1.56 
GPM

06/03/1910 NESWSE 22 14N 19W MS SP SPRING GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99603 00 ACTV USE DM 18.00 
GPM

08/01/1952 NENESW 27 14N 19W MS SP SPRING GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99604 00 WDRN FILED IR SP SPRING GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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76M 52508 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 NWSWNE 1 17N 30W MI SQUARE LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 86 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.50 
CFS

06/17/1973 SESWSE 6 17N 24W MS UT ST LOUIS CREEK WAYLETT, JOSEPH L

76M 166774 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

07/01/1957 SWNESE 2 14N 26W MI ST PATRICK 
CREEK

FELSTET, DONALD E

76M 52503 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 NENENW 12 19N 33W MI ST REGIS LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 147357 00 ACTV USE CM 25.00 
GPM

12/31/1936 SWSENE 26 19N 30W MI SP ST REGIS RIVER HOAG FAMILY LLC

76M 52488 00 ACTV USE DM 5.83 
GPM

07/15/1941 SENWSW 33 20N 32W MI SP ST REGIS RIVER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 104561 00 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 
GPM

10/22/1968 SWNESW 30 19N 29W MI SP ST REGIS RIVER LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 99039 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 
CFS

07/06/1898 NWNWSE 21 19N 30W MI ST REGIS RIVER STEVENS, AMY M

STEVENS, BRADLEY S

76M 52504 00 ACTV USE RC 3.00 
CFS

06/01/1930 SENENE 5 19N 32W MI ST REGIS RIVER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52492 00 ACTV USE RC 300.00 
CFS

05/01/1957 NWSWNE 28 18N 28W MI ST REGIS RIVER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52501 00 ACTV USE RC 3.00 
CFS

06/01/1930 SWSWSW 6 19N 32W MI UT ST REGIS RIVER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 103811 00 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 
GPM

02/24/1973 NWNENE 28 19N 30W MI UT ST REGIS RIVER SHERMAN, DAVID M

76M 142695 00 WDRN FILED IN UT ST REGIS RIVER BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 30135857 WDRN FILED DM UT ST REGIS RIVER SHERMAN, DAVID M

76M 17866 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.50 
CFS

12/31/1929 SWSWNE 23 18N 28W MI WS ST REGIS RIVER FIVE J'S RANCH INC

76M 17867 00 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1929 SWSWNE 23 18N 28W MI WS ST REGIS RIVER FIVE J'S RANCH INC

76M 99353 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/21/1890 SWNESW 28 16N 22W MS STONY CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99349 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.25 
CFS

08/12/1891 SWNESW 28 16N 22W MS STONY CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC

76M 99351 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/12/1891 SWNESW 28 16N 22W MS STONY CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC

76M 52549 00 ACTV USE IR 1.93 
CFS

05/01/1893 NWSENE 5 15N 22W MS STONY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52550 00 ACTV USE IR 2.00 
CFS

05/01/1893 NWSENE 5 15N 22W MS STONY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52547 00 ACTV USE IR 2.50 
CFS

05/01/1907 SWNWSE 5 15N 22W MS STONY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52548 00 ACTV USE IR 2.43 
CFS

05/01/1907 SWNWSE 5 15N 22W MS STONY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52551 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.55 
CFS

05/01/1907 NWSENE 5 15N 22W MS STONY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99350 00 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 
CFS

05/01/1907 SWNESW 28 16N 22W MS STONY CREEK JJPR PROPERTIES LLC

76M 52528 00 ACTV DECREE RC 1.50 
CFS

12/31/1929 NESWSW 28 16N 22W MS STONY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 147269 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 NWSE 7 15N 22W MS

SENESW 7 15N 22W MS

STONY CREEK BORG, MARGARET L

76M 149710 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 N2NWSE 7 15N 22W MS

SENE 7 15N 22W MS

STONY CREEK FOLAND, SARA S

GELDERLOOS, DAVID G

GELDERLOOS, ELIZABETH D

TOWELL, KATHERINE A

TOWELL, RODNEY G

76M 52407 00 ACTV USE IS 4.49 
GPM

06/01/1910 NWSESE 1 13N 26W MI STRAIGHT 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52418 00 ACTV USE RC 3.00 
CFS

05/01/1920 NWNENE 10 13N 26W MI STRAIGHT 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52490 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

06/01/1930 SWSWNW 17 17N 29W MI SP SUMMIT 
SPRINGS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30136222 ACTV FILED LG 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1906 NWSWSESE 7 15N 25W MI SP SUNRISE CREEK GULL, DOUGLAS G
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30136228 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1906 NWSWSESE 7 15N 25W MI SP SUNRISE CREEK GULL, DOUGLAS G

76M 30134968 ACTV FILED DM 14.00 
GPM

08/01/1918 NENENWSE 12 15N 26W MI SP SUNRISE CREEK CRABB, JAMES P

CRABB, KARUN

76M 30138756 ACTV FILED MD 5.75 
GPM

07/01/2019 SWNWSENW 7 15N 25W MI SP SUNRISE CREEK CORBETT, LISA

JENNISON, LENARD

JENNISON, RICHARD L

RATHBUN, BETH E

76M 151507 00 ACTV FILED IR 250.00 
GPM

02/01/1894 NESWSW 8 15N 25W MI SUNRISE CREEK DONALLYS INC

76M 49026 00 ACTV FILED IR 337.00 
GPM

08/01/1918 SENESW 12 15N 26W MI SUNRISE CREEK CRABB, CHERYL T

CRABB, JAMES P

CRABB, KARUN

CRABB, STEVE A

WIPPERT, TAMARA K

76M 52467 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 N2S2 12 15N 26W MI SUNRISE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 115752 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1959 SWNESE 7 15N 25W MI

E2SWNE 7 15N 25W MI

UT SUNRISE CREEK PETERS, DANIEL T

76M 115753 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1959 E2SWNE 12 15N 26W MI UT SUNRISE CREEK MKH MONTANA LLC

76M 111124 00 DISS FILED MN SUNSET CREEK COCHRAN, JOHN J

MILLER, KENNETH A

76M 212972 00 WDRN USE IR SURFACE 
WATER

BARR, MICHAEL J

76M 212990 00 WDRN USE MC SURFACE 
WATER

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 212991 00 WDRN USE MC SURFACE 
WATER

MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 213003 00 WDRN USE DM SURFACE 
WATER

VINSON WILLIAM M SR 
SHELTER TRUST
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TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30144361 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 S2NWNW 31 13N 24W MI

NENW 31 13N 24W MI

S2NESE 35 13N 25W MI

SESENWSE 35 13N 25W MI

N2SESW 35 13N 25W MI

N2SWSW 35 13N 25W MI

N2SWSE 35 13N 25W MI

SURVEYOR 
CREEK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30144454 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 SENE 35 13N 25W MI

S2SENW 35 13N 25W MI

S2SWNE 35 13N 25W MI

S2SWNW 35 13N 25W MI

SURVEYOR 
CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30144455 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 E2SESE 35 13N 25W MI SURVEYOR 
CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 52443 00 ACTV USE IR 341.09 
GPM

06/01/1946 NWSWSE 26 18N 27W MI SWIFT CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30112549 ACTV USE ST  10/26/1899 W2W2 4 18N 27W MI TAMARACK 
CREEK

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 52482 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 30 19N 27W MI

N2 25 19N 28W MI

S2 23 19N 28W MI

E2 22 19N 28W MI

NENE 5 18N 27W MI

SE 32 19N 27W MI

TAMARACK 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 105132 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.11 
CFS

08/08/1922 S2NWNESW 32 19N 27W MI

NESWNW 32 19N 27W MI

TAMARACK 
CREEK

BRYANT, CHARLES R

BRYANT, ROGER R

JOHNSON, CAROLE A

JOHNSON, WALLACE J
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POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30137856 ACTV USE ST  08/08/1922 E2E2NENE 8 18N 27W MI

E2SENE 8 18N 27W MI

TAMARACK 
CREEK

BRYANT, CHARLES R

BRYANT, ROGER R

JOHNSON, CAROLE A

JOHNSON, WALLACE J

76M 30137924 ACTV FILED ST  08/08/1922 SWSENW 32 19N 27W MI

SWNWSE 32 19N 27W MI

SWNW 32 19N 27W MI

E2NESW 32 19N 27W MI

TAMARACK 
CREEK

BRYANT, CHARLES R

BRYANT, ROGER R

JOHNSON, CAROLE A

JOHNSON, WALLACE J

76M 52478 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 SWNESW 30 19N 27W MI TAMARACK 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30137856 ACTV USE ST  08/08/1922 N2NENE 8 18N 27W MI

NENENENW 8 18N 27W MI

N2N2NWNE 8 18N 27W MI

UT TAMARACK 
CREEK

BRYANT, CHARLES R

BRYANT, ROGER R

JOHNSON, CAROLE A

JOHNSON, WALLACE J

76M 142697 00 ACTV FILED IN 224.40 
GPM

01/29/1920 SWSE 4 14N 25W MI TANGLEFOOT 
CREEK

BNSF RAILWAY CO

76M 202328 00 ACTV FILED IR 5.49 
CFS

06/30/1973 NENWSW 3 14N 22W MS TANK CREEK LF90 LLC A WYOMING 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

76M 202329 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1973 NENWSW 3 14N 22W MS TANK CREEK LF90 LLC A WYOMING 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

76M 52454 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

03/02/1972 SESENW 10 16N 27W MI SP THOMPSON 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52455 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

03/02/1972 SESW 4 16N 27W MI SP THOMPSON 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52456 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

03/02/1972 NWSWSE 7 16N 27W MI SP THOMPSON 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 99360 00 ACTV DECREE DM 26.93 
GPM

03/31/1898 SWNWNW 33 17N 26W MI THOMPSON 
CREEK

PETERS, CAROLINE J

PETERS, KENNETH C
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
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ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99362 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 
CFS

03/31/1898 SWNWNW 33 17N 26W MI THOMPSON 
CREEK

COLE, DAVID A

COLE, PATTI A

LUCIER, DANIEL J

LUCIER, TORI S

PARKIN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

SPANGLER, GEORGE

SPANGLER, SHERRY F

STARKEL CHET A & TAMARA I 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

THORSTED, JONATHON

76M 99363 00 ACTV DECREE ST  03/31/1898 SWNWNW 33 17N 26W MI THOMPSON 
CREEK

COLE, DAVID A

COLE, PATTI A

LUCIER, DANIEL J

LUCIER, TORI S

PARKIN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

SPANGLER, GEORGE

SPANGLER, SHERRY F

STARKEL CHET A & TAMARA I 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

THORSTED, JONATHON
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30144320 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 S2NWSW 18 13N 24W MI

NENENESW 13 13N 25W MI

S2NESE 13 13N 25W MI

NWSE 13 13N 25W MI

N2N2NWSW 13 13N 25W MI

S2S2SENW 13 13N 25W MI

SESWNW 13 13N 25W MI

E2NESW 23 13N 25W MI

E2NENW 23 13N 25W MI

NWNWNE 23 13N 25W MI

E2SENW 23 13N 25W MI

E2SESW 23 13N 25W MI

NESE 27 13N 25W MI

N2N2NESW 27 13N 25W MI

NWSW 27 13N 25W MI

NENENWSE 27 13N 25W MI

S2SESENW 27 13N 25W MI

S2S2SWNE 27 13N 25W MI

THOMPSON 
CREEK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 99361 00 ACTV DECREE IR 336.60 
GPM

05/31/1915 SWNWNW 33 17N 26W MI THOMPSON 
CREEK

COLE, DAVID A

COLE, PATTI A

LUCIER, DANIEL J

LUCIER, TORI S

PARKIN FAMILY REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

SPANGLER, GEORGE

SPANGLER, SHERRY F

STARKEL CHET A & TAMARA I 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

THORSTED, JONATHON

76M 131062 00 DISS DECREE IR THOMPSON 
CREEK

PETERS, KENNETH C
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 116670 00 ACTV USE DM 1.00 
CFS

06/10/1964 SWNWSW 9 19N 30W MI SP TIMBER CREEK NELSON, MARJORIE

NELSON, VANCE E

76M 99043 00 ACTV DECREE IR 67.32 
GPM

06/01/1895 NWSWNW 22 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK BGB PARTNERS

76M 99044 00 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1895 NWSWNW 22 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK BGB PARTNERS

STEVENS, AMY M

STEVENS, BRADLEY S

76M 25222 00 ACTV DECREE DM 26.93 
GPM

06/01/1898 NESESE 16 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK DOWNING, LUKE N

DOWNING, SHERRI L

76M 25224 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.63 
CFS

06/01/1898 NWSESE 16 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK DOWNING, LUKE N

DOWNING, SHERRI L

76M 123888 00 ACTV USE ST  02/26/1943 SWNWNW 22 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK LINCOLN, GERI

SKANTEL, TERRY

76M 116671 00 ACTV USE IR 67.30 
GPM

06/10/1964 NWNWSW 9 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK NELSON, MARJORIE

NELSON, VANCE E

76M 21202 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

06/28/1973 NENENE 21 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK ARROTTA, GAIL

ARROTTA, THOMAS

76M 133459 00 DISS DECREE IR TIMBER CREEK IRWIN LAPOINTE LIVING 
TRUST

MITCHELL, WILLIAM D

76M 45471 00 ACTV DECREE CM 1.63 
CFS

07/03/1911 NENENE 9 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

HORRELL, ZELLA

JUNKER, RONALD

JUNKER, ZONA MARIE

NIESLANIK LUCILLE E 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
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HISTORICAL
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USE FLOW 
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ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 105229 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/03/1911 E2SE 9 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

HORRELL, ZELLA

JUNKER, RONALD

JUNKER, ZONA MARIE

NIESLANIK LUCILLE E 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 105230 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.63 
CFS

07/03/1911 NWNESE 9 19N 30W MI

NESESE 9 19N 30W MI

NWNESE 9 19N 30W MI

TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

HORRELL, ZELLA

JUNKER, RONALD

JUNKER, ZONA MARIE

NIESLANIK LUCILLE E 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

76M 99042 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.25 
CFS

06/01/1914 NWSWNW 22 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

BGB PARTNERS

76M 99045 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/01/1914 NWSWNW 22 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

BGB PARTNERS

76M 99041 00 ACTV DECREE IR 219.90 
GPM

07/15/1914 NWNWNW 22 19N 30W MI

NENWNW 22 19N 30W MI

TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

BGB PARTNERS

76M 99046 00 ACTV DECREE ST  07/15/1914 NENWNW 22 19N 30W MI

NWNWNW 22 19N 30W MI

TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

BGB PARTNERS

76M 20043 00 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1970 NWSWNW 15 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 20048 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

03/31/1970 NWSWNW 15 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 20051 00 ACTV USE IR 30.00 
GPM

03/31/1970 NWSWNW 15 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
EAST FORK

LINCOLN FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 133458 00 ACTV DECREE DM 26.93 
GPM

06/01/1898 NENESW 16 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
WEST FORK

IRWIN LAPOINTE LIVING 
TRUST

76M 133460 00 ACTV DECREE ST 20.00 
GPM

06/01/1898 NENESW 16 19N 30W MI TIMBER CREEK, 
WEST FORK

IRWIN LAPOINTE LIVING 
TRUST
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 149668 00 ACTV FILED MN 250.00 
GPM

09/10/1902 W2SW 3 16N 28W MI

N2NW 9 16N 28W MI

NE 8 16N 28W MI

S2 8 16N 28W MI

NW 17 16N 28W MI

S2 4 16N 28W MI

TORINO CREEK DORAZI, JOHN Z

76M 52452 00 ACTV USE RC 3.00 
CFS

06/01/1930 NESWNW 17 16N 28W MI TORINO CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149669 00 ACTV FILED MN 1.96 
CFS

09/10/1902 W2SW 8 16N 28W MI

S2SE 7 16N 28W MI

UT TORINO CREEK DORAZI, JOHN Z

76M 30144261 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 NWNESE 23 14N 25W MI

SWNESE 23 14N 25W MI

NENENWSE 23 14N 25W MI

NESENW 23 14N 25W MI

NWSESE 23 14N 25W MI

SWSESE 23 14N 25W MI

NWSWNE 23 14N 25W MI

SESWNE 23 14N 25W MI

SWSWNE 23 14N 25W MI

TRAIL CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30144322 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 N2SENW 23 14N 25W MI

NESWNW 23 14N 25W MI

NWSWNE 23 14N 25W MI

NESE 26 14N 25W MI

W2SESE 26 14N 25W MI

NENE 35 14N 25W MI

NESENE 35 14N 25W MI

TRAIL CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 52460 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 SENENW 5 14N 27W MI TRAIL LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99437 00 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1935 SESWSW 4 15N 22W MS SP TREMBLAY 
SPRINGS

SALSGIVER, LANCE L

SALSGIVER, TROY D

76M 149164 00 ACTV USE DM 4.49 
GPM

06/30/1908 SENWNW 9 15N 22W MS TREMBLAY 
SPRINGS

GOULD, MATTIE M

76M 99436 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/30/1935 SWSWSW 4 15N 22W MS TREMBLAY 
SPRINGS

SALSGIVER, LANCE L

SALSGIVER, TROY D

76M 99440 00 ACTV USE ST 20.00 
GPM

12/30/1935 SWSWSW 4 15N 22W MS TREMBLAY 
SPRINGS

SALSGIVER, LANCE L

SALSGIVER, TROY D

76M 52445 00 ACTV USE CM 8.98 
GPM

06/10/1936 NWSWNE 27 16N 26W MI SP TROUT CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 105160 00 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 
GPM

08/23/1951 SWNENW 23 16N 26W MI SP TROUT CREEK MAGONE, DIANE L

76M 149656 00 ACTV FILED IR 7.82 
GPM

08/02/1905 SENENW 23 16N 26W MI TROUT CREEK CROWN PACIFIC 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 149657 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.00 
GPM

10/19/1906 SWSENW 23 16N 26W MI TROUT CREEK CROWN PACIFIC 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 149658 00 ACTV FILED IR 103.00 
GPM

06/28/1917 SENWSW 13 16N 26W MI TROUT CREEK CROWN PACIFIC 
PARTNERSHIP

76M 149660 00 ACTV USE IN 2.01 
CFS

02/01/1951 NENENW 23 16N 26W MI TROUT CREEK IFG-KAMP LLC

MOUNTAIN WEST LLC

SHARKEY, LISA S

SHARKEY, PAT

SUPERIOR ENTERPRISES 
LLC

76M 52451 00 ACTV USE RC 8.00 
CFS

07/01/1950 NENENE 4 14N 27W MI TROUT CREEK, 
NORTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 52461 00 ACTV USE RC 44.88 
GPM

06/01/1930 SESESE 23 14N 27W MI TROUT CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 188799 00 ACTV USE MN 10.00 
GPM

09/02/1965 SENE 1 14N 26W MI TUCKER GULCH ANDERSON, JAMES L
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52489 00 ACTV USE CM 8.98 
GPM

06/01/1940 SWNESE 27 19N 29W MI SP TWELVEMILE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 20053 00 ACTV FILED IR 85.30 
GPM

06/20/1905 NWNWNW 35 19N 29W MI TWELVEMILE 
CREEK

SCHALLER, DOUGLAS C

SCHALLER, KATHERINE A

76M 151602 00 ACTV USE IN  01/01/1915 SWNENE 4 18N 29W MI TWELVEMILE 
CREEK

SHERAR, ARCHIE P

SHERAR, TERRY A

76M 20041 00 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1936 NWNWNW 35 19N 29W MI TWELVEMILE 
CREEK

SCHALLER, DOUGLAS C

SCHALLER, KATHERINE A

76M 52507 00 ACTV USE RC 4.00 
CFS

06/01/1950 SESENW 26 20N 29W MI TWELVEMILE 
CREEK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 20052 00 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 
GPM

07/03/1906 SENWNW 35 19N 29W MI TWELVEMILE 
CREEK, EAST 
FORK

SCHALLER, DOUGLAS C

SCHALLER, KATHERINE A

76M 20042 00 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 SENWNW 35 19N 29W MI TWELVEMILE 
CREEK, EAST 
FORK

SCHALLER, DOUGLAS C

SCHALLER, KATHERINE A

76M 133427 00 ACTV DECREE IR 314.16 
GPM

12/31/1901 NESWNE 25 19N 30W MI TWIN CREEK BYERS, RODNEY E

BYERS, WENDY L

CASE, STEVEN P

JONES, JAMES W

JONES, JUDY G

76M 157329 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/31/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS TWIN LAKES NEUMEISTER, JEAN D

NEUMEISTER, RICKEY D

76M 157886 00 ACTV FILED ST  08/31/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS TWIN LAKES MISSOULA, CITY OF

76M 157311 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS TWIN LAKES VINSO, JOSEPH D 
SURVIVORS TRUST

76M 99017 00 ACTV USE IR  09/26/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

TWIN LAKES WADE, MICHAELA

WADE, PAUL L
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 99068 00 ACTV USE IR  09/26/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

NESWSE 31 15N 18W MS

SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

TWIN LAKES WAB MONTANA LLC

76M 99073 00 ACTV USE IR  09/26/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

NESWSE 31 15N 18W MS

SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

TWIN LAKES GARRETT, MARISA

GARRETT, NORMAN

76M 147343 00 ACTV USE IR  09/26/1919 NESWSE 31 15N 18W MS

NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

TWIN LAKES JACKSON FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST

76M 149123 00 ACTV USE IR  09/26/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

NESWSE 31 15N 18W MS

SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

TWIN LAKES KNIGHT, ELLEN J

KNIGHT, ROBERT M

76M 149697 00 ACTV USE IR  09/26/1919 NESESE 31 15N 18W MS

SENESE 35 14N 19W MS

TWIN LAKES O CONNOR, ROY S TRUST

O'CONNOR SUSAN E 2010 
REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 
5/27/10

76M 150029 00 ACTV USE IR 68.00 
GPM

09/26/1919 NESWSE 31 15N 18W MS

NENWNW 14 13N 19W MS

SD TWIN LAKES COBBANS NEW CAMP LLC

76M 99394 00 ACTV USE MN 1.00 
CFS

06/24/1954 NW 16 17N 29W MI

NWNE 16 17N 29W MI

SW 10 17N 29W MI

NW 10 17N 29W MI

SESW 3 17N 29W MI

W2SE 3 17N 29W MI

NE 3 17N 29W MI

N2NW 2 17N 29W MI

S2SE 9 17N 29W MI

TWOMILE CREEK SPAR MINING CO

76M 151570 00 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 
GPM

02/15/1902 NWSENE 17 16N 26W MI UPHAM CREEK NEU, SYLVIA R
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 151567 00 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 
GPM

02/17/1902 NWSENE 17 16N 26W MI UPHAM CREEK NEU, SYLVIA R

76M 99483 00 ACTV USE DM 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1900 NWNWNW 32 16N 25W MI SP VERDE CREEK BALTZ, STEVEN C

BUCHANAN, BONITA L

76M 99484 00 ACTV USE ST 30.00 
GPM

12/31/1900 NWNWNW 32 16N 25W MI SP VERDE CREEK BALTZ, STEVEN C

BUCHANAN, BONITA L

76M 133446 00 ACTV DECREE IR 200.00 
GPM

06/10/1907 SWSWSE 36 16N 26W MI VERDE CREEK RUDIE KATHLEEN G, TRUST 
AGREEMENT

76M 133447 00 ACTV DECREE ST  06/10/1907 S2SE 36 16N 26W MI VERDE CREEK RUDIE KATHLEEN G, TRUST 
AGREEMENT

76M 149599 00 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 
CFS

10/22/1907 SESESW 36 16N 26W MI VERDE CREEK BALTZ, STEVEN C

BUCHANAN, BONITA L

FELSTET RANCH LLC

76M 99920 00 ACTV USE DM 5.00 
GPM

12/31/1919 SWNWSW 31 16N 25W MI VERDE CREEK FOSTER FAMILY TRUST

76M 99922 00 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 SWNWSW 31 16N 25W MI VERDE CREEK FOSTER FAMILY TRUST

76M 115755 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1959 N2N2SE 31 16N 25W MI VERDE CREEK THOMPSON, KATHLEEN A

76M 99921 00 DISS DECREE IR VERDE CREEK FOSTER, DAVID K

FOSTER, LYNDA A

SCALIA, III, JOSEPH

SCALIA, LYNNE S
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PRELIMINARY

CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30144328 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 SWSW 31 14N 24W MI

SESE 31 14N 24W MI

SESW 31 14N 24W MI

S2SWSE 31 14N 24W MI

S2NESE 32 14N 24W MI

S2S2NWSE 32 14N 24W MI

N2SESW 32 14N 24W MI

NWNWSESE 32 14N 24W MI

N2SWSW 32 14N 24W MI

N2SWSE 32 14N 24W MI

N2NESE 33 14N 24W MI

S2NESW 33 14N 24W MI

NWSE 33 14N 24W MI

S2NWSW 33 14N 24W MI

WALL CANYON 
CREEK

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 98999 00 ACTV FILED IN 50.00 
GPM

04/21/1908 NESESE 23 18N 29W MI WARD CREEK CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST 
PAUL & PACIFIC RR LLC

76M 52494 00 ACTV USE RC 5.00 
CFS

05/01/1940 SENENW 29 18N 29W MI WARD CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 149676 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.01 
CFS

05/24/1900 SWSENE 5 13N 20W MS UT WARM SLOUGH CURRY, EZRA

CURRY, NIKOLE A

OMLID, AARON G

OMLID, MINDY

STOUT, DONALD J

STOUT, FRED J

STOUT, GAYLE L

TSCHIDA, BRADLEY E

TSCHIDA, LESLEE K
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 107403 00 ACTV FILED IR 25.50 
GPM

05/12/1931 SWSENW 5 13N 20W MS UT WARM SLOUGH PETERSON, GERALD A

PETERSON, PAULA

76M 149676 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.01 
CFS

05/24/1900 SENESW 5 13N 20W MS WARM SLOUGH CURRY, EZRA

CURRY, NIKOLE A

OMLID, AARON G

OMLID, MINDY

STOUT, DONALD J

STOUT, FRED J

STOUT, GAYLE L

TSCHIDA, BRADLEY E

TSCHIDA, LESLEE K

76M 30144290 ACTV USE ST  08/11/1905 E2SESW 5 13N 20W MS

NENWSW 5 13N 20W MS

SWSWSE 5 13N 20W MS

NESW 5 13N 20W MS

WARM SLOUGH MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 49015 00 ACTV FILED ST  05/12/1931 NWNESW 5 13N 20W MS WARM SLOUGH MANN-RENO, TRACY

MENO, CHRIS

76M 49016 00 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 
GPM

05/12/1931 NWNESW 5 13N 20W MS WARM SLOUGH MANN-RENO, TRACY

MENO, CHRIS

76M 99556 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/19/1960 SENE 6 13N 20W MS

SENW 6 13N 20W MS

SWNE 6 13N 20W MS

WARM SLOUGH CORSO, MELINDA W

CORSO, ROBERT M

76M 99554 00 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 
CFS

08/23/1961 SWSWNE 6 13N 20W MS WARM SLOUGH CORSO, MELINDA W

CORSO, ROBERT M

76M 107623 00 ACTV FILED ST  09/21/1884 NESWSW 23 15N 21W MS

NESESW 23 15N 21W MS

WARREN CREEK FUTCH, JAMES C

FUTCH, SIERRA E
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CLARK FORK, BETWEEN BLACKFOOT & FLATHEAD RIVERS (BASIN 76M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 107624 00 ACTV FILED IR 283.00 
GPM

09/21/1884 NESESW 23 15N 21W MS

NESWSW 23 15N 21W MS

WARREN CREEK FUTCH, JAMES C

FUTCH, SIERRA E

76M 149665 00 ACTV FILED IR 80.00 
GPM

03/01/1970 SESESW 19 15N 25W MI WEAVER GULCH DONALLYS INC

76M 151506 00 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 
GPM

03/01/1970 SESESW 19 15N 25W MI WEAVER GULCH DONALLYS INC

76M 151509 00 ACTV FILED ST 80.00 
GPM

03/01/1970 SESESW 19 15N 25W MI WEAVER GULCH DONALLYS INC

76M 149591 00 ACTV FILED IR 20.00 
GPM

03/10/1969 SWSWNW 36 17N 26W MI WELCH GULCH BROCKWAY, ROGER M

76M 30137732 ACTV USE DM 25.00 
GPM

04/17/1958 SWSESESW 20 15N 23W MI SP WEST MOUNTAIN 
CREEK

PEASE, GEORGE H REV 
TRUST

PEASE, JUNE M REV TRUST

76M 99086 00 ACTV FILED IR 341.10 
GPM

03/10/1923 SENWSW 20 15N 23W MI UT WEST MOUNTAIN 
CREEK

PEASE, GEORGE H REV 
TRUST

PEASE, JUNE M REV TRUST

SHOUR, GRACE M

SHOUR, RODGER R

76M 19999 00 ACTV FILED IR 219.91 
GPM

05/19/1896 NESESE 29 15N 23W MI WEST MOUNTAIN 
CREEK

BERGOUST, CRISTINA Y

BERGOUST, DANIEL

DEVLIN, SHELLEY R

TRAYLOR, VELDA C

WYMAN BUILDERS INC

76M 115762 00 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1960 E2SE 29 15N 23W MI

E2SWNE 29 15N 23W MI

NENWSE 29 15N 23W MI

WEST MOUNTAIN 
CREEK

MKH MONTANA LLC
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 133426 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.95 
CFS

12/17/1889 SESWSE 24 19N 30W MI WEST TWIN 
CREEK

BYERS, RODNEY E

BYERS, WENDY L

CASE, STEVEN P

JONES, JAMES W

JONES, JUDY G

LATINOW, BOBBY

LATINOW, DIANA

76M 133429 00 ACTV DECREE ST  12/17/1889 NE 25 19N 30W MI WEST TWIN 
CREEK

BYERS, RODNEY E

BYERS, WENDY L

CASE, STEVEN P

JONES, JAMES W

JONES, JUDY G

LATINOW, BOBBY

LATINOW, DIANA

76M 4077 00 ACTV DECREE IR 58.40 
GPM

05/01/1912 NENENW 24 19N 30W MI WEST TWIN 
CREEK

DAVIS, JAMES H

KING, WILLIAM A

76M 20031 00 ACTV DECREE IR 1.50 
CFS

05/31/1912 NWSWSE 24 19N 30W MI WEST TWIN 
CREEK

LINCOLN, BROOKE K

76M 20034 00 ACTV DECREE ST  05/31/1912 NWSWSE 24 19N 30W MI

SWSE 24 19N 30W MI

WEST TWIN 
CREEK

LINCOLN, BROOKE K

76M 21188 00 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 
GPM

05/31/1912 NENENW 24 19N 30W MI WEST TWIN 
CREEK

MIZENER IMES, BONNIE J

76M 99485 00 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 
GPM

08/20/1915 SWSWNE 21 16N 25W MI WESTFALL 
CREEK

RUSS, DONOVAN A

RUSS, EVELYN M

RUSS, RANDY M

RUSS, WENDY S

76M 52408 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

06/01/1910 NWSWSW 32 12N 24W MI UT WHITE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)
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LIST OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE AND ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 52410 00 ACTV USE RC 4.49 
GPM

10/28/1970 NWNWNW 30 12N 24W MI UT WHITE CREEK, 
SOUTH FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
FOREST SERVICE)

76M 30144458 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 SWSWSWS
W

22 14N 25W MI

E2NWSW 27 14N 25W MI

W2NWNW 27 14N 25W MI

SWSESW 27 14N 25W MI

E2SWSW 27 14N 25W MI

SWNW 27 14N 25W MI

WHITEHORSE 
GULCH

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 30144338 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 NENE 21 13N 24W MI

SENWNE 21 13N 24W MI

N2SENW 21 13N 24W MI

N2SWNW 21 13N 24W MI

N2SWNE 21 13N 24W MI

SESENENW 29 13N 24W MI

W2NWNE 29 13N 24W MI

NENE 31 13N 24W MI

SESENWNE 31 13N 24W MI

NWNWSENE 31 13N 24W MI

NESWNE 31 13N 24W MI

WIG CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 150035 00 ACTV USE IR 255.00 
GPM

03/31/1963 NESENW 29 13N 24W MI WIG CREEK SLS LLC

76M 127763 00 ACTV USE DM 40.00 
GPM

10/01/1902 NENWNW 30 15N 26W MI UT WINDFALL 
CREEK

KEIM, STEPHEN F

76M 127764 00 ACTV USE MN 116.00 
GPM

10/01/1902 NENWNW 30 15N 26W MI UT WINDFALL 
CREEK

KEIM, STEPHEN F

76M 107673 00 ACTV USE MN 3.00 
CFS

11/19/1961 NWNESW 19 15N 26W MI WINDFALL 
CREEK

CLAPP, DONALD F

CLAPP, KATHRYN P
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TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

WATER RIGHT # VERSION
STATUS

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

76M 30144457 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1903 NENESW 22 14N 25W MI

W2NWSE 22 14N 25W MI

SWSE 22 14N 25W MI

W2SWSW 26 14N 25W MI

E2NESE 27 14N 25W MI

SWNENE 27 14N 25W MI

E2NWNE 27 14N 25W MI

NESESE 27 14N 25W MI

SENE 27 14N 25W MI

NWNW 35 14N 25W MI

WINKLER GULCH MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 116408 00 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 
GPM

04/11/1906 NENESE 27 19N 25W MI WINKLER GULCH MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 116416 00 ACTV FILED IR 170.50 
GPM

04/11/1906 NENESE 27 14N 25W MI WINKLER GULCH MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT 
OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS

76M 210918 00 ACTV FILED IR 400.00 
GPM

06/30/1973 NWNWSW 3 18N 28W MI WOLF CREEK JENSEN FAMILY TRUST

76M 52423 00 ACTV USE RC 17.95 
GPM

04/01/1950 SESESW 14 17N 26W MI WOOD GULCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF 
LAND COMMISSIONERS

76M 114334 00 WDRN FILED MN WOOD GULCH ASARCO INC

76M 131043 00 ACTV USE IR 49.37 
GPM

12/31/1903 SESESE 35 14N 19W MS

SESESE 35 14N 19W MS

WOODS GULCH KREMKAU, ANGELA

KREMKAU, MICHAEL

76M 149090 00 ACTV USE DM 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1939 SWSWSW 36 14N 19W MS

SESWSW 36 14N 19W MS

NWNENW 1 13N 19W MS

WOODS GULCH INGOLD, JEANETTE M

INGOLD, KURT F

76M 149091 00 ACTV USE IR 26.93 
GPM

12/31/1939 SWSWSW 36 14N 19W MS WOODS GULCH INGOLD, JEANETTE M

INGOLD, KURT F

76M 150897 00 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1952 SESWSW 36 14N 19W MS WOODS GULCH ANDERSON, KANDISS

HAMM, KYLE

76M 104522 00 ACTV USE IR 45.00 
GPM

08/25/1953 SESESE 35 14N 19W MS WOODS GULCH SHERIDAN, ELAINE KAY

SHERIDAN, ROBERT E

76M 26366 00 ACTV FILED MC 398.00 
GPM

09/08/1923 NESWNE 31 15N 18W MS

SWSWNE 2 13N 19W MS

SD WORDEN LAKE MISSOULA, CITY OF


